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Rodolfo Gomez          M30            28:51
Gabriel Kamu           M23            29:03
Herb Lindsay           M27            29:03
Jose Gomez             M26            29:19
Jon Sinclair           M24            29:23
Frank Shorter          M34            29:26
Barry Smith            M26            29:33
Damingo Tibaduiza      M32            29:39
Paul Cummings          M28            29:43
Joseph Nzau            M29            29:44
Pat Porter             M23            29:46
Francisco Rojas        M28            29:53
Rick Musgrave          M28            29:54
Jerald Jones           M28            29:54
Enrique Aquino         M26            29:54
Adrian Leek            M23            30:02
Stan Mavis             M27            30:09
Miguel Tibaouiza       M24            30:21
Ric Rojas              M30            30:23
Ken Misner             M33            30:26
Bablo Vigil            M30            30:29
Erin Rankin            M26            30:43
Gary Crossan           M23            30:45
Bob Fink               M25            30:47
John Esquibel          M22            30:53
Mark Spillsbury        M27            30:57
Keith Woodord          M31            31:01
Mike Lohman            M29            31:01
William Mcgrath        M24            31:02
Terry Johnson          M28            31:08
Joe Sheely             M23            31:12
Jerry Maris            M20            31:15
Carlos Victorino       M27            31:19
Ken Hunter             M29            31:20
James Sackett          M33            31:22
Jom Duits              M26            31:23
Steve Flanagan         M34            31:24
Profiro Huerta         M27            31:25
Frank Mencin           M31            31:26
Randy Liljenbery       M26            31:27
Bill Aragon            M29            31:36
Elliott Drumright      M25            31:40
Brian Joroon           M24            31:49
Kim Hartman            M33            31:49
Matt Segura            M23            31:51
Robbie Welo            M18            31:52
Mike Sandrock          M27            31:54
Sam Wolfe              M23            31:55
Dennis Leck            M20            31:57
Jerry Sudtelgte        M26            31:59
Roger Calowell         M28            32:00
Mike Bihmann           M25            32:00
Alan Mayer             M27            32:01
Joe Winegarder         M26            32:01
Web Loudat             M28            32:07
Damien Koch            M37            32:08
David Diaz             M28            32:10
Jim French             M30            32:10
Jeffery Swallon        M31            32:11
Dan Garcia             M21            32:13
Adam Rhoads            M21            32:14
Ron Harmon             M28            32:14
Walt Seibert           M29            32:15
Paul Emery             M27            32:16
Finn Esbensen          M31            32:16
Jerry Howell           M27            32:17
Tom Tomlin             M19            32:20
Phil Steers            M39            32:21
Larry Hayden           M25            32:23
Mitchell Green         M24            32:24
Chris Chambers         M35            32:27
Doyle Houser           M24            32:32
Dave Babiracki         M29            32:32
Skip Hamilton          M37            32:34
James Christoph        M29            32:35
Anne Audain            F26            32:38
John Swartz            M34            32:39
Charlie Blueback       M20            32:44
John Sackett           M23            32:47
Dave Askren            M27            32:48
Bob Manzanares         M31            32:51
Jay Vickery            M25            32:52
James Kaman            M34            32:53
Mike Davis             M25            32:54
Rod Hansen             M19            32:57
Bruce Bertram          M28            33:00
Brad Calbert           M28            33:01
Richard Lundt          M25            33:02
John Thomas            M19            33:06
Ardel Boes             M44            33:17
Jim Faes               M31            33:18
John ST John           M30            33:20
Tom Kresl              M17            33:20
Patrick Bragassa       M19            33:21
Matt De Garmo          M20            33:22
Robert Jackson         M23            33:23
Mark Lisak             M25            33:23
Kurt Davis             M21            33:31
Ted Jenes              M28            33:32
Mark Cocker            M33            33:33
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Ken Woodard            M33            33:34
John Kiser             M21            33:35
Todd Stevens           M18            33:36
Mark Mitchell          M26            33:37
Darius Baer            M30            33:40
Allen Russell          M21            33:40
Charley Perez          M34            33:41
Butch Buettner         M27            33:43
Jeffrey Potter         M22            33:44
Thomas Moore           M19            33:44
Pat Devaney            M27            33:45
Paul Weiland           M18            33:46
Frd Devore             M18            33:46
Michael Montano        M34            33:47
Bruce Ames             M32            33:48
Tim Williams           M18            33:49
Scott Lilienthal       M21            33:50
Bryan Trickey          M20            33:52
George Dixon           M27            33:52
John Budo              M20            33:54
Mark Cline             M28            33:55
Jerome Williams        M35            33:55
Steven Packard         M24            33:55
Ray Edwards            M29            33:56
Robert Hackworth       M26            33:56
Joel Thompson          M23            33:59
James Sartor           M27            34:00
Mike Sullivan          M21            34:01
Craig Harshall         M24            34:01
Roger Barone           M46            34:03
David Samson           M25            34:05
Tim Lewis              M18            34:05
Jack Sperber           M17            34:07
Matthew Vallez         M20            34:07
Fred Lian              M32            34:08
George Smendo          M26            34:08
Creigh Kelley          M35            34:08
Tony Hackney           M26            34:10
Mark Bell              M25            34:10
Ellen Hart             F24            34:12
Wesley Crist           F33            34:13
Chuck Trujillo         M16            34:16
Bob Snyder             M32            34:17
Joseph Beal            M40            34:17
Willian Mccabe         M27            34:18
John Cabell            M27            34:19
Tim Hoogheem           M28            34:20
Joe Kresl              M19            34:21
Tom Rojas              M28            34:21
George Frushour        M19            34:23
Brian Froyo            M24            34:23
Frank Hoelzle          M39            34:23
Ian Heffron            M16            34:24
 Mathews               M28            34:26
Lyle Amer              M28            34:27
Tom Morris             M34            34:27
Jeffrey Donaldson      M35            34:28
Gary Billiet           M26            34:30
Robert Penn            M25            34:32
Tim Dolen              M25            34:34
Brian Keys             M22            34:35
John Sockos            M23            34:35
Jack Ford              M39            34:36
Terry Femmer           M30            34:37
Craig Hubbell          M32            34:38
Jak Hahan              M28            34:38
Frank Morris           M35            34:40
John Foley             M34            34:40
Luke Seaward           M25            34:41
Dave Chase             M23            34:42
Doug Blough            M26            34:42
Dennis Fee             M28            34:42
Jounis Johannsen       M25            34:43
Randy Wojno            M22            34:43
James Thomas           M30            34:44
Kirt Warner            M18            34:48
Robert Shipnitz        M32            34:49
Paul Kent              M18            34:50
Larry Owings           M17            34:50
George Robeda          M23            34:52
Shay Geisler           M15            34:53
Minch Dunford          M20            34:54
Marty Roszol           M18            34:55
David Daubert          M36            34:58
Jeff Findle            M26            34:58
David Kitashima        M19            34:58
Michael Selley         M31            34:59
Bill Lantz             M27            35:00
Robert Jarrett         M33            35:00
Ronald Lund            M25            35:01
Hank Diaz              M29            35:02
Jay Kizer              M19            35:02
Pat McCarty            M37            35:02
David Mutter           M35            35:03
Tom Stepmitz           M27            35:03
Dean Mahaffey          M20            35:03
Jon Raveling           M15            35:04
L. Griffiths           M40            35:05
Skip Withrow           M27            35:06
Bud Lashlee            M28            35:06
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Jeralo Schafer         M27            35:06
Benny Jr Shenoo        M18            35:06
Harold Dunn            M18            35:08
Dan Norton             M32            35:11
Kevin Bax              M19            35:12
Artie Nelson           M22            35:12
Roy Otto               M17            35:13
John Zimola            M30            35:14
Kirt Ingram            M24            35:14
Doug Hahn              M26            35:15
Andrew Gale            M26            35:16
Roger Bryan            M46            35:17
Steve Brackett         M14            35:17
Todd Steinberg         M23            35:19
Kim Norostog           M27            35:20
Charles Bedford        M17            35:21
Shona Jones            F14            35:21
Don Bechter            M20            35:22
Ennie Thyme            M25            35:23
Tim Rutherford         M29            35:23
Randy Hale             M22            35:23
Tim Anast              M35            35:24
Chris Scott            M27            35:24
Curt Becker            M26            35:24
Grant Strong           M41            35:24
Ashley Rowe            M22            35:25
Bill Pitchkolan        M17            35:25
Robert Mallow          M34            35:26
Bernie Gardner         M26            35:26
Troy Allen             M16            35:27
Robert Wellck          M44            35:27
Matt Kamper            M21            35:28
Michael Lairmore       M25            35:28
Stepen Dalrymple       M31            35:30
Jay Roper              M15            35:30
Mike Chase             M24            35:34
Barry Stewart          M27            35:35
Matthew Long           M20            35:36
Gordon Jones           M34            35:36
David Buchanan         M25            35:37
Gretchen Stermitz      F23            35:38
Larry Glasser          M30            35:38
Frank Tai              M27            35:39
Chuck Downey           M43            35:42
Bob Barett             M17            35:44
Jay Kirksey            M26            35:44
Ed Berg                M22            35:44
Peter Heck             M14            35:45
Roger Miller           M20            35:45
Conrad Truedson        M28            35:46
Steve Owen             M19            35:46
Kenneth Mc Gowan       M28            35:46
Robert Crowe           M33            35:47
Buford Harris          M49            35:47
Steve Alusik           M21            35:48
Brett Clark            M22            35:49
John Blaser            M22            35:49
Richard Adair          M25            35:50
Stone Wasowicz         M17            35:51
Jeffy Anderson         M17            35:51
Daniel Meyer           M24            35:52
Mike Barella           M15            35:52
Kurt Hoffman           M27            35:53
John Tope              M32            35:53
Bruce Pulford          M27            35:54
Terrence Ryan          M39            35:54
Greg Birk              M26            35:54
Bob Johnston           M36            35:55
Ike Carpenter          M28            35:56
William Bickley        M35            35:58
Robert Ferguson        M21            35:59
Criff Summers          M27            35:59
Rod Bagwell            M32            36:00
David Clark            M29            36:01
Don Aldrich            M21            36:03
David Jones            M33            36:04
Loren Maxwell          M18            36:05
Bob Meyers             M29            36:05
Rick Seibert           M24            36:08
Larry Macarthur        M37            36:08
Jeff Goon              M17            36:09
Paul w Suprono         M24            36:10
Bruce Johnsen          M17            36:11
Bruce Ernst            M25            36:11
Hank Worley            M30            36:12
George Gardner         M31            36:12
John Kissane           M22            36:13
Brianj Kimball         M34            36:13
Marv Graham            M44            36:13
Andy Dunn              M26            36:13
Kirby Smith            M28            36:14
William Grace          M36            36:15
Dougleas Derr          M30            36:15
Mark Botton            M21            36:16
Christopher Jones      M15            36:17
Richard Kinney         M31            36:18
Eruce Perry            M25            36:18
Don Wade               M38            36:19
John Boucher           M26            36:20
Richard Hoffman        M32            36:21
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Jim Dunn               M24            36:21
Gleason Poolaw         M30            36:21
John Martinez          M22            36:22
Eric Skold             M16            36:22
Danny Spale            M26            36:22
Tom Dann               M25            36:23
Warren Wick            M18            36:23
Radney Swearingen      M30            36:24
Matt Thun              M16            36:25
David Whiteing         M32            36:27
Thomas Omoore          M25            36:28
Arthur  Mizzi          M26            36:28
Steve Cathcart         M17            36:28
Joe Quimones           M35            36:29
Gary Mcdonald          M42            36:31
Cindy Darylrimple      F40            36:31
Dale Doughman          M24            36:32
Tom Martin             M32            36:33
Brian King             M25            36:34
Richard Beavers        M37            36:35
Russell Huntley        M18            36:35
Tom Rraus              M28            36:36
Kevin Prentice         M22            36:36
Fred Stepan            M24            36:37
Rex Keep               M34            36:37
Donald Day             M28            36:38
Greg Fickbhohm         M34            36:39
Mike Hushes            M22            36:39
Stephen Johnson        M37            36:40
Stephen Kent           M26            36:41
Dave Gershen           M35            36:41
Tracy Mollica          M26            36:42
Thomas Kimble          M21            36:42
Daniel May             M27            36:42
Peter Lundgren         M32            36:43
Stan Sostrom           M26            36:43
Jeff Senn              M21            36:43
Robert Netterstrom     M30            36:44
Lloyd Burch            M39            36:44
Henry Callahan         M24            36:45
Jim Heideman           M22            36:45
Robert Guthrie         M25            36:48
Steve Geraghty         M16            36:48
Robert Hammerstein     M26            36:49
Fred Dittmann          M28            36:49
Todd Thompson          M17            36:49
James Scott            M30            36:49
Scott Boedecker        M22            36:50
Kip Hunter             M23            36:50
Craig Dawson           M28            36:50
Petter Moe             M22            36:50
Lynn Brunemeier        M19            36:51
Mark Stromberg         M18            36:51
Thomas Hilt            M18            36:51
Scott lowry            M31            36:52
Hector Leyba           M31            36:53
Robert Heaton          M34            36:54
John Perez             M31            36:55
Pete Scanniello        M25            36:55
Clark King             M27            36:55
Bruce Hach             M36            36:55
Andrew Kuhn            M 13           36:56
Stephen Reynolos       M28            36:57
Lou Supino             M27            36:57
Mark Schulze           M16            36:57
Chris Howard           M23            36:58
Art Hanig              M27            36:58
Jenny Kyle             F33            36:58
Gregory Mortimer       M18            36:59
Rick Waioler           M37            36:59
Garth Wiland           M17            36:59
Peter Pruett           M32            37:00
Brad Kenney            M19            37:00
Scott Vierke           M30            37:00
John Rolanoo           M25            37:00
Austin Close           M22            37:02
Bruce Durbin           M26            37:03
David Herrigel         M23            37:03
Timothy Dowing         M31            37:04
Andrew Fixman          M17            37:04
Dick Hinson            M30            37:05
James Marciano         M29            37:07
Daniel Hidalgo         M30            37:08
Preter Richards        M36            37:09
Lyn Johnson            M36            37:09
Joseph Bozzuto         M37            37:10
Paul Palen             M35            37:10
Richard Pinneo         M41            37:11
Susan L Henderson      F35            37:11
Glenn Ruth             M45            37:12
Robert Minner          M33            37:12
Mark Hilty             M26            37:12
Harold Cowans          M30            37:13
Rex Loker              M35            37:14
Michael Heroina        M21            37:14
Gene Heffron           M32            37:14
Glenn Terrell          M25            37:15
Shawn Myers            M16            37:15
Scott Hammond          M16            37:15
David Haynes           M26            37:16
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Mark Benson            M31            37:16
Paul Smith             M28            37:17
John Boaroman          M39            37:17
Eric Hermann           M20            37:18
Bret Rickard           M15            37:19
Michael Williams       M34            37:19
Steve Rigeelman        M31            37:19
Jim Hodges             M18            37:19
Jack Beattie           M40            37:22
Mike Seeberg           M17            37:23
Mike Kaine             M17            37:24
David Gearlin          M37            37:24
Kevin Barker           M21            37:24
Roger Thompson         M33            37:24
Scott Vosler           M25            37:25
Donald Keinz           M28            37:25
Pat Mathes             M18            37:25
Harold Strong          M38            37:25
Timothy Jones          M21            37:27
Gary Hardin            M25            37:27
Brian Bates            M16            37:27
Bradley Janes          M29            37:27
David Maletic          M28            37:28
Peter Hilderbrand      M36            37:29
Sean Schmidi           M17            37:29
Serge Laurent          M36            37:30
Zane Anderson          M30            37:30
Tom Starr              M40            37:30
Bob stone              M32            37:30
Darhl Keigley          M23            37:32
Jeff Nock              M18            37:32
Hopi Maiz              M24            37:33
Joe Gallegos           M43            37:34
David Miller           M27            37:36
Joseph Mcginley        M24            37:38
Fred Nolting           M39            37:39
Christen Haaland       M25            37:40
Toby Kerr              M31            37:40
Pete Wall              M43            37:42
Gary Nagle             M28            37:43
Kathy Mc Cray          F19            37:43
Phillip Stevenson      M40            37:44
Roy Johnson            M32            37:44
Mark Foster            M43            37:44
Robert Isenberg        M16            37:45
Robert Haugen          M26            37:45
Timothy Kubes          M19            37:45
Raymond Lopez          M28            37:45
Robert Musser          M34            37:45
Kirk Rathburn          M22            37:47
Bugene Lubieniecki Jr  M29            37:48
Deborah Anderson       F33            37:48
Sandy Simmons          F25            37:48
Logan Smith            M17            37:48
Gary Brown             M33            37:49
Edwin Sibert III       M25            37:50
Verne Carlson          M49            37:52
Michael Stotler        M23            37:52
Daniel Mason           M18            37:52
Zed Johnson            M26            37:52
Gregory Hand           M32            37:53
Peter Josson           M27            37:54
Rod Lane               M39            37:55
Bill Dwyer             M27            37:55
John Gerber            M36            37:55
Mark Daniel            M25            37:56
Jerome m Davis         M27            37:57
Steve Espinoza         M31            37:57
Frederock Beall        M25            37:58
Joyce Rankin           F34            37:58
Mike O'Donnell         M25            37:59
Jim Mcbride            M44            37:59
Richard Goecke         M32            38:00
Tom Lacy               M24            38:00
Richard Messher        M35            38:00
Jeff Davis             M28            38:00
Mark Leyba             M19            38:00
Thomas Turgeon         M22            38:00
Douglas Dillard        M19            38:01
David Whittingham      M44            38:01
Jerry Coons            M36            38:02
Herb Hunt              M29            38:02
Todd Edwards           M27            38:03
Stephen Mandraccia     M36            38:03
David Romprey          M16            38:04
Johnny Maes            M17            38:04
Jim Strom              M29            38:04
David Franks           M17            38:04
Ben Duning             M19            38:04
Bob Hughes             M32            38:04
George Linn            M40            38:05
Steve Hart             M31            38:05
Ruth Hamilton          F25            38:05
Jeff Sewell            M21            38:05
Kyle Forman            M27            38:06
Kent Landmark          M42            38:06
David Robinette        M41            38:06
James Tuckwell         M31            38:07
William Taliaferro     M35            38:07
Bill Rodgers           M24            38:07
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Harry McDonald         M38            38:07
Norman Jennings        M19            38:08
John Tennery           M33            38:09
Randy Hale             M20            38:09
Curtis Kruse           M18            38:09
James Maney            M28            38:10
Steve Roberts          M16            38:10
Doug Macarthur         M39            38:10
Jim Houck              M31            38:10
Hunter Hobson          M16            38:11
Richard Schafer        M31            38:12
Arthur  Salrarelli     M28            38:12
James Brown            M17            38:12
James Seefeldt         M15            38:12
Kevin Crystal          M25            38:12
Harold Rivera          M31            38:13
Simon Turner           M32            38:14
Peter Haney            M36            38:14
Mark Bruning           M24            38:14
Ronald Schrbler        M29            38:14
Kurt Short             M25            38:15
John Laboon            M30            38:15
Richard Lobato         M23            38:15
David James            M25            38:17
David Farus            M26            38:17
Tony Ling              M25            38:17
Brandon Strong         M15            38:17
Steve Matous           M27            38:18
Thomas Fuller          M34            38:18
William Dressel        M40            38:18
Michael Boswell        M17            38:19
Michael Thiel          M37            38:19
Richard Spinetto       M39            38:19
Tom Stutz              M24            38:20
Ronald Anderson        M32            38:20
Craig Snowden          M20            38:20
Bob Clarke             M22            38:20
Jerome Henry           M14            38:20
Michael Degner         M32            38:20
Dan Kimball            M18            38:21
Tim Oakes              M14            38:21
Thomas Lampo           M17            38:21
Paul Fuller            M30            38:22
Dave Disney            M16            38:22
Art Sanchez            M35            38:23
Mel Hilborn            M26            38:24
Jeffrey Wood           M18            38:24
Russell Baker          M43            38:24
Carol Dunning          F24            38:25
Sam Vigil              M17            38:25
Gene Mendez            M39            38:25
Raymond Hogler         M38            38:26
Jay Sanchez            M17            38:26
Bob Di Carlo           M48            38:26
Mick Ireland           M32            38:26
Don Morris             M45            38:26
Van Hoffman            M38            38:26
Diane Israel           F22            38:26
Lawrence Covell        M38            38:26
Dale Goering           M51            38:26
Dick Taylor            M44            38:26
Anthony R. Lowry       M18            38:27
Patrick Moffat         M31            38:28
Paul Saldivar          M16            38:29
Kenneth Shaffer        M27            38:30
Bill Fiedler           M28            38:30
David Ragland          M23            38:30
Harold Dykstra         M32            38:30
Steven Heiting         M27            38:30
Frank Chiaramonte      M35            38:30
Dennis Keogh           M32            38:30
Jon Giltner            M35            38:31
Al Stocker             M34            38:31
Thomas Soell           M29            38:31
Jerry Hoesohen         M30            38:32
Kyle Uhrich            M24            38:32
Robert Easton          M40            38:32
Scott Ikenberry        M32            38:33
Mike Gage              M17            38:34
James Helgoth          M27            38:34
John Thrasher          M32            38:34
Carl Koval             M29            38:35
Chito Rivera           M16            38:35
Steve Patten           M29            38:35
Ernie Gonzales         M32            38:35
Jeff Thompson          M32            38:36
Steven Siguaw          M32            38:39
Fred King              M33            38:39
Troy Krause            M17            38:39
Brendan White          M26            38:40
Craig Jacobin          M16            38:40
Scott Brawn            M29            38:40
Dan Green              M17            38:40
Jeff Pennet            M25            38:40
Fredick Hoogland       M34            38:40
Dave Florida           M24            38:41
Barry Brolley          M24            38:42
George Tanner          M24            38:43
David Nock             M25            38:43
Jacqueline Hansen      F33            38:43
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William Rodriguez      M22            38:43
Don Nicks              M33            38:43
Jayne Macartur         F35            38:43
Glen Strand            M37            38:43
Mike Hope              M17            38:44
Roy Kruger             M25            38:44
Charles Mitchell       M18            38:44
Fred Barley            M29            38:45
Tom Strickland         M30            38:46
Tim Carter             M46            38:47
Chris Beer             M18            38:48
Stan Ward              M23            38:49
Charles Cropley        M36            38:49
David Hyatt            M27            38:49
Jay King               M27            38:50
Bob Riley              M36            38:50
Ray Lott               M25            38:50
Vernon Schoep          M46            38:51
Kelly Bax              M19            38:51
Larry Handing          M33            38:52
Stan Anderson          M29            38:53
Charles Mousseau       M16            38:53
Craig Sommer           M33            38:56
Willis Gorthy          M19            38:56
Michael Fabozzi        M27            38:57
James Clabaugh         M38            38:57
Art Allard             M39            38:58
Kenta Sheiledf         M31            38:59
Andres Edwards         M22            38:59
Michael Matthews       M31            38:59
Jan Howell             M47            38:59
Marc Ingellis          M25            38:59
Mark Feduschak         M16            39:00
Scott Patten           M35            39:00
William Franz          M29            39:00
John Nolan             M40            39:00
Richard Wright         M37            39:01
John Riester           M20            39:01
Andreas Cofer          M28            39:02
Sean Mcnerney          M18            39:02
Freddy Keil            M43            39:02
Doyle Baker            M18            39:02
Geoffrey Miller        M24            39:03
Cheryl Flanagan        F34            39:03
Marvin Bachman         M33            39:03
Jeff Nowak             M31            39:03
Michael Thompson       M15            39:03
Carl Oslund            M35            39:04
Michelle Byron         F21            39:05
David Smith            M26            39:05
Jim Carr               M36            39:05
Stephen Rogers         M28            39:05
Roger Brinster         M39            39:06
Thomas Herd            M28            39:06
Charles Collins        M27            39:06
Mac Busby              M43            39:06
Steve Miller           M39            39:07
Gene Bircher           M28            39:07
Brad Segal             M28            39:07
Charistopher Daily     M23            39:07
Fredeirck AllGaier     M30            39:08
Dennis Bruns           M32            39:09
Daniel Derry           M18            39:09
Fred Glover            M45            39:09
Gregory Bowes          M23            39:10
John Norton            M16            39:10
Paul Cattermole        M35            39:10
Len Gregory            M39            39:10
Deborah Adams          F29            39:10
Douglas Thoutt         M17            39:10
Michael Stoldt         M19            39:10
Jeff Cairns            M24            39:10
John Haveman           M31            39:11
Matthew Wicklund       M23            39:11
James Belle            M33            39:11
Peter Barry            M22            39:11
Tamara Rudnick         F20            39:12
John Gillis            M17            39:12
James Lynch            M31            39:12
Steve Popovich         M19            39:12
Arnold Weiner          M30            39:13
Dennis Daker           M31            39:13
Bud Gerathy            M28            39:13
Sal Espinosa           M32            39:14
Sharon Niblock         F30            39:14
William Braun          M16            39:14
Joe Haska              M39            39:15
Donalo Cox             M26            39:15
Peter Perlongo         M23            39:15
Richard Taft           M20            39:15
Glenn Thomrson         M25            39:15
Warren Zeller          M25            39:15
James Butler           M29            39:17
Michael Babyak         M15            39:18
Leslie Brighton        M43            39:18
Steve Faulkner         M25            39:18
Egil Leer              M40            39:19
Scott Sims             M31            39:19
Howard Roe             M42            39:19
John Weins             M32            39:19
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Michael Scull          M34            39:19
Bryan Bain             M19            39:20
Wayne Eckerling        M35            39:20
Sean Marting           M21            39:20
Prbert Kraus           M36            39:20
Elicar Sadeh           M18            39:21
Tom Armour             M38            39:21
Ken Sullins            M33            39:21
Tyler Porter           M15            39:21
Timothy O'Connor       M30            39:22
John Price             M29            39:22
Joel Hanson            M35            39:22
Jeffrey Ritterhduse    M22            39:22
John Kearns            M42            39:22
Richard Casias         M20            39:23
Alvaro Maldonado       M29            39:23
Bob Jhons              M30            39:24
Bruce Harrison         M31            39:24
kent Groninger         M40            39:24
Robert Bennett         M27            39:25
Alan Taylor            M25            39:25
David Ihde             M25            39:25
Gregory Fredan         M31            39:25
Darl Bien              M41            39:26
Lawrence Langer        M34            39:26
Ted Davis              M34            39:28
Carleen Thom           F22            39:28
Mike Hanak             M17            39:28
Brian Chevalier        M25            39:28
Ken Whitney            M52            39:28
Laurei Melton          M40            39:28
Tyler Garrison         M16            39:29
David Dittmann         M37            39:29
Peter Kissane          M19            39:30
Scott Mulledy          M28            39:30
Jerry Palmer           M35            39:30
Larry Hiraki           M24            39:30
Buck Freitag           M16            39:30
Mark Lopshire          M28            39:30
Gordon Lindell         M27            39:31
William Coco           M23            39:32
Kimberly Hills         F24            39:32
Robert Moore           M39            39:34
Jordan Ray             M24            39:34
Ward Clin              M37            39:34
John Baloridge         M30            39:35
Cecil Townsend         M34            39:35
Robert Ware            M34            39:35
Mark Cohen             M36            39:35
Joe Bealis             M36            39:36
Clarence Jackson II    M23            39:36
Raymond Martinez       M30            39:36
David Ohide            M41            39:36
Daniel Mong            M15            39:37
Timothy Beaton         M27            39:37
Orrin Snyder           M28            39:37
Patrick Donahue        M30            39:39
Tom Knapp              M23            39:39
David Cook             M18            39:40
Jay Kenis              M29            39:40
Dennis Miller          M32            39:40
Ron Howard             M26            39:40
Michael Cromar         M35            39:40
Ralph Sanchez          M29            39:40
David Knox             M41            39:41
Alan Bell              M47            39:41
Joseph Giles           M37            39:41
Peter Birkeland        M47            39:41
Dan Trembley           M25            39:41
Vernon Rieck           M28            39:41
Geoff Graham           M17            39:42
Sara Ripp              F28            39:42
Phillip Clbert         M47            39:43
Robert Shearer         M37            39:43
Scott Cooper           M17            39:44
Mark Voorhies          M22            39:44
Donald Selus           M33            39:44
John Haley             M16            39:45
John Barden            M17            39:45
Criswell Davis         M31            39:45
William Renfro         M24            39:45
Robert Greene          M47            39:45
Bruce Valentine        M20            39:45
Douglas Laiho          M34            39:46
Arthur  Chesnut        M24            39:47
Jim Crosby             M40            39:47
Dwayne Sargent         M44            39:47
Jack Kohn              M30            39:47
Lockett Wood           M42            39:48
Bob Bixler             M31            39:48
Mark Horak             M31            39:48
Martin Theer           M39            39:48
Melvin Ramus           M42            39:49
John Katovich          M32            39:50
David Ferguson         M18            39:50
Paul Lilly             M31            39:51
Jay Kemmer             M35            39:51
Rick Abderhalden       M25            39:51
K Johnson              M29            39:53
Heinz Schild           M33            39:53
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Kenneth Robbie         M36            39:53
John W Hornbeck        M42            39:53
Dennis Shikley         M27            39:53
Robert Michaels        M27            39:54
Jon Buchli             M24            39:54
David Tucker           M31            39:54
Pete Garthwaite        M23            39:55
Lee Baker              M47            39:55
Jerry Ligrant          M18            39:55
Randy Herndon          M31            39:55
Terry Geurink          M40            39:56
Colin Lippincott       M29            39:56
David Hays             M29            39:57
Erin Furey             M30            39:57
Cynthia Ike            F23            39:57
kent Sarringer         M25            39:58
Don Bowlin             M45            39:58
Ken Nelson             M21            39:59
Dennis Baumfalk        M29            39:59
Bobby Arelland         M35            39:59
Joan Morrone           M24            39:59
David Williams         M22            39:59
Ken Nellson            M33            39:59
Ken Jacroux            M36            39:59
Scott Ogle             M17            39:59
Andy Stewart           M24            39:59
Paul Carrara           M34            40:00
Leo Oury               M24            40:00
Andrew Littman         M26            40:00
Danny Delgado          M16            40:00
Brian Lindsey          M14            40:00
Bill Ramaglia          M30            40:00
Paul Kuehnel           M30            40:01
Mark Frevert           M27            40:01
John Bouffard          M19            40:01
Ray Armstrong          M37            40:02
Bule Seawell           M44            40:02
Wes Wessely            M34            40:02
Dick Bell              M43            40:02
John Dichtl            M16            40:02
Barry Mink             M41            40:03
Van Davis              M29            40:03
Dean Kehmeier          M36            40:03
Scott Jefferson        M28            40:03
Kerry Wills            M21            40:03
Philip Olverd          M30            40:04
Harold Sanchez         M31            40:04
David Hutchinson       M44            40:05
Rob Mcintosh           M15            40:05
Anthony Rittgers       M37            40:05
Tom Byerly             M36            40:05
Gorden Leonard         M34            40:06
Drew Clark             M35            40:06
Keith Reihe            M30            40:06
Mikel Watson           M17            40:06
Arthur Schwartz        M36            40:06
Kenneth Simboski       M28            40:07
Ron Grant              M28            40:07
Robert Payo            M19            40:07
Gary Murphy            M32            40:07
Ken Doggett            M18            40:08
Jeff Copley            M29            40:08
John Foster            M18            40:08
David Locarelli        M17            40:08
Scott Mcdaniel         M24            40:08
Martin Wright          M29            40:08
Patrick Carrigan       M22            40:09
John Gillespie         M28            40:09
Sean Connell           M26            40:10
Chuck Ewald            M34            40:10
William Young          M19            40:10
David Beal             M33            40:10
Michael Moore          M32            40:10
Philip Becker          M49            40:10
Michael Smith          M26            40:10
Sioney Steinweg        M33            40:11
Robert Gall            M38            40:11
Trish Filley           F31            40:11
Monty Woodley          M25            40:11
Lou Neeb               M43            40:11
Wesley Jones           M26            40:11
Kevin Goggin           M17            40:11
Greg Pearson           M17            40:12
Fayne Cox              M28            40:13
Norman Southworth      M21            40:13
Craig Waiters          M15            40:13
Billy Medrano          M26            40:13
John Caldwell          M32            40:14
Ryan Cromar            M14            40:14
Mike Macinko           M14            40:14
Michael Melusky        M23            40:15
Duane Boyle            M26            40:15
Walte Young            M34            40:15
Joseph Fox             M27            40:15
Donald Bowell          M27            40:15
Steven Sherwood        M25            40:15
Jim Lilstrom           M40            40:16
Willie Johnson         M31            40:16
Jeffrey Scannielld     M23            40:16
Steven Kirby           M28            40:16

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 9/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Richard T Roark        M41            40:17
Pete Johnson           M18            40:17
Chuck Miller           M37            40:18
Jack Janney            M29            40:18
Leonard Aitken         M39            40:18
John Scott             M28            40:18
Scott Nelsen           M25            40:18
Wheeler Summerhill     M46            40:18
Adam Chase             M16            40:19
Charlie Elder          M16            40:19
Paul Sager             M16            40:19
Federico Pena          M35            40:20
Paulo Ellison          M29            40:20
Nancy Rogowski         F19            40:20
Robert Hoffman         M30            40:20
James Wattles          M33            40:20
Mike Simmonds          M23            40:21
Matt Strand            M14            40:21
Jeffrey Moulton        M28            40:21
Michael Travis         M27            40:21
Jim Castagneri         M20            40:22
John Pepper            M17            40:22
Ronald Gilliland       M29            40:22
Michael Mount          M40            40:22
George Antoine         M37            40:22
James Choun            M31            40:22
Peter Kendrick         M18            40:23
Judith Amer            F27            40:23
Steve Frittennam       M27            40:24
John Nellessen Jr.     M17            40:24
Larry Graham           M37            40:25
Gilbert Romero         M29            40:25
Mike Edwards           M16            40:25
Joseph Moreng          M18            40:25
Dale Bruns             M26            40:26
Nathan Inouye          M28            40:27
Keneth Baab            M36            40:27
Michael Lee            M33            40:27
Vaughn Hoffman         M22            40:27
Dick Clifton           M40            40:27
Danny Abshire          M24            40:28
David Chappell         M21            40:28
Richard Ousler         M26            40:28
William Williams       M30            40:28
Thomas Savoth          M25            40:29
Donald Toy             M34            40:29
Alan Turbyfill         M35            40:29
Lyle Westenduhl        M35            40:30
Eugene Wolfel          M33            40:30
John Hendrick          M39            40:30
Nippy Feldhake         M28            40:30
Frank Arteaga          M29            40:30
Russ Ferguson          M27            40:30
Ron Axelson            M27            40:30
Steve Hardy            M36            40:30
Michael Leclaire       M24            40:30
Bob Campbell           M37            40:31
Kaye Kriz              F33            40:31
Bret Poole             M23            40:31
Gregory Tevis          M33            40:32
Stephen Revelld        M31            40:32
John Dresser           M30            40:32
Mith Trujillo          M17            40:33
Roberta Packard        F25            40:33
Ron Cook               M46            40:34
Jon Lovekin            M24            40:34
Jeffrey Nohrden        M16            40:34
Tom Metzler            M32            40:35
Frank Valentin         M45            40:35
Anthony Olague         M27            40:35
Bruce Laughlin         M24            40:35
Peter Laanen           M33            40:36
Richard Senecal        M26            40:36
Dick Gentry            M38            40:36
Donald Bernhardt       M30            40:37
Hector Paz             M34            40:37
Mike Larsen            M24            40:38
James Rycana           M31            40:38
Terry Owens            M23            40:38
Scott Knight           M24            40:38
Jeff Mehle             M17            40:38
Stephen Jordan         M34            40:39
Gail Hunter            F38            40:40
Ron Kirby              M32            40:40
Ernest Romero          M25            40:40
Jim Tilberry           M28            40:40
Joe French             M46            40:40
Bruce Barker           M16            40:40
Mike Janelle           M37            40:40
Patrick Witty          M25            40:40
Dave Nelson            M23            40:40
Michael Evans          M28            40:41
Andy Kovats            M19            40:41
Mark Binfet            M23            40:41
Randy Peterson         M25            40:42
William Allen          M37            40:42
Jim Martin             M31            40:43
Fred Tesone            M52            40:43
Paul Frieoman          M27            40:43
Guenther Schmidt       M34            40:44
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Tim Billinger          M18            40:44
Glenn Bruckhart        M43            40:44
Robert Heidler         M26            40:44
Crame Peterson         M31            40:45
Thomson Darwin         M31            40:45
Gary Shoyer            M29            40:45
Stephen Fleming        M23            40:45
Bob Dixon              M17            40:45
William Franklin       M32            40:45
Tom Wiseloges          M31            40:47
Steven Maier           M39            40:48
John Zamora            M17            40:48
Jin Dinneen            M27            40:48
Timothy Croasdaile     M35            40:48
Bryan Starry           M18            40:49
Michael Louben         M31            40:49
Samuel Garcia          M30            40:50
Jeff Riley             M24            40:50
Gordon Van Wechel      M30            40:50
Bill Trine             M48            40:50
Scott Goss             M31            40:50
Mitch Plehn            M16            40:50
Jim Royce              M32            40:50
Richard Turja          M32            40:50
Brian Milton           M38            40:50
Jack Graves            M29            40:50
Gregg Smith            M16            40:50
Jeff Waiker            M30            40:50
Bruce Kohler           M39            40:51
Ted Beauregaro         M24            40:51
Scott Davidson         M27            40:52
John Odonnell          M19            40:52
Troy Wolfe             M17            40:52
Jim Day                M23            40:53
Robert Good            M52            40:53
Todd Dunning           M17            40:53
Bill Lawrence          M36            40:54
Patrick Hogan          M25            40:54
David Stevens          M30            40:54
Adam Johnston          M24            40:54
Timothy Mullen         M22            40:54
Jeff Georgevich        M28            40:55
John Roemer            M32            40:55
Dennis Hendrix         M40            40:56
Norman Haas            M25            40:56
Catrina Campbell       F15            40:57
Chuck Woodruff         M40            40:57
Rodert Urian           M26            40:57
David Pena             M29            40:57
Ken Lindon             M21            40:58
Frank Blace Elk        M30            40:58
Stephen Poulsen        M36            40:58
Mario Garcia           M17            40:58
Ty Wyant               M29            40:58
Monte Feather          M43            40:59
Maria Johnson          F17            40:59
Janet Hermes           F20            40:59
Gregorio Mata          M26            41:00
Matt knight            M16            41:00
John Luff              M28            41:00
Orman Balzer           M48            41:00
Devon Horan            M15            41:00
Royal Harshman         M33            41:00
Thomas Hannen          M27            41:00
Bud Pope               M26            41:00
Mark Cooper            M30            41:00
Ross Brownson          M24            41:00
Frank Maurer           M34            41:00
Larry Sprouse          M25            41:00
Sean Sullivan          M16            41:00
Russell Petrie         M25            41:00
Tim Borg               M27            41:01
Charles Wood           M49            41:01
Alan Myers             M16            41:01
Richard Gonzalez       M31            41:01
Sheldon Jones          M30            41:01
Corey Heil             M21            41:03
Stuart Boyce           M31            41:03
John Senkier           M20            41:03
Jon Roy                M35            41:05
William Sipfle         M40            41:05
Charles Townsend       M33            41:05
Kent Mitchell          M40            41:05
Bob Loner              M34            41:05
Glenn Gray             M35            41:05
jim Monk               M25            41:05
Williams Bayouth       M31            41:05
Darel Martzf           M31            41:05
Peter Hodgdon          M31            41:05
Russell Hensel         M24            41:05
Steve Sweeting         M29            41:05
Tony Naes              M20            41:06
Linda Cash             F32            41:06
Ian Hersey             M20            41:06
Timothy Eaton          M33            41:06
Jerry Murray           M17            41:07
Chuck Isner            M31            41:07
Timothy Bryant         M17            41:07
Rick Nowell            M35            41:08
William Schmidt        M41            41:08
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Buck Olmsted           M36            41:08
Greg Meyers            M16            41:08
Brad Jordan            M18            41:09
Steve Blouch           M37            41:09
Peter Rosen            M31            41:09
John Mc Coy            M30            41:09
Alan Fiester           M16            41:10
Blake Williams         M31            41:10
Edward Dlugokencky     M27            41:10
Martin Quintana        M32            41:10
Wayne Medina           M30            41:10
Rob Collins            M40            41:11
Scot Smith             M30            41:11
Gary Mersman           M30            41:11
Meg Heerdt             F32            41:11
Gordon Floodeen        M30            41:12
Chuck Collins          M38            41:12
Herb Curtis            M20            41:12
Jon Hume               M14            41:13
Patricia Wassik        F24            41:13
Doug Balzer            M20            41:13
Dwight Hoxle           M44            41:14
Ronald Walentin        M45            41:14
Reid Godbolt           M26            41:14
Nicholas Bassett       M37            41:14
Gerald Weston          M38            41:15
Mike Mitchell          M26            41:15
Michael Pizzuto        M36            41:15
Jim Jones              M21            41:15
Wais Haider            M22            41:16
Lize Brittin           F15            41:17
John Mcwilliams        M14            41:18
Rod Swanson            M27            41:18
Bradley Wendt          M27            41:18
Doug Nock              M16            41:18
Cyril Dubrachek        M35            41:18
Willian Rael           M27            41:19
Jim Heiser             M27            41:19
Frederic Doods         M33            41:19
Steven Sviat           M31            41:19
Ted Plank              M23            41:19
Ken Ito                M38            41:20
Randy Withrow          M29            41:20
Tim Bauer              M25            41:20
David Mcdaniel         M28            41:20
Thomas Peiton          M25            41:20
Scott Clark            M27            41:20
Donnie Hyden           M29            41:21
Barry Hamdorf          M26            41:21
Bonifacio Cosyleon     M33            41:21
Richard Waddell        M22            41:22
Henry Marcy            M43            41:22
Timothy Golden         M19            41:22
Daniel Link            M21            41:23
les Goss               M31            41:23
Timothy Rhoads         M32            41:23
Steve Migliore         M22            41:23
Paul Grimsted          M31            41:23
Paul Rose              M 13           41:23
AL McDowell            M44            41:24
Sally Cornwall         F32            41:24
Eric Zimmerman         M20            41:25
Steve Sansers          M18            41:25
Ramon Counshan         M23            41:25
Steve Selinsky         M30            41:25
N O. Newkes            F28            41:25
Ronald Hasson          M34            41:25
Peter Dupre            M30            41:25
Brad Scott             M27            41:25
John Whitney           M24            41:26
Mark Vogt              M19            41:27
Alan Pejes             M24            41:27
Randy Thompson         M23            41:27
Tina Moran             F22            41:27
Michael Alcott         M31            41:27
Ed Dozier              M26            41:27
John Lundeen           M26            41:28
Peter Bandurian        M32            41:28
Oliver Compton         M32            41:28
David Belmear          M 13           41:29
David Stidger          M29            41:29
Willian Busovsky       M26            41:30
Geoff Muntz            M33            41:30
Dan Irwin              M17            41:30
Mike Feliu             M30            41:30
Richard Kusundse       M29            41:30
Rodger Newberry        M35            41:30
Ed Cecil               M36            41:30
Terry Norgan           M43            41:30
Robert Ripe            M17            41:30
Willian Lacroix        M26            41:31
John Parry             M33            41:32
Bob Hibschweiler       M36            41:32
William Gentz          M30            41:32
Gary Heerdt            M32            41:33
Bill Plummer           M36            41:33
Mark Secker            M25            41:35
Thomas Kee             M40            41:35
Ken Zelie              M31            41:35
Mike Papacer           M27            41:35
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Dennis Hughes          M26            41:35
Lynn Wells             M43            41:35
Robert Hermann         M17            41:35
Joseph Falzone         M27            41:36
Mark Alldredge         M31            41:36
Willian Woods          M27            41:36
David Rainey           M38            41:36
Chipper Ottaway        M18            41:36
Blair Smallwood        M30            41:36
Michael Mitchell       M22            41:36
Davon Irwin            M15            41:37
Ridge Mar              M33            41:37
James Zarlengo         M28            41:38
Frank Moya             M30            41:38
Richard Armstrong      M31            41:38
Gary Franchi           M33            41:38
Paul Eaton             M14            41:39
Giynn Cress            M48            41:39
Chouk Clements         M31            41:40
Brian Becker           M24            41:40
Frank Royse            M53            41:40
Andrew Morris          M23            41:40
Robert Halliday        M28            41:40
Myron Harrison         M34            41:40
Terry Wickland         M18            41:40
John Schmerber         M26            41:40
Ann Fleming            F24            41:41
Steven Rothenberg      M23            41:42
Kyle Litwin            M30            41:42
Ken Moore              M27            41:42
Dean Ward              M22            41:42
John Mcwilliams        M37            41:43
Stuart Nieburg         M33            41:43
Chuck Dollar           M34            41:43
Forrest Jenkins        M25            41:43
Mike Mcclaran          M32            41:43
Joan Westerfield       F34            41:43
Stephen Bussey         M16            41:43
Patrick Miles          M41            41:44
Steven Simon           M32            41:44
Jeff Bankey            M17            41:44
Gary Carlson           M19            41:44
Scot Martin            M22            41:45
Bobby Kaplan           M23            41:45
Thomas Nurmi           M36            41:45
Lores Lewis            M26            41:45
Roy Wein               M23            41:45
Dan Heskett            M25            41:45
Patrick Dye            M36            41:45
Trent Clabaugh         M 13           41:46
Goroon Beamguard       M40            41:46
Allen Parker           M40            41:46
Fred Brovold           M42            41:46
Jim Stewart            M33            41:47
Denmis Capps           M32            41:48
Buck Allen             M33            41:48
Rymond Hoglund         M31            41:48
Lyndon Ellefson        M23            41:48
Pete Hagist            M22            41:49
Barry Chesnut          M30            41:50
Doug Shand             M40            41:50
Jim Hean               M30            41:50
Warren Ehrmann         M14            41:50
Ali Hedayti            M21            41:50
Larry Cook             M34            41:50
James Lundy            M37            41:50
James Mccarthy         M33            41:50
Neil Evans             M34            41:50
Terry Nelson           M29            41:50
Jim Burke              M43            41:51
Len Carpenter          M35            41:51
Glenn Willis           M17            41:51
Mike O'Malley          M17            41:51
John Atnip             M34            41:51
Barry Odonnell         M30            41:51
Mike Loeffler          M22            41:51
Robert Winter          M31            41:51
Charis Wysock          M30            41:51
Woodson Beacaw         M26            41:52
Peter Frank            M31            41:52
Ernest Romero          M21            41:52
Philippe Leu           M23            41:52
Michael Jahn           M24            41:52
Greg Ritz              M24            41:52
Joe Benson             M33            41:52
Stephen Dickenson      M25            41:52
David Quigley          M36            41:53
Dean Legere            M39            41:54
Robert Price           M39            41:54
Paul Strom             M34            41:54
Mike Burzynski         M43            41:55
Kay Rehm               F19            41:55
Steve Blair            M26            41:56
Richard Brown          M29            41:56
Ton Murphy             M27            41:56
Ed Crothers            M29            41:57
George Saulnier        M39            41:57
Mike Rafferty          M32            41:58
Mark Jones             M11            41:58
Jim Farver             M30            41:58

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 13/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Rod Dale               M39            41:58
Timothy Wilson         M16            41:58
Edward Halteman        M28            41:59
Tom Castle             M24            41:59
Jeffrey Smith          M25            42:00
Scott Anderson         M16            42:00
Daniel Gabel           M22            42:00
Dennis Norton          M42            42:00
Albert Gonzalez        M16            42:00
David Barnhill         M29            42:00
Rachella Seeley        F30            42:00
Gregory Wolfe          M23            42:00
Fred Jr. Downs         M37            42:00
Bruce Mills            M35            42:00
Rex Tucker             M29            42:00
Bill Bailey            M33            42:00
Patricia Bunn          M14            42:00
Daniel Selleck         M35            42:00
Jerry Thomas           M28            42:00
Lisa Nielsen           F21            42:00
Gail Scott             F36            42:01
Mike Senkier           M28            42:01
Toby Trujillo          M17            42:01
Bob Carlson            M57            42:01
Arthur Baker           M33            42:01
Mark Mettler           M29            42:02
Douglas Byerly         M19            42:02
Greg Pemberton         M15            42:02
Thomson Weston         M31            42:02
Daniel Pena            M18            42:03
Craig Smoot            M18            42:03
Fred Harburg           M33            42:03
Juan Navarro           M28            42:03
Jon Holiday            M16            42:03
Lee Gilby              M25            42:03
Jerry Ryan             M30            42:03
Mark Frauenfeloer      M21            42:04
Mark Engle             M24            42:04
Jack Tieman            M35            42:04
Chris Lemberg          M16            42:04
Fred Duncan            M26            42:05
Rosert Yenniz          M32            42:05
Wayne Niles            M28            42:05
John Hardaway          M45            42:06
Stephen Tanner         M22            42:06
Mark King              M16            42:06
Christopher Melton     M37            42:07
Thomas Dailey          M22            42:07
Dennis Crawford        M30            42:07
Wayne Bromley          M35            42:08
David Peters           M35            42:08
David Johnstone        M25            42:08
Stever Mccalmon        M26            42:09
Ward Terry,  Jr.       M38            42:10
Richard Boehnlein      M33            42:10
Lane Requist           M23            42:10
Shad Kazeroono         M 13           42:10
Ernie Sauer            M26            42:10
William Hamilton       M49            42:10
Grahan Leslie          M29            42:10
Corney Barrett         M39            42:11
Hal Lohse              M30            42:11
Robert Major           M33            42:12
Michael Klingensmith   M27            42:12
Steven Floid           M32            42:12
Tony Parker            M21            42:12
Jerry Wischmeyer       M41            42:12
Dennis Wignall         M39            42:12
Arlen Roeder           M24            42:13
Stephen Hetterich      M25            42:13
Gene Ray               M17            42:13
Richard Sandooval      M28            42:13
John Brvesky           M31            42:14
Tom Harbert            M21            42:14
Russell Hogan          M27            42:14
Wally Jones            M39            42:15
Mike Schmitz           M37            42:15
Robert Bates           M34            42:15
Dan Bowers             M36            42:15
Phil Lacock            M33            42:16
Tony Vigil             M34            42:16
Harold Ebersole        M23            42:17
Jeffrey Herren         M32            42:17
Mark Metien            M33            42:17
Marvin Guiles          M18            42:17
Steve Kelly            M30            42:18
James Harder           M34            42:18
David Demerit          M28            42:18
Gene Wilson            M39            42:18
Rick Misco             M33            42:19
Randy Lindsey          M29            42:19
Donald Engelhardi      M27            42:20
Don Berry              M47            42:20
James Pearson          M20            42:20
Richard Barrett        M37            42:20
John Mcculloch         M30            42:20
William Kramer         M36            42:20
Calvin Hickey          M35            42:20
Anthony Willcox        M42            42:20
Greg Holmes            M29            42:20
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Martin Miles           M48            42:21
Craig Schreiber        M23            42:21
Thomas Dorman          M21            42:21
Michael Leuchars       M29            42:21
Dale Nordstrom         M38            42:21
Rebecca Crissey        F35            42:22
Tracy Gonzales         M19            42:22
James Hartman          M23            42:22
Steve Ringer           M30            42:22
Kenneth Newkirk        M34            42:23
Rick Hahn              M30            42:23
Lance Shpard           M27            42:23
Doug Broyles           M36            42:24
Dana Roueche           M25            42:24
Louise Grunewald       F30            42:24
K. Leclere             M24            42:24
Kevin Boulas           M18            42:24
Rob Korkuch            M25            42:24
Patrick Green          M33            42:24
Shawn Alfrey           F23            42:24
Lewis Buchholz         M18            42:25
Stephen Jackson        M27            42:25
Clay Sanford           M23            42:25
George Davis           M30            42:25
Paul Schoenberg        M26            42:25
Tom Looey              M32            42:25
Bill Calowell          M20            42:26
James Thompson         M45            42:26
Dave Yost              M40            42:26
Neil Bonanno           M22            42:26
Stephen Mcceney        M25            42:26
Robert Baden           M23            42:27
David Cleveland        M27            42:27
Dan Walker             M24            42:27
Alan Mattoon           M26            42:28
Jon Whitney            M37            42:28
Mike Carpenter         M21            42:30
Charlie Mitchell       M16            42:30
Jan Hughes             F31            42:30
Lyle Kirson            M35            42:30
Jon Narva              M18            42:30
Steve Bueche           M16            42:30
Thomas Quinn           M45            42:30
Bill Moe               M38            42:31
Tony Kerby             M12            42:31
Eckart Lemberg         M53            42:32
Russell Brewer         M37            42:32
Arthur Paulson         M33            42:33
Bill Stevens           M31            42:33
Patrick Griffin        M17            42:33
Keith Tucker           M23            42:33
Larry Nelson           M38            42:33
John Cooley            M24            42:33
Daniel Mcallister      M25            42:34
Eric Hanson            M20            42:34
Scott Langhus          M21            42:34
Steve Piper            M15            42:34
Brain Davidson         M30            42:35
Rod Ray                M26            42:35
Mike Packer            M17            42:35
Will Bublitez          M31            42:36
Jill Holiday           F17            42:36
Keith Kendall          M23            42:36
Bryan Robinson         M 13           42:36
Ronalo Calvarese       M25            42:37
Jerry Johnson          M42            42:37
Bryan Thompson         M21            42:38
Todo Gamble            M29            42:38
Brad Wilsted           M16            42:38
Mark Blakeslee         M25            42:38
Dave Mullens           M37            42:38
John Dean              M32            42:39
Erik Larsen            M16            42:39
James Niehans          M30            42:40
Steve Shea             M21            42:40
Dick Doll              M49            42:40
Patrick Sullivan       M45            42:40
Chuck Miller           M22            42:40
Harey Hoogstrate       M45            42:40
Robert Cash            M40            42:40
James Lubken           M33            42:40
Rick Haymon            M30            42:40
David James            M29            42:41
Roger Neppl            M36            42:41
Michael Rauen          M21            42:41
Kevin Lind             M28            42:41
Ray Franks             M47            42:41
Tony Crone             M35            42:41
Steve Moore            M26            42:42
John Montera           M31            42:42
Alan Hein              M32            42:42
Karen Swiader          F20            42:42
Michael Osterman       M28            42:43
Bob Sees               M33            42:44
Victor Farrugia        M35            42:44
Randy Reynolds         M26            42:45
Jeff Mages             M17            42:45
Peter Stokich          M31            42:45
Jason Mclean           M11            42:45
Chuck Webb             M34            42:45
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George Solich          M20            42:45
Tom Bockes             M22            42:45
Geoff Tischbein        M35            42:45
Bill Trefts            M29            42:45
Michael Peterson       M31            42:45
Tom Ager               M25            42:45
Robert Blank           M23            42:45
Brad Ekstrand          M14            42:45
Dan Warner             M35            42:46
Jonathon Vanderbilt    M33            42:46
Fayette Wilson         M45            42:46
Paul Knighton          M21            42:46
George Weisgerber      M43            42:46
Susan Barton           F36            42:47
Andrew Bacon           M26            42:47
Douglas Cook           M34            42:47
Michael Mcaoah         M22            42:47
Vaughn Hoxie           M22            42:47
Roger Whitacer         M43            42:48
Jon Rowley             M18            42:48
Gary Ericson           M31            42:48
Steve Kentz            M30            42:49
Paul Anton             M27            42:49
Chris Meyer            M18            42:49
Kjell Anzelius         M48            42:49
Michael Claussner      M35            42:49
Dennis Corrigan        M28            42:49
Dean Allred            M26            42:49
Cliff Bowers           M30            42:50
Michael Bovyer         M19            42:50
Bob Mutu               M34            42:50
Anthony Quaratine      M41            42:50
Steve Dakley           M27            42:50
Gregg Lair             M27            42:50
Russell Belknap        M25            42:50
Drew Holbrook          M21            42:50
Rick Cavalli           M25            42:50
Jim Walker             M35            42:50
Jeff Menter            M35            42:51
James Baxter           M35            42:51
Nancy Severson         F32            42:52
George Bogart          M27            42:52
Duncan Osborne         M25            42:52
Tom Lanois             M35            42:53
Mark Bronstein         M26            42:53
Craig Heitman          M34            42:53
Ralph Poucher          M43            42:53
Jeff Haoley            M27            42:53
Michael Newsome        M27            42:54
Herman Lorenz          M39            42:54
Timothy Wayne          M34            42:54
Roger Price            M31            42:54
Art Howe               M23            42:55
Gary Koenig            M35            42:55
Daniel Fogelberg       M34            42:55
Robert Fetter          M25            42:56
Curt Ireland           M48            42:56
Ann Emich              F27            42:56
Brent Ruby             M14            42:57
Peter Glanz            M45            42:57
Fred Castellano        M33            42:57
Ronald Smaron          M34            42:57
Edward Vien            M25            42:58
Lonnie Brachle         M25            42:58
Steve Page             M43            42:58
John Flora             M27            42:59
Ronald Grimsley        M18            42:59
Ed Cullough            M23            42:59
Brian Garcia           M22            42:59
Joe Flores             M38            42:59
David Newbold          M30            42:59
Michael Ulrich         M35            43:00
Paul Schwiesow         M15            43:00
John Ham               M36            43:00
Bruce T. Price         M22            43:00
Raymond Sirianne       M34            43:00
Chuck Gaertner         M29            43:00
Daniel Richmond        M34            43:00
Chuck Smith            M29            43:00
Eric Roeder            M10            43:00
Nathan Winterfield     M22            43:00
Michael Lynn           M26            43:00
Douglas Clarke         M31            43:00
Mike Robinson          M11            43:00
Christopher Studen     M10            43:00
Randy Landin           M27            43:00
Bart Harris            M16            43:01
David Dezen            M29            43:01
Alan Armstrong         M36            43:01
Laura Shelodon         F17            43:01
Todd Labonts           M21            43:01
Jeffry Hoen            M23            43:01
Dave Riter             M37            43:02
Dale Andrade           M25            43:02
Scott Mitchell         M26            43:02
Greg Kissler           M24            43:02
Jim Morse              M39            43:02
John Benegar           M34            43:03
Robert Sullivan        M40            43:03
Tommie Farina          F40            43:03

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 16/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Don Richards           M38            43:03
Mark Nelson            M27            43:03
Thomas Abbott          M40            43:04
David Lofts            M24            43:04
Harry Hail             M33            43:05
Joe Alfano             M35            43:05
Uwe Voight             M41            43:05
Michael Ahrens         M31            43:05
Thom Rabaglia          M32            43:06
Eric Short             M23            43:07
Matthew Scott          M20            43:07
Albert Bennard         M34            43:07
Kenneth Morrow         M38            43:07
Doug Smith             M32            43:07
Bill Sterrett          M34            43:08
Steve Statz            M23            43:08
John Anderson          M25            43:08
Tim Morean             M20            43:08
James Mulhern          M20            43:08
Shahran Moghadamnia    M27            43:09
Robert Thomason        M31            43:09
Robert Dickerson       M19            43:10
Richard Bedell         M24            43:10
John Cowley            M39            43:10
Mark Oathout           M20            43:10
Tom Boesiger           M27            43:10
Tony Chirkos           M31            43:10
Bard Hendricks         M35            43:10
Larry Bradford         M40            43:10
Michael Lee            M31            43:10
Douglas Tobler         M23            43:10
Loring Olk             M30            43:10
Lane Earnest           M44            43:11
Olen Laird             M31            43:11
Timothy Wise           M26            43:12
Kris Dudley            F17            43:12
mark Nelson            M31            43:12
Rusty Spinney          M15            43:12
Fred Wunsch            M38            43:12
Randy Whorton          M21            43:12
Marcus Mooloud         M29            43:12
Christopher Siegde     M17            43:12
Thomas Rawlings        M39            43:13
Ralph Dandy            M20            43:13
Steven Wank            M22            43:13
Michael Lawrence       M18            43:13
William Sutherland     M28            43:13
Bob Beckman            M33            43:14
Sandy Shea             M25            43:14
Mike Burgie            M26            43:14
Michael Murphy         M32            43:14
Ken Harper             M36            43:14
Michael Eddy           M30            43:14
Brett Wolff            M16            43:15
Richard Irvin          M35            43:15
Gary Haddan            M25            43:15
Marcus Livingston      M27            43:15
Mac Linart             M33            43:15
Jamie Beninger         M24            43:15
Michael Soll           M32            43:15
John Swartout          M25            43:15
Robert Mogge           M31            43:15
Jason Howe             M12            43:16
Robert Rankin          M39            43:16
Roderick Winters       M27            43:17
John Sand              M46            43:17
Richard Bobic          M31            43:17
James Merkle           M20            43:18
Terry Dunn             M24            43:18
Lee Klaus              M17            43:18
Greg Rosendahl         M33            43:18
Paul Waller            M44            43:18
Thomas Johnson         M28            43:18
Dan Queen              M16            43:19
Jeff Rehman            M19            43:19
Bruce Debore           M41            43:19
John Kimball           M27            43:19
John Seaman            M27            43:20
Brian Blackstock       M21            43:20
Steve Calhoun          M15            43:20
Paul Sayers            M40            43:20
Gary Leger             M32            43:20
Walter Davis           M34            43:20
Eric Brown             M17            43:20
Gregory Anderson       M29            43:20
James Erickson         M33            43:20
Ronald Lapoint         M18            43:21
Robert Smith           M33            43:21
Robert Caroenas        M47            43:21
Jack Imig              M36            43:21
Sally Stahl            F29            43:21
James Colburn          M34            43:22
Karen Mcintosh         F36            43:22
Jeffery Ratliff        M22            43:22
Robert Bemis           M41            43:22
Thomas Ford            M35            43:22
David Schneider        M33            43:23
Wayne Urbgnas          M25            43:23
William Peterson       M36            43:23
Michael Martin         M25            43:23
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Tracy Traphagan        F18            43:23
Michael Lyster         M33            43:24
Stephen Smith          M26            43:24
Terry Jackson          F31            43:24
Mark Yanoski           M26            43:24
Bettie Thomas          F34            43:24
Kenneth Furlow         M37            43:25
Chuck Forsman          M38            43:25
Scott Edwards          M22            43:25
James Fung-A-Fat       M22            43:25
Richard Boddicker      M36            43:25
Michael Enoicott       M27            43:25
Mark Sisun             M30            43:25
John Mcgurie           M30            43:25
Bill Schneider         M22            43:25
Kristin Westwater      F18            43:26
Tim Dunn               M24            43:26
Bruce Fitts            M39            43:26
Eric Wood              M15            43:26
Dennis Petri           M27            43:26
David Paul Dominguez   M19            43:26
Mark Farland           M12            43:27
Ronald Bolton          M23            43:27
Jim Wodark             M23            43:27
Gregory Rabold         M33            43:27
Harry Schmidt          M32            43:27
Rendal Tucker          M25            43:27
Victor Herring         M30            43:28
Joel Folk              M35            43:28
Bryan Appleby          M27            43:28
Carson Evans           M32            43:28
Richard Luce           M30            43:28
George Dydek           M31            43:28
Delphine Shaw          F24            43:29
James Dulcea           M25            43:29
Kate Starke            F16            43:30
Chris Wiexelman        M20            43:30
Tim Marting            M20            43:30
Eric Johnson           M30            43:30
Barry Ross             M24            43:30
Sam Duhon              M35            43:30
Lorew Hettinger        M41            43:30
John Goff              M33            43:30
Paul Shockley          M28            43:30
Chuck Peterson         M26            43:30
Alan Arner             M37            43:30
Greg Rundall           M32            43:30
Chares Steffel         M30            43:30
Keith Crouch           M35            43:31
David Drummond         M31            43:31
Brian Tucker           M27            43:31
Kurt Krause            M19            43:32
Anne Igoe              F32            43:32
Tom Wood               M40            43:33
Kevin Leander          M20            43:33
Damon Ratashak         M16            43:33
George Weber           M33            43:34
Kelly Davis            M22            43:34
Neil Wright            M23            43:34
Peter Johnson          M40            43:34
James Alexander        M27            43:34
Michael Stanton        M27            43:35
Dick Drew              M34            43:35
Larry Young            M39            43:35
William Hanaker        M25            43:35
George Campbell        M23            43:35
Casey Brown            M16            43:35
Lee Francis            M50            43:35
Jim Greehey            M35            43:36
Thomas Ditta           M26            43:36
Lynn Pringle           M34            43:36
Baki Ates              M31            43:36
kent Dickson           M16            43:36
Jerry Mcintosh         M35            43:36
Ronald Harkrader       M31            43:37
Doug Knisley           M31            43:37
Tom Patton             M28            43:37
Mike Bates             M20            43:37
John Meyer             M28            43:37
Robert Olson           M35            43:37
Robert Lopez           M32            43:38
Christopher Korsak     M21            43:38
Tony Tollner           M29            43:38
Randy Screws           M32            43:38
Brian Mckee            M20            43:38
Ted Deatrick           M27            43:38
B. Knowles             M37            43:38
Steven Roep            M31            43:38
Dan Morgan             M39            43:39
Daniel Hoback          M24            43:39
Mark Sullivan          M30            43:39
Marilyn Vranka         F21            43:39
Mark Bonn              M27            43:39
David Mccormick        M40            43:40
Curtis Linke           M39            43:40
Butch Mousseau         M15            43:40
Mike Sorensen          M16            43:40
Mike Stewart           M31            43:40
Frank Mchenry          M34            43:40
John Hogan             M21            43:40
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Marty Coyne            M24            43:40
Larry Jent             M30            43:41
Jo Shackelford         F30            43:41
Nancy Reynolds         F20            43:41
Mark Ward              M26            43:41
Cutberto Diaz          M40            43:42
Marty Soderburg        M15            43:42
M Alfonso              M25            43:42
Roger Allison          M41            43:42
Danille Painter        M30            43:42
John Fischer           M31            43:42
Joseph De Sousa        M22            43:42
Steve Bush             M36            43:42
Leon Sanders           M33            43:42
John Gambardella       M23            43:42
Jim Carrigan           M52            43:43
Glenn Silver           M30            43:43
Mike Deibert           M19            43:43
Anders Germundson      M17            43:44
Bob Shurte             M53            43:44
James Popa             M37            43:44
Bill Stahl             M23            43:45
Tom Plunkett           M29            43:45
Dick Webb              M42            43:45
Bruce Knohlock         M24            43:45
Carl Kiyota            M23            43:45
Russ Specht            M24            43:45
Paul Steele            M34            43:46
Kevin Falconer         M28            43:46
James Lafollertte      M28            43:46
Michael Sumrall        M31            43:47
Dave Pollard           M38            43:47
Michael Avritt         M32            43:47
Duo Kersey             M39            43:48
Bill Enright           M27            43:48
Brian Maroney          M22            43:48
Robert Hockenbary      M34            43:48
Tommy Fletcher         M14            43:48
Frank Puzlo            M34            43:48
Ron Galbraith          M26            43:48
Beth Dahlin            F22            43:48
John Hogan             M23            43:49
Steve Harbert          M18            43:49
Charles Judd           M35            43:49
David Mc Fadden        M18            43:50
Mark Heffron           M18            43:50
Thomas Fletcher        M42            43:50
AL Saenz               M47            43:50
Bob Turgeon            M27            43:50
Bruce Krueger          M24            43:50
Stuart Bader           M30            43:50
Bill Vaughan           M19            43:50
George Johansen        M35            43:50
Jerry Soukud           M37            43:50
Steven Richardson      M26            43:50
Ross Poulos            M33            43:50
Kevin Kuhn             M29            43:51
Margaret Flannagan     F31            43:51
Joe Dirks              M43            43:51
Lewis Babcock          M39            43:52
Martin Huisjen         M38            43:52
Christopher schofield  M24            43:52
Leonard Chemiel        M40            43:53
Samuel Perry           M36            43:53
Tim Deherrera          M23            43:53
Alan Tolhurst          M31            43:53
Debbie Brown           F21            43:53
Ray Remstedt           M31            43:54
Donald Hermold         M26            43:54
Mark Hartman           M23            43:54
Gregory Chokran        M28            43:54
Olen Green             M30            43:54
Tim klein              M27            43:54
Rolly Constable        M27            43:55
Quesnell Hartman       M 13           43:55
Dwight Henry           M29            43:55
Stu Vanmeveren         M41            43:55
Michael Swanson        M25            43:55
Mark Schneider         M25            43:55
Judith Flook           F30            43:55
John Sanclaria         M29            43:56
Roger Cox              M 13           43:56
Craig Sammons          M21            43:57
Tye Banderet           M15            43:57
W. Nelson              M33            43:57
Phillip Lopez          M25            43:57
Wayne Smart            M41            43:58
Jack Peter             M46            43:58
Chuck Clare            M39            43:58
Dwight Smith           M18            43:58
Mark Murzin            M28            43:58
Christopher Walsh      M28            43:59
Morris Thompson        M27            43:59
Stanley Hicks          M47            43:59
Rick Ellems            M29            44:00
Dennis Porath          M34            44:00
James Vaden Jr         M28            44:00
Tom Marruco            M30            44:00
Larry Brock            M39            44:00
Adam Talle             M12            44:00
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Scott Begg             M25            44:00
Jeff Dickinson         M16            44:00
Steve Mcnear           M22            44:00
Bruce Leaf             M29            44:00
J Huber                M14            44:00
Eric Anderson          M21            44:01
Vincent Cleeves        M34            44:01
George Engdahl         M38            44:01
David Schlehuber       M18            44:01
David Tash             M30            44:02
Jeffrey Ensminger      M24            44:02
Paul Shumate           M32            44:02
Kelly Nelson           F22            44:02
Lad Odell              M35            44:02
Roderick Brush         M24            44:02
Doug Brandmier         M31            44:02
George Thomas          M37            44:03
Dale South             M32            44:03
Richard Johnson        M42            44:03
John Callis            M41            44:03
Dean Thedos            M28            44:03
Gregory Lara           M14            44:04
Robert Bieterman       M28            44:04
Brent Clyncke          M 13           44:04
Cynthia Howell         F27            44:04
Ed Benson              M29            44:04
Gary Thomerson         M27            44:04
Alan Gregory           M32            44:05
Mark Mc Laughlin       M22            44:05
Jerry Zoellllner       M32            44:05
James Berger           M38            44:05
Mike Archuleta         M23            44:05
Howard Weissman        M36            44:05
Bob Rogers             M39            44:05
Ronald Goodman         M48            44:06
Frank Daniels          M33            44:06
Sara Ballantyne        F21            44:06
Bob Hubbord            M30            44:07
Rod Smythe             M52            44:07
Paul Hartigan          M15            44:07
Mark Veneklasen        M24            44:07
Craig Hickethier       M41            44:07
Carl Worthinton        M25            44:07
Nancy Lucero           F31            44:07
Orval Seaman           M44            44:07
Marvin Nezvensky       M27            44:07
Douglas Schulz         M29            44:07
James Marshall         M29            44:07
Leif Houkom            M26            44:08
Ben Magsamen           M49            44:08
P J Roach              M28            44:08
Lyle Coffield          M15            44:08
Craig Mcpeek           M25            44:09
Rick Rydlan            M42            44:09
Kenneth Kohen          M31            44:09
Richard Diehl          M26            44:09
Scott Dale             M26            44:09
Michael Welch          M31            44:10
Robert Tafelski        M42            44:10
John Miller            M23            44:10
Paul Tucker            M29            44:10
Eric Ackerman          M35            44:10
Terry Bredehoft        M22            44:10
Robert Casey           M25            44:10
Jack Barry             M44            44:11
Matt Seebaum           M16            44:12
Frank Arant            M24            44:12
Vincent Hupsen         M27            44:12
Tim Mcferron           M28            44:13
William Bird           M39            44:13
Bruce Nielson          M28            44:15
Steven Katich          M29            44:15
Ray Dixon              M41            44:15
Rick Brown             M31            44:15
Stan Filip             M34            44:15
James Arnesen          M28            44:16
Shawn Martin           M27            44:16
Dennis Sherion         M31            44:16
John Pellegrino        M31            44:16
Thomas Tilley          M36            44:17
Daniel Japha           M30            44:17
Eric Besch             M22            44:17
Jay Gluck              M35            44:17
Edward Folliard        M29            44:17
Mike Sclafani          M25            44:18
Lyle Zimmerman         M33            44:18
Eo Reilly              M24            44:18
Arlan Sears            M40            44:18
Kacey Conway           F37            44:18
Don Fulton             M43            44:18
Mark M Haynes          M26            44:19
Curt Mack              M26            44:19
William Gavito         M49            44:20
Gary Roffe             M26            44:20
Mark Vothnagel         M23            44:20
Rand Fortin            M30            44:20
Dan Mcdaniel           M33            44:20
Larry Dardano          M33            44:20
Bobb Kropfli           M41            44:20
Jose Moncivais         M34            44:20
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Willian Holgate        M26            44:20
John Cathy             M30            44:20
David L. Martinez      M21            44:21
Thomas Tasker          M36            44:21
Steve Zelie            M32            44:22
Michael Rodgers        M26            44:22
John Faught            M37            44:22
Mark Wood              M32            44:22
Jeff Rodden            M24            44:23
Byron Dom              M35            44:23
John Reisbeck          M32            44:23
David Mahoney          M17            44:23
Wallace Stubbs         M50            44:23
Lars Krogh             M16            44:23
Ronald Roggensack      M25            44:23
Loretta Garcia         F24            44:24
David Gordon           M24            44:24
Kent Peterson          M31            44:24
Evan Stein             M18            44:24
Thomas Dreser          M23            44:24
Joe Robinson           M33            44:24
Rob Johnson            M14            44:24
William Moyle          M43            44:24
Randy Mcintosh         M 13           44:25
David Perry            M29            44:25
Ted Dale               M50            44:25
Dante Conti            M25            44:25
Larry Fuhriman         M45            44:25
James Langsted         M29            44:25
Ray Duke               M27            44:25
Susan Kaiser           F31            44:25
Mark Amsden            M28            44:25
Floyd Sullivan         M27            44:25
Fred Willis            M38            44:26
Mark Herberger         M23            44:26
Robert Gilkerson       M26            44:26
John W Fleenor         M28            44:26
Steven Snyder          M17            44:27
Mark Norek             M31            44:27
Ken Myers              M19            44:27
Russ Fertitta          M30            44:27
Tom Nadeau             M31            44:27
Michael Haneline       M33            44:27
Larry Enomoto          M30            44:27
John Cheever           M12            44:28
David Gates            M41            44:28
Garth Gibson           M29            44:28
Richard Mills          M40            44:28
Steve Fowler           M39            44:28
Jerry Montgomery       M28            44:29
Allen Spring           M37            44:29
Jon Hedblom            M24            44:29
Michael Gabbard        M40            44:29
Mike Fenerty           M50            44:29
Jim Boselli            M20            44:30
Mac Bernd              M38            44:30
Terry Schumacher       M32            44:30
Charles Homme          M17            44:30
George Merriman        M36            44:30
Richard Ellison        M25            44:30
John Comstock          M21            44:30
Bruce Woljan           M30            44:30
Robert Eglaser         M40            44:31
Vincent Vangi          M37            44:31
Richard Mark           M30            44:31
Kent Reid              M27            44:31
Michael Hall           M20            44:31
Ron Glickman           M39            44:31
Michael Brady          M22            44:31
John Lichtenserger     M32            44:32
Elemer Magaziner       M42            44:32
Jeff Gingold           M34            44:32
Steve Harris           M19            44:32
Bill Roybal            M39            44:33
Will Darrow            M36            44:33
Ed Ross                M26            44:33
Don Feldhaus           M39            44:33
Herb Leyba             M24            44:33
Cindy Russo            F28            44:34
Gary Brandenburg       M32            44:34
Michael Brian          M15            44:34
Wayne Bombard          M32            44:34
Christopher Legolvan   M28            44:34
Ron Briggs             M51            44:34
Dale Villers           M31            44:34
Slade Dingman          M31            44:34
Christopher Brian      M17            44:34
Ross Barnett           M11            44:35
Mike Lane              M37            44:35
John Maloney           M33            44:35
Marji Morris           F30            44:35
Victor Karels          M36            44:35
Norry Hersey           M47            44:35
Gina Kendrick          F16            44:36
David Crosby           M37            44:36
Martin O'Brien         M38            44:36
Richard Jones          M22            44:36
Don Tarkenton          M38            44:37
Douglas Roth           M34            44:37
Richard Scriber        M35            44:37
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Steve Melville         M28            44:37
Andy Rittgers          M16            44:38
Mike Langley           M35            44:38
Steven Miller          M35            44:38
Bob Sanders            M26            44:38
K. Boedeker            M34            44:38
Don Haag               M25            44:38
Mark Alusik            M12            44:39
Mark Haberer           M34            44:39
John Portman           M30            44:39
John Conpad            M25            44:39
Matthew Anctil         M26            44:39
Avery Allen            M37            44:39
Matthew Martinez       M15            44:39
Michael Whitmore       M33            44:39
John Nerron            M37            44:39
Stephen Savage         M 13           44:40
Chris Harmon           M16            44:40
Jeffery Morre          M30            44:40
Darryl Moyers          M34            44:40
Wayne Jr. Kinningham   M16            44:40
Willian Sutton         M26            44:40
James Reyer            M34            44:40
Brian Stemm            M41            44:40
Dan Sawyer             M16            44:40
David Ginley           M31            44:40
Chad Smith             M27            44:41
Lance Luckett          M26            44:41
Marc Millligan         M29            44:41
Pat Moginley           M31            44:41
Dick Bird              M46            44:42
Robert Krause          M22            44:42
David Harrison         M36            44:42
Lucy Smith             F31            44:43
Diane Burkhardt        F29            44:43
Dan Edwaros            M42            44:44
Keri Wood              M41            44:44
Ray Melvin             M43            44:44
William Jennings       M40            44:44
David Latorra          M23            44:44
Thomas Oleary          M27            44:44
David Kassoy           M44            44:44
Richard Swenson        M17            44:45
Mick Conlon            M34            44:45
Orlando Alvarado       M24            44:45
Richard Foutch         M31            44:45
Ron Herro              M34            44:45
Morgan Smith           M43            44:45
Jon Lutz               M23            44:45
Dave Scott             M27            44:45
Earl Carstensen        M37            44:45
Stephen Connolly       M35            44:45
Oough Brannigan        M24            44:45
Emil Rothlisberger     M36            44:46
John Connelly          M32            44:46
Ron Watson             M46            44:46
Carl Iwasaki           M20            44:46
Bill Moxon             M18            44:46
Pamela Black           F23            44:47
Richard Klein          M26            44:47
Don Soulliere          M22            44:47
John Warfield          M30            44:47
David Wagner           M24            44:47
Jason Buerkle          M11            44:47
Raymond Bobbitt        M19            44:48
John Coelho            M22            44:48
David Hall             M31            44:48
Randy Briggs           M23            44:48
Paul Easton            M23            44:48
Henry Everding         M15            44:48
John Simcox            M38            44:48
Norman Helwig          M42            44:48
Richard Brike          M21            44:48
Thomas Von Liebig      M32            44:48
David Betz             M19            44:48
Paul Donadio           M33            44:49
Kevin Breslin          M17            44:49
Gregg Froman           M26            44:49
Boyo Clark             M34            44:49
Jon Rizzi              M20            44:49
John Roland            M23            44:50
Pichard Maurd          M36            44:50
Bob Sealey             M34            44:50
Robert Kammer          M31            44:50
Robert Brereton        M28            44:50
Bill Mccahill          M28            44:50
Rob Hering             M20            44:50
Paul Packer            M24            44:50
Philip Squier          M39            44:51
Dana Fox               M31            44:51
Brian Mccanley         M28            44:51
James Yanus            M35            44:51
Mike Gass              M25            44:51
Gary Krammes           M22            44:51
Ron Perkel             M21            44:51
Phil Wakelyn           M42            44:52
Teera Ashakul          M28            44:52
James Gunter           M37            44:52
Charles Wight          M26            44:52
John Stenner           M17            44:52
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Joel Woodburn          M43            44:52
Vicki Bain             F33            44:53
Dain Powell            M17            44:53
Carl Skulski           M29            44:53
Michael Snigowski      M31            44:53
Don Walton             M28            44:53
Bill Rosser            M36            44:54
Stephen Copps          M44            44:54
Salley Munoz           F27            44:54
Rendall Ayers          M44            44:54
Michael Blanchette     M25            44:54
Jodell Thoutt          F16            44:54
H Zebel                M31            44:55
Don Michael            M26            44:55
Scott Beasley          M26            44:55
Fred Hayes             M38            44:55
Tom Carstensen         M28            44:56
David Peck             M15            44:56
Steve Rivale           M24            44:56
Edward Perry           M22            44:57
Lon Abbott             M19            44:57
Michael Long           M21            44:57
Bobby Carr             M 13           44:57
Dewayne Atkinson       M16            44:58
Bruce Ruff             M25            44:58
J. Wallace Worthan     M41            44:58
Tim Sauee              M29            44:58
Dave Ruff              M28            44:58
Rick Brooks            M33            44:58
Stephen Evans          M30            44:58
Jake Leslie            M19            44:58
Scott Starr            M12            44:58
Edward Winstow         M27            44:59
Rick Coulson           M25            44:59
Phil Maenpa            M43            44:59
Paul Stringer          M35            44:59
Lynn Hendrix           M31            45:00
Angrew Perry           M27            45:00
Steve Turley           M20            45:00
James Swenson          M15            45:00
Greg Kunkel            M32            45:00
Jim Malone             M26            45:00
Alex Martinez          M31            45:00
Jeffrey Vaughn         M25            45:00
Ryan Gini              M17            45:00
Paul Essen             M34            45:00
Douglas Michael        M29            45:00
Aaron Nagel-Wisdom     M 13           45:00
Michael Poulson        M18            45:00
Harrison Cochran       M35            45:00
John Kersbergen        M33            45:00
Gary Thorson           M27            45:00
Paul Culnan            M30            45:00
James Matthews         M47            45:01
John Hooyer            M49            45:01
Robert Hockett         M18            45:01
Stephen Jett           M18            45:01
Libby James            F45            45:01
Doug Fettin            M16            45:01
Don Wieland            M34            45:01
Paul Valdez            M15            45:02
Poul Flehmer           M29            45:02
Kathy Daniels          F20            45:02
Theron Weimer          M33            45:02
Dale Wegmann           M29            45:02
Groucho Beckenhaupt    M35            45:03
Zan Powell             M 13           45:03
Troy Rosen             M21            45:03
Neil Cahavan           M37            45:03
Scott Hoffenbenberg    M24            45:03
Lynn Wise              M40            45:04
Lee Rhodes             M26            45:04
Marc Chamberlin        M28            45:04
Erik Sorensen          M33            45:05
Fred Ayarza            M45            45:05
Jim Muir               M32            45:05
Paul Sehnert           M26            45:05
Gary Goings            M46            45:06
Tom Stonerook          M25            45:06
Jeff Willis            M23            45:06
Michael Lindsay        M29            45:07
Jerry Sanburg          M32            45:07
James Monserud         M29            45:07
Poul Patterson         M29            45:07
Jean Bouquet           M19            45:07
Ernest Ohle            M35            45:07
Edward Siciliano       M33            45:08
Joel Crooks            M32            45:08
Daniel Trevino         M18            45:08
Dennis Olson           M39            45:08
Jeff Paap              M24            45:08
Brad Lawrence          M35            45:08
Daniel Pond            M34            45:09
Andrew Dowis           M24            45:10
James Saunders         M37            45:10
Christopher Fesvre     M15            45:10
Suzanne Bryan          F19            45:10
David Juszczyk         M23            45:10
Gary Mcclelland        M34            45:10
Bill Fitzpatrick       M29            45:10
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David Jones            M37            45:10
Robert Castellino      M27            45:10
Gary Cox               M43            45:10
Scott Shultz           M24            45:10
Bob Ewing              M29            45:10
James Jackson          M12            45:10
Ronald Madrio          M35            45:11
Grant Stevens          M36            45:11
David Eadie            M23            45:12
Eric Peterson          M26            45:12
Caryn Ostergand        F31            45:12
Dan Grogan             M29            45:12
Brett Ford             M12            45:13
Jeanne Connaghan       F33            45:13
Mike Waddy             M15            45:13
Robert Pletcher        M25            45:13
Steve Connolly         M33            45:13
James Anderson         M39            45:13
Thomas Thompson        M41            45:13
John Tredennick        M29            45:14
Patrick Van Ryn        M25            45:14
Todo Bacon             M30            45:14
Jerry Bedel            M17            45:15
Ray Zanko              M33            45:15
Marc Smith             M27            45:15
Julie Savage           F32            45:15
Peter Moore            M45            45:15
Doug Parish            M16            45:15
Richard Cubbage        M39            45:15
Gordon Ulrey           M35            45:15
Ward Jonathan          M36            45:16
Mike Kaufman           M29            45:16
David Hemken           M30            45:16
James Finnick          M32            45:16
Daniel Hellman         M35            45:16
Eric Herman            M34            45:16
Norman Hansen          M25            45:16
Terry Bonzer           M14            45:17
Robert Simpson         M35            45:17
Gary Walth             M29            45:17
K. Coors               M 13           45:17
Michael Whatley        M29            45:17
Raymond Riley          M34            45:17
John Kehmeier          M12            45:17
Alan Goins             M31            45:17
Scott Dunn             M32            45:17
Steve Riecks           M20            45:17
Martin Mc Elwain       M28            45:18
Myron Berg             M20            45:18
Richard Rhooes         M24            45:18
Peter Frohe            M31            45:18
Paul Prange            M32            45:18
Ralph Olinger          M38            45:18
Donald Hnath           M31            45:18
Peter Jensen           M38            45:18
Scott Wientjes         M18            45:19
John Shobe             M35            45:19
David Delz             M34            45:19
Paul Epp               M25            45:19
Nick Molle             M35            45:20
Ann Daxberger          F30            45:20
Bruce Distler          M37            45:20
Leonard Sanders        M41            45:20
Bob Sperry             M34            45:20
Polly Donald           F31            45:20
Steve Galassini        M31            45:20
Bill Rose              M25            45:20
Kurt Nielsen           M21            45:20
Kyle Vrenek            M31            45:20
Mark Hooyer            M21            45:20
William Tecklenburg    M31            45:20
Dagan Alexander        M 13           45:21
Dane Irland            M31            45:21
Jerry Rusnak           M41            45:21
David Blanchard        M27            45:21
Douglas Gunton         M27            45:21
Criag Christopher      M31            45:21
David Rice             M28            45:22
Richard Barnett        M43            45:22
Gregry Bolton          M31            45:22
Mike Wireman           M31            45:22
Rudi Fisher            M36            45:22
Buzz Barday            M33            45:22
Chris Engles           M29            45:23
Tom Pinkham            M35            45:23
Brian Hansberry        M27            45:23
Ira Gorman             M26            45:23
Scott Mcgregor         M29            45:24
Christian Gini         M20            45:24
Sean Fowler            M15            45:24
Joe Seegar             M30            45:24
Roger Kampman          M20            45:24
David Apodaca          M40            45:24
Lynn Abrams            F31            45:24
Darrel Lathrop         M30            45:24
Ronald Memges          M48            45:25
Tim Wallert            M24            45:25
Robb Audette           M30            45:25
Frank Zalogar          M31            45:25
Kenneth Perry          M34            45:25
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Rob Lewis              M39            45:25
David Budz             M42            45:25
Surrey Walton          M12            45:25
James Wilson           M35            45:25
Tony Goodman           M14            45:25
Abbie Wade             F27            45:25
Mark Denenfeld         M24            45:26
Olie Jacobson          M26            45:26
Robert A Fleucher      M54            45:26
Wade Smith             M26            45:26
Jon Martinez           M16            45:26
Harry Heinz            M30            45:27
Jason Myklebust        M12            45:27
Kevin Farmer           M24            45:27
Lester Wall            M35            45:27
Joshua Safran          M11            45:27
Tyler Perkins          M27            45:28
Tony Marsh             M31            45:28
Dennis Voelker         M32            45:28
Russel Fraser          M31            45:28
Randall Sghneider      M28            45:28
Harold Miller          M46            45:29
Jeff Collins           M27            45:29
Reinhold Ullrich       M54            45:29
Bill Mccann            M34            45:29
Clifford Snowmn        M29            45:29
Clare Bena             F25            45:29
Michael Grego          M30            45:29
Splinter Wrenn         M31            45:30
Carl Burgess           M15            45:30
Raymond Myers          M14            45:30
Norman Schutt          M40            45:30
Kevin Cooper           M31            45:30
Tim Fox                M37            45:30
Geaffrey Scott         M27            45:30
Ben Dunning            M40            45:30
David Snow             M25            45:30
John Gunter            M29            45:30
Tom Hooyer             M19            45:30
Steve Zonner           M23            45:31
Michael Milot          M33            45:31
Dennis Mcmanis         M33            45:31
Tim Griffin            M28            45:31
Tracy Ikenberry        M24            45:32
Bryan Loui             M36            45:32
Brian Beck             M22            45:32
Max Appel              M50            45:32
Michael Jensen         M39            45:32
Blaine Warkentine      M 13           45:32
Louis Mazzola          M34            45:32
Don Harris             M45            45:33
Debra Callis           F30            45:33
Karen Brown            F24            45:33
Richard Hiegert        M38            45:33
James Erickson         M27            45:33
Peter Najar            M32            45:33
Deborah Baker          F36            45:33
Roland Connors         M37            45:34
Shery Babyak           F16            45:34
Fred Winston           M21            45:35
John Haws              M47            45:35
John Elemborf          M38            45:35
Carolyn Zimmerman      F20            45:35
David Taussig          M18            45:35
Jeffrey Mumm           M28            45:36
David Pemberton        M33            45:36
Mike Ayres             M 13           45:36
Dave Uppinghouse       M39            45:36
Ray Korell             M46            45:36
Marrilyn Leczinski     F37            45:36
David Weexs            M37            45:37
Todd Johnson           M37            45:37
Kenneth Ramsey         M37            45:37
Nancy Rasmuson         F27            45:37
James Mateyka          M32            45:37
Cindy Carver           F14            45:38
Tom Cortez             M31            45:38
Marco Simcox           M25            45:39
Anthony Madrid         M24            45:39
Matt Busch             M31            45:39
Marvin Prahl           M34            45:39
Julia Fry              F20            45:39
Lisa Nelson            F15            45:40
Carmen Spagnola        M33            45:40
Stephen Dunaway        M19            45:40
Sal Martinez           M41            45:40
Steve Wall             M20            45:40
Don Wolley             M23            45:40
Paul Bombalicky        M28            45:40
John Balciar           M16            45:40
Bruce Worrall          M21            45:40
Charles Hudson         M36            45:41
Leslie Abby            F22            45:41
Charles Saxton         M37            45:41
Jason Albright         M15            45:41
John Miller            M38            45:42
Grant Peck             M27            45:42
Ronald Forehand        M37            45:42
John Maloney           M18            45:42
Kelly Mccoy            F24            45:43
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Cathy Covell           F35            45:44
Matt Crowell           M15            45:44
Ron Gordon             M35            45:45
Rosemary Strong        F38            45:45
David Menard           M24            45:45
Brad Halter            M35            45:45
Phil Ricketts          M37            45:45
Jeff Anoresen          M24            45:45
William Eitzen         M36            45:45
Bob Olson              M34            45:45
Steven Crocker         M28            45:45
Dwight George          M26            45:45
Tood Kixmueller        M35            45:45
Paul Kruger            M24            45:45
David Santos           M36            45:45
Mark Robbins           M17            45:45
Mike Snider            M25            45:45
Frank Rapp             M27            45:45
Curt Zook              M48            45:45
William Barnes         M32            45:46
Sue Campbell           F25            45:46
Paula Vaughn           F30            45:46
Jim Brubaker           M45            45:47
David Knowles          M34            45:47
Beverly Buchler        F34            45:47
Mark Johnson           M15            45:47
Patricia Bursell       F29            45:47
Michael Rice           M26            45:47
Wes Goodson            M31            45:48
Don Larson             M41            45:48
Terry Wilson           M27            45:48
Dean Naas              M25            45:48
Joseph Mcgarry         M34            45:49
Gary Matthews          M39            45:49
Roger Sohafer          M34            45:49
Michael Petrella       M24            45:49
Larry Kerr             M32            45:50
Michael Marquez        M17            45:50
Lairo Knight           M23            45:50
David Knickerbocker    M32            45:50
Lyle Tucker            M25            45:50
Dan Rugach             M29            45:50
Thomson Conningham     M31            45:50
Don Longstreth         M31            45:51
Mike Jaeger            M20            45:51
Richard Jessor         M57            45:51
Rob Rooriguez          M25            45:51
George Vardaman        M32            45:51
Lisbeth Carter         F31            45:52
Dave Hearty            M30            45:52
Alfie Pena             M32            45:52
William Kaluza         M23            45:52
Terry Ranten           M37            45:53
Richard White          M30            45:53
Marge Everding         F32            45:53
Lars Larson            M19            45:53
Jim West               M44            45:53
Kenn Briges            M28            45:53
Dick Borchers          M36            45:54
Craig Thrasher         M11            45:54
Gary Barnes            M28            45:54
Phillip Carpenter      M26            45:55
Greg Smyth             M22            45:55
Ned Norris             M41            45:55
Randy Hall             M12            45:55
James Moore            M24            45:56
Darwin Wissink         M29            45:56
Rafael De La Fuente    M24            45:56
Bruce Bicksler         M24            45:56
Gary Sellers           M29            45:56
Matthew Collins        M15            45:56
Stephen Bradley        M29            45:57
Polly Zimmerman        F26            45:57
Andrew Ongstad         M25            45:57
Valerie Wylson         F28            45:57
Scott Carlson          M27            45:57
Eugenie Mcmillen       F27            45:57
Tommy Collins          M33            45:58
Bill Morrow            M46            45:58
Ed Nugent              M35            45:58
Russell Chadwick       M39            45:58
Daniel Mountain        M35            45:59
Greg Bement            M24            45:59
John Kennedy           M30            45:59
Donn Eley              M37            45:59
Kenneth Roth           M39            45:59
Brad Callahan          M25            45:59
Gerry Voelliser        M28            46:00
John Pink              M12            46:00
Stephen Grunig         M28            46:00
John Michael           M28            46:00
Don Uhland             M29            46:00
Bud Hall               M27            46:00
Roger Kobak            M35            46:00
Leonard Martinez       M34            46:00
Michael Yocom          M27            46:00
Diane Cunningham       F25            46:00
Gary Hachtel           M45            46:00
John Garanett          M29            46:00
Jimmy Whittall         M30            46:00
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Greg Landmark          M14            46:00
Andrew Lampman         M22            46:01
Max Brun               M31            46:01
Michael Summers        M25            46:01
Roger Martenson        M28            46:01
Gene Langfeldt         M42            46:02
Richard Larson         M27            46:02
Tron Welch             M14            46:02
Jim Wollon             M30            46:02
Jeanie Wilson          F21            46:02
Nike Roich             M29            46:02
Les Eller              M32            46:02
Shane Komives          M9             46:02
Lynda Baker            F22            46:02
Harry Hosby            M14            46:03
Robert Bearosley       M31            46:03
Robert Armstrong       M25            46:03
John  Schvetz          M23            46:03
Bob Stecklein          M41            46:03
Jim Fitzgerald         M34            46:04
Duane Larson           M33            46:04
John Kroll             M27            46:04
William Danley         M32            46:04
Joseph Currier         M31            46:05
Bruce wittich          M26            46:05
Scott Sernau           M24            46:05
Brian Johnson          M32            46:05
Jack Veenhuis          M35            46:05
Roger Maclean          M29            46:05
William Coffey         M38            46:06
Warren Ulmer           M26            46:06
Bruce Sweezy           M52            46:07
Richard Thomrson       M25            46:07
David Tobler           M25            46:07
Arthur Kron            M27            46:07
Scott Price            M25            46:07
Bruce Alexander        M29            46:08
Wes Conway             M25            46:08
Mary Martinez          F34            46:08
Randy Moore            M21            46:08
John Thibeault         M34            46:08
Dennis Zekoff          M32            46:08
Robert Patton          M29            46:08
Tony Baker             M40            46:08
Mike Simpson           M23            46:09
Lorrie Houts           F33            46:09
Rhy Jouett             M11            46:09
Jim Jordan             M28            46:09
Bruce Nuttall          M31            46:09
Todo Anderson          M27            46:09
Bobbt F Hammett        M48            46:10
Bruce Macmillan        M35            46:10
Thomas Shervanick      M24            46:10
Michael Shimmin        M29            46:10
Tod Isemimger          M27            46:10
Cheryl Cathey          F19            46:10
Lyndah Dreiling        F28            46:10
Neil Mc Coy            M20            46:10
Martin Topf            M26            46:10
Patrick Dennis         M26            46:10
Ike Eichelberger       M38            46:11
Joseph Gonzales        M48            46:11
Tom Dekloe             M15            46:12
Susan Herschler        F26            46:12
Nick Lyon              M26            46:12
Craig Armstrong        M35            46:12
Fred Owen              M34            46:12
Dennis Jowett          M38            46:12
Keene Smith            M31            46:13
John Oagnillo          M22            46:13
Dana Golightly         M27            46:13
Aaron Pickett-hears    M12            46:13
Michaelene Stever      F21            46:13
Jerry Wickham          M36            46:14
Scott Andrews          M15            46:14
Patrick Johnston       M18            46:14
Tony Ruckel            M42            46:14
Susan Stein            F28            46:15
J. Herrlan             M24            46:15
Joseph Ontiveros       M22            46:15
Randy Davis            M32            46:15
Rick Polmear           M29            46:15
Bill Maulsey           M32            46:15
Carolyn Siefert        F21            46:15
Wayne Lorenz           M30            46:15
Sandesh Altman         M33            46:16
Lacinda Van Winkle     F25            46:16
Ronald Rolf            M39            46:16
Joseph Oliver          M25            46:16
Terri Slivka           F26            46:16
Pat Fay                M34            46:16
Lee Kaspari            M45            46:16
Bill Daughton          M37            46:17
Peter Watson           M24            46:17
Bradly Gerstenberger   M25            46:17
Andre Willner          M42            46:17
Roger Behler           M33            46:18
Heidi Hollander        F21            46:18
Gene W Jackson         M41            46:18
Eugene Packer          M38            46:18
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Lawrence Kazmerski     M37            46:18
Mark Bails             M27            46:19
Steve Mcelmurry        M30            46:19
David Dawson           M27            46:20
John Baldwin           M46            46:20
Mark Mansharot         M25            46:20
Edgar Bright           M27            46:20
Rick Tibbetts          M28            46:20
Thomas Pink            M23            46:20
Scott Gorthy           M15            46:20
Richard Ryniak         M29            46:20
Jon Rubright           M20            46:20
Hollis Simmons         F22            46:20
Steve Bassett          M35            46:20
Kathryn Hodgson        F28            46:21
Gary Sanders           M34            46:21
Paul King              M34            46:21
Mike Mcnelly           M30            46:21
Jamie Douglass         M12            46:21
James Moore            M34            46:22
Bill Ernest            M22            46:22
John Stechmas          M26            46:22
Carol Peterson         F41            46:22
Ken Hall               M24            46:22
AL Desarro             M32            46:22
Steve Brown            M24            46:22
Michael Doyle          M29            46:22
Todd Huebsch           M17            46:23
Laurie Alexander       F26            46:23
Eric Paulson           M17            46:23
Mark Wilson            M27            46:23
Mike Allwein           M28            46:24
Scott Oskevarek        M15            46:24
Charles Gannon         M27            46:24
Martin Katz            M17            46:24
Randy Moser            M23            46:25
David Siple            M22            46:25
John Queen             M24            46:25
John Szajgin           M26            46:25
John Carter            M26            46:25
Andy Snow              M24            46:25
Jerry Kissinger        M16            46:25
Mike Sinelly           M30            46:25
Hal Wofford            M39            46:25
Ann Whitcomb           F36            46:25
David Finamore         M23            46:25
Robert Horn            M24            46:25
Micahel Mccary         M11            46:26
Curt Loomis            M25            46:26
Stephen Morton         M35            46:26
Ted Cinaldi            M31            46:26
Bill Thompson          M19            46:27
George Pape            M41            46:27
Sandee Bricker         F24            46:27
Jason Dokken           M21            46:27
Dennis Foley           M46            46:27
Russ Hansen            M30            46:28
Richard Robbins        M35            46:28
Joel Strong            M40            46:28
Doug Bonnette          M25            46:28
Steve Latourrette      M35            46:28
Richard Stitt          M36            46:28
Don Zurstadt           M40            46:28
Dan Beal               M14            46:29
Anne Mcdonnell         F14            46:29
Donna Mcnellis         F39            46:29
Bill Armstrong         M45            46:29
Marcus Black           M31            46:30
Phillip Ray            M33            46:30
Richard Irwin          M22            46:30
Gordon Western         M38            46:30
Javier Alcocer         M26            46:30
James Moore            M26            46:30
Bob Johnson            M17            46:30
Norman Gooing          M37            46:30
Robert Foster          M21            46:30
Thomas Chenault        M30            46:30
Daniel Michoski        M37            46:30
Gregory Carelli        M21            46:30
Mike Bergin            M25            46:30
Chester Hasmizume      M27            46:30
James Kaczmarek        M38            46:30
Trey Mallon            M15            46:31
Dorothy Connole        F29            46:31
Tom Vigil              M42            46:31
Kevin Larson           M24            46:31
Robert Bond            M40            46:32
Robert Mcallister      M39            46:32
Fred Kuenig            M39            46:32
Richard Fisher         M40            46:33
Bill Hurst             M29            46:33
Caryl Barday           F29            46:33
Ann Horn               F19            46:34
Linn Leeburg           M39            46:34
Daniel Doyle           M24            46:34
Cricket Counce         F31            46:34
Karl Lebert            M28            46:34
Bob Ramey              M47            46:34
Jonathan Cohen         M20            46:34
Donald Van Wyke        M46            46:35
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William Traue          M45            46:35
Richard Warner         M36            46:35
Don Stevens            M39            46:35
Kelly Grogan           M25            46:35
Lenny Nelson           M21            46:35
John Haberderger       M36            46:35
Douglas Porter         M39            46:35
Gary Isaac             M39            46:36
Jerry Hashimoto        M33            46:36
Blair Howe             M23            46:36
Ron Kauffman           M37            46:36
Lee Samora             M34            46:37
Janet Garber           F27            46:37
Mark Martin            M22            46:37
Peter Gasper           M27            46:37
John Siegesmund        M34            46:37
David Nowlin           M39            46:37
Debbie Stechman        F25            46:37
Richard Balowin        M35            46:38
Jane Bronk-Gorman      F28            46:38
Bruce Kelly            M29            46:38
Mary Gorman            F28            46:38
Rich Watson            M16            46:38
David Holdeman         M21            46:38
Gregory Thielen        M32            46:38
Richard Fronczak       M43            46:39
Duane Hale             M42            46:39
Keith Prince           M23            46:39
Pat Phillips           M42            46:39
Haward Kramer          M25            46:39
Patrik Dahlen          M18            46:39
Loyd Upton             M48            46:40
Bob Clark              M34            46:40
Clifton Hill           M22            46:40
Peter Shapiro          M25            46:40
Harold Thurman         M25            46:40
Dick Dieters           M30            46:40
John Sanders           M21            46:40
Michael Foreman        M30            46:41
David Redhurse         M33            46:41
Dennis Shepherd        M41            46:41
Donald Booth           M37            46:41
James Regan            M26            46:41
Larry Buck             M21            46:41
Bill Hay               M37            46:42
Robert Hodges          M27            46:42
John Kunrad            M41            46:42
Matt Staratton         M16            46:42
Jim Perkins            M16            46:42
Colette Kettle         F34            46:43
John Neel              M35            46:43
Michael White          M18            46:43
George Adams           M26            46:43
Lucia Drury            F31            46:45
Peter Leclair          M25            46:45
Arthur Schwardtz       M25            46:45
Thomas Bredehoft       M20            46:45
Patty Gifford          F20            46:45
Robert Quintana        M39            46:45
Gene Whitfield         M37            46:45
Don Florez             M35            46:45
Jim Barngsky           M31            46:45
Lucy Cole              F28            46:45
Dale Swanson           M27            46:45
Janet Robbins          F19            46:45
Dawn Jakub             F13            46:45
Randy Fitzgerald       M28            46:46
Bill Mcdermott         M22            46:47
Allen Taggart          M30            46:47
Jim Vanatta            M27            46:47
Steve Fischer          M35            46:47
Larry B Nielson        M42            46:47
George Feinman         M38            46:47
Daniel Breed           M29            46:48
Terry Aragon           M43            46:48
David Conry            M34            46:48
Jeffrey Brown          M27            46:48
Michael Albright       M33            46:48
Karen Hartshorn        F33            46:49
Rick Jacquemard        M26            46:49
Lee Gault              M26            46:49
Harvey Allon           M32            46:49
Ted Stiger             M31            46:49
James Brinson          M33            46:50
Gary Rushing           M35            46:50
Daniel Walcher         M35            46:50
Edward Risley          M25            46:50
Doris Dombrowski       F17            46:50
Pat Malowny            M22            46:50
David Bayless          M30            46:50
Alvin Hadley           M18            46:50
Charles Simmons        M31            46:50
Phil Margolis          M24            46:50
Elton Hagihara         M25            46:50
Todd Bergstrom         M16            46:50
Leonard Moskovit       M59            46:51
Leslie Wilson          F23            46:51
Rodge Rodgers          M60            46:51
Douglas Benevento      M17            46:52
Mark Olson             M26            46:52
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Nody Mcphail           F20            46:52
Larry Bending          M34            46:52
Howard Evermarous      M27            46:52
Mark Mcnutt            M33            46:52
Judson Williams        M28            46:52
Alan Dille             M27            46:52
Bryon Bending          M14            46:52
James Caltrider        M28            46:53
Jack Angus             M31            46:53
Skip Moore             M26            46:53
Lew Effenberger        M47            46:53
Mark Roland            M25            46:54
Chris Champ            M9             46:54
Paul Redinger          M36            46:54
Jonathon Strub         M26            46:54
Peter Penoyer          M30            46:54
Greg Stromberg         M10            46:54
Michael Gallagher      M26            46:54
James Coler            M27            46:54
Donn Showers           M27            46:55
Peter Sadick           M26            46:55
Ghet Anderson          M26            46:55
Dal Devries            M44            46:55
Dennis Miller          M29            46:55
Ed Everding            M48            46:55
Ron Green              M25            46:55
Eric Barnes            M16            46:55
Alice Couzenza         F25            46:56
Dave Johnson           M28            46:56
Thomas Birmingham      M28            46:56
Bob Borgo              M37            46:56
Carl Ezold             M34            46:56
Barry Biggs            M32            46:57
John Flanagan          M17            46:57
Bret Hooper            M11            46:57
Gail Matysiewicz       F28            46:57
William Barrett        M27            46:57
Roger Jones            M29            46:57
Michael Peck           M12            46:57
Becky Johnson          F19            46:58
Allen French           M36            46:58
Bryan Shaha            M40            46:58
Linda Allison          F28            46:58
Gerald Anderson        M39            46:58
Roger Bardsley         M33            46:58
Richard Ellison        M33            46:59
Brian Cullen           M24            46:59
Lee Bengston           M44            46:59
Bill Mcgaughey         M24            46:59
Tom Cullen             M22            46:59
Chuck Gower            M36            47:00
Eric Loiol             M18            47:00
Richard Chalker        M24            47:00
Louis Larrey           M34            47:00
Jerry Rome             M30            47:00
Dave Hopstock          M 13           47:00
James Lynch            M41            47:00
Erwin Goetzfried       M38            47:00
Robert L Harrison      M44            47:00
Mike Cota              M32            47:00
Stephen Yemm           M30            47:00
Thomas Foreman         M25            47:00
James Evans            M33            47:00
Dave Schmaliz          M32            47:00
Barry Searles          M35            47:00
Jim Hailey             M16            47:00
Jennifer Nellessen     F15            47:00
Joseph Medina          M29            47:00
Clarence Stephens      M28            47:01
Lucy Moore             F27            47:01
James Allen            M25            47:01
Peter Alpert           M44            47:01
Roy Vaughn             M21            47:02
John Mcmanus           M22            47:02
Steven Ringel          M39            47:02
Dennis Anderson        M32            47:03
George Clay            M26            47:03
John Stark             M30            47:03
ED Lubbers             M52            47:03
John Fitch             M15            47:03
Carl Mohr              M31            47:03
Debbie Dulemba         F30            47:03
Mimi Holmes            F23            47:04
Ted Burch              M35            47:04
Gary Dombrski          M27            47:04
Dick Reynolds          M48            47:04
Harmina Simms          F34            47:04
Curt Billmeyer         M20            47:05
Basil Bennett          M30            47:05
Stephen Sparn          M31            47:05
Carl Armani            M44            47:06
Dave Bassett           M35            47:06
Karl Mann              M17            47:06
Shelli Bergmann        F23            47:06
George Zumbrd          M30            47:06
Jerry Myers            M37            47:07
Beou Lin               M31            47:07
Homer Hoyt             M61            47:07
Scott Suits            M21            47:07
Ed Sardella            M41            47:07
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Martin Gallegos        M27            47:07
jim Dann               M25            47:08
Bruce Gardner          M21            47:08
Warren Paeton          M31            47:08
Edward Ziegler         M39            47:08
Bob Merrill            M40            47:08
Robert Thames          M35            47:08
Janet Wilson           F20            47:09
Greg Contillo          M26            47:09
Jack Nellessen         M40            47:09
Gene Cortez            M21            47:09
Guy Ditorrice          M29            47:09
Kenneth Leap           M28            47:09
Michael Schweitzer     M22            47:09
James Campbell         M34            47:09
Robert Almer           M28            47:10
Rod Schmidt            M25            47:10
Peg Newman             F35            47:10
Norman Nielsen         M34            47:10
Greg Waters            M20            47:10
Matthew Gorey          M26            47:10
Bill Blakey            M34            47:10
Mark Peluso            M28            47:10
Peter Ridder           M14            47:10
Dennis Mullen          M38            47:10
Anderw Garrigan        M16            47:10
George Lutito          M47            47:10
Ken Garrett            M29            47:11
Roger Wendell          M26            47:11
Paul Torraz            M43            47:12
David Knisely          M25            47:12
Darwin Morse           M31            47:12
Georgej Graff          M32            47:12
Jim Hersel             M21            47:12
Gregg Campbell         M38            47:12
Steven Williams        M27            47:13
Jim Burquest           M35            47:13
Jim Berry              M40            47:13
Greg Young             M12            47:13
Craig Lukehire         M23            47:14
Joseph Nauman          M29            47:14
Mark Culver            M17            47:14
Randy Wisott           M20            47:14
Michael Kullas         M38            47:14
Donald Palm            M25            47:14
James Disney           M42            47:15
Dan Bowdey             M34            47:15
Eric Windholz          M 13           47:15
Ken Johnson            M49            47:15
Mike Dunn              M25            47:15
Steve Swihart          M26            47:15
Mike Marsmall          M25            47:15
Allan Donley           M43            47:15
David Crawford         M34            47:15
Mike Wilogen           M34            47:15
Sandy Stellato         F25            47:16
Peter Bassett          M38            47:16
Thomas Haas            M29            47:16
Davio Billingsley      M12            47:17
Bill Lagattuta         M31            47:17
Dana Corson            M28            47:17
Brent Cameron          M19            47:17
Karlton Culig          M36            47:17
Patty Tanenbaum        F27            47:18
Robert Myllar          M31            47:18
Thomas Balgna          M33            47:18
Perry Stensland        M23            47:18
Anthony Monteson       M33            47:18
Gregory Kisling        M26            47:18
Larry Vermeeren        M28            47:18
Jerry Weiss            M26            47:18
Gregory Roberts        M23            47:18
Edward Hurt            M14            47:18
Donna Koch             F23            47:18
John White             M27            47:18
David Goetzel          M29            47:19
Terence Fallon         M27            47:19
Jd Murphy              M34            47:19
Jim Fattor             M45            47:19
Mary Liebig            F27            47:19
Alex Hunier            M45            47:20
Brian Manown           M27            47:20
Dave Bansept           M19            47:20
Daniel Mock            M21            47:20
Chris Yellott          M10            47:20
George Oelgado         M34            47:20
Lorne Hinkle           M52            47:20
Vahe Christianian      M17            47:20
William Kiser          M46            47:20
Michael Hannapel       M33            47:21
Mark Graham            M38            47:21
James Berve            M21            47:21
Nelson Nagai           M23            47:21
James Winter           M28            47:21
Brad Simmons           M24            47:21
David Kauvar           M26            47:21
James Hudson           M24            47:21
Kevin McMohan          M31            47:21
Gary Brown             M32            47:21
Henry Beer             M35            47:22
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David Bolger           M40            47:22
John Shaw              M38            47:22
Kenton Hopkins         M30            47:22
Frank Armijo           M40            47:22
Kurt Johnson           M21            47:22
Scott Goldberg         M26            47:22
Thomas Scheider        M29            47:23
Nancy Harris           F25            47:23
James Piccone          M32            47:23
Joe Subialna           M29            47:24
Ken Keck               M27            47:24
Gary Hahn              M38            47:25
Sean Mater             M19            47:25
Daniel Furlong         M34            47:25
Rob Griffiths          M17            47:25
Jeffdrely Romanowski   M25            47:25
Frederick Yu           M34            47:25
Buck Hall              M33            47:25
John Fitzgibbons       M28            47:25
Bill Carlson           M23            47:25
Jeff Hahn              M14            47:25
Allen Schaefer         M24            47:25
Brian Mcnellis         M11            47:25
Lee Martin             M26            47:25
Paul Sturgill          M25            47:25
Eddie Austin           M19            47:26
Eric Schuman           M 13           47:26
Rod Parks              M42            47:26
Larry Segura           M28            47:26
Jim Quigley            M34            47:27
Kevin Shanahan         M33            47:27
Steve Roark            M34            47:27
Ronald Billingsley     M44            47:27
Jack Lausterer         M41            47:28
Michael Kennedy        M26            47:28
Oscar Hodel            M43            47:28
Coy Theobalt           M33            47:28
Jim Wilson             M45            47:28
Bruce Morgan           M26            47:28
Dennis Swartz          M42            47:29
Richard Baker          M34            47:29
Leslie Durant          F17            47:29
Michael Hinze          M21            47:29
Steve Booren           M26            47:29
Gerald Patten          M44            47:30
Tyler Swenson          M15            47:30
David Hallock          M30            47:30
Steve Vogel            M27            47:30
Richard Rock           M38            47:30
David Booton           M23            47:30
Charlie Schlaufman     M30            47:30
Mike Spackman          M30            47:30
James Nelson           M38            47:30
Bob Johnson            M30            47:30
Alex Rivas             M16            47:30
Don Marinelli          M35            47:30
Anthony Flores         M16            47:31
Frank Parker           M38            47:31
Daniel Valatka         M37            47:31
Thomas Gordon          M28            47:31
Michael Thomack        M27            47:31
Mike Elms              M32            47:31
Gregory Rooriguez      M37            47:32
David Jero             M 13           47:32
Raymond Daniels        M35            47:32
Jeff Loyd              M14            47:32
Loren Miller           M19            47:32
Mike Miller            M28            47:32
Desiree Von-Essen      F24            47:32
Carl Loveridge         M38            47:32
John De la Garza       M31            47:33
Quinn Crandell         M14            47:33
Colin Campbell         M24            47:33
Randal Pawsch          M28            47:33
Tammy Hill             F21            47:33
Jill Penney            F26            47:33
Paul Katsampes         M46            47:34
William Russell        M33            47:34
Anthony Rafalski       M44            47:34
Clark Bair             M41            47:34
Stewart Lynch          M37            47:35
Julie Luhr             F35            47:35
Jack Moody             M27            47:35
Thomas Cathey          M44            47:35
David Beckerle         M14            47:35
Henry Byerly           M 13           47:35
Davis Hill             M31            47:36
Jim Vigil              M33            47:36
Kirk Stinson           M16            47:36
Stuart Corbridge       M15            47:36
Michael Belsley        M23            47:36
Todd Mickelson         M27            47:36
Terry Silance          M25            47:36
Lisa Baldwin           F27            47:37
Dennis Brooks          M40            47:37
Douglas Scott          M27            47:37
Jill Peterson          F15            47:37
Larry Kendall          M35            47:37
William Ebbert         M27            47:37
Peter Gustafson        M34            47:37
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Larry Coler            M29            47:37
Duane Gassman          M21            47:38
Stephen Eynard         M37            47:38
Larry Widhelm          M38            47:38
Paul Ivancie           M24            47:38
Roger Wittner          M37            47:38
kent Holcomb           M27            47:38
Duane Gorsuch          M29            47:38
Steve Porter           M26            47:38
David Stoner           M31            47:39
Eric Coonelly-Vogelber M39            47:39
Ralph Rice             M31            47:40
Fred Nolting           M26            47:40
Paul Cihocki           M33            47:40
Donald Wilson          M35            47:40
Todd Blubaugh          M27            47:40
James Robbins          M12            47:40
Jack Wolpert           M36            47:40
Greg Zook              M14            47:40
Patricia Wojciechowski F37            47:40
Marty Newey            M23            47:40
Debbie Herschler       F26            47:40
Ron Hunter             M39            47:41
Wade Crandell          M15            47:41
Charles Dender         M42            47:41
Judy Fellhauer         F34            47:41
Frederick Campbell     M30            47:41
Theresa Deely          F27            47:41
William Schindler      M28            47:41
Lisa Lewis             F15            47:42
Craig Kepler           M21            47:42
Richard Anderson       M24            47:42
Simon Cardenas         M39            47:42
Stephen Ketcham        M25            47:42
Arthur Long            M 13           47:42
Cheryl Mcginley        F24            47:42
Dale Geist             M21            47:42
Stephanie Wagner       F26            47:42
Kin Prentice           M30            47:43
Charistopher Wrist     M24            47:43
Christine Young        F32            47:43
Pete O'Dell            M26            47:43
Dennis Schoenfeld      M23            47:43
Brian Mitchell         M29            47:43
Dick Rule              M34            47:43
Roger Cisneros         M58            47:43
Elane Flower-Brund     F34            47:43
Paula Trater           F17            47:43
Michael Morgan         M32            47:43
Effie Vranka           F45            47:44
Kedric Frencis         M21            47:44
Therese Lamb           F25            47:44
Mike Heaston           M28            47:45
Mark Mcdermott         M26            47:45
Terry Linkemer         F22            47:45
Paul Kunkel            M30            47:45
John Cahill            M38            47:45
Lester Scott           M25            47:45
George Blackmore       M27            47:45
Michael Gaeta          M33            47:45
Edward Hoover          M39            47:45
Chuck Bachtel          M27            47:45
Richard Hoilden        M21            47:45
Robert Weiss           M32            47:45
Phil Ludwig            M35            47:45
Jan Harris             M41            47:45
Paul Gale              M28            47:46
Doris Rock             F38            47:46
Kevin Mclain           M27            47:46
Dean Bryan             M14            47:47
Jack Humphrey          M24            47:47
Cherie Lagrange        F35            47:47
Brian Nartinek         M25            47:47
Kevin Yangas           M14            47:47
Jay Stewart            M35            47:48
John Gustafson         M23            47:48
Bob Pearsall           M30            47:48
Larry Mudron           M40            47:48
Jerry Budwig           M52            47:48
Jim Hinton             M44            47:49
Michelle Wertz         F17            47:49
Richard Nemeth         M37            47:49
Deanna Broker          F16            47:49
John Ritzenthaler      M34            47:49
Roxie Jr. Malara       M21            47:49
Mark Pons              M 13           47:49
David Lillie           M42            47:49
Donald F Lederle       M43            47:50
Richard Burke          M47            47:50
Jeffrey Hill           M27            47:50
John Deluca            M28            47:50
William Bradley        M33            47:50
Diane Mielke           F24            47:50
Derek Sanders          M 13           47:50
Gary Shields           M33            47:50
Warren Dear            M26            47:50
Stephen Tebo           M37            47:50
Steve Daugherty        M25            47:50
Bob Boselli            M 13           47:50
Donald Forkner         M36            47:50
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William Campbell       M29            47:50
Christine Macdonald    F29            47:51
James Singletary       M32            47:51
Jesse Cone             M39            47:51
Matt Rivera            M41            47:51
Clifford Turner        M29            47:51
Tim Hnath              M21            47:51
John Hartnett          M31            47:52
Ron Carr               M29            47:52
Elayne Rahmeyer        F31            47:52
Gil Reed               M37            47:52
Bill Borders           M36            47:52
Ned Redenbarger        M32            47:53
Waldean Schulz         M36            47:53
Al Montoya             M39            47:53
Tony Fort              M33            47:53
Dirk Bouma             M14            47:54
Alan Loud              M20            47:54
Dennis Edgerly         M16            47:54
Tom Jarhon             M28            47:54
Lyle Docken            M38            47:54
Michael Olinger        M31            47:54
Eileen Colfer          F30            47:54
Richard Kates          M47            47:55
Benji Mcphail          M 13           47:55
Peter Stout            M29            47:55
Tom Hinoley            M47            47:55
Robert Stailey         M35            47:55
William Dixon          M38            47:55
Steven Rowe            M16            47:55
Ryan Wolff             M14            47:55
Robert Hoffman         M35            47:55
Jon Tamm               M26            47:56
Bill Brickson          M 13           47:57
Mike Gertz             M24            47:57
Danny Wray             M33            47:57
Alfred Mcdonnell       M43            47:58
Tom Davis              M32            47:58
Michafl Muggill        M40            47:58
David Floberg          M21            47:58
Richard Rosethal       M27            47:58
Judy Stone             F33            47:58
Karl Burr              M35            47:59
Ronald Bridston        M43            47:59
Andrew Chavez          M32            47:59
Louis Chavez           M35            47:59
Steve Erickson         M21            47:59
David Howell           M35            47:59
Patrick Oaley          M33            47:59
Grant Sinclair         M22            48:00
David Curtis           M42            48:00
Robby Moseley          M12            48:00
David Gonzales         M34            48:00
Jerry Speer            M29            48:00
Joel Harrison          M14            48:00
Don Barnes             M25            48:00
John Velando           M30            48:00
Terry Rychener         M 13           48:00
Robert Coats           M37            48:00
Jeff Stump             M29            48:00
Gary Hill              M17            48:00
David Martinez         M33            48:00
Edmund Feige           M38            48:00
James Whitaker         M45            48:00
Michael Barden         M20            48:00
Lee Rhodes             M49            48:00
Vince Young            M17            48:00
Greg Bryan             M15            48:00
Randal Lapsley         M16            48:01
Patty Selby            F30            48:01
Jill Carruthers        F20            48:01
Shaw Bolsinger         M11            48:01
Clyde Satriano         M49            48:02
Richard Chappell       M 13           48:02
Paul S Rumford         M41            48:02
Bill Galbrath          M49            48:02
William Halliwell      M42            48:02
Mark Nigro             M23            48:03
Tim Rodgrers           M23            48:03
David Mumaugh          M26            48:03
Micah Church           F11            48:03
Terry Mcintosh         M47            48:03
Martin Rex             M38            48:03
James Jacobs           M28            48:04
Ed Naimon              M38            48:04
Frank Jacobs           M41            48:04
Mark Commander         M25            48:04
Gerald Bennett         M26            48:05
John Osborn            M37            48:05
Linda Condos           F27            48:05
Laurie Mitchell        F34            48:05
Wallis Dague           M23            48:05
Steve Shefte           M24            48:05
Michael Asher          M29            48:05
David Solomon          M25            48:05
Scott Deming           M27            48:06
Charles Borgman        M34            48:06
Gary Bennett           M20            48:06
Steven Trevino         M22            48:06
David Joseph           M34            48:06
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Daniel Schoenfeloer    M21            48:06
Jim Atencio            M35            48:06
Stewart Hiatt          M51            48:07
Tony Sturnolo          M33            48:07
Dale Caviness          M26            48:08
Gary Schansacher       M33            48:08
Danna Steel            F32            48:08
Kevin Monellis         M16            48:08
William Lopez          M33            48:09
Gordon H Dunn          M49            48:09
Lee Ann Nielsen        F35            48:09
James Fetterman        M40            48:09
Mark Hoppal            M25            48:09
James Smith            M27            48:09
Charles Trevithick     M22            48:10
Dave Ashby             M14            48:10
Randy Oldenburg        M16            48:10
Jurgen Seeger          M25            48:10
Chuck Manthey          M26            48:10
Deirdre Monroe         F29            48:10
Jim Maxwell            M48            48:10
Joseph Matese          M22            48:10
Doug Schiff            M23            48:10
Kenneth Young          M22            48:10
Robin Steele           M36            48:10
Bryan Saunders         M30            48:10
Phillip Ameden         M26            48:10
Julie Beckerle         F16            48:10
Richard Leyva          M42            48:10
John Dunbar            M40            48:11
Mike Smith             M17            48:11
Connie Markey          F31            48:11
Lydia Burrell          F26            48:11
Paul Matson            M34            48:11
Paul Willis            M32            48:11
Patty Loyo             F27            48:11
Lois Whitesel          F21            48:12
Michael Porter         M25            48:12
Paul Eckenroad         M22            48:14
Nancy Mccarthy         F27            48:14
Bill Caldwell          M37            48:14
Joseph Domagalski      M30            48:14
Barbara Hadley         F28            48:14
Mary Blattner          F32            48:14
Bob Jamieson           M25            48:15
John Keeton            M25            48:15
Jim Apodaca            M17            48:15
Philip Knight          M28            48:15
Bob Mooney             M25            48:15
George MC Laughlin     M32            48:15
Michael Mahns          M34            48:15
Bernie Murphy          M39            48:15
Rick Ingebretsen       M29            48:15
William Brubaker       M35            48:15
James Mccarthy         M33            48:15
Scott Barhley          M25            48:15
Matthew Himle          M20            48:15
Jim Simonson           M41            48:15
Robert Mintz           M26            48:16
Jim Ricker             M45            48:16
Anthony Cherin         M41            48:16
Robert Lang            M44            48:16
Glenn Shirk            M45            48:16
Robert Walline         M34            48:17
Gregory Istre          M33            48:17
Kurt Scherer           M28            48:18
Rex Sheppard           M54            48:18
Christopher Hamilton   M21            48:18
Jesse Mendez           M33            48:18
Sasie Summrheill       F43            48:18
Mark Boper             M27            48:18
John Neal              M33            48:18
Linda Peters           F33            48:18
Partick Cahalan        M34            48:19
David Klemm            M21            48:19
Michael Schumar        M32            48:20
Devid Marinez Jr.      M9             48:20
Chance Conner          M29            48:20
Carl Crouch            M48            48:20
Robert Nicholson       M35            48:20
Eric Adams             M21            48:20
James Clark            M28            48:20
Bill Darrough          M36            48:20
Charles Hammond        M47            48:20
Robin Richaroson       F31            48:20
Bill Esquibel          M37            48:20
Oscar Pate             M51            48:20
Robert Koeneman        M44            48:20
David Snitman          M29            48:20
Joe Drew               M34            48:21
Peggy Wallen           F34            48:21
Ken Mcglashan          M38            48:21
Greg Zander            M34            48:21
James Ogan             M35            48:21
Terry Lind             M22            48:22
Stephen Wheelock       M21            48:22
Tony Maurer            M20            48:22
Pat O'connor           F24            48:22
Deborah Mcclenson      F23            48:22
Richard Berniger       M29            48:22
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Patty Conroy           F29            48:22
Joel Boulder           M32            48:23
Patrick Morgan         M18            48:23
Brian Swart            M24            48:23
Richard Ramirez        M26            48:23
Maryann Potocnick      F46            48:23
Paul Carey             M26            48:24
Paul Svendsen          M28            48:24
Ed Jr Ahlstrand        M22            48:24
Jim Allen              M26            48:24
David Kraatz           M22            48:24
Jeffrey Fowler         M27            48:24
Bob Martin             M18            48:25
Michael Mcmillan       M29            48:25
David Hartman          M30            48:25
Casey Funk             M27            48:25
Betsy Phelan           F27            48:26
Arun Das               M33            48:26
Kirk Davis             M32            48:26
Sandy Hull             F26            48:26
Frederick Krupp        M23            48:26
Michael Fields         M26            48:27
Frank Nessinger        M20            48:27
Bonnie Bredeson        F27            48:27
Gary Flebee            M42            48:27
Justin Martinez        M6             48:28
Craig T Sanovolo       M30            48:28
Anthony Passariello    M29            48:28
Jim Tarwater           M29            48:29
Jim Gilbertz           M30            48:29
Willy Landmark         M11            48:30
Pat Plampin            M22            48:30
Norman Trebing         M53            48:30
Arthur Trevethick      M33            48:30
Debbie Rhodes          F24            48:30
Louis Maurer           M32            48:30
Paul Delgado           M39            48:30
Randall Willard        M19            48:30
Barbara Clee           F28            48:30
Dee Wisor              M30            48:30
Scot Sherick           M14            48:30
Curtis Huetson         M25            48:30
Jeffrey King           M40            48:30
Carl Shushan           M32            48:30
Michael Rineer         M27            48:30
Richard Urias          M32            48:30
Donald Felton          M40            48:30
Richard Henry          M29            48:30
James Henry            M37            48:30
Ray Adams              M46            48:30
Robert Schultz         M27            48:30
Kelly Sigler           M22            48:30
Roy Mcclendon          M53            48:30
Cathy Gunderson        F25            48:31
Michael Levine         M16            48:31
Nancy Syms             F43            48:31
Dave Myers             M21            48:31
Russell Neill          M37            48:31
Kristi Reeves          F18            48:31
Paul Hendricks         M32            48:31
John Hangwer           M29            48:31
Mitch Boggan           M26            48:31
Joey Freeland          M 13           48:31
Lee Tafoya             M29            48:32
Philip Emery           M20            48:32
Gary Joiner            M32            48:32
James Gates            M30            48:32
Jack Heard             M35            48:32
Richard Christensen    M47            48:32
Jojo Mccarville        F17            48:33
Mike Squire            M15            48:33
Peter Pappas           M29            48:33
James Flora            M32            48:33
Melanie Singer         F25            48:34
Neal Engel             M34            48:34
Dan Guimond            M32            48:34
Jeffrey Nichols        M25            48:35
Robert Gary            M39            48:35
Ken Litle              M26            48:35
Dave Yarwood           M19            48:35
David Redus            M29            48:35
Thomas Klockenbrink    M35            48:36
Cliff Hendrick         M32            48:36
Paul Aaron             M37            48:37
Lane Miller            M21            48:37
John Sikora            M36            48:37
Charles Waldren        M48            48:37
Michael Donovan        M28            48:38
Judith Travers         F44            48:38
Bob Terry              M33            48:38
Paul Musante           M24            48:38
John Brammeier         M19            48:38
Bill Veigele           M25            48:38
Graham Hogan           M 13           48:39
Kenneth Feaster        M32            48:39
Debbie Schmidt         F30            48:39
Ron Kaspzyk            M32            48:39
Paul Spevak            M30            48:40
Preston Ford           M11            48:40
George Epp             M35            48:40
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Robert Neilley         M39            48:40
Paul Jones             M43            48:40
Paul Mcfarland         M43            48:40
John Osborn            M28            48:40
David Dresen           M45            48:40
Daryel Woodward        M38            48:40
Amy Horrell            F15            48:40
Thomas Olden           M39            48:40
Donald Peterson        M37            48:40
Kenny Hinshaw          M27            48:40
Steve Henry            M22            48:40
Gerald Berg            M37            48:40
Walt Jeffers           M34            48:40
Ed Yoblonski           M36            48:41
Robert Eaton           M35            48:41
Tom Stark              M28            48:41
Jerry Flickinger       M38            48:41
Jon Hinebauch          M41            48:42
Fletcher Richards      M32            48:42
John A Tracy           M47            48:42
Ed Browning            M35            48:42
Cal Smith              M33            48:42
H. Queen               M45            48:42
Joe Casting            M29            48:42
Don Perry              M39            48:43
Roland Breaux          M52            48:43
Randy Warner           M37            48:44
Patrick Marquez        M41            48:44
Paul Williams          M30            48:44
David Feese            M30            48:44
Sandy Thrasher         F32            48:44
Bud Jenkins            M29            48:44
Michael Kava           M22            48:44
Richard Murray         M30            48:44
Jean Krusemark         F31            48:44
Bruce Bender           M12            48:44
Don Simpson            M36            48:45
John Mulvihill         M52            48:45
Miriam Gingras         F40            48:45
Patrick Schneider      M21            48:45
Dennis Luse            M22            48:45
Dave Huber             M25            48:46
Martin Bachicha        M26            48:46
Aaron Adams            M38            48:47
Bill Beitz             M40            48:47
John Klipka            M23            48:47
Bruce Miller           M24            48:47
Janet Bodnar           F32            48:47
Kristy Anderson        F27            48:47
Bob Harland            M40            48:47
Don Steiert            M26            48:48
Steve Jeffers          M20            48:48
Emily Russell          F25            48:48
Ellie Duram            M23            48:48
Richard Good           M28            48:48
Peter Kangas           M23            48:48
Timme Fowler           M26            48:48
Chuck Johnson          M39            48:48
James Smith            M26            48:48
Jerry Milbrath         M35            48:49
Mark Pierce            M25            48:49
Bridget Johnson        F22            48:49
Randall Raizen         M32            48:50
Richard Walsh          M33            48:50
todd Kettelkamp        M25            48:50
Robert Tuchman         M29            48:50
Scott Holzschuh        M26            48:50
Clark Berger           M22            48:50
Robert Lyons           M33            48:50
Malecolm Mccoy         M26            48:50
Kevin Fosse            M30            48:50
Jim Otto               M28            48:50
Stephen Robinson       M20            48:50
George Schafer         M33            48:50
Gary Cole              M34            48:50
Bob Gollick            M32            48:50
Jeffrey Winston        M36            48:50
Robert Tate            M28            48:50
William Seale          M36            48:50
Stephen Sichler        M28            48:50
Bruce Menges           M 13           48:50
Dick Michalek          M53            48:50
Nard Claar             M32            48:50
Pam Willson            F26            48:51
James Wallace          M60            48:52
Clark Brockman         M19            48:52
Joseph Maiolo          M30            48:52
Tom Kelley             M37            48:52
Steven Horn            M35            48:52
Millie Williams        F44            48:52
Stephanie Starr        F15            48:52
Brad Smith             M33            48:52
Debra Harman-Gage      F28            48:52
Janice Violette        F29            48:53
Kimberly Gollick       F30            48:53
Tyler Colley           M36            48:53
Jerry Saiz             M33            48:53
Andren Carter          M24            48:54
Joe Mitchell           M34            48:54
John Brugger           M32            48:54
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Brad Kenyon            M33            48:54
Linda Adams            F34            48:54
Richard Naff           M38            48:54
Eric Christiansen      M35            48:55
Bill Whiteside         M39            48:55
ED Steinbrecher        M46            48:55
Dean Stull             M32            48:56
Helen Wright           F40            48:56
John Ball              M25            48:56
Harvey Nesbitt         M35            48:56
Terry Cruikshank       M25            48:57
William Turzanski      M24            48:57
Jeff Wood              M25            48:57
Dennis Normoyle        M38            48:57
Bret Kendall           M24            48:57
William Hartman        M26            48:57
Steve Grohowski        M15            48:58
Scott Bischke          M23            48:58
Robert Bauer           M36            48:58
Christopher Barker     M14            48:59
Mark Strunk            M26            48:59
Mark Carroll           M29            48:59
Daniel Barlock         M28            48:59
Michael Maxwell        M23            48:59
Peter Indrlicato       M25            49:00
Garr Goehringer        M21            49:00
Bob Stoecker           M46            49:00
Jim Neenan             M24            49:00
Mark Gallegos          M32            49:00
Charlie Johnson        M29            49:00
Gary Miller            M31            49:00
Chuck Greene           M25            49:00
Mike Rymond            M31            49:00
Michael Cox            M19            49:00
Robert Himburg         M10            49:00
Janet Swank            F35            49:00
Gary Switser           M43            49:00
Christian Eads         M12            49:00
Fidel Urioste          M26            49:00
Gordon Neal            M27            49:00
Mark Schreiner         M29            49:00
Reuben Maes            M18            49:00
Gregory Mizdail        M23            49:00
Robert Drugan          M25            49:00
James Nexcoms          M31            49:00
Curt Taylor            M27            49:01
Peter Spahr            M35            49:01
Vic Yosha              M36            49:01
Chris Schmlz           M17            49:01
Joshua Richardson      M12            49:01
Charley Doering        M30            49:02
Frank Candella         M38            49:02
Chaz Hill              M21            49:02
Richard Bishop         M27            49:03
Peter Hayashi          M26            49:03
Tony Oakes             M12            49:03
Craig Hopkins          M21            49:03
Jooie Mcdonald         F14            49:03
Raymond Brown          M35            49:03
Dale Helm              M48            49:04
Mike Jeske             M22            49:04
Paul Newland           M25            49:04
Phillip Maitre         M14            49:04
Steven Funk            M25            49:04
Thomas Wickell         M29            49:04
Gayle Young            F31            49:05
Christopher Avery      M36            49:05
Scott Ogle             M32            49:05
Travis Hardy           M18            49:05
Frenk Holt             M32            49:06
Peggy Gustafson        F32            49:06
Woodrow Sigley         M67            49:06
Clarice Davis          F28            49:06
Bob Tittle             M31            49:06
Marc Ayarza            M10            49:06
Robert Epp             M35            49:06
Tom Mcginley           M35            49:07
Mike Gerstenkorn       M38            49:07
Ray Bradbury           M25            49:07
Sam Baxter             M33            49:07
Ann Mass               F34            49:07
Vance Larsen           M9             49:07
Tom Gray               M25            49:07
Susan Biemesderfer     F21            49:08
Paul Karlsson          M18            49:08
John Cook              M23            49:08
Peter Simons           M30            49:08
Walter Slack           M57            49:08
Linda Beal             F33            49:08
Don Larson             M43            49:08
Bob Stover             M38            49:08
William Wray           M36            49:08
Steve King             M17            49:08
Francois Badeau        M30            49:08
Greg Calowell          M15            49:08
William Jr Nygren      M34            49:09
David Hock             M33            49:09
Roger Dekloe           M39            49:09
Jim Stone              M40            49:10
Richard Mclaughlin     M28            49:10
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R Bailey               M49            49:10
John Ziegler           M44            49:10
Vince Mcglone          M24            49:10
David Albert           M35            49:10
David Wardell          M41            49:10
Andy Hooker            M9             49:10
Stuart Kort            M24            49:11
Douglas Baird          M27            49:11
Gwen Wells             F23            49:11
Karen Gorman           F30            49:12
Larry Jones            M42            49:12
Michael Hennessey      M21            49:12
Gordon Siemsen         M23            49:12
Christopher Allen      M28            49:12
Paul Postovit          M30            49:12
Rick Casey             M28            49:12
Ronald Klusman         M40            49:12
James Dalos            M27            49:12
Richard Bylina         M29            49:12
Thomas Young           M35            49:12
Tony Cretella          M32            49:12
Jerry Hoogstraten      M27            49:12
David Loui             M14            49:13
Robert Bevan           M26            49:13
Don Smith              M28            49:13
Rich Corbin            M26            49:14
Kevin Hood             M20            49:14
Larry Nessel           M38            49:14
Josh Diamond           M23            49:14
Jamie Dawson           M12            49:14
Bentlely Patterson     M23            49:15
Aaron Rose             M12            49:15
Richard Morgan         M37            49:15
Joe Martinez           M32            49:15
Richard Buerman        M30            49:15
Jon Runberg            M30            49:16
Walter Miller          M37            49:16
Ron Panders            M32            49:16
Paul Fody              M34            49:16
Kirk Hartman           M47            49:17
Manfored Uebelhoer     M32            49:17
Steve Covillo          M30            49:17
William Rathbun        M34            49:17
Eric Packer            M16            49:18
Jim Malone             M46            49:18
Robert Salas           M38            49:18
Michael Parrot         MM             49:18
Winston Hodges         M41            49:18
John Jaramillo         M20            49:18
Patrick Price          M35            49:19
Kent Forward           M 13           49:19
John Pavelich          M30            49:19
Tim Wedel              M29            49:20
Robert Sutton          M36            49:20
Jonathon Carpenter     M29            49:20
Jake Johnston          M30            49:20
Armando Gingras        M40            49:20
Dave Tedder            M21            49:20
Bill Miller            M25            49:20
Patrick Mcnellis       M26            49:20
Edwin Braun            M43            49:20
Bruce Garlinghouse     M27            49:20
Robert Mitchell        M33            49:20
Doug Harper            M35            49:20
James Hughes           M35            49:20
William Miller         M33            49:20
Bruce Kranzberg        M27            49:20
Randolph Johnson       M38            49:21
Dan Fremont            M33            49:21
Charles Brand          M38            49:21
Jim Veraldi            M21            49:21
Bob Shank              M34            49:21
Dale Bradford          M27            49:24
Steve Johnson          M46            49:24
Mark Ramsey            M19            49:24
Brian Donelson         M18            49:24
Emil Rinaldi           M31            49:24
James Barney           M14            49:24
Clay Hahner            M17            49:25
Lee Bonsall            M28            49:25
John Rhoades           M28            49:25
David Locke            M28            49:25
Vincent Lally          M59            49:25
Gary Cox               M31            49:25
J. Jackson             M19            49:25
Bill Bruton            M44            49:25
Brad Laughlin          M42            49:25
Mike Mcnellis          M14            49:26
Jim Ruby               M40            49:26
Ricky Romero           M15            49:27
Eugene Hardy           M44            49:27
Douglas Fabbri         M35            49:27
Paul Kapustka          M19            49:27
Willian Bloom          M27            49:28
Jay Mcavoy             M24            49:28
Dennis Oyer            M28            49:28
Darryl Larman          M40            49:28
John Hefty             M39            49:29
Joseph Miyamoto        M34            49:29
Dale Mood              M41            49:29
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Charlie Folden         M14            49:30
Stan Barrett           M49            49:30
Jake Sampson           M32            49:30
Daniel Israel          M40            49:30
Zeke Gonez             M43            49:30
Scot Woolley           M11            49:30
Robert Lee             M36            49:30
Nathan Dopp            M15            49:31
Gail Rorabaugh         F15            49:32
Gene Robinson          M23            49:32
Edward Piepmeyer       M30            49:32
Leo Buckelhaupt        M14            49:32
Richard Stoll          M38            49:32
Kenneth Nichols        M31            49:33
Andrew Moore           M 13           49:33
Joe Piesco             M41            49:33
Gene Pelizzoni         M44            49:33
Frank Pink             M20            49:33
Jim Fullerton          M33            49:33
Brian Hansen           M28            49:33
Robert Douthitt        M38            49:33
Jeffrey Thurber        M24            49:33
Brad Crawford          M11            49:33
Paul Eakins            M39            49:34
Robert Mendenhall      M31            49:34
Tom Kaluza             M25            49:34
Keylor Eng             M24            49:34
Shela Spiro            F31            49:35
Larry Sparks           M42            49:35
Thomas Hastings        M32            49:35
Christopher Dygert     M35            49:35
Dale Isley             M32            49:36
Marty Genereux         M29            49:36
Thomas Vela            M32            49:36
Mark Loewenstein       M34            49:36
Larry Johnson          M20            49:36
Thomas Madrid          M22            49:37
Nguyen Ledinh          M14            49:38
Larry Fisher           M35            49:38
Marvin Rockford        M32            49:38
Brett Foehner          M15            49:39
Paul Daker             M37            49:39
Mark Davis             M24            49:39
Keith Hageman          M24            49:40
Anthony Randell        M39            49:40
Damiel Dougherty       M35            49:40
Lee Ricks              M24            49:40
Willian Mills          M25            49:40
Abel Shaw              M40            49:41
Steven Miller          M25            49:41
Nino Canales           M39            49:42
Paul Mopherson         M34            49:42
Steve Baum             M24            49:42
Rod Nowaozky           M28            49:42
Tim Adams              M31            49:42
Grant Windholz         M 13           49:43
Jeff Crenshaw          M 13           49:44
Lloyd Asikainew        M35            49:44
Glenn Roesler          M32            49:44
Stephen Holcomb        M14            49:44
Jason Adamson          M20            49:45
Henry Fiddler          M33            49:45
Keith Rieken           M26            49:45
Rob Gray               M29            49:45
Vernon  Fredrickson    M25            49:45
Doug Finnman           M28            49:45
Charles Speltz         M40            49:45
Eric Rogers            M29            49:45
Lytle Johnson          M37            49:45
Pete Wells             M41            49:45
Brendan Dood           M31            49:45
Richard Slivka         M37            49:45
Richard Berman         M39            49:46
Bral Bent              M41            49:46
Don Clarke             M39            49:47
Jim Medbery            M20            49:47
Doug Teague            M36            49:48
Stan Craeford          M40            49:48
Gary Brown             M30            49:48
Lloyd Eadie            M35            49:48
Michael Bohn           M36            49:48
Peter Golden           M24            49:48
Junie Hunley           F17            49:48
Michael Koealski       M14            49:49
Kevin Mcgovern         M29            49:49
Robert Burdick         M54            49:49
Helen Heorick          F24            49:49
Will Robinson          F33            49:49
Brad Harris            M45            49:49
Bead Jr Harris         M26            49:49
Dougles Karcher        M29            49:49
Robert Bradley         M35            49:50
Robbin Bruning         M19            49:50
Glen Tabids            M26            49:50
Chris Sohmiedeke       M16            49:50
Rick Kornfield         M18            49:50
Chris Ashworth         M30            49:50
Kevin Stovall          M27            49:50
Tony Boselli Sr.       M33            49:50
Ron Blickenstaff       M35            49:50
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Kenneth Hoffman        M23            49:50
Doug Mccrimmon         M50            49:50
Charles Kilgore        M36            49:50
Brian Schrack          M27            49:50
Jeffery Villanueva     M28            49:50
Tom Possley            M23            49:51
John Gerlitz           M23            49:51
Bryan Reters           M28            49:51
Thomas Roeder          M35            49:51
Filimon Martinez       M46            49:51
Lawrence Adams Jr.     M36            49:52
Dayne Nix              M30            49:52
Mike Myers             M27            49:52
Joan Gonzales          F25            49:52
AJ Keith               M15            49:52
Tina Nielsen           F23            49:53
Brad Martistus         M30            49:53
Sarry Higgins          M30            49:53
Richard Mariotti       M36            49:53
George Vierno          M42            49:53
David young            M19            49:54
Richard Keefe          M30            49:54
Mark Whitehouse        M23            49:54
Melvin Hanna           M49            49:54
ken Gerdes             M41            49:54
Stephen Schiell        M27            49:55
Bill Wright            M27            49:55
Loc Plan               M17            49:55
Barry Rose             M27            49:55
Toby Maloncy           M 13           49:55
Leo Ferrin             M37            49:55
Matt Sandoval          M15            49:55
Douglus St Clair       M31            49:56
Stephen Brett          M41            49:56
Leo Carrillo           M40            49:56
Pete Tyree             M55            49:56
Doug Sanville          M32            49:56
Rex Snyder             M30            49:56
Jimmy Deitchler        M29            49:56
Robert Kaufman         M30            49:57
Kent Holiday           M12            49:57
Jeff Dean              M25            49:57
Lowell Mcnaney         M20            49:57
Gerry Dillard          M46            49:57
Richard Kuhlman        M30            49:58
Brad Farnsworth        M24            49:58
Darrell Walter         M28            49:58
Dennis Fuller          M33            49:59
Edward Benton          M48            49:59
Gary Willis            M32            50:00
Zung Tran              M34            50:00
Charis Williams        M10            50:00
Anthony Jaronek        M36            50:00
Marvin Leo West        M24            50:00
Steve Case             M17            50:00
Thomas Sinding         M35            50:00
Fraser Freeman         M14            50:00
Koby Mollison          M18            50:00
Jim Welch              M30            50:00
Paul Kalble            M30            50:00
Georgia Cavez          F38            50:00
Steve Newell           M31            50:00
John Blackis           M17            50:00
Gary Crowe             M36            50:00
James Nyumutei         M31            50:00
Kristi Brubaker        F20            50:00
ED Dean                M47            50:00
Larry Renaud           M35            50:00
Dave Timken            M41            50:00
Todd Stock             M9             50:00
William Boselli        M12            50:00
Stuart Bennett         M32            50:00
Paul Bursiek           M10            50:00
Jack Simmons           M36            50:00
Jody Giesler           F20            50:00
Michael Bello          M30            50:00
David Brown            M32            50:00
David Montgomery       M22            50:00
David Archuleta        M19            50:00
Tim Nurmanoin          M28            50:01
Michael Lamanna        M22            50:01
Brian Menges           M12            50:01
Kenneth Flansburg      M54            50:01
Daniel Gately          M20            50:02
David Herron           M22            50:02
Art Rolander           M36            50:02
Rage Phillips          M12            50:03
Joacuin Melendez       M52            50:03
Dick Molte             M35            50:03
Dean Spitzer           M34            50:03
Michael Sankey         M32            50:03
Malcolm Boyle          M31            50:03
Carlos Chavez          M30            50:04
Jim Gillach            M14            50:04
Bill Maben             M31            50:04
Alan Meersand          M35            50:05
Bruce Larson           M25            50:05
Jose Pico              M31            50:05
Richard Gensmer        M36            50:05
Frederick Wendelken    M43            50:06
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Dean Smith             M31            50:06
Gordon Lewis           M41            50:06
Randy Huber            M28            50:06
Marc Tanenbaum         M38            50:06
Paul Scheele           M53            50:07
Gordon Purser          M26            50:07
Bobby Gray             M27            50:07
John Lederle           M14            50:08
John Trezise           M39            50:09
Richard Demanche       M16            50:09
Jack Touseull          M30            50:09
Eric Sandin            M24            50:10
Chuck Crain            M29            50:10
Michael Barlow         M39            50:10
Tim Cantrell           M18            50:10
Dexter Mcnamara        M36            50:10
Craig Terry            M21            50:10
Steve Svanda           M32            50:10
Robert Willsey         M46            50:11
John Cole              M27            50:11
George Morrison        M29            50:11
Michael Hartmann       M25            50:12
Patrick Maptin         M40            50:12
Jim Kilbvrn            M37            50:12
Allan Watkins          M39            50:13
Edward Apodaca         M43            50:13
Anthony De Giulio      M42            50:13
Eric Paulson           M22            50:13
Doug Willians          M44            50:14
Bill Iwata             M35            50:14
Michael Diehl          M22            50:14
Tony Giarratana        M25            50:14
Michael Reeme          M24            50:14
William Houchins       M14            50:15
Thomas Lennon          M35            50:15
Wendy Kent             F19            50:15
Steve Wells            M33            50:15
Jim Scheifley          M34            50:15
John Vansickle         M28            50:15
George Issaeff         M31            50:15
Scott Griffith         M20            50:15
Kenneth Dawson         M41            50:15
Larry Wyatt            M32            50:15
William De Herrera     M43            50:16
Mattrew Goodwin        M23            50:16
Greg Holland           M21            50:16
Alan Seligson          M26            50:17
Jim  Rawson            M31            50:17
Ray Pisciotta          M34            50:17
Thomas Newins          M20            50:17
Bob Johnson            M33            50:17
Duane Johnson          M43            50:17
James Olsen            M31            50:17
Daniel Lewis           M38            50:17
Tim Carstensen         M 13           50:17
Bob Miller             M38            50:18
Peter Settles          M22            50:18
Michael Fitzsimmons    M28            50:18
David Shakes           M28            50:18
Phil Lingwood          M38            50:19
Buck Dellinger         M33            50:19
Scott Schmittel        M14            50:19
To Watkins             M39            50:19
Stephen Cass           M28            50:19
Kathleen Miloloyck     F21            50:19
Cordy Gould            F25            50:20
mike Rigging           M31            50:20
Steve Dresner          M40            50:20
Thomas Argent          M21            50:20
Scott Cary             M17            50:20
Mike Engles            M 13           50:20
Dan Webster            M30            50:20
Robert Melville        M29            50:20
Jack Coppom            M36            50:20
Lynne Stanfield        F26            50:20
Judy Goodale           F32            50:20
Jeffrey Chappell       M23            50:20
Stefforn Mobbs         M18            50:20
Mel Birky              M45            50:20
Lynda Senkus           F20            50:20
Arnold Sorocki         M44            50:20
Buddy Vierow           M22            50:20
John Austin            M44            50:20
Thomas Voight          M30            50:20
Bob Verreyen           M16            50:21
Greg Platt             M25            50:21
William Schaper        M30            50:21
Frank Mesa             M35            50:21
Aaron Allen            M11            50:21
Joseph Dempsy          M32            50:22
Warren Gendenben       M44            50:22
Troy Henshaw           M 13           50:22
Robert Tarnofsky       M26            50:22
Mike Odonnell          M26            50:22
Donlad Hill            M44            50:22
Mark Sullivan          M35            50:22
Virgil Schlack         M60            50:22
Dean Wubbena           M33            50:22
Randy Campbell         M30            50:22
John Stamm             M26            50:22

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 42/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Andrew Hinkley         M 13           50:23
Steve Everett          M32            50:23
Robert Schlegel        M26            50:23
Greg Greeman           M30            50:23
Dave Cech              M32            50:23
Paul Clark             M24            50:23
Wilson Butacan         M30            50:24
Spence Stephens        M 13           50:24
Luther Cammack         M29            50:24
Phil Woodcock          M14            50:24
Ross Montcomery        M25            50:24
John Fussell           M26            50:24
Ronald Morris          M40            50:24
Lucy Seger             F23            50:25
David Lindt            M27            50:25
Christine Aufderheide  F30            50:25
Vincent Runfola        M35            50:25
Michael Dixon          M34            50:25
Scott Smith            M27            50:25
Ken Davis              M39            50:25
Jerome Ruderman        M28            50:26
Kathy Moyer            F19            50:26
Bob Wilpolt            M34            50:26
Tom Lyons              M32            50:26
Paul Fryer             M32            50:26
Steve Bosley           M12            50:27
Jim Dalton             M37            50:27
Joel Marks             M50            50:27
Peter Hodge            M27            50:27
Jim Robinson           M31            50:27
Rachel Kuttzman        F40            50:28
Thomas Normoyle        M41            50:28
Deanna Smith           F28            50:28
Christine Ward         F33            50:28
Scott Albertson        M29            50:28
Ron Potter             M25            50:29
Bradley Dunn           M21            50:29
Lawrence Ozenberger    M25            50:29
Julie Wells            F20            50:29
James Green            M21            50:29
Carol Blair            F33            50:29
Roberto Fuentes        M28            50:30
Kevin Mcginley         M23            50:30
Anne Sprole            F31            50:30
Susan Boselli          F23            50:30
Daniel Noyes           M22            50:30
C. Michael Benavides   M20            50:30
Scott Fitzgerald       M24            50:30
David Marsh            M38            50:30
Greg Cross             M28            50:30
Shirley Pletcher       F24            50:30
Kyle Borthick          M24            50:30
Ron Hahn               M34            50:30
Steve Schneider        M16            50:30
David Blankinship      M12            50:30
Richard Shreve         M32            50:30
Linda Bourbonnie       F31            50:30
Michael Griffus        M28            50:31
Dorman Ruby            M33            50:31
Gary Kretschmer        M33            50:31
Michelle Martin        F24            50:31
Phil Geil              M47            50:31
Donald White           M46            50:31
Matthew Luoma          M25            50:31
Carld Celani           M10            50:32
Martin Dragomikecky    M20            50:32
Craig Holiday          M10            50:32
Lisa Hamity            F25            50:32
John Geiger            M24            50:33
Debra Mountain         F27            50:33
Vincent Newton         M33            50:33
Mike Loveridge         M 13           50:33
Larry Nicks            M36            50:34
Stephen McGouran       M35            50:34
Peter Sheloon          M25            50:34
Jim Talbot             M29            50:34
Leo Cabell             M57            50:34
Karin Gohlen           F20            50:34
George Greer           M50            50:34
Ron Griffith           M38            50:35
Ray Rahne              M34            50:35
Thomas Carlsen         M34            50:35
James Webster          M32            50:35
Andy King              M19            50:35
Matthew Russell        M15            50:35
Christopher Wendel     M22            50:35
David Pickett-Heaps    M15            50:35
Tony Valdez            M18            50:35
Don Johnson            M51            50:35
Cliffold Warden        M28            50:35
Arnold Roane           M40            50:36
Todd Nilson            M18            50:36
Dewayne Niebur         M14            50:36
Mary Zak               F32            50:36
David Smith            M28            50:36
Duane Howell           M46            50:37
Bruce Walsh            M20            50:37
Thomson Kovach         M31            50:38
Scott Jarvis           M18            50:38
John Siddall           M31            50:38
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Delbert Trujillo       M34            50:38
Brad Smith             M27            50:38
Mark Matheson          M14            50:38
Dennis Curran          M37            50:38
Cart Pygiewci          M44            50:38
Peter Hopping          M28            50:38
James Mullaney         M29            50:39
Al Blum                M31            50:39
Tara Gaherin           F27            50:39
Jill Villano           F31            50:39
Charles Boehme         M34            50:39
Peter Conrad           M18            50:39
Becky Stringer         F33            50:39
Mike Gouin             M16            50:39
Frank Aleer            M32            50:40
Gerald Stump           M31            50:40
Jackie Chavannes       F34            50:40
Pamela Russ            F18            50:40
Anthony Pomerantz      M30            50:40
David Ryan             M27            50:40
Roman Hought           M34            50:40
Peter Blake            M33            50:40
Angela Romero          F31            50:40
John Zenger            M18            50:40
Douglas Schneider      M25            50:40
Mary Armijo            F15            50:40
Robort Reeverse        M29            50:40
Chuck Cean             M30            50:40
Gray Folger            M30            50:41
Karen Klaphake         F24            50:41
Terri Kovach           F25            50:41
Mary Johnson           F27            50:41
Timothy Schmotz        M26            50:41
Gary Mallo             M31            50:41
Mark Belfiore          M28            50:41
John Keany             M34            50:41
Mike Malmer            M14            50:42
ED Work                M47            50:42
Pam Richards           F29            50:42
Anita Lacey            F27            50:42
Debra Lewis            F23            50:42
Pete Veenendaal        M54            50:43
James Littlejohn       M38            50:43
G. Thomas Hill         M21            50:43
Stephanie Heath        F19            50:43
Michael Reardon        M33            50:43
Richard Anderson       M12            50:43
Mary Doshfeld          F23            50:43
Cyndy Kaufmann         F32            50:43
Paul Konrad            M 13           50:44
Ruth Nelson            F19            50:44
Shane Bohart           M11            50:44
James Pappas           M26            50:44
Lee Fiocca             M38            50:44
Phil Smith             M32            50:44
Bruce Johnson          M33            50:44
John Simmons           M32            50:45
Sandy Ray              F29            50:45
Dave Moore             M27            50:45
Charles L Fair         M42            50:45
Dorian Heartsong       M14            50:45
James Telling          M23            50:45
Owight Hill            M30            50:45
David Garfield         M28            50:45
Ron Evans              M26            50:45
Nolan Rosall           M39            50:46
Kevin Jacovetta        M18            50:46
David Grojean          M35            50:47
John Harland           M34            50:47
Kavin Murphy           M31            50:47
Mary Nelson            F23            50:47
Gramam Hill            M19            50:47
Anthony Martinez       M23            50:47
Bob Poppe              M60            50:47
Wayne Mccutcheon       M30            50:47
Janell Cordova         F29            50:47
Peter Lewis            M24            50:47
Bud Boselli            M55            50:47
Mitch Mann             M23            50:48
Mary Hansen            F28            50:48
Bruce Spinney          M40            50:48
Pamela Peterson        F30            50:48
Griff Parks            M22            50:48
John Stram             M42            50:48
Mark Zuiderveen        M27            50:48
Anne Struyvenberg      F20            50:48
Benny Couington        M32            50:49
Scott Smallwood        M19            50:49
Lynnette Ryden         F35            50:49
Melanie Sanders        F19            50:49
Robin Rockey           F27            50:49
Terri Macgregor        F19            50:49
Ron Lass               M40            50:50
John Swift             M37            50:50
Matt Evans             M 99           50:50
Richard Ely            M28            50:50
L.E. McCarthy          M60            50:50
Ryan Benine            M16            50:50
David Munch            M28            50:50
Rick Austermann        M36            50:50
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Brian Dilie            M19            50:50
Randy Buchanan         M36            50:50
Eric Kushihashi        M24            50:50
Ellen Rubright         F18            50:50
Carol Casper           F25            50:51
Lee Johnsen            M38            50:51
Carrie Chinn           F19            50:51
Sue Kuelbs             F26            50:51
Scott Hageman          M14            50:51
Marc Wear              M28            50:51
Joe Root               M51            50:51
Beth Mccann            F33            50:52
Gary Blackburn         M30            50:52
Steve Klassen          M18            50:52
Douglas Smith          M35            50:52
John Roper             M38            50:52
John Maynard           M37            50:52
Albert Bates           M38            50:52
Peter Musick           M 13           50:53
Raymond Miller         M37            50:53
David Lawrence         M21            50:53
Ben Hawking            M26            50:53
Peter Koola            M29            50:53
Chuck Harlow           M14            50:53
Mark Pickering         M21            50:53
Josh Guilford          M10            50:53
Loretta Lofgren        F16            50:53
Chris Klein            M23            50:54
John Phelan            M40            50:54
John Moritz            M36            50:54
Beege Harding          F29            50:54
Debbie Trapp           F24            50:54
Lisa Musat             F28            50:55
John Baur              M34            50:55
Norma Ortiz            F24            50:55
Diana Moore            F32            50:55
Frank Lovato           M26            50:55
Christopher Griffin    M15            50:55
Daniel Dobler          M18            50:55
Nick Shuck             M36            50:56
Chris Dash             M18            50:56
Ellen Toan             F27            50:56
Mark Pappas            M24            50:56
Malcolm Forward        M15            50:56
Courtney Anderson      F14            50:56
David Baldacci         M27            50:57
Cindy Smith            F23            50:57
Charlotte Blevin       F33            50:57
John Wishart           M38            50:58
Sandra Mielchen        F29            50:58
Glenda Hammontree      F27            50:58
Charles Zabel          M34            50:58
Gerald Seigal          M42            50:58
Dick Fettes            M38            50:58
E Mauro                F21            50:58
Nancy Cress            F42            50:58
Brad Susse             M23            50:58
Connie Travers         F17            50:59
Dan Mauro              M26            50:59
Jeff Campbell          M26            50:59
Martin Parr            F24            50:59
David Beaman           M25            50:59
Chuck Bennett          M38            51:00
John Moore             M35            51:00
Joseph Christen        M32            51:00
Steven Tweito          M25            51:00
Wayne Tobey            M47            51:00
Stephen Hulet          M31            51:00
Harold Fike            M30            51:00
Betsy Phillips         F15            51:00
Bill Jager             M14            51:00
Mark Green             M20            51:00
Chris Mccarthy         M23            51:00
William Jahsman        M30            51:00
Justin Del Sol         M35            51:00
Ted Snyder             M36            51:00
Henry Castillo         M32            51:00
John Weisbart          M33            51:01
Cynthia Miller         F32            51:01
Keith Seifert          M26            51:01
Marty Hannock          M26            51:01
Kamuran Tepeoelen      M21            51:02
Andreas Boehmer        M11            51:02
John Vacanti           M39            51:02
Doug Vincent           M36            51:02
Larry Jacosson         M23            51:02
Karlene Kuzmich        F37            51:02
Mark Corrigan          M19            51:02
George Marshall        M26            51:02
Pam Smith              F24            51:02
Ray Kerns              M45            51:02
Rick Giancola          M26            51:02
Jack Jackson           M 13           51:02
Jim Downs              M33            51:03
Michael Thomson        M41            51:03
Dougles Freed          M22            51:03
Inmael Bujanda         M10            51:03
Elizabeth Wienski      F23            51:03
Timothy Weil           M30            51:03
Robert Sasick          M48            51:03
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Steven Bradford        M23            51:03
Thomas Rodgers         M27            51:04
Michael Rieck          M14            51:04
Chris Kennerly         M 13           51:04
Katie Brown            F21            51:04
Randall Kennerly       M34            51:04
Maria Kozyn            F25            51:04
Curt Harris            M27            51:05
Joan Munch             F28            51:05
Keith Brenner          M37            51:05
Andrew Boden           M32            51:05
Anita Starzer          F41            51:05
Michael Johnson        M24            51:05
Timothy Schelling      M40            51:05
Janeen Spies           F13            51:05
Shirley Simons         F45            51:05
Steve Tautz            M25            51:05
Mas Yoshimura          M53            51:05
Lesline Arrazola       F15            51:06
Peggy Hulet            F27            51:06
Chandra Welty          F27            51:06
Ken Kudrna             M50            51:06
Kathleen Butler        F22            51:06
Ray Tafoya             M24            51:06
Chris Bvri             M31            51:06
Daniel Hoffman         M27            51:06
Tom Highsmith          M32            51:07
Bill Kroeschell        M21            51:07
Donald Miller          M27            51:07
Jo Anne Kroesi         F27            51:07
Bill Rolar             M35            51:07
Alice Randolph         F29            51:07
Nick Kittredge         M9             51:08
Peter Martling         M39            51:08
Bob Krassa             M38            51:08
Kay Josephson          F27            51:08
Anne Gini              F45            51:08
Steve Walker           M32            51:08
Phillip Sullivan       M38            51:08
Eric sondeen           M29            51:08
John Graff             M35            51:08
Ralph Cuellar          M32            51:08
Mike Varanka           M 13           51:09
Bety Fisher            F20            51:09
Dan Reich              M 13           51:09
David Yost             M15            51:09
Roy Salter             M31            51:09
Pam Mcneill            F32            51:09
Timothy Wirt           M34            51:09
John Sykes             M27            51:09
Patrick Sweeney        M29            51:09
Alex Campbell          M17            51:10
Dennis Leczinsi        M40            51:10
Jon Herder             M30            51:10
Stephen Connolly       M27            51:10
Dick Smith             M46            51:10
Thomas schlatter       M39            51:10
David Cook             M43            51:10
Marry Firchild         F45            51:10
Phillip Tullius        M31            51:10
Duane Lindsay          M26            51:10
Randy Mcclure          M32            51:11
Michael Kelly          M28            51:11
Jim Jones              M21            51:11
William Calahan        M35            51:12
John Lyle              M49            51:12
T. Ward                F23            51:12
Barbara Barday         F30            51:12
Tim Turley             M23            51:13
Toby Timken            M 13           51:13
Gary Mairz             M24            51:13
Francis Buckley        M28            51:13
Thomas Mcgruth         M27            51:14
Lew Frauenfelder       M42            51:14
Doris Bluemer          F22            51:14
John Mcneill           M36            51:14
Steve Snow             M32            51:14
Steve Grosz            M12            51:14
Goerge Ackerman        M38            51:15
Tom Mc Cauley          M29            51:15
Greg Kimball           M36            51:15
Catherine Bedell       F16            51:15
Tom Isgar              M39            51:15
Michael Nestigen       M33            51:15
Marc Filas             M27            51:15
Murray Richtel         M41            51:15
Roy Moser              M49            51:15
Glenn Crissey          M24            51:15
Tim Horgren            M26            51:15
Willian Head           M26            51:15
Victor Thibault        M27            51:15
Ross Richardson        M12            51:16
Bob Meals              M31            51:16
Linda Crockett         F28            51:16
Hilary Vartanitan      F18            51:16
Richard Muir           M35            51:17
Mike Salankey          M26            51:17
Randi Adamczyk         F18            51:17
Del Hensel             M45            51:17
Laura Churchill        F22            51:17

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 46/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Farzad Farhangnia      M17            51:17
Wendell Bond           M35            51:17
Ellen Wilson           F36            51:17
Susann Brooks          F27            51:17
Joel Recznik           M24            51:17
Jeannine Lomheim       F15            51:18
Natalie Hanlow         F18            51:18
George Brent           M29            51:18
Eileen Barth           F22            51:18
Philip Beedle          M27            51:18
Jane Reaves            F15            51:18
William Hemphill       M35            51:18
Warren Marshall        M33            51:18
Drew Nitchoff          M25            51:18
Mark Haruf             M38            51:19
Curtis Fox             M16            51:19
Monte Barker           M21            51:19
Jeri Smith             F31            51:19
Marilynn Zeiter        F30            51:19
Liz Withers            F29            51:20
Peter Carroll          M28            51:20
Cliff Beal             M11            51:20
Marc Jackson           M21            51:20
Rudy Maestas           M39            51:20
Lestle Anderson        M29            51:20
Mark Demasi            M25            51:20
Tom Barbour            M47            51:20
Steve Stollman         M24            51:20
Ron Angstead           M19            51:20
David Carlson          M28            51:20
Sue Flores             F29            51:21
Chistopher Eaton       M14            51:21
Michelle Schonbrun     F34            51:21
Al Markowski           M30            51:21
Bud Currey             M34            51:21
Teri Linfielo          F19            51:22
John Mulford           M28            51:22
Dave Wertz             M29            51:22
Timothy Todd           M23            51:22
Pat Marlow             M35            51:22
Joshua Shafran         M33            51:22
Jeff Bruce             M22            51:22
Robert Schaplowsky     M51            51:22
Freddie Trujillo       M29            51:23
Erik Nilson            M14            51:23
Thomas Hynes           M25            51:23
Dale Jamieson          M34            51:23
Dennis Giberson        M14            51:23
Bob Collicott          M36            51:23
William Roberts        M30            51:24
David Cole             M35            51:24
Shelagh Tennyson       F35            51:24
James Cosgrove         M34            51:24
David Mitzner          M40            51:24
Vince Smith            M27            51:25
Lawrence Speir         M39            51:25
David Schutzman        M31            51:25
Debi Smith             F22            51:25
Huston Powell          M22            51:25
Donna Bartoletto       F22            51:25
Suzanne Belfiore       F27            51:25
Daniel Pena            M29            51:25
Greg Maestar           M30            51:25
Jeff Oliver            M29            51:25
Donald Hanson          M34            51:25
Lynne Mavis            F28            51:25
Eric Antonson          F24            51:25
Stephen Paul           M23            51:25
John Robson            M35            51:25
John Shiflet           M27            51:25
Bert Mueller           M44            51:25
Thomas Gettys          M34            51:26
Maureen Dowell         F23            51:26
Susan Leyva            F14            51:26
Marie Hofmann          F38            51:26
Mary Heard             F32            51:26
Paula Sewall           F26            51:27
E. Regan               F28            51:27
Jean Wentworth         F31            51:27
Gary Anderson          M35            51:27
Susan Nolting          F35            51:27
Ecris Williams         F43            51:27
Kaye Messer            F30            51:28
Polly Parsons          F28            51:28
Susan Schnepf          F17            51:28
Kimberly Mcalexander   F17            51:28
Michael Slifka         M27            51:28
Alan Richardson        M38            51:28
Dennis Wells           M32            51:28
Beverly Young          F31            51:28
Scott Reec             M24            51:29
Kent Laflin            M42            51:29
Cindy Walton           F25            51:29
Lynette Lucero         F16            51:29
Andrea Bickey          F20            51:29
Lynn Rader             F32            51:29
Richard SR Jacquemard  M47            51:30
Tom Carr               M24            51:30
William Law            M49            51:30
Joseph Minkienicz      M40            51:30
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Richard Moren          M22            51:30
James Veldkamp         M26            51:30
Debra Innamorati       F26            51:30
Stephen Mueller        M16            51:30
Robinpl Guilford       M39            51:30
Mike Reed              M23            51:30
Maureen Cress          F24            51:30
Michael Taylor         M19            51:30
Micah Moore            M10            51:30
John Duffy             M20            51:30
Lillian Burger         M31            51:30
Michael Crissey        M37            51:30
Todd Apple             M14            51:30
Lewis Dukes            M35            51:31
Greg Johnston          M14            51:31
S. Archuleta           M44            51:31
Robert Bartolone       M27            51:31
Birney Ponder          M33            51:31
Donald Bachman         M44            51:31
Chris Summerfield      M32            51:31
Michael Cibulsky       M39            51:32
James Campbell         M47            51:32
Brooks Waldman         M34            51:32
Tony Lavender          M35            51:32
William Mohr           M26            51:32
Dave Zeckser           M43            51:32
Kirk Stamper           M20            51:33
Ken Wilson             M31            51:33
Eric Wright            M14            51:33
Kathy Ackerman         F34            51:33
Fred Elms              M30            51:33
Craig Cogswell         M34            51:34
Kern Lodwig            M 13           51:34
David Mccarroll        M28            51:34
Augie Truhn            M12            51:34
Russell Mcmillan       M11            51:34
Michael Collins        M12            51:34
Judy Wagner            F28            51:35
Michael Landers        M33            51:35
Erick Bierbach         M15            51:35
Weslay Gorney          M22            51:35
Paul Nigro             M21            51:35
Joseph Shaffer         M40            51:35
Rick Benik             M24            51:35
Paul Daw               M35            51:35
James Wells            M39            51:36
William Power          M33            51:36
Douglas J Petersen     M25            51:36
Todd Lien              M11            51:36
Michael Tucker         M35            51:36
Lance Polzin           M26            51:36
Mary Sieffrt           F15            51:36
William Ray            M38            51:36
John Norris            M23            51:36
Gary Burns             M30            51:37
Daine Aitken           F43            51:37
James Mccarver         M34            51:37
Dale Baid              M34            51:37
Thomson Marschner      M31            51:38
Lee Jamieson           M18            51:38
Bryon Federico         M20            51:38
Melinda Menchett       F24            51:38
Ken Sheldon            M20            51:38
Mike Hingle            M28            51:38
Richard Convertito     M36            51:38
Steve Sauer            M18            51:39
Mary Arts              F24            51:39
Richard Sanchez        M29            51:39
Alan Jewby             M42            51:39
Cindi Mcintosh         F28            51:39
Greg Black             M27            51:39
Donald Sullivan        M42            51:39
Don Dolata             M31            51:40
James Desmond          M24            51:40
Joseph Sorosky         M22            51:40
John Zoller            M40            51:40
Jerry Calley           M38            51:40
Michael Miller         M34            51:40
Don Mckef              M37            51:40
Clint Cunliffe         M18            51:40
Donald Poole           M21            51:40
Jeff Gerhart           M24            51:40
John Rosen             M26            51:40
Ken Brink              M19            51:40
John Thompson          M19            51:40
Donald Daly            M24            51:41
John Tovado            M60            51:41
Todd Wright            M11            51:42
William Schroer        M28            51:42
Richard Mcmanus        M39            51:42
Danie McMullen         M33            51:42
Richard Abrew          M15            51:42
Chris Rooney           M32            51:43
Jay Bryant             M19            51:43
Robert Williams        M34            51:43
Joan Puetz             F28            51:43
Tom Mclaughlin         M43            51:43
Lamoine Eilar          M29            51:44
Richard Brucker        M38            51:44
Don Mooney             M21            51:45
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Verna Mitchell         F26            51:45
Sam Fitch              M39            51:45
Jane Hagen             F24            51:45
Bill Zediker           M44            51:45
Edwin Richard          M52            51:45
Wm E II Eckstrom       M26            51:45
Michael Preston        M33            51:45
Tara Harrison          F29            51:45
Dougles Nicolarsen     M21            51:45
Timothy Madden         M24            51:45
Rodolfo Aloantara      M27            51:45
David Stevenson        M41            51:45
Robert Gossett         M33            51:46
John Kalk              M33            51:46
Jaonie Galasso         F23            51:46
Debbie Maccarver       F37            51:46
Thomas Hays            M34            51:47
Stan Larson            M46            51:47
Neal Standard          M38            51:47
Teri Egan              F22            51:47
Bill Bierbach          M38            51:48
Karen Mcmurry          F32            51:48
Ken Harding            M14            51:48
Stan Nicholas          M39            51:48
Dennis Fria            M37            51:49
Earry Muser            M29            51:49
Dames Zimmerman        M59            51:49
Larry Rutz             M20            51:49
Mary Post              F26            51:49
Ron Espinosa           M35            51:49
Alan Keeffe            M23            51:49
Victor Werbin          M31            51:49
Norm Jumisko           M48            51:50
Edward Jackson         M42            51:50
Robert Taylor          M36            51:50
David Larson           M35            51:50
Tom Kohlhardt          M30            51:50
kent Holle             M25            51:50
Scott Genderen         M32            51:50
Tom Dimpfl             M32            51:50
Jack Villand           M18            51:50
Tom Friernood          M33            51:50
Ricardo Cioad          M30            51:50
Robert Grahn           M19            51:50
David Thekan           M35            51:50
Kathy Zaccagnini       F27            51:50
William Sterm          M34            51:50
Clifford Rees          M30            51:51
Kay Blakeman           F31            51:51
James Jett             M43            51:51
Jim Latta              M40            51:52
Mike Bartholet         M30            51:52
Ethan Neville          M14            51:52
Lawrence Roohr         M28            51:52
Richard Seals          M45            51:52
Gail Gallivan          F31            51:53
Howard Brand           M42            51:53
Quintin Humberd        M28            51:53
Pamela Fort            F31            51:53
Keith Jenkins          M37            51:54
Katheel Musson         F32            51:54
Cyrus Ferris           M26            51:54
Stephen Roper          M9             51:55
Bob Read               M23            51:55
Gregory Hays           M32            51:55
James R Hilger         M47            51:55
Bobby Newell           M15            51:55
Lynne Williams         F22            51:55
Barbara Cangiano       F29            51:55
Hans Janzon            M30            51:55
Jane Bassett           F24            51:56
John Ellingson         M26            51:56
Jack Fuller            M28            51:56
Robert Soehngen        M31            51:56
Stuart Heller          M44            51:56
Jeffrey Smith          M25            51:56
Laurie Thistle         F21            51:57
Jerry Weber            M14            51:57
Harlan Hennider        M46            51:58
Pamela Stenberg        F28            51:58
Prudy Stumpp           F47            51:58
David Cain             M31            51:58
Patrick Mickey         M24            51:58
Judy Martin            F32            51:58
Mark Plants            M28            52:00
Kevin Lehigh           M28            52:00
Annett James           F22            52:00
Rodney Cox             M19            52:00
Robert Sullivan        M19            52:00
Alex Pena              M28            52:00
Ann Suprenand          F31            52:00
Troy Warnick           M11            52:00
David Pimentel         M42            52:00
Sushnn Jones           F27            52:00
Thomas Egan            M20            52:00
Danny O'dell           M16            52:00
Marsha Nicholas        F26            52:00
Charles Dewey          M30            52:00
Nathan Schultz         M10            52:00
Kris Wertz             F16            52:00
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Rob Deakin             M14            52:00
Patty Allen            F27            52:00
John Snyder            M 13           52:00
Kathy Reining          F31            52:00
Mark Whitman           M15            52:00
Shawn Snyder           M 13           52:00
Gregg Peterson         M24            52:00
Tom Pritchett          M34            52:00
Amanda Rodman          F29            52:00
Wilson Lorenz          M30            52:00
Scott Swift            M32            52:00
Edward Ramos-Reyes     M25            52:00
James Goossens         M19            52:00
John Mcwalter          M38            52:00
Mel Williams           M34            52:00
Thomas S Seibert       M25            52:00
Richard Steele         M41            52:00
Mary Apodaca           F34            52:00
Nancy Cristoferson     F24            52:00
Deborah Lee            F25            52:00
Peter Silva            M12            52:01
Michael Nutter         M17            52:01
Linda Greenwood        F22            52:01
Michael Kgplen         M28            52:01
Linda Groth            F26            52:01
Alan Holmes            M31            52:01
Don Rase               M24            52:01
Delbert Nutter         M43            52:01
Gary Westphal          M34            52:02
Margaret Johnson       F25            52:02
Mary Klayman           F27            52:02
Elaine Benton          F35            52:02
Maranne Doyle          F29            52:03
Stanley Jozwike        M29            52:03
Doyte Elliot           M33            52:03
Catherine Stypula      F27            52:03
Cynthia Stevensson     F31            52:03
Stephanie Cross        F22            52:03
Russell Shephero       M36            52:04
Dougleas Stewart       M30            52:04
Thomas Smith           M34            52:04
Dennis Szago           M29            52:04
Kathy Stevens          F30            52:04
Tim Romine             M31            52:04
Becky Schwartz         F30            52:04
Jeffrey Smith          M27            52:05
Kurt Hofgard           M15            52:05
Pamela Phillps         F31            52:05
David Calley           M15            52:05
Ronda Adamczyk         F17            52:05
Steve Colman           M33            52:05
David King             M25            52:05
Dennis Bajcar          M31            52:05
Julie Rosetta          F16            52:05
Drandon Sawyer         M12            52:05
Robert Brouillette     M34            52:05
Marilyn Repsher        F40            52:05
Dixie Periman          F40            52:05
Edward Villegas        M38            52:05
Jeni Bustos            F26            52:06
John Mould             M26            52:06
Tina Willdughby        F16            52:06
Fred Ritsema           M31            52:07
Gary Kasson            M35            52:07
Roger Rollins          M38            52:07
Kyle Oneill            M23            52:08
Tim Blume              M28            52:08
Wallace Plamer         M46            52:08
Gary Konrad            M33            52:08
Robert Mosbaugh        M22            52:08
Kim Wheler             F15            52:08
Mark Gorman            M31            52:08
Thomas Precourt        M16            52:08
John Waldman           M26            52:09
Barbara Baxter         F33            52:09
Scott Miya             M23            52:09
Chuck Cummings         M18            52:09
James Ritttumuellr     M31            52:09
John Edwards           M29            52:10
Mya Ramos              F20            52:10
Dennis Beck            M32            52:10
Robert Stromberg       M39            52:10
Robert Johnson         M38            52:10
Michael O'Brien        M18            52:10
Megan Thomas           F45            52:10
Louis Radice           M27            52:10
Edwin Bartlett         M22            52:10
Thomas Gougeon         M25            52:10
James Antol            M36            52:10
Michael Natter         M34            52:10
Richard Crabb          M41            52:11
Robert Miller          M41            52:11
Dan Werthman           M20            52:11
Bill Fizsimmons        M29            52:11
Scott Benavides        M 13           52:12
Manfred Schwoch        M47            52:12
Margaret Falvey        F24            52:12
Jeffrey June           M24            52:12
Suzanne Fetter         F36            52:12
William Allen          M35            52:13
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Cindy Gerner           F26            52:13
Larry Desjardin        M26            52:13
Henry Baker            M52            52:14
Bob Tovado             M28            52:14
Lisa Strzalkowski      F24            52:15
Ernest Moody           M33            52:15
Bridget Moran          F19            52:15
Richard Flanigan       M43            52:15
Scott Mc Iver          M18            52:15
Kurt Ristinen          M20            52:15
Jean Hanawalt          F33            52:15
William Curra          M48            52:15
Charlesa Campbell      M35            52:16
Patty Hansen           F28            52:16
Phillip Frank          M23            52:16
Jack Doak              M29            52:16
Mark Hochwender        M31            52:16
John Ferraro           M33            52:16
Jerry Lynch            M50            52:16
Gordon Hercod          M47            52:17
William Katzenmeyer    M35            52:17
Amy Noonan             F22            52:17
Michael Jakson         M31            52:17
Matt Killebrew         M12            52:17
Michael Staughton      M34            52:17
Colleen Dooley         F19            52:17
Daniel Dunn            M28            52:17
Kirk Caufield          M35            52:17
Larry Ressler          M26            52:18
Dan Craig              M17            52:18
Susan Weeks            F33            52:18
John Amari             M24            52:18
Jack Rotole            M38            52:19
George Hinkle          M27            52:20
Thomas Hill            M37            52:20
Cindy Elias            F21            52:20
Ken Murray             M39            52:20
Patricia Day           F43            52:20
David Rolooian         M28            52:20
Richard Lewis          M25            52:20
Tom Ehremkranz         M37            52:20
Jule Vilmont           M39            52:20
Marcia Hubbard         F26            52:20
Molly Melamed          F33            52:20
Bruce C Randall        M52            52:20
Walter Ozapran         M28            52:20
Cynthia Ott            F20            52:20
John Caldwell          M37            52:21
Stan Hoer              M22            52:21
Joe Rosser             M33            52:21
Greg Goin              M16            52:22
Nolan Ashburn          M59            52:22
Jeffrey Yegian         M17            52:22
Scott Thompson         M20            52:22
Jim McClain            M46            52:22
George Clarke Iii      M40            52:22
Susan Moore            F27            52:22
Terence Sweeney        M22            52:22
Larry Luke             M36            52:23
Ken Bauar              M31            52:23
Linda Lowry            F25            52:23
Mary Malatesta         F27            52:23
John Bliley            M33            52:23
Sally Essenburg        F30            52:24
Gregory Fisher         M29            52:24
Susan Grubb            F13            52:25
Dennis Martin          M33            52:25
Lynette Mullaney       F20            52:25
Charles Howard         M44            52:25
Eric Temple            M29            52:25
David Daubers          M32            52:25
John Fitzpatrick       M32            52:26
Peter Coors            M35            52:26
Jeffrey Bengston       M22            52:27
Robin Dennis           M38            52:27
Laura Whiting          F29            52:27
Bill Ranney            M29            52:28
Nancy Triggs           F32            52:28
Ruth Bushong           F25            52:28
Stephanie Martin       F21            52:28
Robert Burdick         M43            52:28
Jim Ruybal             M37            52:28
William Browning       M39            52:28
Rick Harrison          M46            52:30
Ed Bentzen             M33            52:30
Frederick Boettcher    M25            52:30
Douglas Pfendler       M26            52:30
David Wild             M33            52:30
Frank Schilling        M28            52:30
Jim Bentley            M31            52:30
David Velasquez        M18            52:30
Janey Crowley          F30            52:30
Alex Campos            M30            52:30
Linda Rainier          F34            52:30
Tami Stephenson        F24            52:30
Jim Jones              M35            52:30
Juli Godwin            F24            52:30
Douglas Richardson     M37            52:30
Robert Strensksi       M31            52:30
Wayne Angiono          M30            52:30
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Steve Smith            M32            52:31
Therasa Behofcist      F18            52:31
Richard Blankinship    M45            52:31
Kent Linford           M10            52:32
Moreno Giannasi        M32            52:32
Barbara Mcallister     F29            52:32
Todd Sands             M11            52:32
David Cohn             M32            52:32
Debbie Dye             F22            52:32
Gerald Vidergar        M38            52:32
James Young            M35            52:32
Carol Chop             F25            52:32
Jed Marquis            M27            52:32
Wayne Felix            M32            52:32
Margee Magner          F36            52:32
Timothy Fagan          M19            52:33
Ted Montoya            M28            52:33
Phil Wondra            M42            52:33
Donald Stegall         M49            52:33
Samuel Collins         M32            52:33
Carol Crowder          F20            52:34
Dale Mayer             M31            52:34
Jim Sanchez            M32            52:34
Steve Hinze            M24            52:34
William Beach          M34            52:34
Ray Clapper            M34            52:35
Samantha Blickenstaff  F33            52:35
Kay Spring             F33            52:35
Gregory Wolffis        M25            52:35
George Hampton         M29            52:35
Bruce Gilmore          M24            52:35
Douglas Morgano        M12            52:36
James Scoggan          M30            52:36
Juliet Sherwood        F46            52:36
Joseph Negler          M48            52:36
Christine Hanson       F33            52:36
Kitty Mika             F37            52:36
Ron Faulkner           M42            52:37
James Cox              M34            52:37
Duane Eason            M46            52:37
Nancy Stone            F32            52:38
Kim Trimble            F17            52:38
Devon Daney            F15            52:38
Deborah Flick          F33            52:38
Linda Jankovasky       F39            52:38
Roger Beard            M29            52:38
John Windolph          M15            52:39
Kenneth Fite           M50            52:39
Mark Reigchmann        M30            52:39
Larry Harris           M39            52:39
Dan Venner             M14            52:39
Skip Arnold            M28            52:39
Michael Harrington     M47            52:39
Kyle Willian           M14            52:39
George Betts           M38            52:39
John Skok              M32            52:39
Nark Shapiro           M11            52:40
Thomas Trumble         M28            52:40
Steven Petersen        M19            52:40
Greg Gates             M12            52:40
Maurice Kimnett        M34            52:40
Thomas Kissler         M21            52:40
Robert Irvin           M18            52:40
Jackie Nettlebald      F13            52:40
Debbie Kelatesta       F27            52:40
William Cosby          M29            52:40
Geoffrey Haters        M31            52:40
Carolyn Ward           F21            52:40
Craig Mcgroarty        M27            52:40
Greg Evans             M12            52:40
Lisa Patterson         F25            52:40
Allen Crockett         M37            52:40
Mike Moore             M 13           52:41
Jim Leach              M42            52:41
Louis Jr. Strovas      M40            52:41
Patrick Bradley        M33            52:42
Tim Rogers             M34            52:42
Thaddeus Makowski      M37            52:42
David Cace             M32            52:42
Laurie Ingram          F26            52:42
Pamela Mally           F20            52:43
Leah Shiner            F32            52:43
Mike Helsh             M31            52:43
Tegwyn Luckett         F25            52:43
Doug Thompson          M14            52:43
Kathy Johnson          F18            52:43
Terri Dick             F28            52:44
David Miller           M39            52:44
Ron Richaros           M32            52:44
Sam Wood               M31            52:44
Robert Solecki         M37            52:44
Lisa Perry             F28            52:45
Duane Duncan           M26            52:45
Richard Jr Shaw        M33            52:45
Claudia Brett          F15            52:45
Tim Dettman            M21            52:45
Richard Parella        M30            52:45
Joshua Kann            M24            52:45
Allison Fisher         F22            52:45
Catherine Lucatuorto   F19            52:45

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 52/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Leo Mendoza            M32            52:46
Charles Hayward        M41            52:46
Chuck Mcdevitt         M26            52:46
Marcus Chapman         M11            52:46
Susanne Cross          F26            52:46
Danny Scherf           M33            52:46
Kip Prahl              M12            52:46
Dennis Keans           M34            52:46
Steve Flack            M21            52:47
Ron Mayoral            M35            52:47
David Welker           M40            52:47
Joel Hardy             M16            52:47
Thomas Devries         M25            52:48
David Daney            M44            52:48
John Ahlbrandt         M27            52:48
Richard Ross           M35            52:48
Lucy Mendelson         F34            52:48
Jay Ivison             M31            52:48
Christopher Oconnor    M21            52:48
Steven Cattles         M23            52:49
Mikel Carmon           F30            52:49
Dick Byler             M41            52:49
Michael Spratte        M26            52:49
Susan Short            F33            52:50
Robert Campbell        M37            52:50
Terry Howrd            M27            52:50
Jerry Baskette         M28            52:50
Dave Norman            M15            52:50
Mark Swanson           M32            52:50
Gary Thornberg         M38            52:50
Chris Mcknight         M15            52:50
Steven Carruthers      M22            52:50
Robert White           M25            52:50
David Edinger          M29            52:50
Russ Hempsted          M14            52:50
Dan Erickson           M37            52:50
Kecia Kimmel           F17            52:51
Timothy Buchanan       M25            52:51
Shelley Kappel         F27            52:51
Lee White              M35            52:52
Ed Graef               M38            52:52
Patrita Lujan          F18            52:52
Michael Hackett        M25            52:52
Winfifld Scott         M38            52:52
Lou Glisan             M34            52:52
Dave Radovich          M33            52:53
David Zimmerman        M35            52:53
Oliver Wallace         M40            52:53
Ron Grace              M15            52:53
Bob Mclain             M31            52:53
John Mead              M22            52:54
Bobby Russell          M25            52:54
Mark Henning           M34            52:54
Ray Sunday             M31            52:54
Paul Martin            M19            52:54
Mike Gallasher         M24            52:54
Sue Massey             F41            52:55
Robert Messman         M36            52:55
Lynde Gilliam          M33            52:55
Dana Davis             F23            52:55
Thomas Barden          M18            52:55
Richard Cote           M29            52:55
Douglas Cooper         M27            52:55
Jim Bockstahler        M18            52:55
Don Miller             M36            52:56
Chris Knutsen          M26            52:56
James Schulz           M37            52:56
Jack Phelan            M36            52:56
Allison Booth          F21            52:56
David Bennetts         M26            52:56
Heidi Babkiewich       F24            52:56
Beth Cooper            F29            52:57
Robert Kelly           M30            52:57
Jim Turley             M37            52:57
Michael Middleton      M31            52:58
Jock Barker            M44            52:58
Arthur Travers         M45            52:58
Ted Jones              M19            52:58
Adam Normann           M 13           52:58
Chris Botsch           M18            52:58
Colleen Reilly         F24            52:58
Ron Craig              M44            52:58
Andrew Dejong          M35            52:59
Oalen Smith            M38            52:59
Lisa Stowall           F21            52:59
Timothy Wirtner        M25            53:00
Mike Sipes             M43            53:00
Sam Steinberg          M16            53:00
John Eddy              M35            53:00
Scott Cowan            M34            53:00
Donna Coopa            F31            53:00
Dale Morrison          M26            53:00
Derek Kuykenadall      M10            53:00
Daniel M. Williams     M32            53:00
Amie Davis             F17            53:00
Nancy Oelke            F33            53:00
Marshall Turner        M42            53:00
Susan Pizzuto          F28            53:00
Tom Suesenbery         M29            53:00
Roberto Renodn         M26            53:00
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Charles Leslie         M19            53:00
Dean Fouts             M25            53:00
Betty Martin           F44            53:00
Carl Fellhauer         M37            53:00
Nancy Aliotta          F35            53:00
Keith Boggs            M38            53:00
Susan Elliot           F32            53:00
Steven Reed            M33            53:00
David Debevec          M22            53:00
Guy James              M41            53:00
Tom Lang               M30            53:00
Carol Kuykendall       F36            53:00
Steve Richardson       M48            53:00
Skip Jensen            M33            53:01
Matthew Richtel        M15            53:01
Steve Sutton           M26            53:01
Robert Wiginton        M31            53:01
Todo Wyent             M26            53:01
Angle Hayes            F27            53:01
Walter Ramage          M44            53:01
Kirk Olson             M26            53:01
Rick Roorda            M25            53:02
Karen Lawrence         F23            53:02
Michael Naylor         M23            53:02
Lee Cobb               F27            53:02
Susan Mcnutt           F22            53:02
Celia Gray             F36            53:02
John Garcia            M32            53:02
Ronalo Schielke        M24            53:02
Ron Sandstrom          M31            53:03
William Rhode          M38            53:03
David Sobol            M11            53:03
Joseph Martinez        M28            53:03
Shawn Ludwing          M11            53:03
Matthew Barnes         M25            53:03
Dale Roberts           M11            53:03
Gregory Martin         M25            53:04
Eddy Walerko           M26            53:04
Beverly De Frange      F31            53:04
Russell Minary         M30            53:04
Marcia Danley          F31            53:04
John Copenhayer        M35            53:04
Floyd Juarez           M29            53:04
Patti Margrave         F27            53:04
Susan Stanley          F25            53:05
Alex Talle             M10            53:05
Clarke Chambellan      M27            53:05
Mark Wallace           M31            53:05
Ted Kempton            M40            53:05
Louise Hutner          F29            53:05
Susan Mathis           F23            53:05
Robin Delashmutt       F26            53:06
Jim Hoffmeyer          M40            53:06
Eric Booms             M 13           53:06
Barbara Brandon        F29            53:06
Charles Villanueva     M29            53:07
George Potter          M32            53:07
Salvador Hernandez     M 13           53:07
Oliver Gysin           M28            53:07
Brad Mccabe            M14            53:07
William Moninger       M38            53:08
Susan Roof             F29            53:08
Roger Reisher          M53            53:09
Deborah Katzemeyer     F27            53:09
Gary Disney            M36            53:09
Bob Budde              M27            53:09
Hank Freeland          M41            53:09
Lisa Johanningmaier    F18            53:09
Tom Elms               M38            53:09
Eddie Graff            M9             53:10
James Davis            M39            53:10
Susan Hansen-Darter    F24            53:10
Ann Montgomery         F27            53:10
Sabe Sandoval          M17            53:10
Larry Robinson         M29            53:10
Valerie Spowart        F27            53:10
Peggy Hudson           F28            53:10
Joel Maguirf           M30            53:10
Collette Chambellan    F28            53:10
Ian Macnurtrie         M25            53:10
James Obrien           M32            53:10
Larry Gersh            M34            53:10
Carter Hemming         M14            53:10
Robert Richards        M29            53:11
Preston Newell         M39            53:11
John White             M34            53:12
Cassie Kircher         F27            53:12
Colleen Simon          F23            53:12
Annette Fear           F32            53:12
Jim Hubbard            M24            53:12
David Solomon          M28            53:12
Robert Ooyle           M34            53:12
Ward Hansen            M27            53:12
Roger Talle            M43            53:12
Barry Wolvin           M25            53:12
Greg Lepetsos          M20            53:12
Kevin Lynch            M15            53:12
Chuck Pritz            M17            53:13
Edward Leonard         M34            53:13
luck Bennett           F33            53:13
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Bloy Lopez             M29            53:13
Kimberly Klitz         F12            53:13
Chri Schilling         F24            53:13
David Grace            M30            53:13
Barry Satlow           M41            53:13
Tom Pyper              M40            53:13
Kenneth Klitz          M39            53:13
Jan Hansen             M27            53:13
Hillel Segal           M36            53:13
Fred Mcfarland         M50            53:13
David Ray              M10            53:14
Chloanne Dresen        F47            53:14
Marylynn Pulley        F27            53:14
Bill Taylor            M29            53:14
Walt Chappell          M40            53:14
Christopher Chamberlai M25            53:15
Andy Thamekt           M21            53:15
Linda Sparn            F30            53:15
Randolph Hawkins       M18            53:15
Jim Bascom             M39            53:15
Janice Hunt            F24            53:15
Harry Kennison         M34            53:15
Cliff Greenwood        M67            53:15
Thomas Ashworth        M32            53:15
Steven Kubinski        M25            53:15
Matt Hutchings         M 13           53:15
Mike Coffey            M27            53:15
Teddy Isner            F22            53:15
Marc Cauphinais        M33            53:15
Kurt Knierim           F15            53:16
Bill Nelson            M45            53:16
Suzanne Arnold         F36            53:16
Barry Jark             M27            53:16
Jess Cosyleon          F35            53:17
Deanna Johnson         F21            53:17
Stanley Sutton Jr.     M28            53:17
Joel Floyd             M14            53:17
Jeff Giddings          M18            53:18
Joe Sturges            M11            53:18
Jeni Trine             F47            53:18
Allan Barrows          M30            53:18
Dean Scott             M29            53:18
Chuck Huff             M27            53:18
Ryan Holle             M18            53:19
Chris Scanlon          M33            53:20
James Groves           M34            53:20
John Mcginn            M28            53:20
Jerry Payne            M48            53:20
Reed Killam            M29            53:20
Dan Hoskins            M24            53:20
John Fisher            M41            53:20
Tony Cello             M39            53:20
John Abong             M22            53:20
Ronald Wallick         M32            53:20
Blaine Hemphill        M28            53:20
Jeff Johnson           M27            53:20
Chip Pancoast          M32            53:20
Robert Mulert          M33            53:20
Brian Moroney          M40            53:20
Brad Fort              M52            53:20
Vonnie Larvie          F16            53:20
Sharon Hulmquist       F34            53:20
Timothy Morris         M21            53:20
Thomas Dubovos         M34            53:20
James Bursinger        M32            53:20
Shawn Engelbert        F23            53:21
Katherine Shand        F29            53:21
Roger Freischlag       M41            53:21
Virginia Corwley       F44            53:22
Terry Struthers        M28            53:22
Richard Mallon         M 13           53:22
Edward Henderikison    M29            53:22
Gerry Schultz          F24            53:22
Donald Klipka          M21            53:22
Michael Sidinger       M31            53:22
Jeffrey Harland        M44            53:22
Paul Franchois         M23            53:23
Tiny Atencio           F32            53:23
Paul Meyer             M19            53:23
John Myers             M34            53:23
Michael Newnham        M27            53:23
Margaret Foster        F28            53:24
David Gold             M36            53:24
Rick Patch             M25            53:25
Jin Simmons            M40            53:25
Thomas Esch            M24            53:25
Michael Oshaughnessy   M30            53:25
Lance Goehringer       M18            53:25
Bob Banaszak           M40            53:26
Marilen Miosek         F43            53:26
Sandy Wallece          F39            53:26
Kenneth Gates          M35            53:26
Judy Hadley            F21            53:26
R Wittenbrink          M46            53:26
Andrew Drummond        M 13           53:27
Thomas Zimmerman       M36            53:27
Paul Parkar            M30            53:28
Msry Knower            F25            53:28
David Madrid           M14            53:28
Felicia Macgregor      F18            53:28
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Mary Stoer             F27            53:29
Marilyn Dodd           F32            53:29
Kevin Sharkby          M26            53:29
Marc Vick              M28            53:29
John Kintzele          M45            53:29
Denise Boselli         F21            53:29
Pete Vordenberg        M10            53:29
Leslie Scott           F25            53:29
David Dood             M47            53:29
Hugh Wilson            M50            53:29
Hampton Cornelius      M14            53:29
Shawna Schurr          F25            53:29
Brandoch Cook          M9             53:30
Mike Cole              M26            53:30
Kirk peterson          M20            53:30
Michael Mccarthy       M31            53:30
Peter Martin           M28            53:30
Stephen Shay           M43            53:30
Susan Nagl             F15            53:30
Robert Wester          M29            53:30
Christopher Anderson   M14            53:30
Ron Baker              M31            53:30
Robert Adams           M22            53:30
Gretchen Zeller        F27            53:30
Mark Bogan             M18            53:30
Gary Cook              M39            53:30
Michael Davidson       M 13           53:30
David Norris           M42            53:30
Sheron Brust           F26            53:30
Cynthia Rothbard       F33            53:30
Nathaniel lee          M29            53:30
Lynne Mulert           F33            53:31
Chris Crownhart        M17            53:31
Jefftey Swerman        M25            53:31
Tenley Ueda            F26            53:31
Dallas Adams           M29            53:31
Rick Prouty            M28            53:32
Cindy Cardwell         F24            53:32
John Bolk              M24            53:32
Al Floyo               M35            53:32
Jeffrey Stoll          M15            53:32
Sharon Campbell        F27            53:33
Phil Porter            M38            53:33
Sally Starr            F32            53:33
Kathy Bowie            F28            53:33
Bonnie Sheppard        F44            53:33
James Fitzgerald       M34            53:34
Peter Berg             M38            53:34
Lyan Jaffee            F28            53:34
David Shipps           M39            53:34
John Duval             M28            53:34
Roger Hively           M30            53:34
Fred Weber             M39            53:34
Rob Wamsley            M19            53:34
Scott Crandall         M29            53:34
Bill Weinheimer        M53            53:34
Paul Lewandowski       M35            53:34
Melissa Upp            F34            53:34
Barbara Peasley        F36            53:35
Todd Sliker            M46            53:35
James Forsis           M35            53:35
Catherine Carpinter    F23            53:35
Fred Terry             M22            53:36
Randy Owen             M22            53:36
Katie Gibson           F19            53:36
Marsha Hartberg        F29            53:36
Ray Conglio            M29            53:37
Mark Burgess           M9             53:37
Nancy Richardson       F14            53:37
John Ryan              M48            53:37
Tim Bebo               M17            53:37
Johnny Hayes           M 13           53:37
Scoott Ashline         M14            53:37
Charles Jr. Kammerer   M 13           53:37
Craig Winterhof        M26            53:38
Petel Engel            M26            53:38
Jim Bailey             M18            53:38
Jennifer Anderson      F21            53:38
Steven Romero          M 13           53:38
Dave Noble             M21            53:39
James Gray             M26            53:39
Mark Primo             M24            53:39
Steve Wherry           M36            53:39
William Hermanson      M30            53:39
Gregory Martin         M51            53:40
Jerrie Eckelberger     M37            53:40
Corey Nielson          M10            53:40
Denis Smiley           M14            53:40
David Nielsen          M39            53:40
Tom Hynan              M37            53:40
Thomas Campbell        M26            53:40
Robert Daneker         M31            53:40
Janet Kucharek         F22            53:40
Marc Wendleton         M15            53:40
Debra Cammack          F26            53:40
Scott Carlson          M34            53:40
Billy Bedell           M15            53:40
Jenni Wolf             F15            53:42
Jeff Cook              M28            53:42
Amy Halvorson          F15            53:42
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Mike Lynch             M12            53:42
Ian Gini               M10            53:42
Lauren De La Fuente    F23            53:42
Susan Dunn             F20            53:42
Rick Bishop            M26            53:43
John Young             M35            53:43
Shari Lantgen          F24            53:43
Gary Levinbook         M26            53:43
Michael Novak          M33            53:43
Brian Golgart          M 13           53:43
Charles Hall           M46            53:43
Robert Parella         M36            53:43
Dan Hubbard            M22            53:44
Valerie Radice         F23            53:44
Joan Zales             F37            53:44
James Duffey           M29            53:44
Joe Papish             M43            53:45
Stan Rayn              M34            53:45
Jane Mcmahan           F34            53:45
Jason Laplan           M11            53:45
Frank Victorson        M32            53:46
Marcia Kearney         F26            53:46
Duane Carter           M18            53:46
Scott Posey            M15            53:47
Chris Meska            M14            53:47
Trish Hartnett         F25            53:48
Eric Syrene            M 13           53:48
Kathryn Keller         F30            53:48
Bruce Alexander        M23            53:48
Charles Benley         M32            53:48
Martin Bickman         M36            53:48
Chuck Sieffert         M50            53:48
Chip Sander            M25            53:48
John Hogan             M54            53:48
Craig Genederen        M18            53:48
William Baker          M31            53:49
Thalassa Morton        F21            53:49
Bryan Weitzel          M25            53:49
Del Mansfield          M44            53:49
Bob Salde              M31            53:49
Waunita Moore          F31            53:49
Michael Esquivel       M 13           53:50
Harry Smith            M30            53:50
Stephen Tibbetts       M15            53:50
Russ Panneton          M31            53:50
Rich Krumholz          M21            53:50
Dan Madden             M34            53:50
Dan Wendleton          M16            53:50
James Rasmussen        M35            53:50
Bob Ray                M42            53:50
Mark Mullaney          M29            53:50
Steven Williams        M37            53:51
Sheila Mooney          F20            53:51
Gary Cross             M22            53:51
Andrew Whitmer         M 13           53:51
Linda Vance            F28            53:52
Neil Langland          M27            53:53
Victor Castino         M31            53:53
Edmuno Grefrath Jr     M25            53:53
Donna Allenbaugh       F37            53:53
Thomas Seathre         M30            53:53
Larry Ferguson         M32            53:53
Gretchen Vander Were   F35            53:54
Larry Lopez            M29            53:54
Margaret Ripmaster     F36            53:54
David Pink             M11            53:54
Nina Frauenefelder     F42            53:54
Brent Bickel           M15            53:55
Carl Buice             M 13           53:55
Richard Lackner        M28            53:55
Guy Grace              M42            53:55
Michelle Mcclung       F25            53:55
Alan Brown             M44            53:55
Stepen Eggleston       M35            53:55
Betsy Locher           F24            53:56
Kathy Touryelot        F33            53:56
Holly Rouillard        F21            53:56
Larry Bruns            M27            53:57
Craig Krueger          M32            53:57
Elizabeth Bloomer      F20            53:57
Robert Taylor          M30            53:57
Beth Nesis             F20            53:57
Dennis Creese          M33            53:57
Sandra Johnson         F32            53:57
David Wallace          M36            53:57
Michael Schelpat       M37            53:58
Jim Zoller             M24            53:58
Jack Wendleton         M41            53:58
John Scanlan           M37            53:58
Gary Klingsensmith     M27            53:58
Michael Cordova        M24            53:58
Robert Strantz         M37            53:59
Pam Wallace            F34            53:59
William Booth          M59            53:59
Dominic Armijo         M 8            53:59
Miranda Golofarb       F16            54:00
Gary Rottman           M37            54:00
Ann Peyton             F28            54:00
J. Choi                M21            54:00
Russ Knight            M35            54:00
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Jack Newton            M39            54:00
Shannon Weeks          M16            54:00
Sally Kraegel          F35            54:00
Larry Spickler         M33            54:00
Robb Hirsch            M11            54:00
Thomas Mitchell        M30            54:00
Vic Borgogno           M42            54:00
Schuyler Zante         M 13           54:00
Kevin Faton            M32            54:00
James Guy              M29            54:00
Linda Connolly         F24            54:00
Thomas Gierwatoski     M12            54:00
Pam Schmidt            F32            54:00
Frank Metcalf          M46            54:00
Richard Clark          M27            54:01
Keith Blue             M47            54:01
Peggy Mores            F24            54:01
Mel Salazar            M41            54:01
Kevin Nugent           M14            54:02
Lori Macgregor         F22            54:02
Pam Peasley            F31            54:02
Michael Cohn           M39            54:02
Colin Shaha            M 13           54:02
Wayne Crownhart        M37            54:02
Greg Johnson           M32            54:02
Roger Wingate          M29            54:03
Don Mclean             M41            54:03
Suzanne Smith          F28            54:03
Michael Jerdnimus      M22            54:03
Margie Barth           F23            54:03
Dorrie Stewart         F23            54:04
Richard Champany       M32            54:04
Pamela Murand          F35            54:04
Stephen Gillespie      M14            54:04
Donna Feighny          F38            54:04
Scott Davidson         M19            54:04
Todd Odonnell          M19            54:05
George Withers         M36            54:05
Joann Miller           F16            54:05
Karen Smith            F30            54:05
Jeff Medbery           M12            54:05
Marcia Anziano         F37            54:05
Daniel Blumenthal      M22            54:06
Sandy Derks            F32            54:06
Joseph Metz            M42            54:06
Bob Ripe               M36            54:06
Donald Culver          M38            54:06
Lori Garrison          F16            54:06
Lynn Williams          F13            54:07
Steve Atkins           M31            54:07
Richard Jr Harrison    M27            54:07
Craig Swank            M35            54:08
Leslie Rosenstein      M33            54:08
Eric White             M20            54:08
Sharon Blackburn       F32            54:08
Lance Fox              M21            54:08
Paul Whitehair         M45            54:08
Kevin Ford             M31            54:08
Craig Minow            M28            54:08
Reed Schielke          M26            54:08
Harry Ray              M 13           54:08
Ray Alexis             M47            54:09
Chris Wilson           M35            54:09
Robert C Jr Fisher     M26            54:09
Pam Greeb              F22            54:09
Bob Gambs              M45            54:09
Van Pollock            M33            54:09
Dick Mulvey            M32            54:10
Merle Johnson          M37            54:10
Kim Wiliams            F26            54:10
David Grier            M14            54:10
Daniel Heronema        M15            54:10
Paul Para              M33            54:10
Dennis Clinkenbeard    M22            54:10
Tina Gibson            F24            54:10
Isabelle V Russell     F20            54:10
Dan Toth               M32            54:10
Edwin Smith            M 13           54:11
Paul Eklund            M38            54:11
Justin Sanders         M10            54:11
Angelina Sbrocca       F36            54:12
David Eynaro           M34            54:12
Betcy Levin            F46            54:12
Michael Weiss          M33            54:12
Dolores Rogers         F52            54:12
Jeff Holland           M 13           54:13
Lenora Olivas          F29            54:13
Raige Springer         F22            54:13
Michael Wozniax        M27            54:14
Nona Nordstog          F28            54:14
Diane Binder           F32            54:14
Anne Luebcke           F32            54:14
Ron Markovich          M42            54:14
Teri Salani            F26            54:14
Gordon Speir           M36            54:14
Rebecca Linder         F30            54:14
Florie Fisch           F35            54:15
Paul Jeselnick         M26            54:15
Donald Hudson          M18            54:15
Michael Mcclaskey      M17            54:15
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Terry Bennett          M33            54:15
William Mitchell       M30            54:15
Ted Sandquist          M44            54:15
Bill Beals             M33            54:15
Mary Paradise          F30            54:15
Marie Soderberg        F37            54:15
Mark Borsky            M 13           54:15
Tom Rickard            M16            54:15
Brett Balley           M18            54:15
Kevin Lessig           M11            54:15
Duane Newell           M39            54:15
Tom Cook               M37            54:15
Richard Stenner        M50            54:16
Christopher Chesley    M15            54:16
Richard Kessler        M32            54:16
Arlen Stokes           M35            54:16
Pete Clinton           M38            54:17
Robert Filkowski       M46            54:17
Nancy Druva            F22            54:17
Stephen Stewart        M22            54:17
Skip Clopton           M36            54:17
Ben Allbrandt          M24            54:17
David Gordon           M20            54:17
Philip Hendersonn      M11            54:17
Dennis Connolly        M28            54:17
Elana Mendez           F22            54:17
Karalie Burce          F43            54:18
Lisa Marsh             F27            54:18
Sharol Preston         F33            54:18
James Perrott          M36            54:18
Michael Hickey         M33            54:18
David Pawel            M33            54:18
Sam Larsen             M14            54:18
Larry Solanch          M34            54:18
Mark Clermont          M21            54:19
John Maske             M28            54:19
Ralph Patterson        M26            54:20
Kevin Lee              M32            54:20
Jeffery Darnell        M21            54:20
Lisbeth Forgals        F25            54:20
Robert Greene          M36            54:20
T. Davis               M31            54:20
Karyn Pasins           F28            54:20
Don Rhoda              M46            54:20
Michael Waneka         M42            54:20
Susan Hamilton         F33            54:20
Carolyn Tressler       F34            54:20
Robert Dieter          M36            54:20
Jason Leonardson       M11            54:21
Jane Price             F29            54:21
Veronica Bierbaum      F33            54:21
Dan Beattie            M14            54:21
Lisbeth Jackson        F30            54:21
Louise Bailey          F24            54:22
Art Karstaedt          M30            54:22
Bobby Kaufman          M23            54:22
David Kaufman          M12            54:22
Darrell Mcallister     M33            54:22
Robert Harrison        M31            54:22
Paul Cudmore           M35            54:22
David Aguirre          M31            54:22
Don Lorenzen           M31            54:22
David Benjamin         M30            54:22
Maribeth Nelson        F27            54:23
Brian Pecr             M34            54:23
Chuck Myers            M49            54:24
Dee Hubbard            F26            54:24
Kathryn Kaye           F34            54:24
Tom Damme              M27            54:24
Stacey Hill            F23            54:24
Michelle Wittinbrink   F13            54:24
Mark Fall              M20            54:24
Becky Mendez           F20            54:24
Braoley Luttrell       M27            54:25
Mike Levovs            M14            54:25
Jacob Becker           M29            54:25
James Hansemeyer       M34            54:25
Timothy Mooney         M23            54:25
Lonnie Martin          M26            54:25
Bill Mallindine        M32            54:26
Robert Sidlow          M45            54:26
Larry Forrest          M34            54:26
Steve Marson           M37            54:26
Maura Carrigan         F23            54:26
Jeffrey Sweet          M23            54:27
Thomson Uzzell         M31            54:27
James Pillsbury        M37            54:27
Donald Newton          M47            54:27
Mel Talbot             M43            54:27
Nancy Finnick          F32            54:28
Kevin Gifford          M15            54:28
Ed Harber              M36            54:28
David Pinedo           M24            54:28
Terry Heaton           F22            54:28
James T Jenkins        M43            54:28
Pamela Culig           F35            54:28
Cindy Wilson           F16            54:28
K Baum                 M35            54:28
Peter Reed             M17            54:28
Don Baker              M32            54:28
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Ben Kates              M20            54:29
Edward Lopez           M17            54:29
Jason Haws             M12            54:29
Charles Knezevich      M37            54:30
Oed Johnson            F29            54:30
Keith Morrocco         M14            54:30
Edwin Jeung            M29            54:30
James Thomas           M33            54:30
Mark Cessna            M16            54:30
Ron Schukar            M38            54:30
Jim Shantz             M30            54:30
Dick humphrey          M42            54:30
Rabara Dunber          F38            54:30
Nancy Neiley           F28            54:30
Ethan Wolf             M12            54:30
Donald Bender          M38            54:30
Herb Saperstone        M26            54:30
Nick Nelson            M40            54:30
Barbara Wiechmann      F30            54:30
Jim Johnson            M44            54:31
Alan Srown             M24            54:32
Christine Mcenery      F23            54:32
Richard Apple          M43            54:32
Laura Boden            F27            54:32
Kenneth Cordova        M34            54:33
Ben Bennett            M 13           54:34
Bruce Linford          M16            54:34
Sonny Aselardo         M28            54:34
Mayly Collins          F18            54:34
David Richtenstein     M27            54:34
Michael Potishank      M30            54:35
Bruce Richardson       M42            54:35
Steve Argo             M14            54:35
Ann Kerr               F25            54:35
Ellen Cherin           F35            54:35
Samuel Adams           M45            54:35
Jerry Boling           M39            54:35
Doulas Tarr            M41            54:36
David Taylor           M25            54:36
Nancy Unger            F23            54:36
James Brown            M14            54:36
Kathy Else             F26            54:36
John Brick             M31            54:37
Michael Fortney        M35            54:37
Gary Walloch           M36            54:37
Dick Tumpes            M45            54:37
Michael McDougal       M34            54:37
Daniel Gardinier       M29            54:37
Gray Matson            M29            54:37
Jerry Salmond          M32            54:37
Richard Waxler         M32            54:37
Nan Raaf               F34            54:37
Warren Muller          M35            54:37
Cathy Lyons            F27            54:37
Michelle Sanborn       F30            54:38
David Sommer           M42            54:38
Patrick Gill           M34            54:38
Edward Daniell         M35            54:39
Mick Rensold           M28            54:39
Steve Volstad          M34            54:39
Neal Mcburnett         M24            54:39
Bryan Dunlap           M18            54:39
John Earley            M37            54:39
Penny Flynn            F36            54:39
Joel Whitely           M48            54:39
James Edgell           M36            54:40
Galen Sanchez          M35            54:40
Kurt Johnson           M15            54:40
Peggy Wasser           F25            54:40
Nancy Antos            F32            54:40
Normie Offerele        F40            54:40
Jody Urband            F32            54:40
Frederick Ingham       M 13           54:40
Kirk Luchman           M30            54:40
Jennifer Edgerly       F15            54:40
Dallis Pierson         M43            54:40
Michael Davidson       M30            54:40
Marte Meyer            M31            54:40
Bob Fly                M43            54:41
Julia Hansen           F24            54:41
Scott Hansen-Darter    M24            54:42
Steve Crosier          M31            54:42
Cynthia Lehigh         F29            54:42
Yan Osuga              M28            54:43
Eugene Marrand         M24            54:43
Todd Adams             M14            54:43
Rita Blouch            F35            54:43
Mike Blakley           M32            54:44
Jo Ann M. Wenzinger    F23            54:44
Tracey Beck            F33            54:44
Jane Knapp             F35            54:44
Connie Van Wagner      F28            54:44
Donna Riedinger        F33            54:44
Peter Masby            M15            54:44
Daniel Hall            M12            54:44
Gary Autrey            M40            54:44
Veta Quintana          F33            54:44
Courtney Van Genderen  F15            54:45
Renick Stevenson       M46            54:45
Troy Dettman           M16            54:45
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Nikki Robson           F30            54:45
Catherine Figg         F17            54:45
Jocelyn Mehr           F26            54:45
Malcolm Campbell       M30            54:45
Leroy Twarogowski      M44            54:45
Reuben Ramirez         M26            54:46
Jack Keat              M35            54:46
Monte Meals            M34            54:46
Suzanne Brikeldand     F47            54:46
Charles Gillotti       M39            54:47
mike Conlon            M31            54:47
Michael Barta          M21            54:47
Terri Otis             F35            54:47
Greg Wicker            M23            54:47
Sue Marshall           F23            54:47
James Freeman          M39            54:48
Lucian Burt            M28            54:48
Randle Pendleton       M29            54:48
Ellyn Wood             F30            54:48
Steven Hiraki          M21            54:48
Jeff Figg              M45            54:48
Dred Donahgy           M30            54:48
Doug Barrett           M31            54:48
Jim Jenkins            M14            54:49
Judy Burlingame        F21            54:49
Kathleen Joniak        F25            54:49
Charles Lado           M23            54:50
Terry Altenborg        M36            54:50
Bob Nixon              M35            54:50
Janet Lott             F37            54:50
Stephen Phillips       M18            54:50
Lawrence Webster       M28            54:50
Rudy Baca              M34            54:50
Sean Gatlin            M32            54:50
Sara Gaar              F27            54:50
Ann Fitzgibbon         F22            54:50
Tom Metz               M35            54:50
Kelly Ohare            F22            54:50
Kenneth Gross          M36            54:50
Veronica Burke         F39            54:50
Kathileen Canaday      F27            54:50
Edwaro Kajko           M32            54:50
Bob West               M26            54:50
Herb Winston           M26            54:50
Gail Dowis             F22            54:50
Kim Pirkey             F29            54:51
Betsy Morrison         F23            54:51
Roger Helvick          M36            54:51
Wayne Arner            M46            54:51
Rick Kolbeck           M25            54:51
Stefanie Selden        F29            54:51
Robert Rumbaugh        M29            54:52
AL Rorabaugh           M49            54:52
Frank Kunstal          M31            54:52
Kyra Biddulph          F16            54:52
Rick Maenpa            M 13           54:52
Gary Fredericks        M14            54:52
Donald Schnelder       M34            54:53
Staphanie Noland       F18            54:53
Linda Wood             F30            54:53
Steve Frenzl           M35            54:53
Eric Brucker           M14            54:53
Danny Lewis            M14            54:53
Kenneth Frost          M49            54:53
Elizabeth Meyer        F36            54:53
Paul Waiker            M25            54:53
Edward Vitarius        M47            54:54
Crystal Patterson      F20            54:54
Lesley Harburg         F17            54:54
Yvonne Lederley        F44            54:54
Jeff Markwith          M26            54:54
James Fox              M45            54:54
Ellen Flannelly        F35            54:54
Michael Wood           M28            54:54
Michael Agierno        M25            54:54
Robert Ryerson         M39            54:54
Paule Niedrach         F28            54:54
Jeff Pinkerton         M36            54:54
Russ Crawford          M42            54:55
Jonathon Schultz       M28            54:55
Bruce Martin           M27            54:55
Steve Creamer          M30            54:55
Mary Ann Adams         F28            54:55
John Harrington        M38            54:56
Ken Kulig              M31            54:57
Gary Bradford          M17            54:57
Oouglas Bressler       M32            54:58
Michael Martin         M34            54:58
Brady Spencer          M17            54:58
Kristin Lewis          F33            54:59
Kathleen Hewall        F20            54:59
David Havas            M12            55:00
Donna Schauer          F27            55:00
Jeff Connors           M14            55:00
Pamela Ward            F22            55:00
Ronald Odegard         M34            55:00
William Crossen        M26            55:00
Aaron Rogers           M 13           55:00
David Barnett          M14            55:00
Robert Irvin           M31            55:00
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Kyle Marple            M18            55:00
Pam Wells              F30            55:00
Jude Schill            F31            55:00
Amber Tootle           F26            55:00
Gene Kotlarek          M42            55:00
Alex Havas             M11            55:00
Angelo Kournianos      M31            55:00
Ken Barr               M51            55:00
Joe Alt                M31            55:00
Elizabeth Donaghy      F24            55:00
Virginia Maitland      F35            55:00
Joe Bowers             M47            55:00
Susan Jacobs           F10            55:01
Michael Fitzpatrtick   M31            55:02
Gigi Walker            F38            55:02
Carl Isenhart          M25            55:02
Wayne Allen            M38            55:02
Brooks Burbridge       M23            55:02
Chuck Wood             M18            55:02
Susan Levin            F31            55:02
Rita Behofcist         F26            55:02
Lisa Hale              F36            55:02
Ron Hogan              M42            55:03
Jerome Alanko          M38            55:03
Linda Guiry            F32            55:03
Gretchen Frey          F21            55:03
Wanda Headrick         F32            55:03
Phil Dindle            M15            55:03
John Glover            M12            55:03
Reginalo Lawson        M35            55:03
Mary Rex               F25            55:04
Phillip Buckley        M25            55:04
Rauline Monotoya       F44            55:04
Cathy Magnifico        F33            55:04
Jane Johnston          F30            55:05
Mike Halliwell         M 13           55:05
Linda K Pryor          F31            55:05
Elizabeth Farrar       F31            55:05
Ronald Voss            M33            55:05
Barsma Sheppard        F46            55:06
Larry Taylor           M32            55:06
Jay Buckley            M30            55:06
Maryan Baker           F24            55:06
Doug Maxfield          M12            55:06
Michael Belzer         M21            55:06
Cathy Gonzales         F28            55:07
Marilyn Conley         F41            55:07
Charles Schmucker      M35            55:07
Kellie Murphy          F15            55:07
Tom Hoekelman          M42            55:07
Larry Vincent          M41            55:07
Kenny Goering          F49            55:08
Tony Spern             M23            55:08
Peggy Cannon           F30            55:08
Wally Stamper          M48            55:08
Malanie Romero         F23            55:09
Joe Jarchow            M 13           55:09
Couise Allen           F37            55:10
John Adams             M33            55:10
Roy Wilkinson          M27            55:10
Erik Harke             M22            55:10
Tim Murphy             M33            55:10
Jewell Alexander       F22            55:10
Roberta Brown          F24            55:10
Tom Smathers           M12            55:10
Harry Postlethwait     M41            55:10
Bill Scloari           M37            55:10
Rick Colbert           M34            55:10
Matthew Lohmar         M 13           55:10
Bill Boulet            M26            55:10
Debi Taliaferro        F28            55:10
Lora Larson            F17            55:10
Matthew Karpas         M20            55:11
Suzanne Darlington     F30            55:11
Jennifer Roark         F17            55:11
Jean Hackett           F18            55:11
Bob Armstrong          M42            55:12
Randall Lussier        M20            55:12
Amy Davis              F23            55:12
Rita Nathanson         F37            55:12
Nancy Sager            F34            55:12
Karen Johnson          F28            55:12
Raul Brown             M47            55:12
Ruth Schley            F24            55:12
Douglas Ginley         M27            55:12
Daniel Besaw           M34            55:12
Jim Kepler             M38            55:12
Brian Healy            M25            55:12
Leon Blackwell         M33            55:12
Mike Maxfield          M15            55:12
Annemieke Zante        F10            55:12
Rudy Garca             M29            55:13
Mary Ellen Felling     F27            55:13
John Starlzer          M22            55:13
John Clouse            M36            55:14
Terry Elliott          M35            55:14
Julie Christian        F35            55:14
Diane Kessler          F31            55:14
Larry Newell           M24            55:14
Nancy Scarborough      F38            55:14
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Tom Mann               M36            55:14
Chad Reed              M18            55:14
Jeannine Burns         F23            55:15
Bob Kendrick           M52            55:15
Patrick Harrison       M20            55:15
Dale Young             M21            55:15
Stan Damas             M33            55:15
Dan Wallace            M20            55:15
Robert Nichols         M25            55:15
Joe salette            M32            55:16
Christine Curtis       F31            55:16
Tyrone Laeson          M37            55:17
Taylor Breeze          M10            55:17
Robert Carsuo          M29            55:17
Alan Watade            M23            55:17
Valerie Maters         F37            55:17
Sherry Bachman         F14            55:17
Chris Ehret            M14            55:18
Rich Weider            M32            55:18
JO Kuhnigk             F24            55:18
Heidi Larson           F24            55:18
Kathy Judson           F32            55:18
Mike Coyle             M28            55:19
Jeanne Davis           F26            55:20
Joe Backes             M25            55:20
Quinn Perry            M12            55:20
Tom Nudd               M23            55:20
Paul Grube             M26            55:20
Raymond Myers          M39            55:20
Dorothy Johnson        F36            55:20
Joy Ryser              F24            55:20
John Grunder           M27            55:20
Jane Lipton            F35            55:20
Phil Gonzalez          M29            55:20
Scott Pike             M23            55:20
Timothy Brown          M32            55:20
Margharet Smith        F24            55:20
Jay Hamerstadt         M30            55:20
Bob Cullinan           M26            55:20
Brian Husler           M14            55:20
Michael Graves         M32            55:20
Ranee Kayser           F27            55:20
Peter Zante            M35            55:21
Brian Symmonds         M14            55:21
Joel Salzberg          M48            55:22
Caleb Sable            M12            55:22
Jamie Young            M15            55:22
Dale Francois          M32            55:22
Delores Straceski      F30            55:22
Eric Meyer             M 13           55:22
Howard Rosenberg       M36            55:22
Kenneth Martin         M26            55:22
Marcia Haanvind        F32            55:23
Anthony King           M12            55:23
Mike Deboer            M14            55:23
Pat Hagerty            F35            55:23
John Kelly             M29            55:23
Julie Kastrup          F32            55:23
Sue Delucia            F25            55:23
Cheryl Davis           F20            55:24
Michael Shepard        M24            55:24
Karen Gertz            F30            55:24
Ron Mcdaniel           M47            55:24
Beryl Beauchamp        F33            55:24
Carlos Rivera          M26            55:24
Sean Mcdaniel          M15            55:24
Nancy Dorschner        F30            55:24
Bruce Koranski         M35            55:24
Dick Leary             M38            55:24
Wayne Plakmeyer        M41            55:25
Robert Nickless        M34            55:25
Kent Gregory           M35            55:25
Larry Engel            M40            55:25
Kathy Heil             F33            55:25
Douglas Batchelder     M36            55:25
David Ertelt           M27            55:25
Jerry Bolinger         M12            55:25
Steven Richter         M35            55:25
Diana Archuleta        F24            55:26
Steve Syler            M17            55:26
Diana Colfack          F31            55:26
Dan Gallagher          M15            55:27
Jim Conrad             M36            55:27
Terry Kiss             F29            55:27
Christine Magnuson     F30            55:27
Jim Boer               M23            55:27
Don Sears              M60            55:27
Steven Yanges          M16            55:28
Michael Rollman        M28            55:28
Terry Martin           M35            55:28
Jack Emerson           M54            55:28
Barbara Kendall        F37            55:28
Dave Rowe              M45            55:28
David Leyva            M34            55:29
William Neff           M37            55:30
Susan Smart            F36            55:30
James Poston           M33            55:30
Mike Matthews          M27            55:30
Jack Clevenger         M35            55:30
Donna Brandt           F30            55:30
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Thomas Potter          M40            55:30
James Harrison         M34            55:30
James Dewey            M39            55:30
Ken Davies             M26            55:30
Pete Mc Parlane        M29            55:30
Lynn Kelly             F23            55:30
John K Emery           M56            55:30
Brighid Kelly          F32            55:30
Keith Woestehoff       M33            55:31
Janne Hughes           F36            55:31
Terry Kelling          M37            55:31
Jim Staude             M39            55:31
Darrell Baumgardner    M33            55:32
Jereny baumgardner     M11            55:32
Paul Porter            M30            55:32
Lundwick Turzanski     M12            55:32
Bob Minvti             M39            55:33
Steve Grogan           M35            55:33
Madeline Mcdonell      F40            55:33
Jack Threlkeld         M31            55:34
Michael Mccarthy       M29            55:34
Carrie Neuberger       F26            55:34
Albert Alschuler       M41            55:35
Cathi Grant            F35            55:35
David Ammann           M33            55:35
Allan Poland           M35            55:35
Barry Raskin           M27            55:35
Guy Dumas              M29            55:35
Rocky Wanger           F36            55:36
Peter Ederer           M41            55:36
Hugh Glen Smith        M24            55:36
David Robertson        M47            55:36
Barbara Kolesar        F37            55:36
Louise Bradley         F49            55:36
Jeff Cook              M11            55:36
Rochell Roane          F20            55:36
Paul Humphrey          M27            55:37
Kathy Mccurry          F25            55:37
Charles Moscowitz      M32            55:37
Kent Hefley            M32            55:37
Rick Jory              M33            55:37
Judy Mangold           F35            55:37
Clifpord Bowron        M28            55:38
Curtis Barnes          M15            55:38
Richard Ruster         M33            55:38
Eldon Lee              M33            55:38
Leonard Conley         M31            55:38
Ben Senterfit          M11            55:39
Carol Bowles           F27            55:39
Debbie Jahn            F26            55:39
Berni Waldron          F31            55:39
Clif Hores             M29            55:39
Twyla Leigh            F23            55:39
Lloyd Rex              M38            55:39
Coonie Cornelius       F31            55:40
Susie Gray             F24            55:40
Rooney Whittenburg     M46            55:40
Gary Detman            M12            55:40
Gene Lopez             M26            55:40
Scott Franklin         M26            55:40
Jeff Comes             M26            55:40
Rebecca Steiner        F21            55:40
Morris Tilden          M26            55:40
James Small            M24            55:40
Joseph Koleser         M29            55:40
lu Villarreal          M31            55:40
Mike Wagner            M38            55:40
Kristine Norton        F15            55:40
Peggy Oleary           F30            55:40
Allyson Bundy          F20            55:40
Hans Kissner           M43            55:40
Lauri Scott            F24            55:40
Michael Mccarthy       M23            55:40
Cindy Franklin         F23            55:40
Kathleen Moore         F21            55:41
Cindi Smathers         F10            55:41
Chuck Rusnak           M12            55:42
John Brandt            M11            55:42
Robert Hill            M37            55:42
Dave Downey            M12            55:42
Terry Tollefson        M44            55:42
Tim Cymanski           M18            55:43
Sue Richart            F38            55:43
Judy Brubaker          F43            55:43
Wayne Mathis           M38            55:44
Terry Coleman          F26            55:44
Brooke Bailey          F28            55:44
David Schemel          M34            55:44
Bill Sieber            M24            55:44
John Wilson            M11            55:44
Richard Dubose         M46            55:45
Kevin Joergens         M12            55:45
Stan Burgess           M38            55:45
Mike Harper            M27            55:45
Susan Henry            F28            55:45
Steve Orzynski         M32            55:45
Warren Parrott         M44            55:45
Russ Driskill          M36            55:45
Rick Wittekind         M35            55:45
Elizabeth Byerlein     F26            55:45
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Lou Vila               M54            55:45
shawn Collins          M20            55:45
Greg Solich            M29            55:46
Diane Hansen           F30            55:46
Florence Munter        F30            55:46
Rick Louie             M20            55:46
William Arries         M35            55:46
Hank Hipple            M34            55:46
Heather Williams       F26            55:47
Marcus Harris          M11            55:47
Carol Wolf             F25            55:47
John Poulson           M47            55:48
Scott Nahman           M22            55:48
Janice Merdes          F22            55:48
Stuart Thomas          M26            55:48
Mary Dillon            F25            55:48
John Neff              M25            55:48
Ralph Thompson         M41            55:48
Stephen Prentup        M28            55:48
Jim Krause             M31            55:48
Jackie Sorter          F27            55:49
James Cress            M16            55:49
Doriann Muchelot       F24            55:50
Joan Snyder            F35            55:50
Rudy Harburg           M40            55:50
Jan Ramaglia           F28            55:50
Richard Daddow         M32            55:50
Robert Hopper          M32            55:50
Janelle Johns          F24            55:50
Barbara Widick         F36            55:51
Carolyn Daniels        F35            55:51
Jenel Edwards          F34            55:51
Julie Humphrey         F41            55:51
Bob Wilkinson          M31            55:51
Pam Skull              F15            55:52
Raymond Taylor         M20            55:52
James Aarts            M30            55:52
Peter Woods            M15            55:52
Tita Young             F30            55:52
J Gutierrez            M29            55:53
Ken Ebersale           M30            55:53
Patrick Feeney         M22            55:53
John Blackis           M61            55:53
Milt Perry             M33            55:53
Jim Kinkead            M42            55:54
Ann Williams           F27            55:54
David Baros            M22            55:55
Tim Bessey             M26            55:55
Susan Craiga           F26            55:55
Rhonda Mickelson       F25            55:55
David Mcnamara         M50            55:55
Tricia Bass            F27            55:55
Bill Wallen            M 13           55:55
Toni Huggins           F17            55:55
James Kramer           M29            55:56
Cynthia Taylor         F17            55:56
Sean Urey              M14            55:56
Marsha Van Camp        F31            55:56
Elain Smith            F24            55:56
Robin Birkeland        F16            55:56
Wayne Holcomb          M39            55:57
Carolyn Jahn           F29            55:57
Melinda Hall           F28            55:58
Carol Andrson          F28            55:58
Todd Castor            M15            55:58
Patty Pennell          F23            55:58
Susan Mcpherson        F32            55:59
Duane Bear             M33            55:59
Michel Green           F23            55:59
Catharina Borg         F18            55:59
Paula Crane            F29            55:59
Andy Pray              M 13           56:00
Roger Leafgreen        M35            56:00
Maryruth Corya         F26            56:00
Mike Bing              M 13           56:00
Brenda Steele          F30            56:00
Eddie Tubbs            M38            56:00
Virginia Jenkins       F30            56:00
Nate Miller            M12            56:00
Patricia Schiffballer  F17            56:00
Dorothy Goes           F22            56:00
Gary Handley           M32            56:00
Chris Coolehan         M17            56:00
Aud Engen              F27            56:00
John Symons            M 8            56:00
Stanley Lawrenson      M34            56:00
Patricia Austin        F25            56:00
Michael Ogle           M14            56:00
Rhonda Wilborn         F23            56:00
Robert Symons          M28            56:00
Tom Durham             M34            56:00
Dan Guerrerd           M26            56:00
James Cibulsky         M37            56:00
Peter Sanders          M14            56:00
Joanie Seay            F30            56:00
Robert Kegel           M44            56:01
Ginger Shaw            F31            56:01
Donald Rieck           M39            56:01
Danny Parizek          M14            56:01
Paul Rodriguez         M46            56:01

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 65/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Colleen Finnman        F27            56:01
Colette Keough         F27            56:01
John McDonnell         M37            56:01
Pat Callahan           F33            56:01
Randy Blair            M35            56:02
Jim Wentzel            M37            56:02
Tracie Newman          F28            56:02
Larry Reynolds         M33            56:02
Jerry Davis            M36            56:03
David Greenwood        M29            56:03
Gregory Trujillo       M18            56:03
Ron Cook               M33            56:03
Joan Honigman          F29            56:04
Lawrence Garfield      M50            56:04
Steven Bailey          M23            56:04
Paul Kerby             M43            56:04
Mark Tanner            M25            56:04
Garry Holcomb          M26            56:05
Harold Golz            M36            56:05
Lynne Wachendorfer     F13            56:06
Brigitte Hill          F28            56:06
Rory Laiho             F32            56:07
Paul Jacobs            M34            56:07
Deborah Burch          F34            56:07
Timothy Taga           M31            56:07
David Eggleston        M38            56:07
Kate Barney            F22            56:07
Billi Pyle             F34            56:07
Cath Smith             F34            56:07
Kathy Harris           F21            56:08
Alan Scholl            M12            56:08
Michael Geer           M25            56:08
Jim Kalivas            M32            56:08
Daniel Connelly        M24            56:08
Jim Vitkus             M36            56:08
Anne-Marie Bierbaum    F24            56:08
Bonnie Downey          F24            56:08
David Rossiter         M27            56:08
Amelia Reighard        F15            56:08
Doug Fujita            M29            56:08
Joyce Regenstreif      F25            56:08
Timdthy Fox            M17            56:09
Parrish Steinbrecher   F14            56:09
Cheryl Heinzerling     F29            56:09
Severo Cosyleon        M25            56:09
Sharon Dooley          F29            56:10
Laurie Chisman         F27            56:10
Gerry Turner           M37            56:10
Jay Sadler             M35            56:10
Susan Schemel          F30            56:10
David Bauman           M17            56:10
Robert Bricmont        M28            56:10
Barb Puchy             F29            56:10
John Haynes            M37            56:10
Michael Vaugman        M29            56:10
Erik Hanson            M12            56:10
Gail Ridgeway          F33            56:10
Marcena Croop          F39            56:10
Houtan Dehesh          M22            56:10
Margaret West          F37            56:10
Marilyn Ehni           F35            56:11
Mel Kohlberg           M39            56:11
Michael Karbach        M34            56:11
Walter Weaver          M33            56:12
Bill Herbert           M62            56:12
Dan Diaz               M32            56:12
Milton Slater          M53            56:12
Therasa Cruz           F18            56:13
Harry Hawks            M29            56:13
Louis Digiacomo        M32            56:13
Tracy Walden           F23            56:13
Martin Phillips        M28            56:13
Branson Burnie         M33            56:13
Ron Justiss            M36            56:13
Lynn Leier             M42            56:14
Joan Welesh            F41            56:14
Anne Hammond           F30            56:14
Rick Flaks             M28            56:14
Andy Martin            M25            56:14
Carla Lindorff         F25            56:14
Scott Raymond          M22            56:14
Robert Williams        M36            56:14
Mike Collins           M27            56:15
Donna Shumaker         F31            56:15
Trudy Van Leuven       F35            56:15
Michael Myers          M16            56:15
Katie Kuehn            F24            56:15
Thomas Myers           M40            56:15
Stella Weber           F34            56:15
Donald J. Hume         M35            56:16
Rick Nordell           M17            56:16
Paul Haines            M29            56:16
Ruth Karr              F30            56:16
Jim Kayser             M35            56:17
Patricia Beach         F34            56:18
Phillip Dekowzan       M32            56:19
Cathy Bouchard         F24            56:19
Douglass Mckee         M43            56:19
Lynn Hudson            M54            56:19
Kim Dillinger          M27            56:19
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Lauren Ellis           F16            56:19
Dan Rodda              M 13           56:20
Michael Read           M28            56:20
Roland Burgess         M10            56:20
Martha Kross           F21            56:20
Antonia Rodriguez      F22            56:20
Jesse Pagliaro         M 13           56:20
Gene Savignac          M36            56:20
Reg Bupgess            M51            56:20
Matthew Anderson       M12            56:20
Thomas Tomala          M39            56:20
Cathryn Lindstrom      F26            56:20
Brian Ray              M11            56:20
Gilbert Cruz           M38            56:20
Betty Jones            F45            56:21
Amy Gillis             F16            56:22
Christopher Gibler     M12            56:22
Barbara Rineer         F30            56:22
Molly Kerdolff         F31            56:22
William Foutz          M39            56:23
William Hackman        M34            56:23
Jery Beltman           F22            56:23
Gerald Walkowiak       M44            56:23
Mary Mcquiston         F33            56:24
James March            M24            56:24
Phyllis Masteller      F22            56:24
Mat Osborn             M12            56:24
Jack Zales             M39            56:24
Shari Brinn            F26            56:24
Tom Nelson             M30            56:25
Delia Dolfinger        F33            56:25
Lara Cook              F14            56:25
Janie Schill           F31            56:25
Karin De Jamaer        F30            56:25
Albert Cook            M42            56:25
Brannon Fisher         M9             56:25
Gene Nagle             M29            56:25
Tammie Duhnkrack       F19            56:25
Amy Stenner            F16            56:27
Backy Kierein          F15            56:27
Laura Woods            F25            56:27
Nancy Neenan           F24            56:28
Robert Calhoun         M32            56:28
Robert Hayes           M42            56:28
John Warner            M34            56:28
Becky Willson          F22            56:28
Jeannette Spivak       F30            56:28
Mark Dondelinger       M18            56:28
Chris Adams            M26            56:29
Robert Gibson-Taylor   M30            56:29
Tom Bluhm              M38            56:30
Sandy Bean             F22            56:30
Kathy Naimon           F38            56:30
Susan Horner           F25            56:30
Thomas Olkowski        M39            56:30
Gregory Palmquist      M26            56:30
Lynne Fitzgerald       F23            56:30
Larry Nelson           M33            56:30
Alan Klein             M28            56:30
David Bluhm            M39            56:30
Rodney Woodring        M21            56:30
David Clark            M37            56:30
Richard Ogle           M39            56:30
Pamela Tagawa          F18            56:30
Sara Roberts           F19            56:30
Mark Diamond           M27            56:30
Dave Brunner           M22            56:30
Thomas Brubaker        M28            56:30
Tobin Jones            M43            56:30
Tom Cook               M38            56:30
Will Hyde              M 8            56:30
Mike Mckevitt          M 13           56:31
Jeff Downs             M12            56:31
Caron Dahlstrom        F36            56:31
Josie Vilar            F26            56:31
Bill Wasowioz          M30            56:31
Jay Klein              M28            56:31
Rymond Kroll           M31            56:32
Lee Schreiter          M11            56:32
Greg Sorter            M29            56:32
Mike Wynn              M19            56:32
Johnny Chavez          M12            56:32
Richard Cowles         M48            56:32
Joel Pennington        M22            56:32
Richard Karabell       M32            56:33
Suzanne St.Clair       F22            56:34
Carolyn Beach          F33            56:34
Carolyn Toth           F23            56:34
Donna Farnations       F39            56:35
Ruth Fittterman        F34            56:35
Thomas Frame           M25            56:35
Keni Markham           F30            56:36
Susan Cameron          F22            56:36
Sue Nuvill             F31            56:36
Darryl Varnada         M30            56:36
Laurie Visser          F19            56:36
Lee Anne Wrenn         F34            56:36
Eric Parizek           M10            56:37
Bert Fish              M37            56:37
Robert Parizek         M37            56:37
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Andrew Lattanzi        M43            56:37
Craig Price            M27            56:37
Janet Hubbard          F40            56:37
Jerry scholl           M42            56:38
Jeanne Sagurton        F24            56:38
David Cappenter        M46            56:38
Robert Allman          M30            56:38
Linda Nierney          F30            56:38
Kathy Putthoff         F26            56:39
Jesse Hamilton         M11            56:39
Tom Kristopeit         M47            56:40
Jeff Sherrick          M27            56:40
Aron Weinstock         M11            56:40
Scott Kennedy          M17            56:40
Anette loomis          F24            56:40
Jennifer Barry         F25            56:40
Al Lorenz              M40            56:40
Butch Howard           M36            56:41
Jeff Johnson           M16            56:41
Penny Hanson           F15            56:42
Barb Breslin           F36            56:42
Debbie Mills           F16            56:42
Jane Engele            F24            56:42
Steven Warner          M30            56:42
Richard Eason          M53            56:42
Bruce Kampman          M17            56:43
Sarah Bvri             F30            56:43
Larry Chitty           M32            56:43
Dan Cullyar            M26            56:44
Kay Mangelsen          F25            56:44
Michelle Edawards      F28            56:45
Lorelei Bell           F25            56:45
Bill Lewis             M21            56:45
Alan 8 Swanson         M47            56:45
Peter Green            M21            56:45
Laure Way              F25            56:45
Julis Hookanson        F24            56:45
Nancy Easterlin        F25            56:45
Kathryn Anderson       F36            56:46
Dhris Wachendorfer     M19            56:46
Gloria Gyure           F27            56:46
Diane Johnson          F40            56:46
Richard Yanoas         M40            56:46
Leslie Hull            F35            56:47
Val Dean               M33            56:47
Dave Carasso           M14            56:47
Santos Hernandez       M32            56:47
Barry Porter           M30            56:47
Rob Walsh              M10            56:47
Daniel Schurr          M41            56:47
Kerry Hada             M32            56:47
Peggy Mestek           F32            56:48
Bill Schones           M40            56:48
David Schultz          M29            56:48
Kay Ogle               F38            56:48
Carla Evans            F36            56:48
Elizabeth Masengill    F24            56:49
Mary Trapp             F15            56:49
Daryl Kawaoka          M30            56:50
Gary sears             M33            56:50
Derrick Mullin         M29            56:50
Charles Neal           M37            56:50
James Adams            M33            56:50
Paul Osborn            M35            56:50
James Ragsoale         M37            56:50
Rosie Tutag            F40            56:50
Erad Scott             M28            56:50
Lisa Luritzen          F23            56:50
John Shupe             M36            56:50
Benjamin Genes         M26            56:50
Joanne Sisneros        F23            56:51
Shelly Horton          F20            56:51
Mario Sanabria         M39            56:51
Joe Pelle              M23            56:51
Bill Fishon            M32            56:52
Mark Sohumacher        M24            56:52
Larry Bingham          M40            56:53
Barbara Dutmers        F31            56:53
Tom Metzger            M30            56:53
Michael Vernet         M33            56:53
Bruce Loftis           M34            56:54
Darrell Fontane        M35            56:54
Barclay Boyd           M48            56:54
Tamara Harland         F40            56:55
Alan Foster            M38            56:55
Bert Semtner           M41            56:55
William Hayes          M24            56:55
Greg Penfold           M26            56:55
Michael Rebich         M36            56:55
Nicholas Villani       M45            56:56
Scott Milberg          M23            56:56
Tracey Campbell        F20            56:56
Robert Kramer          M25            56:56
William Reynolds       M44            56:57
Linda Campbell         F24            56:57
Kenneth Sipfle         M15            56:57
John Diedrich          M34            56:58
Cheryl Gilkison        F15            56:58
David Ludwick          M18            56:58
Kathy Gillich          F25            56:58
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Keith Markbreiterq     M29            56:58
Kenneth Moran          M35            56:58
Viann Diedrich         F35            56:58
Andrew Werling         M25            56:58
Heather Ballinger      F14            56:58
Lynn Post              F37            56:59
Bill Belong            M34            56:59
Sheri Cole             F20            56:59
Jeffrey Smith          M30            56:59
Tim Waterfield         M18            57:00
Margaret Snodgrass     F31            57:00
R Kay Holmstead        M48            57:00
Raymond Poggi          M39            57:00
Joyce Mendez           F29            57:00
Sandy Nelson           F15            57:00
Bonnie Lyle            F21            57:00
Nancy Redman           F32            57:00
Jason Merrill          M10            57:00
Kathy Weigle           F29            57:00
Jan Magsamen           F35            57:00
Mark Beberness         M12            57:00
Barbi Cornfield        F27            57:00
Ted Goodridge          M37            57:00
Joseph Soss            M36            57:00
Joseph Notole          M24            57:00
Lori Seiersen          F24            57:00
Craig Merrill          M17            57:00
Ord Morgan             M46            57:00
Valerie Belong         F34            57:00
Susan Capaul           F28            57:00
Alan Proctor           M38            57:00
Steve Felsted          M29            57:00
Dave Mcgownd           M22            57:00
Jane Boelter           F34            57:00
Richard Arbogast       M27            57:00
Barbara Marthe         F31            57:00
Michael Boutwell       M31            57:00
Pat Monahan            M12            57:00
Cindy Bartsch          F21            57:00
Michael Logan          M10            57:01
Knute Dalseth          M54            57:01
Steven Nelson          M29            57:01
Derek Berg             M11            57:01
Elizabeth Kellogg      F33            57:01
Trent Culver           M 13           57:01
Stephen Tracy          M17            57:02
Miki Magyar            F42            57:02
Lee Hagen              M29            57:02
Stephen Peterson       M18            57:02
Betty Willis           F54            57:02
Bea Samora             F35            57:02
Agatha Armstrong       F31            57:02
Nathan Judd            M14            57:02
Marilyn Adair          F35            57:02
Robert Roy             M53            57:03
Deborah Crabb          F27            57:03
Jim Logan              M35            57:03
William Grubb          M21            57:03
Paul Ellis             M18            57:03
Suzanne Barnard        F29            57:03
Joseph Logan           M10            57:03
Inez Rottaman          F27            57:03
Rett Eril              M32            57:03
Julia Neff             F26            57:03
Tienyan Wong           F32            57:03
Mark Martin            M25            57:04
Kevin Ganter           M12            57:04
Jane Rynolds           F39            57:04
David Lowe             M23            57:04
John Mozeliak          M 13           57:04
Adrian Kearney         M25            57:05
William Uhlemann       M38            57:05
Barbara Marshall       F24            57:05
Fred Fehsenfeld        M46            57:05
Michael Bader          M35            57:05
Jack Swan              M35            57:05
Dottie Seymour         F36            57:05
Mark Harmon            M29            57:06
Hollis Hill            M42            57:06
Loretta Chacon         F23            57:06
Mark Hill              M21            57:06
Lance Hill             M14            57:06
Bill Thompson          M18            57:06
Elizabeth Sanderson    F25            57:06
Hugh Buteau            M45            57:07
Richard Kohnert        M23            57:07
Joan Feldman           F36            57:07
Randall Schoenberg     M29            57:07
John Rowen             M 13           57:07
Kevin Otto             M16            57:07
John Thyfault          M26            57:08
Ginger Minor           F36            57:09
Hary Shore             F47            57:09
Lauren Duhnkrack       F21            57:10
Elizabeth Collins      F26            57:10
Deborah Edas           F23            57:10
Thomas Lowry           M24            57:10
Michael Rutowski       M26            57:10
Tom Larson             M10            57:10
Kalaine Cummings       F21            57:10
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Ryan Grier             M 13           57:10
Sylvia Mandeland       F35            57:10
Debbie Trevithick      F25            57:10
Gary Uhrich            M34            57:10
Thomas Stertz          M28            57:10
Jarold Smith           M48            57:10
Richard Wheath         M26            57:10
Arthur Spaulding       M47            57:10
Jim Harmon             M29            57:10
Jeff Mc Ghee           M17            57:10
Claudia Hesney         F27            57:10
John R Morris          M43            57:10
Marty Smith            M15            57:10
Susan High             F34            57:10
Susan Bogner           F26            57:10
Debbie Sharrar         F21            57:11
Stephen Watkins        M34            57:11
Zachary Landem         M10            57:12
Rick Chandelario       M29            57:12
Jennifer Stieg         F12            57:12
Kovin Kirby            M34            57:12
Elizabeth Bieslot      F31            57:12
Vernon Zurick          M22            57:12
Marlene Zoratti        F41            57:12
Bill Bradford          M25            57:13
Jeffrey Hansen         M25            57:13
Darrell Connelly       M49            57:13
Kevin Grierson         M23            57:13
Scott Seth             M 13           57:14
Chrissy Shepherd       F18            57:14
Pamela Platz           F22            57:14
Marty Griswold         M15            57:14
Richard Long           M33            57:15
Sher Streel            F38            57:15
Kreston Wood           F25            57:15
Jim Shepard            M35            57:15
David Fong             M32            57:15
Maggie Baqrington      F28            57:15
Emily Tripp            F15            57:15
Stephanie Baker        F23            57:15
Rob Roof               M30            57:16
Tom Bradley            M10            57:16
Lloyd Vordenberg       M39            57:16
Thomas Carter          M12            57:16
Terry Spear            M30            57:16
Gary Biel              M25            57:16
Kathy Miller           F27            57:17
Charles Huston         M43            57:17
Jim Files              M34            57:18
Kendell Dickinson      M51            57:19
David Hibbard          M44            57:19
Jim Parker             M44            57:19
Grant Naugen           M 13           57:20
Stanley Goldberg       M54            57:20
Dianne Hirschleb       F33            57:20
Charles Oleson         M40            57:20
Nancy Gates            F19            57:20
Marcia Wiens           F25            57:20
David King             M25            57:20
Heather Gates          F14            57:20
Laurene Gonsalves      F25            57:20
Sharon Metcalp         F35            57:20
Richard Waddell        M34            57:21
Ronald Littmann        M40            57:21
Karl Kumli             M25            57:21
Raymond Boyd           M23            57:21
Fred Sutton            M39            57:21
John Pansmith          M24            57:22
Jack Connolly          M25            57:22
Cynthia Russell        F23            57:22
Dennis Forbis          M25            57:22
Bruce Cody             M24            57:23
Walter Berg            M36            57:23
Tom Smith              M37            57:23
Jeff Bluhm             M17            57:23
Ann Robinson           F21            57:24
david Carpenter        M31            57:24
Jerry Clayton          M32            57:24
Nelson Mercado         M36            57:24
Thomas Berry           M46            57:24
Brenda Johnson         F28            57:24
George Nelson          M39            57:24
Ittbit Bosley          F14            57:24
Tom Mc Guire           M17            57:25
Michael Adams          M30            57:25
Paul Davis             M38            57:25
Martin Asbury          M40            57:25
Karen Gerdes           F40            57:25
Ramona Boyd            F15            57:25
Lynn Haugen            F36            57:26
Eric Marler            M14            57:26
Richard Edler          M38            57:26
Jackson Fahnestock     M41            57:27
Patrick Miles          M33            57:27
Alan Heard             M31            57:27
Bill Loeffler          M51            57:27
Walter Fogel           M49            57:27
Anna Smith             F27            57:27
Candice Koehn          F26            57:28
David Caven            M19            57:28
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Nathan Ball            M12            57:28
Robert Mercil          M41            57:28
Brent Rose             M12            57:29
Mike Powell            M12            57:29
James Knapp            M31            57:29
Mike Tappan            M33            57:29
Lois Nikkel            F37            57:30
Laureer Reuter         M31            57:30
Janet Mills            F22            57:30
Jerry Arnold           M34            57:30
Chuck Stuursma         M34            57:30
Daniel Whalen          M57            57:30
Gene Lawhead           M44            57:30
Arthur Moore           M46            57:30
Susan Graff            F30            57:30
Mary Olson             F35            57:30
Jamie Gallegos         M15            57:30
Lorri Gomez            F14            57:30
Robb Crowe             M14            57:31
James Collins          M27            57:31
Woody Graham           M21            57:31
Terry Root             F28            57:31
Kent Schuler           M38            57:31
Larry Kuehn            M38            57:31
Thomas Lartz           M36            57:31
Cyndi Mcdonald         F24            57:31
Robert Estes           M44            57:31
Glenn Taylor           M27            57:32
Fred Nolan             M 13           57:32
Jodi Peterson          F13            57:32
James Spink            M22            57:32
James Lynch            M21            57:33
Joseph Scaglione       M27            57:33
Frank Bair             M40            57:33
Todd Sorensen          M14            57:33
M Lou Jordan           F35            57:33
Pete Praznik           M36            57:34
Nancy Lane             F24            57:34
Robin Reho             M31            57:34
Jill Hafner            F23            57:34
Larry Grauberger       M38            57:34
Keven Dye              M19            57:34
Kathleen Hagihara      F25            57:34
Jane Landschoot        F13            57:35
Dave Allan             M39            57:35
Cece Bosley            F11            57:35
Thomas Reagan          M36            57:35
Missy Perkins          F13            57:35
Ed Kletzky             M31            57:35
Louise Shorter         F33            57:35
Dick Robinson          M39            57:36
Gretchen Bunn          F40            57:36
Matt Maxfield          M11            57:36
Terry Hirschlieb       M37            57:36
Tony Bunch             M33            57:37
Bill Cotey             M17            57:37
Cathy Hamamura         F29            57:38
Jerry Cosgrove         M56            57:38
Tom Adamson            M36            57:38
Patti Klady            F24            57:38
Paul Koehler           M37            57:39
Jeff Baker             M 13           57:39
Marnin Fischbach       M37            57:39
Maureen Fujii          F23            57:39
Diana Wolfe            F25            57:40
Michelle Blair         F28            57:40
Amani King             M12            57:40
Ronald Offerle         M41            57:40
Kathy Tveit            F24            57:40
Marie Beckett          F13            57:40
Martin Berger          M33            57:40
Amy Whitney            F17            57:40
Melissa Long           F22            57:40
Tracy Burt             M47            57:40
John Mudgett           M28            57:40
Carol Whitney          F15            57:40
Benjy Eberle           M22            57:40
Michael Knapp          M28            57:40
Sherry Schoen          F34            57:41
Jan Stewert            F39            57:41
Vickie Lee Taurston    F29            57:41
Barbara Davis          F27            57:42
Lisa Meitler           F20            57:42
Richard Borinsky       M35            57:42
Craig Watson           M30            57:42
Robert Fuzy            M24            57:42
William Lohmar         M39            57:42
Donald Peebles         M43            57:43
Jane Sutton            F29            57:43
Thomas Hand            M36            57:43
Roy Plummer            M 13           57:43
Matt Steiner           M15            57:44
Jane Higging           F31            57:44
Sandra Spiller         F30            57:44
Phyllis Vinci          F29            57:44
Wally Grant            M40            57:44
Robyn Benskinger       F29            57:44
Ralph Cupelli          M35            57:45
Phil Mcquade           M12            57:45
Cynthia Ruggerd        F28            57:45
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Particia Garlinghouse  F26            57:45
Nancy Smalley          F55            57:45
Carol Nicolaidis       F35            57:45
Charles Silva          M34            57:45
Flyod Hatch            M30            57:45
Debbie Freedman        F26            57:46
Gerald Owens           M40            57:47
Jean Tucker            F36            57:47
Michael Seavall        M36            57:47
Dennis Ferris          M24            57:48
Neal Zaum              M38            57:48
Cherylyn Brubaker      F28            57:48
Tina Deleeun           F18            57:48
Marilyn Coonelly-Vogel F30            57:49
Hiram Lewis            M35            57:49
Amanda Waddell         F21            57:50
Nick Dewey             M12            57:50
Sue Laurizio           F26            57:50
Richard Wiles          M 13           57:50
Leann Overton          F25            57:50
Greg Kelleher          M27            57:50
David Cheever          M43            57:50
Stephen Utterback      M22            57:50
Phil Anderson          M45            57:50
Marnee Mccloud         F32            57:50
Sandy Stoll            F26            57:50
Jill Cheever           F21            57:50
Courtney Mccolelland   M27            57:50
Keith Hanner           M27            57:50
Don White              M29            57:51
Tim Engles             M24            57:51
Robert Loomis          M29            57:51
Julia Gumper           F28            57:51
Penny Roushar          F22            57:51
John Shepherd          M38            57:52
Pamela Devon           F30            57:52
Leon Pommer            M33            57:52
Vicki Brown            F28            57:52
Ruth Pederson          F25            57:54
Vickie Meehl           F26            57:54
Richard Bursell        M29            57:54
David Dial             M19            57:54
Steve Thalman          M27            57:54
Rick Pickett           M30            57:54
Richard Boggs          M42            57:55
Hubert Hoover          M25            57:55
Jan Adams              F27            57:55
Timothy Karpowich      M39            57:55
Judith Friernood       F30            57:55
Diane Sears            F35            57:55
Sharon Jansen          F33            57:56
Lib Cornelison         F27            57:57
Steve Yakel            M20            57:57
Scott Fulton           M27            57:57
Violet Pimentel        F30            57:57
Jim Lewis              M35            57:57
Spencer Schaffner      M11            57:57
Cindy Ricks            F23            57:57
Carol Callan           F29            57:58
Jack Bean              M32            57:58
Stephen Cessna         M 13           57:58
Tim Healy              M15            57:59
Richard Walker         M37            57:59
Kelly Dinatale         M28            57:59
Carol Farnaw           F40            57:59
Caroline Blizard       F23            57:59
Michael Sipple         M11            58:00
Susan Webster          F33            58:00
Yvonne Lee             F24            58:00
Kim Greene             F26            58:00
Nancy Johnson          F32            58:00
Steve Mallory          M25            58:00
Carol Hanes            F32            58:00
Diana Enga             F33            58:00
Richard Kelley         M32            58:00
David Naimon           M 13           58:00
Andrea Smith           F24            58:00
Louise Cash            F34            58:00
Richard Darvas         M43            58:00
Ryder Clifford         M10            58:00
John Hallen            M45            58:00
Thomas Madden          M11            58:00
Tim Kazmerski          M10            58:00
Bud Johnson            M55            58:00
Joel Brownson          M34            58:00
Ann Tagawa             F40            58:00
Ron Hewett             M15            58:00
Elizabeth Kellogg      F23            58:01
Scott Bunker           M14            58:01
Janet Wirizfeld        F30            58:01
Dan Obriew             M28            58:01
Sheri Fishman          F19            58:01
Christopher Walter     M32            58:01
Doreen Harber          F31            58:01
Elaine Aragon          F32            58:02
Sheena Robertson       F11            58:02
Kevin Schrenk          M32            58:02
Sarah Jussen           F38            58:02
David Fitzpatrick      M25            58:02
Jane Findlay           F34            58:02
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Kathy Johnston         F34            58:02
John Heronema          M14            58:02
Cara Bourland          F19            58:02
Jake Nunn              M11            58:03
John Mcdade            M24            58:03
Philip Hartigan        M10            58:03
Dorreen Stenner        F43            58:04
Vivian Phillips        F38            58:04
Sue Cobb               F18            58:04
Marcia Ginley          F29            58:04
Francine Mousseau      F19            58:04
Terri Donaldson        F22            58:04
Judy Newell            F33            58:04
Ludwig Goppenhammer    M33            58:05
Robert Saffer          M25            58:05
Elizabeth Rickel       F24            58:05
Tina Ponte             F22            58:05
Johnny Perez           M14            58:05
Michael Senterfit      M47            58:05
Don Mullins            M40            58:05
Ann Heath              F19            58:05
Darci Arnold           F22            58:05
Kit Maxwell            M11            58:06
Clint Giberson         M14            58:06
Erik Locker            M11            58:06
Stephen Herzog         M14            58:06
Kellee Johnson         F23            58:06
Vicki Stanich          F29            58:07
Gary Sanchez           M22            58:07
Philip Stoehr          M37            58:07
Diane Goldenstein      F27            58:07
Judy Swinnerton        F27            58:08
Scott Landman          M27            58:08
David Pelton           M21            58:08
Shahrias Moghadamnia   M23            58:08
Katti Love             F16            58:08
Lee Walters            M41            58:08
June Ivey              F30            58:08
James Ferrell          M35            58:09
Glenn Rice             M15            58:09
Judith Lambert         F39            58:09
David Ogle             M40            58:09
Orlando Mestas         M28            58:09
Yvonne Kaysen          F33            58:09
Jon Harberts           M29            58:09
Everett Bomcardener    M31            58:09
Julie Barta            F25            58:09
Dinah Fruth            F31            58:10
Carol Vanvalkenburg    F27            58:10
Lori Forkey            F26            58:10
Diana Falloon          F28            58:10
Therese Hansen         F26            58:10
John Kelly             M32            58:10
Jill Morrix            F23            58:10
Clary Myers            M27            58:10
Fred Harris            M41            58:10
Mike Fickes            M28            58:10
David Cuevas           M27            58:10
Jeff Blain             M40            58:11
Jolynne Pierce         F33            58:11
Peter Kirmeier         M36            58:11
Mas Yoshimura          M43            58:11
Dennis Sullins         M31            58:11
Cathy Weiss            F20            58:11
Peg Gormley            F26            58:11
Kathy Summers          F38            58:11
Curtiss Coughlin       M35            58:11
William Rosenberg      M56            58:12
Linda Spring           F33            58:12
Bjarne Henderson       M24            58:12
Bruce Kolisek          M33            58:12
Linda Pfeiffer         F32            58:12
Larry Linke            M35            58:12
Rita Klees             F32            58:12
Lossie Ortiz           M21            58:12
Melinda Smith          F16            58:12
James Cessna           M19            58:12
Betsy Porter           F41            58:13
Karen Culver           F32            58:13
Craig Schofoing        M29            58:13
Lisa Mcwilliams        F13            58:13
Susan Gallanter        F33            58:13
Alex Barber            M36            58:13
Chris Bryson           M 13           58:13
Shawn Gates            M12            58:13
Michael Davis          M16            58:13
Mark Blitzer           M33            58:14
Brad Leach             M40            58:14
Zak Gerhardt           M10            58:14
Douglas Weber          M35            58:14
Donna Morrison         F28            58:14
Renie Delponte         F20            58:14
Judy Hopper            F40            58:14
Dawn Walls             F23            58:15
Donald Emery           M38            58:15
Dyrl Schweitzer        M31            58:15
Jan Holt               F35            58:15
Kristopher Scott       M16            58:15
Lee Ann Wight          F28            58:15
Marty Durlin           F35            58:15
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Pamela Witter          F24            58:15
Armida Gomez           F39            58:15
Tim Carey              M31            58:15
Candice Cook           F34            58:15
Blane Pitcel           M27            58:15
Sidney Shinedling      M43            58:15
Richard Knowles        M25            58:16
Patrick Kowaleski      M37            58:16
Gary Flack             M40            58:16
John Warner            M32            58:16
Chirstine Warren       F32            58:17
Gary Haines            M39            58:17
Mark Ferris            M27            58:17
Richard Brown          M46            58:17
Howard Barnett         M26            58:17
Patricia Wrigley       F50            58:17
Shelley Hallum         F28            58:18
Peter Anderson         M40            58:18
Maria Siguaw           F32            58:18
Cherie Auery           F30            58:18
George Nedleman        M51            58:18
Kathi Unks             F30            58:18
Donnan Gray            M 13           58:18
David Hirsch           M42            58:20
Bruce Otten            M23            58:20
Michael Smith          M34            58:20
Edgar Webster          M23            58:20
Gary Collins           M36            58:20
Robert Wynecoop        M46            58:20
Brad Walsh             M14            58:20
Sheryl Stump           F13            58:20
John Cameron           M48            58:20
Michael Burr           M35            58:21
Paul Bailey            M62            58:21
Tim Burr               M54            58:21
Todd George            M 13           58:21
Jan Murray             F33            58:21
Terry Rhodes           M33            58:22
Julie Mcnutt           F26            58:22
Richard Griswold       M27            58:22
Molly Healy            F23            58:23
Walter Weinberg        M38            58:23
Debbie Belcik          F28            58:23
William Gilbert        M32            58:24
Melody Dreiling        F23            58:24
Sheri Tymkovich        F26            58:24
Ben Hadary             M10            58:24
Andrea Mann            F28            58:24
Rick Mai               M26            58:25
Margie Gary            F24            58:25
Steve Anderton         M 13           58:25
Neil Anderson          M39            58:25
Joan Serna             F21            58:25
Cindy Chase            F25            58:26
Laura Obrien           F20            58:26
Don Terrell            M33            58:26
David Inman            M29            58:27
Aron Katz              M47            58:27
Errol Frank            M29            58:27
Dan Thorson            M12            58:27
Mary Long              F16            58:28
Karen Webster          F29            58:28
John Neville           M33            58:28
Michael Bartosch       M25            58:28
Jim Beall              M28            58:28
Bill Lamont            M48            58:28
Chris Casey            M18            58:28
Mary Prendergast       F20            58:28
Lisa Quernheim         F24            58:28
Fred Rohback           M26            58:29
Robert Morin           M35            58:29
Robert Duncan          M25            58:30
Ted Fidger             M32            58:30
Marilla Senterfit      F44            58:30
Kart Larsen            F14            58:30
Patty Seggelke         F26            58:30
Brian Clsom            M 13           58:30
Jeffrey Robinson       M29            58:30
Sue Rasmussen          F22            58:30
Carol Avery            F22            58:30
Bud Fowler             M54            58:30
Stephen Holi           M26            58:30
Twila Brewer           F20            58:30
Patricia Warren        F28            58:30
Janet Weybright        F22            58:30
Nike Ervin             M31            58:30
David Vanduyn          M23            58:31
Virginia Sandoval      F33            58:31
Paul Stark             M33            58:32
Kathy Stewart          F30            58:32
Terry Randall          M30            58:32
Gerry Huck             F37            58:32
Amy Gonzales           F16            58:32
William Toch           M36            58:32
Natalie Bleuze         F17            58:32
James Purvis           M36            58:32
Rasmus Jessen          M9             58:32
Jeff Trusello          M15            58:33
Jason Neff             M11            58:33
Rhonda Mcclure         F24            58:34
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Maureen Schehrer       F23            58:34
Annamarie Drotar       F28            58:34
Matthew O'neill        M10            58:34
Steve Iacino           M14            58:35
Diane Hlipala          F35            58:35
Lori Miller            F29            58:35
Debra Bailey           F22            58:35
Tom Thomas             M28            58:35
Debra Norek            F30            58:35
Don Kirlin             M29            58:36
George Blankenship     M38            58:36
Carol Sadler           F35            58:36
Jeff Bailey            M19            58:36
Brian Quigley          M10            58:36
Phil Isis              M35            58:36
Dave Younger           M27            58:36
Deborah TRUE           F20            58:37
Katy Carpenter         F29            58:37
Chuck Rierce           M28            58:37
Nancy King             F16            58:38
George Hartmann        M42            58:38
Stephen Steinbicker    M27            58:38
John Bruce             M30            58:38
Rosemarie Vigil        F14            58:38
Christopher Daniels    M29            58:38
Ron Duneman            M26            58:38
Phyllis Riley          F36            58:39
Tim Siegle             M 13           58:39
Lisa Smith             F26            58:39
Allison Arthur         F29            58:40
Brett Shipley          M22            58:40
Oonald Kemp            M50            58:40
Erin Omoore            F23            58:40
Christopher Jones      M32            58:40
Joe Deryke             M44            58:40
Cary Gunton            F24            58:40
Robert Seth            M44            58:40
Jennifer Corbett       F24            58:40
Cynthia Tardy          F26            58:40
Brook Aitken           M9             58:40
Jeff Kihl              M15            58:40
Debra Willis           F28            58:41
Frank Chaveg           M30            58:41
Richard Harpel         M42            58:42
Sandra Ross            F33            58:42
Jennifer Chaney        F25            58:42
Dave Higgins           M39            58:43
John Watkins           M12            58:43
Jereny Rosall          M9             58:43
John Ahrens            M10            58:43
Holly Miller           F15            58:44
Scott Morgan           M11            58:44
Mike Mehaffy           M12            58:44
James Jarko            M 13           58:44
Dennis Swenson         M47            58:44
Gwynne Bennett         F19            58:44
Lewis Stevens          M39            58:44
Tony Maul              M12            58:44
Cinda Chesley          F38            58:45
Wendy Smith            F28            58:45
Gary Zuehlsoorff       M27            58:45
Mattye Pollard         F30            58:45
Marilyn Framcois       F31            58:45
Earl Painter           M53            58:45
Jody Handy             M10            58:45
Robert Moore           M27            58:45
Ben Kelly              M26            58:45
Jim Carpenter          M29            58:45
Wayne Chattin          M48            58:45
John Unks              M32            58:45
Steve Briggs           M35            58:45
Kaye Talbot            F12            58:46
Shelly Dill            F13            58:46
Joan Schofield         F26            58:46
NEIL Holzman           M29            58:47
Arthur Yaghjian        M39            58:47
J. Sigrist             M40            58:47
Cathy Digiacomo        F24            58:47
Tom Ostroff            M30            58:48
Michael Hanrahan       M31            58:48
Nancy Wilason          F14            58:48
Ruth Hanrahan          F29            58:48
Scott Maxfield         M26            58:48
Fred Otis              M37            58:48
Mary Lafontiise        F40            58:48
Barb Winkle            F21            58:48
Evelyn Roggid          F28            58:49
Todd Kettering         M 13           58:50
Ellen Connor           F24            58:50
Stephen Page           M33            58:50
Jim Kettering          M35            58:50
Patrick Kennerly       M39            58:50
Larry Ausec            M32            58:50
Andrew Jenkings        M12            58:50
Mark Betcher           M27            58:50
John Cleary            M30            58:51
Laura Garrison         F29            58:51
Allen Seiffert         M12            58:51
Joe Nunnery            M37            58:51
Mike Buck              M14            58:52
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Bonnie Dixon           F26            58:52
Dick Levison           M37            58:52
Phil Montoya           M26            58:53
Rae Harris             F36            58:53
William Sample         M14            58:53
Barbara Earnest        F41            58:53
Bob Turrill            M34            58:53
Joan Palen             F26            58:54
Debbie Graham          F15            58:55
Scott Nagel            M 13           58:55
Wayne Morris           M34            58:55
Patti Parisi           F17            58:55
Jonathon Knight        M 13           58:55
Ben Rickard            M12            58:55
Peggy Fox              F36            58:56
Susan Hubbard          F38            58:56
Howard Hargrove        M26            58:56
Jim Geer               M35            58:56
Chris Clemens          M16            58:56
Martha Gillette        F35            58:56
Lori Kelly             F27            58:56
Dawn Hess              F26            58:57
Ruth Bleuze            F40            58:57
Derek Wiechmann        M12            58:58
Becky Modlin           F35            58:58
Tom Parks              M30            58:58
wayne Cturtnik         M31            58:58
Mary Dorn              F25            58:58
Timothy Pleune         M33            58:58
Jeff Holmstead         M21            58:59
Sandy Romero           F33            58:59
Jay Beasley            M16            58:59
John Welch             M34            58:59
Judy Montague          F37            59:00
Roxanne Bader          F35            59:00
Carl Symons            M31            59:00
Scott Robinson         M22            59:00
Thomas White           M27            59:00
Lee Frisbie            M41            59:00
Robert Falloon         M30            59:00
Bill Mc Dowell         M15            59:00
Kathleen Herndon       F32            59:00
Sandra Kaplan          F33            59:00
Kathy Mccornick        F39            59:00
Tyler Haaren           F24            59:00
Shelley Johnson        F21            59:00
Reed Anderson          M 13           59:00
James Fogelberg        M32            59:00
Glenda Montoya         F24            59:00
Pam Hendricks          F29            59:00
Bill Lintott           M39            59:00
Denine James           F14            59:01
Danny Denesha          M12            59:01
Haelan Hansellman      F49            59:01
Stephen Ely            M34            59:01
John Talbot            M31            59:02
James Darcy            M24            59:02
Gail Fay               F33            59:02
JIM Kennedy            M29            59:03
Rob Warner             M16            59:03
Vivian Taylor          F35            59:03
Ann Williams           F34            59:04
Patrick Newmann        M32            59:04
Peter Tizbitts         M25            59:04
Sara Kort              F20            59:04
Blake Blewitt          M12            59:04
Laurin Tanner          F23            59:04
Gary Little            M23            59:04
Cynthia Sorensen       F23            59:04
Patricia Tibbitts      F26            59:04
Susan Curtis           F35            59:05
Elisha Hurd            M39            59:06
Sandra Vogt            F23            59:06
Alan Carlson           M31            59:06
Alan Discoe            M12            59:07
Karen Gross            F33            59:07
kyle Bain              M14            59:07
Rick Pickerill         M23            59:07
Robert Evaws           M35            59:07
Joe Vela               M37            59:07
Paul May               M37            59:08
Laura Quinn            F9             59:08
Paula Lucey            F29            59:08
Betsy Cupp             F25            59:08
Maria Goodloe          F24            59:08
Betty Skipp            F54            59:09
Donald Vetterling      M29            59:09
Matt Dean              M11            59:09
groffrey Thompson      M29            59:09
Roger Brownfield       M36            59:09
Richard Ray            M31            59:09
William Black          M32            59:10
Jeanne Osteen          F46            59:10
Penny Berman           F25            59:10
Pay Mclean             M47            59:10
Karen Stearns          F21            59:10
Vicki Whitworth        F24            59:10
Elaine Yarbrough       F34            59:11
Robert Clark           M23            59:11
Darrell Waters         M26            59:11
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Joan Rossiter          F24            59:12
Bobbi Johnson          F24            59:12
Timothy Darragh        M28            59:12
Pete Fink              M35            59:12
Mary Smallwood         F22            59:12
Marie Manctavish       F36            59:13
Bardwell Salmon        M41            59:13
Jill Wylie             F21            59:13
Antone Swanda          M41            59:14
Marle Buck             M31            59:14
Gloria Edwards         F31            59:15
Joel Benisch           M32            59:15
Helen Goetzel          F32            59:15
Mira Sussman           F29            59:15
Steve Diamond          M21            59:15
Jay Reed               M37            59:15
Danny Roberts          M26            59:15
David Shuler           M32            59:15
Stephen Hellerstein    M22            59:15
Cathy Driver           F33            59:15
Linnea Nowell          F33            59:15
Ed Simmons             M25            59:15
Caroline Sours         F21            59:16
Laura Lewis            F13            59:16
Denise Griffith        F21            59:16
Julie Ray              F30            59:16
David Haas             M14            59:16
Shelly Haesemeyer      F14            59:17
Kevin Mcintyre         M20            59:17
Marsha Wyant           F31            59:17
Anthony Corona         M35            59:18
Clementi Bailey        F38            59:18
Ginger Plamondon       F22            59:18
Sandra Schnick         F20            59:18
Tim Smith              M18            59:20
Robert Nelson          M31            59:20
Julie Martin           F19            59:20
Cindy Nielsen          F36            59:20
Seth Patterson         M29            59:21
Louise Mercer          F30            59:22
Richard Dial           M21            59:22
Mark Lupa              M25            59:23
Robert Gneiser         M 13           59:23
Gary Fannin            M14            59:23
Julie Holmstead        F16            59:23
Charles Kear           M35            59:23
Joseph Smith           M39            59:24
John Davies            M37            59:24
Kathy Mccarthy         F25            59:24
Lynn Granzow           F27            59:25
Ilene Kasper           F38            59:25
Janis Folk             F34            59:25
John Chavez            M35            59:25
Gary Wilmes            M23            59:26
Karl Wilmes            M28            59:26
Janet Graham           F33            59:26
Mitzi Babb             F24            59:27
Valarie Smith          F13            59:27
Karen Josephson        F33            59:27
Claire Davidson        F41            59:27
Margie Kiepert         F35            59:27
Suzi Swenson           F15            59:27
Randall Rankens        M30            59:27
Kevin Kinney           M24            59:28
Shem Trapp             M12            59:28
Kenneth Pepper         M35            59:28
Harry Bassist          M35            59:28
James Briars           M25            59:28
Dan Wilzoch            M24            59:29
Dixie Greenberg        F36            59:29
Judy Belcher           F41            59:29
Mary Rocha             F99            59:29
Patrick Doyle          M14            59:29
Susan North            F33            59:29
Richard Callahan       M35            59:30
Rodney Meek            M43            59:30
Nancy Dye              F40            59:30
Billy Jeffers          M 13           59:30
Tom Lynch              M14            59:30
Greta Maloney          F31            59:30
Arthur Dye             M35            59:30
Mary-Michelle Keyser   F31            59:30
John Jansen            M45            59:30
Todd Quigley           M7             59:30
Cheryl Pennington      F35            59:30
Stephanie Brauchi      F16            59:30
John Brewer            M42            59:30
Richard Gray           M20            59:30
Richard Quigley        M46            59:30
Mark De La Vega        M9             59:30
Robert Palaich         M31            59:30
Arden Smith            F42            59:31
Lynn Lewis             M49            59:31
Kelly Allen            M9             59:31
Kathleen Powell        F17            59:32
Allie Morrow           F34            59:32
Sarah Snow             F31            59:32
Bob Sohlomann          M32            59:32
Kenneth Wright         M53            59:33
Coby Fullerton         M11            59:33
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Sean Carney            M15            59:33
Randall Sorensen       M33            59:33
Mark Olin              M33            59:34
Kathleen Brazil        F24            59:34
Paul Alter             M25            59:34
Sharon Kingstone       F39            59:34
Theresa Collins        F20            59:34
Steven Dzuris          M29            59:34
Kenny Tolbert          M25            59:34
Camille Ibbotson       F30            59:34
Howard Linder          M48            59:35
Barry Dumont           M35            59:35
Terry Wakelee          M28            59:35
Carl Biddulph          M46            59:36
Mike Woodruff          M12            59:36
Wendy Scott            F15            59:36
Phillip Coulter        M26            59:36
Barbara Stitt          F36            59:36
Fred Luiszer           M31            59:37
Leroy Lutz             M43            59:37
Rick Seiter            M33            59:37
Judy Ray               F26            59:38
Susan MacFarlan        F50            59:38
Timothy Trapp          M35            59:38
Tracy Barnett          F17            59:38
Becky Bol              F15            59:39
Wendy Harmon           F14            59:39
Stanton Rosenbaum      M52            59:40
Patrick Dowo           M30            59:40
Sandy Stokes           F15            59:40
Matt Farmer            M25            59:40
Wyonia Smith           F28            59:40
Olivia Hall            F23            59:40
Georgia Nishimura      F28            59:40
Gordon Benstson        M27            59:40
Warren Toltz           M53            59:40
Peter Vandenberg       M42            59:40
Bonnie Neithisel       F34            59:40
Marcia Copenhayer      F33            59:40
Debra Mckee            F31            59:40
Timothy Taylor         M27            59:41
Sandy Mccollom         F26            59:41
Dave Jones             M26            59:41
Dave Mortensen         M49            59:42
John Fletcher          M14            59:42
Dawn Keigley           F22            59:42
Betty Mollet           F37            59:44
Jim Becker             M28            59:44
Dale Conant            M42            59:44
Linda Gleichmann       F33            59:44
Robort Jr. Sabol       M29            59:45
Larry Perez            M22            59:45
Victor Gelner          M44            59:45
Joel Ripmaster         M36            59:45
Kavin Courge           M31            59:45
Bert Chevalier         M30            59:45
Ann Schlenzig          F36            59:46
Victor Jacobsen        M32            59:46
Steven Rhode           M 13           59:46
Roger Barnes           M30            59:47
Kristin Robinson       F18            59:47
Sue Quackenbush        F27            59:47
Barbara Sullivan       F25            59:47
Kyla Havens            F25            59:47
Kim Mariotti           F23            59:48
Jean Ruwitch           F31            59:48
Mike Buddington        M 13           59:48
Kurt Dickson           M14            59:49
John Kiefer            M30            59:49
Kim Towle              F11            59:50
John Nygard            M15            59:50
Kim Nelson             M25            59:50
Jasmine Martin         F30            59:50
Karen Cairns           F36            59:50
Sharon Kiefer          F27            59:50
Claire Ellington       F27            59:50
Virginia Rihum         F30            59:50
ED Westwater           M44            59:50
Carol Statland         F34            59:50
Cathy Pitz             F26            59:50
Chuck Bussey           M35            59:51
James Basler           M25            59:51
Steven Hernard         M29            59:51
Paul Beaudet           M25            59:51
Kathleen Noonan        F30            59:52
David Canfield         M27            59:52
Bill Moran             M24            59:52
John Oakes             M27            59:53
Nancy Grundell         F29            59:53
Brian Perrotta         M18            59:53
Justin Warfield        M18            59:53
Diane Vidergar         F37            59:54
Greg Franchois         M30            59:54
Liz Haesemeyer         F46            59:54
Guy Mc Crary           M28            59:55
Leslie Ross            F24            59:55
Thomas Hughes          M37            59:55
Carole Kulikowski      F35            59:55
Chuck Reid             M18            59:55
Denise Lamoreaux       F22            59:55
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Jannet Asher           F24            59:55
Mary Weinberger        F21            59:55
Michael Quinlan        M25            59:55
Craig Grismore         M27            59:55
Bob Gafvert            M30            59:56
Molly Bernard          F28            59:56
Don Buddington         M40            59:56
Carol Schweigert       F45            59:56
Brian O'malley         M27            59:56
Suzanne Parker         F30            59:56
David Pinedo           M24            59:56
Wendy Laurent          F25            59:56
Jason Purdy            M37            59:57
Patricia Rice          F29            59:57
Del Zopf               M46            59:57
Kathleen Donnor        F31            59:57
Jim Dove               M35            59:57
Kurtis Cormick         M 13           59:57
Jennifer Zender        F21            59:58
James Airey            M28            59:58
Rick Scott             M35            59:58
Marie Myerchin         F30            59:58
Debby Miller           F26            59:58
Gordon Burt            M30            59:58
Gayle O'malley         F24            59:58
Candy Boselli          F31            59:59
Kathy Lohman           F14            59:59
Will Morrow            M12            59:59
Jan Rommel             F20            59:59
Janine Baird           F27            59:59
Becky Young            F41            59:59
Charles McKay          M32            59:59
Kristim Roggow         F11          1:00:00
Frank Locker           M33          1:00:00
Bruce Williams         M27          1:00:00
Carolyn Dickinson      F18          1:00:00
Michael Ericson        M24          1:00:00
Robert Dahill          M 13         1:00:00
Pat Reimche            F27          1:00:00
Jason Brooks           M10          1:00:00
Debbie Garvin          F20          1:00:00
Jane Donaldson         F38          1:00:00
Gail Hessler           F29          1:00:00
Raymond Stein          M26          1:00:00
Mary Evans             F33          1:00:00
Kay Wedenoja           F25          1:00:00
Sarah                  F20          1:00:00
Karen Miller           F29          1:00:00
Tin Campbell           M24          1:00:00
Mike Montler           M38          1:00:00
Mark Jeske             M27          1:00:00
Jeff Friedman          M31          1:00:00
neal Bouchet           M27          1:00:00
Ronald Nothnagel       M49          1:00:00
Pam Newman             F37          1:00:00
Sue Collord            F38          1:00:00
Suzie Spangler         F31          1:00:00
Sally Scott            F26          1:00:00
Bonnie Cole            F17          1:00:00
Richard Warrick        M35          1:00:00
Peggy Yarwood          F21          1:00:00
Pam Wallen             F33          1:00:00
Bonner Montler         M12          1:00:00
Debra Fitzgibbons      F29          1:00:00
John Musick            M12          1:00:00
Lynn Perkins           F44          1:00:00
Helen Vickery          F19          1:00:00
Diane Deaton-Vean      F33          1:00:00
Heidi Martinez         F19          1:00:00
Loren Stuckey          M 13         1:00:00
Dina Bennett           F27          1:00:00
Alisa Applegate        F11          1:00:00
Devidbo Ruskey         M31          1:00:00
John Wilde             M30          1:00:00
Jerry Collins          M38          1:00:01
Ellen Sheehy           F34          1:00:01
Mary George            F24          1:00:01
J. Mcclendon           M40          1:00:01
Pete Arguello          M14          1:00:01
Edward Claunch         M39          1:00:02
Suzanne Stoebe         F22          1:00:02
Annette Montoya        F23          1:00:02
Alison C Holstington   F18          1:00:02
Danny Montoya          M24          1:00:02
Gail Freifeld          F31          1:00:02
Nancy Graham           F33          1:00:03
Kristin Riser          F12          1:00:03
Marshall Fisher        M32          1:00:03
Phyllis Cateora        F22          1:00:03
Daren Turner           M9           1:00:03
Joel Heath             M10          1:00:03
Nancy Phares           F33          1:00:03
Les Milash             M24          1:00:03
Linda Willamson        F29          1:00:03
Joe Alexander          M46          1:00:03
Julio Borges           M19          1:00:03
Eua Berg               F38          1:00:03
Mariane Colley         F24          1:00:03
Ron Ginley             M23          1:00:03
Theresa Mckinney       F18          1:00:03

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 79/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Sue Harburg            F33          1:00:04
Marg Kahlberg          F39          1:00:04
Phil Harries           M44          1:00:04
Kathy Hoffman          F25          1:00:04
Sandee Bennett         F29          1:00:04
Gail Frakes            F30          1:00:04
Diane Thies            F20          1:00:04
Linda Riddoch          F34          1:00:04
Kate Hilsenbeck        F37          1:00:05
Glen Smith             M14          1:00:05
Chris Hageseth         M 13         1:00:05
Debra Keyes            F23          1:00:05
Gregg Kalbflfisch      M36          1:00:05
Vicki Clawson          F29          1:00:05
Robbie Odiorns         F31          1:00:05
Adam Tanenbauam        M 13         1:00:05
Gareth Burgess         M16          1:00:05
Grant Kalbfleisch      M11          1:00:05
Amy Cannon             F24          1:00:05
Joe Mcroberts          M15          1:00:05
David Robinson         M12          1:00:05
Bridget Dean           F28          1:00:06
Rhonda Rumbaugh        F29          1:00:06
Betty Allen            F34          1:00:06
Jolece Skeels          F20          1:00:06
Susan Apodaca          F19          1:00:06
Dena Wright            F25          1:00:06
Ellon Denton           F49          1:00:06
Tucker Frod            M 13         1:00:07
Mike Painter           M11          1:00:07
Frank Binzoni          M30          1:00:07
Kurt Braitberg         M14          1:00:07
Brian Richards         M30          1:00:07
Patrick Carrothers     M29          1:00:07
Larry McDaniel         M35          1:00:07
Travis Marbry          M11          1:00:07
Neil Roberts           M23          1:00:07
Steven Allen           M38          1:00:07
Kimberly Burr          F20          1:00:07
Maureen Kelly          F23          1:00:08
Dave Adamss            M25          1:00:08
Gerald Caplan          M50          1:00:08
Julie Stunson          F28          1:00:08
Thomas Williams        M31          1:00:09
Alicia Stein           F25          1:00:09
Pearl Mehl             F68          1:00:09
Carlene Mattheews      F31          1:00:10
Judy Allblandt         F32          1:00:10
Claire Louis           F48          1:00:10
Lisa Johnson           F37          1:00:10
Vick Miller            M12          1:00:10
Nancy Brown            F32          1:00:10
Brian Laurie           M15          1:00:10
Christine Swank        F32          1:00:10
Kay Kinfer             F40          1:00:10
D. Nelson              F32          1:00:10
Eric Snyder            F16          1:00:10
Joseph Dawson          M26          1:00:10
Barry Marler           M39          1:00:10
Ken Nelson             M20          1:00:10
Donald Johnson         M41          1:00:10
Joe Bruke              M34          1:00:10
Bill Odonnell          M34          1:00:11
Lauren Armstrong       F31          1:00:11
John Ellington         M47          1:00:11
Gayle Butterfield      F30          1:00:11
Eric Lodewyk           M41          1:00:11
Chris Swanson          F28          1:00:11
Pamela Renaud          F34          1:00:11
Marcia Skaro           F28          1:00:11
Ann Sullivan           F32          1:00:12
Rose Strenel           F21          1:00:12
Susan Hall             F24          1:00:12
Tina Gini              F14          1:00:12
Janice Vranka          F15          1:00:12
Rae Pettersen          F18          1:00:12
Colleen Long           F22          1:00:13
Charles Prewitt        M36          1:00:13
Dennis Lewis           M24          1:00:13
Lynn Westwater         F12          1:00:14
Joseph Thomas          M34          1:00:15
Ernie Snyder           M48          1:00:15
Larry Malvin           M26          1:00:15
Wayne Lewallen         M33          1:00:15
Geoffrey Gardella      M14          1:00:15
Cindy Bergstad         F23          1:00:15
David Krier            M29          1:00:15
Eric Mccarthy          M17          1:00:16
Danny Barnett          M11          1:00:16
Becky Bullen           F34          1:00:17
Diane Clancy           F29          1:00:17
Jeffery Baer           M34          1:00:17
Lee Bradley            M31          1:00:17
Steve Weisbrco         M25          1:00:17
Laurie Olson           F16          1:00:17
Larry Brassem          M38          1:00:17
Richard Shook          M32          1:00:18
Katheleen Davidson-bro F44          1:00:18
Myla Jordan            F18          1:00:19
Sarah Heffron          F13          1:00:19
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Joseph Galway          M28          1:00:19
Susal Koopman          F32          1:00:20
Dora Torrez            F15          1:00:20
Judy Berry             F43          1:00:20
James Cusick           M36          1:00:20
Diane Schroeder        F22          1:00:20
Robert Key             M45          1:00:20
Pam Peters             F15          1:00:20
Mario De La Vega       M10          1:00:20
Ollie Smith            M30          1:00:20
Jon Peterson           M37          1:00:20
Nathan Will            M10          1:00:20
Jo Blackman            F31          1:00:20
Nancy Allen            F28          1:00:21
Lela Scott             F35          1:00:21
Gary Wood              M34          1:00:21
Gary Ginsburg          M26          1:00:21
Cat Trujillo           F26          1:00:22
Kenneth Richter        M37          1:00:23
Jared Hill             M11          1:00:23
Susanne Cooley         F13          1:00:23
Mike Troyer            M9           1:00:23
William Schiovitz      M39          1:00:23
Kathy Evans            F17          1:00:23
Gary Phippen           M40          1:00:23
Robert Bunting         M32          1:00:23
Mimi Yanus             F32          1:00:23
Kelly Fisher           F12          1:00:24
Drew Kieckhafer        M31          1:00:24
Tommy Hand             M12          1:00:24
Holiday Mclaughlin     F33          1:00:24
Carl Roedel            M39          1:00:24
Rebecka Larson         F9           1:00:25
Richard Grant          M32          1:00:25
Maureen Mc Near        F20          1:00:25
Nancy Oliver           F30          1:00:25
Carole Coopens         F32          1:00:25
Sue Nelson             F29          1:00:25
Mary Cusick            F39          1:00:25
Denise Flores          F25          1:00:25
George Geikas          M44          1:00:26
Galen Mattingley       M47          1:00:26
Forrest Orswell        M12          1:00:26
Margaret Taylor        F38          1:00:26
Matt Garber            M23          1:00:27
Wada Turner            M11          1:00:27
Patricia Kondo         F26          1:00:27
Velinda Varnado        F33          1:00:27
Megan Mcmanus          F13          1:00:27
Elizabeth Brumage      F34          1:00:27
ken Strohmeyer         M17          1:00:28
Judy Pankratz          F24          1:00:28
Jan Odell              F29          1:00:28
Ken Walsh              M27          1:00:28
Steven Wagner          M34          1:00:28
Paul King              M35          1:00:28
Myra Chooes            F49          1:00:28
Tom Mccartney          M19          1:00:29
Diane Grisson          F30          1:00:29
Coral Perez            F24          1:00:29
Blake Forbes           M11          1:00:29
Chris Hartsoch         M18          1:00:30
kyle Davis             M29          1:00:30
Dianne Avischious      F23          1:00:30
Sherrie Mundell        F25          1:00:30
Michael Kazanjian      M17          1:00:30
Jay Darnell            M16          1:00:30
Ann Phillipse          F40          1:00:30
Dee Prophater          F25          1:00:30
Stanenka Baker         M53          1:00:30
Amy Ganter             F8           1:00:30
David Barton           M18          1:00:30
Saram Hanson           F17          1:00:30
Kirk Johnson           M12          1:00:30
Kenneth Daroand        M30          1:00:30
Sandy Ernest           F23          1:00:30
Mayra Cohen            F24          1:00:30
Sean Finnegan          M11          1:00:31
Steve Larson           M14          1:00:31
Sean Finnegan          M11          1:00:31
Deborah Cooper         F28          1:00:31
Ken Gardner            M36          1:00:32
Erin Brennan           F11          1:00:32
Robert Jones           M35          1:00:33
Sharon Ford            F36          1:00:33
Mary Jo Barnes         F25          1:00:33
Jonathon Wilson        M15          1:00:34
Ronald Schlagel        M40          1:00:34
Carol Heun             F29          1:00:34
Tiffany Hill           F17          1:00:34
Jared Allen            M 8          1:00:34
Nancy Jacobson         F25          1:00:35
Molly Swartz           F10          1:00:35
Jeannie Sanderson      F30          1:00:35
Valerie Dupre          F20          1:00:35
Robyn Morgan           F30          1:00:35
Jelle Zandved          M16          1:00:36
Erik Rebich            M11          1:00:36
Kathy Nock             F15          1:00:36
Erik Rebich            M11          1:00:36
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Kim Wennesland         M34          1:00:36
Kathi Ashline          F21          1:00:36
Ann Roan               F17          1:00:37
Larry Berg             M30          1:00:37
Pai Smith              F29          1:00:38
Carol Sonstelie        F26          1:00:38
Robert Lawton          M49          1:00:39
Linda Cook             F37          1:00:39
Beth Shaw              F44          1:00:39
Jennifer Kohlhardt     F30          1:00:40
Tom Maxfield           M42          1:00:40
Peggy Zeren            F44          1:00:40
Mike Henry             M23          1:00:40
Scott Bates            M15          1:00:40
Susan Depue            F41          1:00:40
Ed Logsdon             M26          1:00:40
Verginia Gray          F33          1:00:40
Susan Hill             F37          1:00:41
David Shaver           M32          1:00:41
Fred Oelke             M38          1:00:42
Kevin Webb             M 13         1:00:43
Molly Gierasch         F38          1:00:43
Abie Bernal            M26          1:00:43
Ann Stewert            F41          1:00:43
Kathryn Specker        F35          1:00:43
Debra Broene           F25          1:00:43
Laurie Isenberg        F23          1:00:43
Nicki Bruss            F29          1:00:44
Barbara Gerety         F33          1:00:44
Cindy Pastelak         F29          1:00:45
Liz Spetnagel          F14          1:00:45
Arnold Williams        M54          1:00:45
Gary Wood              M28          1:00:45
Joel Fetter            M6           1:00:45
Tina Keever            F23          1:00:45
Ginny Mclauchlan       F21          1:00:45
Peter Shelley          M34          1:00:46
Adrienne Gnidec        F27          1:00:47
Diane Young            F40          1:00:47
Maureen Mccorry        F21          1:00:47
Elizabeth Gillis       F23          1:00:47
Peggy Siegel           F32          1:00:47
Maryellen Boyd         F29          1:00:48
Aline Hermann          F20          1:00:48
Amy Plant              F14          1:00:48
Ronalo Hockenbery      M38          1:00:48
Brenda Poche           F25          1:00:48
Peg Miller             F26          1:00:48
Clifford Calhoun       M45          1:00:48
Sharon Walter          F18          1:00:49
Hidemi Iwakabe         F4           1:00:49
Benjamin Gomez         M34          1:00:49
Dee Bass               F34          1:00:49
Kathleen Gillis        F24          1:00:50
Tommie Joaqin          M12          1:00:50
Lori Ault              F31          1:00:50
Rancy Hurlburt         M28          1:00:50
Robert Mcmillan        M42          1:00:50
Gordy MacFerson        M32          1:00:50
Judy Hay               F36          1:00:50
Don Caven              M47          1:00:50
Josh Bauers            M9           1:00:50
Michelle Richardson    F21          1:00:50
Verlene Leeburg        F39          1:00:50
Tom Caldwell           M30          1:00:51
Dick Dana              M41          1:00:51
James Capps            M 13         1:00:51
Judith Bond            F43          1:00:51
Diane Smith            F31          1:00:51
Donna Benna            F33          1:00:52
Michael Halker         M36          1:00:52
Gail Tapper            F30          1:00:52
Sharon Fecke           M26          1:00:52
Mary Roble             F46          1:00:54
Edward O'Loughlin      M47          1:00:54
Keith Hamilton         M24          1:00:54
George Kasynski        M35          1:00:54
Willian Kettle         M25          1:00:54
Miekd Nakamura         F37          1:00:54
Wilbur Ritch           M39          1:00:54
Ellen Kasynski         F34          1:00:54
Carol Sullivan         F34          1:00:54
Lois Pobst             F25          1:00:54
Walter Sandza          M26          1:00:54
Michael Larson         M28          1:00:55
Elaine Brune           F31          1:00:55
Steve Cohen            M26          1:00:55
Julie Hanna            F12          1:00:55
Ann Bettele            F46          1:00:56
Debbia Duran           F16          1:00:56
Mike Hubbard           M41          1:00:56
Marnie Ceazan          F35          1:00:57
Frank Frenquelli       M36          1:00:57
William Van Court      M57          1:00:57
Mark Jacobson          M31          1:00:57
Linda Davis            F24          1:00:57
Dan Lunsford           M34          1:00:57
Joan Ared              F16          1:00:57
Shelly Blumm           F18          1:00:58
Ronald Dobes           M28          1:00:58
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Judy Wallece           F42          1:00:58
Beverly Stone          F22          1:00:58
Brenda Keil            F14          1:00:58
Mel Williams           M36          1:00:58
Mari Plagge            F31          1:00:59
Caryl Mitchell         F26          1:00:59
Paul Cannon            M24          1:00:59
Corrine Carcano        F32          1:01:00
Chris Scott            M16          1:01:00
Ryley Buchanan         F11          1:01:00
Erik Buice             M11          1:01:00
Robbie Imel            M12          1:01:00
Christopher Daniher    M12          1:01:00
Cherry Crandall        F25          1:01:00
William Ringer         M39          1:01:00
Susanna Lienhard       F33          1:01:00
Mark Trowbridge        M14          1:01:00
Janet Dubrachek        F32          1:01:00
Ellen Roth             F35          1:01:00
Steve Wagenheim        M27          1:01:00
Pam Jenkins            F23          1:01:00
Eirc Steiner           M29          1:01:00
Chris Peterson         M10          1:01:00
Joshua Farfan          M11          1:01:00
Terry Harman           M14          1:01:00
Amy Tatham             F19          1:01:00
Tom Kerkhcff           M21          1:01:00
Kevin Fletcher         M15          1:01:00
Jimmie Kartinez        M11          1:01:00
Norma Warren           F40          1:01:00
Joel Maron             M21          1:01:00
Erik Buice             M11          1:01:00
Brady Wondra           M 13         1:01:00
Bruce Carey            M26          1:01:00
Joshua Farfan          M11          1:01:00
John Casey             M28          1:01:00
Lynn Appello           F24          1:01:00
John Bryd              M46          1:01:00
Jimmie Martinez        M11          1:01:00
bill Derber            M14          1:01:00
Anorea Vallez-Aceves   F24          1:01:00
Marthas Balph          F39          1:01:01
Sally Stein            F27          1:01:01
Cara Jaye              F17          1:01:01
Ken Turnipseed         M34          1:01:01
Bill Sooerborg         M39          1:01:01
Michael Mosby          M35          1:01:01
Jesse Morrow           M 8          1:01:02
Allen Vean             M33          1:01:02
Priscilla Anderson     F25          1:01:02
Raymond Pettersen      M39          1:01:02
Brian Boley            M 13         1:01:03
Marsha Moritz          F32          1:01:03
Elizabeth Law          F21          1:01:03
Dick Kautz             M34          1:01:03
Mary Dunn              F24          1:01:04
Shirley Avant          F36          1:01:04
Jeannie Winston        F22          1:01:04
Beth Goreham           F21          1:01:04
Terry Pechota          M35          1:01:04
Mary Grosinger         F23          1:01:04
Ulus Buice             M39          1:01:04
Greg Dougherty         M22          1:01:04
Mike De Pre            M32          1:01:04
Sam Guffey             M50          1:01:04
Pat Holgate            F30          1:01:05
Heather Langthorn      F25          1:01:05
Cherly Schultz         F25          1:01:06
Dean Carlson           M46          1:01:06
Julie Stermole         F15          1:01:06
Jeff Beeman            M48          1:01:06
Mary Oursler           F27          1:01:06
Kelly Jaycox           F15          1:01:07
Kathy Borchard         F33          1:01:07
Eric Beeson            M29          1:01:07
Mary Kukral            F29          1:01:07
Jeff Vorhis            M 13         1:01:08
Sulaman Alhendi        M22          1:01:08
Beau Mills             M10          1:01:08
Vicky Roy              F35          1:01:08
Tim Hipsher            M30          1:01:08
Eric Erickson          M44          1:01:08
Tyler Davis            M12          1:01:09
Rick Marlowe           M35          1:01:09
Kimberly Johnston      F11          1:01:09
Al Cabral              M38          1:01:10
Marty Keith            M10          1:01:10
Robert Blackburn       M36          1:01:10
Jay Smith              M14          1:01:10
Keith Prokuski         M26          1:01:10
Christine Hinkey       F12          1:01:11
Danny Dykeman          M11          1:01:11
Danny Dykeman          M11          1:01:11
Chad Andrews           M11          1:01:12
Matthew Brett          M12          1:01:12
Dakers Gowans          M37          1:01:12
Catherine Kelleher     F23          1:01:12
James Lurie            M11          1:01:12
Robert Whetstone       M52          1:01:12
Duane Johnson          M52          1:01:12
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Barbara Buchman        F38          1:01:12
James Lurie            M11          1:01:12
Sally Bassett          F33          1:01:12
Merritt Moselle        M65          1:01:12
Deborah Silver         F34          1:01:12
Chad Andrews           M11          1:01:12
Anne Marie Kotzer      F31          1:01:13
Blake Schnitker        M 8          1:01:13
Patrick Mccarthy       M26          1:01:13
John Murphy            M 13         1:01:14
Audrey Feldhust        F39          1:01:14
Tim Yangas             M11          1:01:14
David Phillips         M48          1:01:14
Tim Yangas             M11          1:01:14
James Watson           M28          1:01:15
Michelle Kulp          F16          1:01:15
John Bosbyshell        M30          1:01:15
Paula Platt            F23          1:01:15
Carol Mercer           F27          1:01:15
David Kuehn            M 13         1:01:15
Paul Crowley           M25          1:01:16
Susan Heard            F24          1:01:16
Linda Duhon            F35          1:01:16
Susan Wilbraham        F23          1:01:17
Sue Carlson            F25          1:01:18
Susan Becker           F29          1:01:18
Paul Dean              M41          1:01:18
Suzette Newman         F38          1:01:18
Terrence Davenport     M41          1:01:19
James Hansmann         M33          1:01:19
Laura West             F19          1:01:19
William Allen          M34          1:01:19
Ruby Randell           F33          1:01:19
Cathy Robinson         F19          1:01:20
Flgrian Maldonado      M34          1:01:20
Lucy Ginley            F27          1:01:20
Maggie Bowlin          F45          1:01:20
Cindy Jones            F31          1:01:20
Julius Toporek         M26          1:01:20
Kathy Lyne             F27          1:01:20
Marilyn Gorback        F35          1:01:20
Teri Scheer            F21          1:01:20
Roger Kuseski          M32          1:01:20
Stephen Stearns        M25          1:01:21
Al Hackman             M32          1:01:21
Paul Thompson          M20          1:01:22
Lynn Mullen            F39          1:01:22
Linda Cole             F17          1:01:22
Kate Flaherty          F13          1:01:22
Kenneth Murcua         M34          1:01:22
Damian Baumgardner     M18          1:01:22
Kathleen Monteson      F32          1:01:22
Kenneth Logan          M42          1:01:23
Susan Swenson          F39          1:01:23
Teresa Ellinger        F20          1:01:23
Liz Bauman             F44          1:01:23
Marlene Anderson       F27          1:01:23
Brent Hassman          M 12         1:01:23
Teresa Ragen           F24          1:01:23
Rosanne Trabocchi      F29          1:01:23
Jim Parham             M27          1:01:24
Janice Robinson        F30          1:01:24
Rick Leddy             M30          1:01:24
Brian Chalmers         M11          1:01:24
Brian Chalmers         M11          1:01:24
Bruce Holland          M30          1:01:24
Connie Hoyer           F34          1:01:25
Annheresa Pfannenstiel F15          1:01:25
Tom Hohenstein         M34          1:01:25
Derrick Rerry          M26          1:01:25
Kenneth Hoyer          M36          1:01:25
Kent Hausman           M27          1:01:25
Jason Rush             M 13         1:01:25
Matthew Revitte        M22          1:01:25
Kris Gulka             F15          1:01:25
Joy Weisbach           F26          1:01:25
Lee Glenn              M39          1:01:25
Mark Williams          M15          1:01:26
Karrie Fumriman        F15          1:01:26
Richard Lintott        M15          1:01:27
Laurel Johnston        F25          1:01:27
Peter Dawson           M43          1:01:27
Susan Berry            F30          1:01:28
Daniel Nelson          M32          1:01:28
David Boyce            M36          1:01:29
Garard Gatz            M29          1:01:30
John Sanborn           M33          1:01:30
Sue Temple             F28          1:01:30
Marilyn Katzman        F38          1:01:30
Jan Boulsir            F37          1:01:30
Liz Pulos              F32          1:01:30
Tracy Brigham          F15          1:01:30
Mary Gutierrez         F25          1:01:30
Deoe Coogan            F30          1:01:30
Bristol Harris         F15          1:01:30
Tammy Slade            F23          1:01:31
Jay Evans              M 13         1:01:32
Chuck Mccarren         M11          1:01:32
Drew Dukett            M21          1:01:32
Chuck Mccarren         M11          1:01:32
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Ernest Rost            M47          1:01:32
Kathy Small            F24          1:01:33
Steven Frans           M 13         1:01:33
Keren Gullerson        M50          1:01:34
Nancy Vitarius         F21          1:01:35
Brendra Ardiael        F42          1:01:35
Betsy Brilliant        F33          1:01:35
Susan Weicheroing      F15          1:01:35
Beth Garciner          F27          1:01:36
Ken Maenpa             M14          1:01:37
George Cessna          M45          1:01:37
Bill Aspinwall         M30          1:01:37
Don Boselli            M22          1:01:37
Carla Amsbaugh         F32          1:01:37
Dorothy Weltors        F43          1:01:37
Betsy Oalton           F32          1:01:38
Eileen Murphy          F27          1:01:38
Ben Snyder             M30          1:01:38
Robert Bayless         M43          1:01:39
Vicki Rogers           F22          1:01:39
Robert Durham          M47          1:01:39
Justin Mckenna         M14          1:01:39
David Stevens          M27          1:01:40
Sonia Hoffner          F30          1:01:40
Rand Morgan            F22          1:01:40
Jim Siegle             M41          1:01:40
George Dovenmuehle     M58          1:01:40
Robert Engels          M26          1:01:40
Thomas Tamner          M32          1:01:40
Mary Scott             F39          1:01:41
Vaness Brandt          F13          1:01:42
Eugene Osman           M48          1:01:42
Juanita Hefty          F38          1:01:42
Brad Stevens           M31          1:01:42
Seana Gabriella        F15          1:01:43
Derek Borsky           M11          1:01:43
Michael Fangman        M34          1:01:43
Jane Hoover            F39          1:01:43
Derek Borsky           M11          1:01:43
Don Friedman           M40          1:01:43
Kathryn Bownan         F30          1:01:44
Robert Bowman          M30          1:01:44
Suzam Blackwell        F23          1:01:45
Ginny Gelebach         F40          1:01:45
Joy Mcconnell          F15          1:01:45
Robert Lynch           M29          1:01:45
Amy Donalson           F21          1:01:45
Paulette Bliss         F31          1:01:45
Randy Curtis           M11          1:01:45
Ranoy Curtis           M11          1:01:45
Tim Owen               M20          1:01:45
Roger Rose             M34          1:01:46
Linda Jacobs           F33          1:01:46
Renee Femmer           F25          1:01:47
Mary Gardner           F22          1:01:47
Kate Wilson            F35          1:01:47
Dave Feloman           M35          1:01:47
Cyndie Summer          F24          1:01:47
Joe Butler             M52          1:01:48
Jeff Strickler         M 12         1:01:48
Jim Shibata            M45          1:01:48
David Ballard          M 12         1:01:48
Kenneth Willam         M20          1:01:49
Jocelyne Delmonte      F40          1:01:50
Elizabeth Wilt         F34          1:01:50
Jeannine Schlatter     F42          1:01:50
Jack Bamberg           M38          1:01:50
Heidi Mountain         F35          1:01:50
Carmen Ohlde           F16          1:01:51
Christopher Hendrick   M 13         1:01:51
Stephanie Bery         F41          1:01:52
Peter Schwenker        M34          1:01:52
John Strick            M37          1:01:52
Norma Ekstand          F41          1:01:52
Judy Brantz            F31          1:01:52
Shannon Givan          F7           1:01:53
Bonnie Goehringer      F20          1:01:54
Richard Ciesielski     M24          1:01:54
Patricia Gosin         F28          1:01:55
James Scott            M 13         1:01:55
Ruth Bolles            F41          1:01:55
Brad Borgogno          M16          1:01:56
Paul Galek             M29          1:01:56
Beth Hudock            F24          1:01:56
Robert Deakin          M41          1:01:56
Shar Lee               F33          1:01:57
Chris Kittredge        F38          1:01:57
Nancy Boonar           F26          1:01:57
Cathy George           F28          1:01:57
Karen Dicello          F36          1:01:58
Laura Emerson          F20          1:01:58
Judith Goode           F44          1:01:58
Bob Guerrieri          M37          1:01:58
Pam Raphaelito         F17          1:02:00
Pamela Sekaros         F34          1:02:00
Barbara Geer           F33          1:02:00
James Fyster           M41          1:02:00
Diane Storey           F32          1:02:00
Holly Hurst            F26          1:02:00
Cindy Girard           F39          1:02:00
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Scott Awbrey           M30          1:02:00
Jim Cullen             M35          1:02:00
Diane Ullman           F31          1:02:00
Kathleen Ferguson      F25          1:02:00
Peter Jones            M 13         1:02:00
Antonio Navarro        M34          1:02:00
Ivy Domning            F28          1:02:00
David Williams         M10          1:02:00
Deborah Mills          F18          1:02:00
Stefanie Yukawa        F30          1:02:00
Mary Mccollum          F40          1:02:00
Ann Heslor             F29          1:02:00
Peter Allison          M25          1:02:00
Ann Linn               F32          1:02:00
Wayne Moon             M42          1:02:00
Sherry Mueller         F34          1:02:00
Blaine Holiday         M19          1:02:00
Allison Miller         F10          1:02:00
Elena Canas            F24          1:02:00
Nadia Rigutto          F25          1:02:00
Chris Mehgher          F18          1:02:00
Michael Penfileld      M29          1:02:00
Frank Dilatujh         M27          1:02:00
Rachael Chavez         F19          1:02:00
Britton Shepard        M 12         1:02:00
Bonnie Blehm           F37          1:02:00
Linda Jepsen           F33          1:02:00
Craig Gardiner         M30          1:02:00
Don Winkle             M25          1:02:00
Claire Holmes          F27          1:02:00
Phyllis Counts         F30          1:02:00
Joyce Cullen           F33          1:02:00
Marci Kaplan           F21          1:02:00
Diane Vannais          F35          1:02:00
Lydia Mcmillan         F13          1:02:00
Jerry W Bartling       M58          1:02:00
Susan Sterling         F32          1:02:01
Barbara Langer         F36          1:02:01
Judy Yodlonski         F31          1:02:01
Warren Krueger         M15          1:02:02
Mary Hackett           F14          1:02:02
Ken Reed               M40          1:02:02
Brenda Whitesel        F22          1:02:02
William Eckstrom       M48          1:02:02
Kay Diller             F29          1:02:02
Stephanie Amalk        F16          1:02:02
Camille Juliano        F27          1:02:03
Roger Letinen          M39          1:02:04
Moya Berno             F36          1:02:04
Robert Stulac          M48          1:02:05
Chandra Shastri        M24          1:02:05
Layla Hughes           F10          1:02:05
Paige Albiniak         F13          1:02:05
Stephanie Hauwert      M27          1:02:06
Timothy Meyers         M33          1:02:06
Betty Schulte          F35          1:02:06
Darren Roberts         M17          1:02:06
Glenn Gerlach          M19          1:02:07
Kathryn Miller         F41          1:02:07
Nancy Cornwell         F25          1:02:07
Mary Haag              F28          1:02:07
Jamie Fischbee         F35          1:02:07
Tara Dillon            F25          1:02:08
Henry Rische           M45          1:02:08
Catherine Ertelt       F32          1:02:08
Kim Myers              F15          1:02:08
Lloyd Wright           M45          1:02:09
Arnie Melani           M48          1:02:09
Keith Day              M 12         1:02:09
David Cuevas           M28          1:02:09
Gene Wade              M38          1:02:09
Fred Gonzales          M35          1:02:10
Preston Penney         M37          1:02:10
Marc Martinez          M18          1:02:10
Alisho Horowitz        F13          1:02:10
Joe Verreyen           M34          1:02:10
Jarrett Roberts        M15          1:02:10
Judy Johnston          F37          1:02:10
Kris Forrest           F22          1:02:10
Kathy Parnell          F28          1:02:10
Michelle Holcomb       F14          1:02:10
Marilyn Vernon         F38          1:02:11
Vicki Groninger        F36          1:02:11
Nathan Frye            M9           1:02:11
Russell Iimura         M19          1:02:11
Lynn Kuykendall        M39          1:02:11
Marga Querin           F23          1:02:11
Ava Flowers            F27          1:02:11
Richard Gilbert        M50          1:02:12
Tom Taegett            M32          1:02:12
Nancy Macdonnell       F22          1:02:12
Tony Grampsas          M47          1:02:12
Michael Sipple         M38          1:02:12
John Mc Ferran         M42          1:02:12
Maureen Shore          F23          1:02:12
Matthew Johnson        M 12         1:02:12
Chris Mcnamara         M34          1:02:13
Steve Jones            M30          1:02:14
Kathy Trehal           F30          1:02:14
Tom Hammett            M9           1:02:15

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 86/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Josh Mitstler          M11          1:02:15
Donna Waters           F27          1:02:15
Roger Selby            M33          1:02:15
Donovan Lorenzen       M11          1:02:15
Linda Buckbee          F35          1:02:15
Donovan Lorenzen       M11          1:02:15
Josh Mistler           M11          1:02:15
Jan Whitaker           F28          1:02:16
Paul Hume              M53          1:02:16
James Zielinski        M22          1:02:17
Priscilla Shand        F36          1:02:17
Jennifer Clark         F13          1:02:17
Linda Griffith         F33          1:02:17
Linda Streit           F26          1:02:17
Robert Cantrell        M45          1:02:17
Vikki Richards         F30          1:02:17
Jackson Highberg       M51          1:02:18
Elaine Anderson        F35          1:02:18
Deirdre Mc Crystal     F35          1:02:18
Mary Stack             F31          1:02:18
Coe London             F32          1:02:19
Bill London            M32          1:02:19
Belinda Stickland      F25          1:02:19
James Sears            M30          1:02:19
Paul Schnidt           M34          1:02:20
Jack Donovan           M33          1:02:20
Gordon Day             M52          1:02:20
Frances Cernich        F21          1:02:20
Mitchell Eaton         M11          1:02:20
Susan Anthes           F37          1:02:20
Melanie Purvis         F24          1:02:20
Troy Bush              M 13         1:02:20
Mitchell Eaton         M11          1:02:20
Michael Jepkes         M26          1:02:20
Rodney Gypin           M34          1:02:21
Gerald Kauffman        M34          1:02:21
Paul Hunt              M19          1:02:21
John Babcock           M 13         1:02:21
Bob Nebel              M34          1:02:21
Mark Leonard           M20          1:02:22
Max Peters             M61          1:02:22
Robert Champ           M42          1:02:22
James Champ            M7           1:02:22
Steve Longbrook        M 12         1:02:22
John Myers             M 12         1:02:23
Bob Evans              M45          1:02:23
Don Knight             M42          1:02:23
Judith Enseki          F29          1:02:24
Elaine Mcmullen        F30          1:02:24
Dan Corson             M31          1:02:24
Ann Luce               F57          1:02:25
Eleanor King           F50          1:02:25
Elizabeth Richardson   F33          1:02:25
Robert Johnson         M 12         1:02:25
Mark Moriwaki          M20          1:02:25
Julie Roeder-Marsh     F22          1:02:26
Anne Carrier           F26          1:02:26
Erin Hooper            F17          1:02:26
Kelley Richardson      F13          1:02:26
Nona Dale              F46          1:02:26
Ted Smathers           M43          1:02:27
Peter Rogers           M36          1:02:28
Bob Bates              M43          1:02:28
Leanne Larson          F24          1:02:28
Michael Skelton        M33          1:02:29
Mary Burquest          F31          1:02:29
Karen Drury            F33          1:02:29
Debi Eicher            F28          1:02:30
Nancy Nachman-Hunt     F35          1:02:30
Bob Salankay           M45          1:02:30
Rand Lewis             M14          1:02:30
Ann Chirikos           F29          1:02:30
Joy Cashman            F27          1:02:30
Jason Nagel-Wisdom     M11          1:02:30
Molly Munson           F37          1:02:30
Lisa Kennedy           F26          1:02:30
Robert Blattner        M32          1:02:30
Donald Deagle          M37          1:02:30
Paul Messenger         M25          1:02:30
Jason Nagel-wisdom     M11          1:02:30
Francis Robinson       M37          1:02:30
Mary Aubette           F26          1:02:30
Bruce Elder            M28          1:02:30
Monika Gormley         F9           1:02:30
Edit Haakinson         F40          1:02:30
Lynn Atencio           F31          1:02:30
Robert Pfaff           M30          1:02:30
David Moore            M38          1:02:31
John Larue             M11          1:02:32
John Larue             M11          1:02:32
Molly Mclean           F15          1:02:32
Patti Giannesi         F31          1:02:32
Jane Sefert            F47          1:02:33
Jay Pierce             M28          1:02:33
Randy Woofter          M16          1:02:34
Michael Hassman        M39          1:02:34
Gregory Bailey         M32          1:02:35
Robbin Olmsted         M26          1:02:35
Milford Giffin         M53          1:02:35
R Carruthers           M47          1:02:35
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Mike Montoya           M 8          1:02:35
Arlene Schreiber       F28          1:02:35
Jeffrey Sani           M11          1:02:36
Debra Schaueb          F27          1:02:36
Jeffrey sani           M11          1:02:36
Jill Stoecker          F34          1:02:36
Kamran Karimi          M19          1:02:36
Jeri Carruther         F46          1:02:36
Dave Waltzman          M35          1:02:36
Bob Thistlethwaite     M36          1:02:37
Cindy Odannell         F26          1:02:37
Nonie Close            F22          1:02:38
Kristen Mccary         F12          1:02:38
Dan Ellis              M41          1:02:38
Timcthy Feaver         M24          1:02:39
Timothy Stemler        M26          1:02:39
Scott Norgaard         M25          1:02:40
Andy Peterson          M 12         1:02:40
Raoul Shrout           M11          1:02:40
Evans Shaw             M51          1:02:40
Pam Meade              F26          1:02:40
Millie Magner          F34          1:02:40
Raoul Shrout           M11          1:02:40
Jimmy Carpenter        M10          1:02:40
Michael Vella          M22          1:02:41
Cookie Inta Callahan   F33          1:02:41
Kristin Sulentic       F21          1:02:41
Glenda Stepleaton      F41          1:02:42
Norbert Hill           M35          1:02:42
Susan Petersen         F21          1:02:43
Peter Lynch            M9           1:02:43
Marnie Harr            F14          1:02:43
Susan Torgerson        F30          1:02:43
Joe Maynes             M58          1:02:43
Mike Johnson           M14          1:02:44
Tikhon Ferris          M31          1:02:44
Scott Dinwiddie        M 12         1:02:44
Dick Ryan              M42          1:02:44
Jody Stock             F36          1:02:45
Janet Madden           F34          1:02:45
Vicki Midgett          F37          1:02:45
Carol Irwin            F46          1:02:45
Robert Mehler          M44          1:02:45
John Lynch             M 12         1:02:45
Mike Stout             M14          1:02:45
Jim Page               M22          1:02:45
Twig Eric              F34          1:02:46
Amir Heydari           M19          1:02:46
Cindy Murrell          F29          1:02:46
Andy Lucero            M44          1:02:46
Keely Brunner          M43          1:02:47
Sarah Daney            F10          1:02:48
David Allan            M45          1:02:48
Judy Porzak            F35          1:02:48
Valerie Thayer         F25          1:02:49
Jeffrey Chaddic        M10          1:02:50
Donald Miller          M43          1:02:50
Thad Crowe             M22          1:02:50
Susan Nakand           F30          1:02:50
Linda Miller           F37          1:02:50
John Daniels           M45          1:02:50
Nancy Csikos           F35          1:02:50
Kevin Gouran           M23          1:02:50
Sara Johnston          F24          1:02:51
Sherwood Clay          M36          1:02:51
Osamu Sato             M 12         1:02:51
Shawna Kinkead         F18          1:02:51
Dianne Denk            F32          1:02:52
Dave Manniow           M23          1:02:52
cedric Fischer         M 8          1:02:52
Alan Cooperider        M37          1:02:52
Julie Elfelo           F16          1:02:53
Gene Hayden            M33          1:02:53
Chistine Strauss       F32          1:02:54
Marcia Radow           F24          1:02:54
Coralee Smith          F19          1:02:54
Debbie Pherson         F25          1:02:54
Lori Briggs            F24          1:02:55
Jean Dinwiodie         F40          1:02:55
Barb Pignataro         F27          1:02:55
Phyllis Katz           F43          1:02:55
Marjorie Mccurtain     F40          1:02:55
Amy Wolf               F20          1:02:55
Barbara Perry          F34          1:02:55
David Steinberg        M19          1:02:56
Kenneth Drybead        M33          1:02:56
Marissa Richker        F25          1:02:56
Kathleen Helgoth       F27          1:02:56
Delores Sorensen       F29          1:02:57
David Hustvedt         M32          1:02:57
Dealers Hoiusington    F49          1:02:57
Catherine Frey         F28          1:02:57
Christine Siciliano    F29          1:02:58
Lidia Silva            M11          1:02:58
Lidia Silva            M11          1:02:58
Mary Guerrieri         F35          1:02:58
Joan Dana              F40          1:02:59
Beth Cowen             F22          1:02:59
Luann Barnes           F21          1:03:00
Sally Tobin            F32          1:03:00
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Dave Campbell          M40          1:03:00
Beth Proterd           F39          1:03:00
Bert Kasven            M36          1:03:00
Stewart Koch           M15          1:03:00
Curtis Waloman         M11          1:03:00
Jill Sebensen          F40          1:03:00
Nick Flaherty          M26          1:03:00
Cindy Connolly         F15          1:03:00
kathy Roggow           F37          1:03:00
John Sparks            M19          1:03:00
Teboco Lowry           F30          1:03:00
Kim Beer               F13          1:03:00
Lynda Mcnamara         F34          1:03:00
Jody Banker            F17          1:03:00
JB Cole                M 12         1:03:00
Ruth Wayman            F52          1:03:00
Hiedi Lawless          F13          1:03:00
Kristi Switser         F13          1:03:00
Jill Goldenberg        F16          1:03:00
Laura Holmstead        F13          1:03:00
Mark Muse              M19          1:03:00
Eldon Haakinson        M40          1:03:00
Apurva Altman          F31          1:03:00
Henry Alvarawo         M15          1:03:00
Julie Zarlengo         F20          1:03:00
Vicky Followell        F16          1:03:00
Terry Heineman         M36          1:03:00
Sharon Laymon          F24          1:03:00
Katherine Johnson      F29          1:03:00
Toppy Grahm            F47          1:03:00
Curtis Waldman         M11          1:03:00
Mark Cornebise         M 13         1:03:00
Missy Piens            F14          1:03:00
John Tallitsch         M23          1:03:00
Julie Mussil           F19          1:03:00
Debra Thomas           F23          1:03:01
Mike Halleck           M15          1:03:01
Tood Plantz            M23          1:03:02
Barbara Brecht         F30          1:03:03
Roxann Laure           F37          1:03:03
Pamela Haugard         F33          1:03:03
Amy Harpel             F10          1:03:03
Nancy Nichols          F11          1:03:03
Sterling Allian        M18          1:03:04
Kristen Dalton         F12          1:03:04
Sally Pringle          F32          1:03:04
Mary Tracy             F26          1:03:05
Madeleyne Bridge       F42          1:03:05
Laura Meehan           F24          1:03:06
Mary Hill              F39          1:03:06
Katheryn Hayne         F27          1:03:07
Christopher Wells      M 13         1:03:07
Janet Rosenbach        F30          1:03:07
Spencer Worden         M41          1:03:07
Pat Selig              F16          1:03:07
Charlie Plant          M 13         1:03:08
Deborah Tancik         F28          1:03:08
Mary Chandler          F25          1:03:08
Gloria Komives         F42          1:03:09
Mike O'hare            M 12         1:03:09
Teri Feldman           F34          1:03:09
Hers Kuehn             M47          1:03:09
Linda Lung             F29          1:03:09
Donald Romero          M45          1:03:10
Troy Allen             M14          1:03:10
Joann Johnston         F42          1:03:10
Susan Wood             F24          1:03:10
Leonard Tanis          M33          1:03:11
Tim Orr                M33          1:03:11
Cecelia Stanzione      F26          1:03:11
Deborah Flickinger     F32          1:03:11
David Wortendyke       M44          1:03:11
Kathy Caruso           F24          1:03:12
Priscilla Zynda        F34          1:03:12
Jimmy Crespin          M21          1:03:12
Karen Hill             F36          1:03:12
Joel Marris            M11          1:03:12
Shelby Hill            F11          1:03:12
Joel Harris            M11          1:03:12
Lou ann Fischer        F34          1:03:13
Margie Nygard          F31          1:03:14
Oxana Golden           F31          1:03:15
Robert Musson          M35          1:03:15
Miki Novaria           F15          1:03:15
Danielle Chalfant      F22          1:03:15
Geoffrey Adey          M25          1:03:15
Laura Uhls             F31          1:03:15
Deborah Borgo          F33          1:03:15
Bryce Hanson           M9           1:03:16
Michael Berger         M9           1:03:16
Kevin Hands            M 12         1:03:16
Kiberle Murray         F15          1:03:17
Richard Blanchard      M28          1:03:17
Steve Urban            M28          1:03:17
Judy Harris            F42          1:03:17
Carmen Barber          F31          1:03:17
Tony Frederiksen       M11          1:03:17
Barbara Lindstrom      F32          1:03:17
Tony Frederiksen       M11          1:03:17
Rowald Ware            M28          1:03:17
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John Almanrode         M27          1:03:18
Richard Faris          M40          1:03:18
Joy Borgogand          F40          1:03:20
Teresa Garcia          F21          1:03:20
Paul Wertz             M44          1:03:20
Andy Davis             M14          1:03:20
Rob Lueck              M26          1:03:20
Jim Piekarsaki         M31          1:03:20
Jim Nordlond           M29          1:03:21
Stephanie Wells        F33          1:03:22
Janet Dawson           F41          1:03:23
Peter Aweida           M10          1:03:23
Robert Newconb         M31          1:03:23
Georgia Carmody        F31          1:03:24
Brendra Major          F39          1:03:25
George Sparks          M33          1:03:25
Jay Mealey             M25          1:03:25
Meg Pereira            F28          1:03:25
James Mills            M22          1:03:26
Rosemary Himilton      F25          1:03:26
Mark Alspaugh          M48          1:03:26
Lori Beedon            F21          1:03:26
James Dixon            M41          1:03:26
Debbie Keith           F22          1:03:27
Georgia Okeefe         F40          1:03:27
Richard Trevino        M28          1:03:27
Cindy Anderson         F31          1:03:27
Joann Braitberg        F39          1:03:28
Jean Hein              F42          1:03:28
Carlos Rosaa           M38          1:03:28
Robert Lintvedt        M35          1:03:28
Charles Allen          M35          1:03:28
Mary Durbin-Shopnitz   F31          1:03:29
Emily Calhoun          F36          1:03:29
Jerry Nelson           M15          1:03:29
Leba Sunshine          F20          1:03:30
Emmy Johnson           F37          1:03:30
Kenneth Switzer        M38          1:03:30
Mary Apooaca           F40          1:03:30
Becky Bersagel         F29          1:03:30
Thomson Gidding        M30          1:03:30
Michael Mitchell       M35          1:03:30
Fred Ingham            M44          1:03:31
Peter Schaub           M26          1:03:31
Carolyn Cutler         F31          1:03:31
Frank Ingham           M 12         1:03:31
Darlene Stulac         F17          1:03:32
Jonathan Champ         M10          1:03:33
Christopher Riddle     M11          1:03:33
Christopher Riddle     M11          1:03:33
Karen Oetting          F15          1:03:33
Cristy Cress           F12          1:03:33
Mary Reilly            F26          1:03:33
Margaret Tallman       F14          1:03:33
Barbara Coloroso       F34          1:03:34
Janet Summer           F23          1:03:34
Gerry Plunmer          M31          1:03:35
Donna Kroening         F23          1:03:35
Nancy Fenton           F22          1:03:35
Linda Hackley          F30          1:03:35
Mary Vigil             F33          1:03:35
Jack Weeks             M53          1:03:36
Pauca Weiland          F23          1:03:36
Shelby Amack           F19          1:03:36
Ted Prime              M18          1:03:36
George Brezdenthal     M34          1:03:36
Traci Mansfield        F20          1:03:36
David Black            M26          1:03:36
Kristy Dale            F30          1:03:37
Christopher Schaible   M 13         1:03:37
Paul Nicholas          M40          1:03:37
Elizabeth Naughton     F34          1:03:37
Eileen Goldberg        F26          1:03:37
M. Bedinger            M50          1:03:37
Julie Roe              F30          1:03:38
Sharon Klute           F30          1:03:38
Cathleen King          F24          1:03:38
Peter Knierim          M10          1:03:39
Harold Urban           M25          1:03:39
Sharon Baker           F37          1:03:39
Rick White             M45          1:03:39
Judy Robinson          F40          1:03:39
Eric Myers             M10          1:03:39
Eillen Giltner         F35          1:03:40
Catmy Goodale          F41          1:03:40
Bill Kowalski          M34          1:03:40
Jeanne Whiteing        F32          1:03:40
Therese Fix            F26          1:03:40
Donna Kakimoto         F24          1:03:40
David Grier IV         M44          1:03:40
Bruce Martin           M31          1:03:40
Saram Williams         F19          1:03:40
James Frank            M35          1:03:40
Adam Maxfield          M9           1:03:40
Patricia Mcmechen      F14          1:03:40
Mary Grier             F40          1:03:40
Adam Frank             M10          1:03:40
Laura Krisman Rubin    F26          1:03:41
Wanda Balloard         F20          1:03:41
Jonas Burton           M 12         1:03:41
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Darcy Swysgood         F28          1:03:42
Thomas Hayes           M28          1:03:43
Susan Zuppas           F27          1:03:43
Eric Neel              M32          1:03:44
Sandi Coons            F33          1:03:44
Christina Stanton      F25          1:03:44
Myrna Hansen           F27          1:03:45
Abbott Kagan           M35          1:03:45
Ruth Cowan             F32          1:03:45
Rick Ryley             M42          1:03:46
John Quinlan           M50          1:03:46
Ann Modeen             F23          1:03:46
Mike Reigaw            M32          1:03:46
Stuart Wright          M40          1:03:46
Judy Mihlenbeck        F35          1:03:47
Gary Mills             M29          1:03:47
Mami Morita            F29          1:03:48
Alyssa Berg            F10          1:03:48
Misty Murray           F11          1:03:48
Toshid Mills           M25          1:03:48
Howard Girad           M51          1:03:48
Jim Jablonski          M39          1:03:48
Ronald Baer            M38          1:03:48
Jose Franco            M31          1:03:49
Erik Sandolvd          M15          1:03:50
Debra Halperin         F34          1:03:50
Richard Page           M33          1:03:50
Joyce Bergmann         F31          1:03:50
Mary Schlesinger       F47          1:03:50
Cathy Adams            F27          1:03:51
Susan Wood             F24          1:03:51
David Waterman         M33          1:03:51
Pat Dean               F46          1:03:51
Richard Clark          M31          1:03:52
Susan Morley           F32          1:03:52
Corliss Thalley        F36          1:03:52
Patricia Olsen         F21          1:03:52
John Jenkins           M 12         1:03:53
Daniel Relly           M25          1:03:53
Robin Doner            M11          1:03:54
Doug Griggs            M22          1:03:54
Robin Doner            M11          1:03:54
Scott Corwin           M22          1:03:54
Deborah Rush           F29          1:03:54
Judy Yordow            F48          1:03:55
Lorie Anbariantz       F33          1:03:55
Sharon Cole            F39          1:03:55
Kim Kirmmse            F30          1:03:55
Susan Mueller          F29          1:03:56
Laurel Willoughby      F20          1:03:56
Linda Page             F33          1:03:56
Dick Egan              M24          1:03:57
Joe Landschoot         M11          1:03:57
Joel Landschoot        M11          1:03:57
Babs Albiniak          F36          1:03:57
Herbert Kutzman        M48          1:03:58
Janice Bonzer          F32          1:03:58
Stephen Connolly       M32          1:03:58
Penny Dethrich         F39          1:03:59
Joy Lopez              F24          1:03:59
David Cutler           M21          1:04:00
David Johnson          M39          1:04:00
Janet Goodrich         F31          1:04:00
Nicholas Harmon        M31          1:04:00
Clay Henderson         M11          1:04:00
Lisa Closson           F11          1:04:00
Kevin Bell             M27          1:04:00
Melanie Smith          F12          1:04:00
April Simmons          F22          1:04:00
Jennette Armbrustmache F39          1:04:00
Deborah Fox            F24          1:04:00
Rich Larson            M15          1:04:00
Cary Lacklen           M31          1:04:00
Kristi Giberson        F15          1:04:00
Clay Henderson         M11          1:04:00
Nancy Dobes            F28          1:04:00
Alicia Baryla          F21          1:04:00
Kevin Heckman          M27          1:04:00
Jacquie Ostrom         F29          1:04:00
Carol Evans            F24          1:04:00
Steve Clemens          M43          1:04:00
Ronnie Halkin          F26          1:04:00
Marjorie Lane          F25          1:04:00
Cheryl Versch          F15          1:04:00
Paul Logue             M 12         1:04:00
Richard Roe            M27          1:04:00
Gloria Tallitsch       F20          1:04:00
Richard Davis          M23          1:04:00
Rob Powell             M 8          1:04:00
Leigh Bessey           F26          1:04:00
Eliot Snyder           M18          1:04:00
Suzanne Lefebvre       F31          1:04:01
Robert Lohmar          M41          1:04:01
Scoddie Wigington      M29          1:04:01
Jackie Clough          F45          1:04:01
Richard Mekkelsen      M63          1:04:02
Roger Loeb             M10          1:04:02
Marla Zahn             F34          1:04:02
Sharon Miyake          F28          1:04:02
Steve Brand            M14          1:04:02
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Gabe Metcalf           M11          1:04:03
Rosert Cowan           M34          1:04:03
Pamela Hand            F30          1:04:03
Gabe Metcalf           M11          1:04:03
Noah Richman           M10          1:04:04
Judy Nalacara          F27          1:04:04
Martin Frye            M35          1:04:04
Aron Wells             M18          1:04:04
Terry Rogers           F32          1:04:04
Elizabeth Davidson     F14          1:04:04
Trish Proeger          F32          1:04:04
Karyn Woodworth        F28          1:04:05
Stacey Burdick         F12          1:04:06
Paul Hamilton          M60          1:04:06
Joyce Fleenor          F39          1:04:06
Deborah Baker          F30          1:04:06
Susan Marten           F32          1:04:07
Lisa Jones             F22          1:04:07
William Renner         M32          1:04:07
Alan Switzer           M 13         1:04:07
Kevin Gilbert          M11          1:04:08
Kevin Gilbert          M11          1:04:08
Parricia Simeone       F42          1:04:09
Jay Davis              M10          1:04:10
Steve Baker            M22          1:04:10
Madeline Deal          F33          1:04:10
Stefanie Cruz          F46          1:04:10
Ken Hewett             M15          1:04:10
Jason Wood             M 12         1:04:10
Robert Oyer            M33          1:04:10
Suzy Newell            F15          1:04:11
Pat Wright             F41          1:04:11
Beth Giles             F37          1:04:11
Adam Wright            M9           1:04:11
Bob Lorey              M37          1:04:11
Tinmie Schones         F29          1:04:11
Nancy Richard          F51          1:04:11
Claire Raines          F35          1:04:12
Lori Potter            F26          1:04:12
Pat Waukau             F28          1:04:12
Willa Dohlman          F32          1:04:12
Susan Case             F27          1:04:13
Shane Osburn           M9           1:04:13
Linda Lebsack          F38          1:04:13
Todd Lorey             M 8          1:04:13
Sherman Osburn         M37          1:04:13
Danny Davis            M 12         1:04:13
Reid Wegley            M 12         1:04:13
Pete Frankovsky        M15          1:04:13
Paul Meyerhofer        M30          1:04:13
Marilyn Danade         F30          1:04:14
Pixie Withrow          F26          1:04:14
Peter Baird            M22          1:04:14
Garin Shepard          M9           1:04:15
Alec Neville           M26          1:04:15
Kenneth Rubin          M28          1:04:15
Kathi Freemann         F26          1:04:15
Pamela Kierein         F11          1:04:15
Brian Thompson         M22          1:04:15
Lorrie Shepard         F35          1:04:15
Gary Haines            M30          1:04:15
Roy Gustafsson         M32          1:04:15
Anne Mc Gee            F33          1:04:16
Brent Johnson          M14          1:04:16
Lisa Leeper            F36          1:04:18
Jennifer Dunbar        F15          1:04:18
Liz Henebauch          F42          1:04:18
Stefanie Pelt          F16          1:04:18
Kathy Mc Guire         F29          1:04:18
Ann Huliquist          F20          1:04:19
Ken Stinnett           M32          1:04:19
Bonnie Baird           F26          1:04:19
Kathleen Mulcahy       F30          1:04:19
Barbara Miley          F40          1:04:20
Rosalie Pfeifer        F34          1:04:20
Phyllis Phillips       F31          1:04:20
Erika Stanton          F14          1:04:20
Paulette Middleton     F35          1:04:20
J. Rezendes            F36          1:04:20
Sue Russell            F36          1:04:20
Michael Joyce          M25          1:04:20
Lisa Kuemmich          F23          1:04:20
Millie Turner          F40          1:04:21
Jan Pitcel             F26          1:04:21
Linda Lewis            F20          1:04:22
Katherine Lochhead     F22          1:04:22
Carole Roth            F28          1:04:22
Lisa Hankle            F26          1:04:22
Mary Horvay            F25          1:04:23
William Carlton        M27          1:04:23
Edward Hamlin          M31          1:04:24
Cindy Classen          F23          1:04:24
Mary Hilbert           F22          1:04:25
Lisa Dell              F19          1:04:25
Kristy Wedel           F27          1:04:25
Colleen Borcharrdt     F44          1:04:25
Cynthia Butler         F26          1:04:26
Lynn Vigo              F23          1:04:26
Saram Koether          F25          1:04:27
Christina Wasserman    F30          1:04:27
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Joan Huisentruit       F24          1:04:27
Gene Mcdaniel          M41          1:04:27
Kael Russell           M9           1:04:27
Linda Gordon           F23          1:04:27
Shanon Feighny         F13          1:04:28
kathy Hauther          F32          1:04:28
Ann Wichamann          F33          1:04:28
Kathy Westgard         F14          1:04:29
Roger Twisselman       M30          1:04:29
Donald Coble           M34          1:04:29
Brian Holiday          M 8          1:04:30
Luke Loreuz            M41          1:04:30
Susan Brandt           F17          1:04:30
Adella Cozza           F31          1:04:30
Robert Holiday         M41          1:04:30
Diana Richardson       F39          1:04:30
Ian Clark              M11          1:04:32
Kris Skiles            F29          1:04:32
Ian Clark              M11          1:04:32
Beveery Girand         F49          1:04:32
David Setzke           M36          1:04:33
Tom Williamws          M26          1:04:33
Carol Meltlek          F28          1:04:34
Bill Granzow           M28          1:04:34
Bonnie Weaver          F34          1:04:34
Lynn Lane              F30          1:04:36
Michelle Tschudy       F21          1:04:36
John healey            M31          1:04:36
Randall Gaskins        M17          1:04:36
Norma Pollaro          F35          1:04:36
Pauline Effenberger    F17          1:04:36
Betty Martinez         F28          1:04:37
Keith Roe              M49          1:04:37
Gina Mcafee            F27          1:04:37
Bart Levy              M23          1:04:37
Ron Sundberg           M46          1:04:38
Corolyn Hale           F39          1:04:39
Jenny Wilson           F43          1:04:40
Gerald Wohlge          M26          1:04:40
Michael Dennis         M30          1:04:40
Edie Israel            F35          1:04:40
Nancy Parker           F16          1:04:40
Jim Turner             M11          1:04:41
Jim Turner             M11          1:04:41
Philips Veneziano      M47          1:04:41
Richard Sterling       M34          1:04:41
Heidi Brown            F12          1:04:42
Larry Brown            M40          1:04:42
Dianne Godow           F36          1:04:43
Cathy Raich            F35          1:04:43
William Allen          M30          1:04:43
James Salmond          M32          1:04:43
Christine Hass         F19          1:04:44
Donna Burton           F31          1:04:44
Arthur Ryan            M39          1:04:44
Laura Valley           F22          1:04:44
Elizabeth Gilkison     F49          1:04:44
Katherine Bill         F10          1:04:44
Betty Bemeke           F31          1:04:44
Brain Richmond         M30          1:04:45
T. Gendreall           M11          1:04:45
T. Gendreall           M11          1:04:45
Thomas Detman          M37          1:04:47
Dan Shafer             M10          1:04:48
Karen Rothberg         F39          1:04:48
Ray Shafer             M14          1:04:48
Sylvia Neville         F51          1:04:49
Eric Hink              M10          1:04:49
James Scarritt         M46          1:04:49
John Wickham           M57          1:04:49
Edmond-Jospeh Rivet    M35          1:04:49
Laura Manuel           F31          1:04:50
Bob Schwartz           M37          1:04:50
Cassie Jones           F13          1:04:50
John Ashenhurst        M39          1:04:50
Mary Dillard           F40          1:04:50
Edward Panton          M10          1:04:50
Emily Bell             F13          1:04:50
Kathy Jakelsky         F32          1:04:50
Lisa Collins           F10          1:04:51
Joan Reid              F49          1:04:52
Judith Davis           F30          1:04:52
Sarah Bowler           F33          1:04:53
Stacy Victor           F21          1:04:53
Daniel Giffen          M11          1:04:54
Daniel Giffen          M11          1:04:54
David Merdinger        M25          1:04:54
Cindy Miner            F27          1:04:55
Diana Glasford         F26          1:04:55
Laura Baker            F26          1:04:55
Jason Rourk            M 13         1:04:55
Robert Dugan           M38          1:04:55
Debbie Mccabe          F16          1:04:56
Wes Roberts            M39          1:04:57
Diana Walker           F26          1:04:57
Christine Katzemeyer   F31          1:04:57
Patricia Emigh         F33          1:04:58
Carl Nissen            M64          1:04:58
Dorbina Lim            F26          1:04:58
Linda Hoogland         F34          1:04:59
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Ed Grundmeier          M36          1:04:59
Joyce Machala          F32          1:04:59
Coleen Hubbard         F24          1:05:00
Kathleen Duffey        F26          1:05:00
Carole Layton          F15          1:05:00
Larry Rauzon           M32          1:05:00
Shelly Sandau          M30          1:05:00
Liz Devilen            F26          1:05:00
Pamela Altherr         F23          1:05:00
Rob Esposito           M11          1:05:00
Matthew Downs          M 8          1:05:00
Joanne Bielkiewicz     F27          1:05:00
Carrol Kalafus         F40          1:05:00
Patricia Luke          F30          1:05:00
Kelly Dalton           F10          1:05:00
Ted Treffinger         M54          1:05:00
Chao Bunce             M 12         1:05:00
Ryan Rauzon            M7           1:05:00
Linda Menking          F16          1:05:00
Lisa Wilson            F18          1:05:00
Kevin Vonesh           M 12         1:05:00
Narla Naerz            F24          1:05:00
Rob Esposito           M11          1:05:00
Sue Irvin              F35          1:05:00
Clee Richeson          F13          1:05:00
Lan zecker             F33          1:05:00
Cherie Howard          F14          1:05:00
Troy Lutz              M 12         1:05:00
Darcy Deryke           F11          1:05:00
Jim Carr               M32          1:05:00
John Mackey            M25          1:05:00
Tara Kramer            F13          1:05:00
Nancy Bremer           F16          1:05:00
Patrick O'Connor       M28          1:05:00
Margie Murillo         F30          1:05:00
Janine Thatcher        F22          1:05:00
James Gottschalk       M35          1:05:00
Robin O'connor         F27          1:05:00
Angie Reddish          F13          1:05:00
Susan Gertz            F27          1:05:00
Megan Williams         F13          1:05:00
Rhonda Schlagel        F15          1:05:00
Shama Hussain          F25          1:05:00
Diana Walker           F35          1:05:01
Janice Selbe           F13          1:05:01
Sharyn Nonas           F35          1:05:01
Charles Tobey          M33          1:05:03
Barbara Fisch          F32          1:05:04
Charles Garcia         M26          1:05:04
Kim Penoyer            F28          1:05:04
Catharine Maccalmon    F40          1:05:04
Gretchen Gullekson     F20          1:05:05
Shirley Jacobson       F23          1:05:05
Theresa Moore          F26          1:05:05
Alastair Stone         M41          1:05:06
Carolyn Steele         F25          1:05:07
Robert Kotowski        M42          1:05:07
Minna Bowing           F51          1:05:08
Cathy Whitely          F16          1:05:08
David Girmus           M22          1:05:08
Gregry Heaton          M30          1:05:08
Julie Currier          F22          1:05:08
Shelene Atencio        F13          1:05:09
Eric Mehiel            M 8          1:05:10
Chris Gary             M11          1:05:10
Eldon Stogsdill        M49          1:05:10
Boyd Smiley            M9           1:05:10
Nancy Mallon           F36          1:05:10
Chris Gray             M11          1:05:10
Christy Rosen          F32          1:05:11
Bob Ahlman             M26          1:05:12
Pandra Henderson       F29          1:05:12
Jeff Niemeyer          M25          1:05:12
Mary Ozimkowski        F34          1:05:15
Jill Irwin             F21          1:05:15
Katty Warrick          F38          1:05:15
Paul Feiten            M46          1:05:15
Desi Moran             F29          1:05:15
James Stark            M44          1:05:15
Lance Cervantes        M17          1:05:15
Rooney Mefford         M14          1:05:15
Pat Henning            F31          1:05:15
Robert Busay           M47          1:05:15
Rosemary Demartini     F33          1:05:15
Ray Cristensen         M30          1:05:16
Colleen Killer         F33          1:05:16
T J Tresse             F51          1:05:16
Lisa Jeko              F24          1:05:16
David Viola            M17          1:05:16
Kevin Coke             M10          1:05:17
Deb Ellingson          F27          1:05:17
Harold Martin          M47          1:05:17
mike Dee               M16          1:05:18
Leanne Kuhlman         F30          1:05:18
Mark Gunningham        M17          1:05:18
Chance Mccarren        M9           1:05:19
Bob Harland            M17          1:05:19
Joe Pesci              M16          1:05:19
Mick Gigone            M17          1:05:20
Mark Vaneveren         M16          1:05:20

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 94/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Ashley Guydelkon       M27          1:05:20
John Mehler            M 12         1:05:20
Ted Armbroustmacher    M44          1:05:20
Nevil Speer            M17          1:05:21
Elizabeth Healy        F28          1:05:21
Chanler Shank          F28          1:05:21
Carole Hiegert         F38          1:05:22
Jodi Mcsloy            F29          1:05:22
Sue Shehman            F50          1:05:23
George Pillsburg       M28          1:05:23
Phyllis Hayden         F25          1:05:23
Marti Taggett          F32          1:05:23
Eric Morgan            M16          1:05:24
Linda Miller           F37          1:05:25
Wendall Wilson         M50          1:05:25
William Eck Jr.        M50          1:05:25
Teresa Gardner         F26          1:05:25
Nan Webster            F34          1:05:25
Particia Dkubo         F26          1:05:25
Mike Menefee           M10          1:05:25
Joshua Maximon         M10          1:05:25
Dick Grosz             M45          1:05:25
Susan Schreier         F31          1:05:25
Jeri Miller            F20          1:05:25
Gabriel Siegel         M10          1:05:26
Heidi Hill             F14          1:05:26
Ed Miller              M60          1:05:27
Susan Mcdaniel         F25          1:05:27
Nancy Ryan             F33          1:05:27
Richard Kellogg        M42          1:05:28
Drew Kellogg           M 8          1:05:28
Jeff Davis             M9           1:05:28
Linda Holbrook         F31          1:05:28
Bud Sparling           M45          1:05:30
Gene Mclean            M43          1:05:30
Dona Pollock           F19          1:05:30
Cristopher Ewing       M 12         1:05:30
Caryn Jarocki          F21          1:05:30
Kirk Rodgers           M40          1:05:30
Roger Wiese            M34          1:05:30
Robert Frost           M52          1:05:30
Tammy Bradley          F20          1:05:30
Joel Kiester           M51          1:05:30
Glenn Oriman           M9           1:05:30
Janet Price            F27          1:05:30
Lee Hargrave           M47          1:05:30
Julie Nelson           F20          1:05:31
Kathleen Shea          F24          1:05:31
Marian Kenofick        F48          1:05:31
Floyd Butts            M 13         1:05:31
Jeremy Nestor          M 12         1:05:32
Nancy Wohlge           F26          1:05:32
Diane Mcknight         F29          1:05:32
Laraine Tobey          F29          1:05:32
Chris Bertrand         M 13         1:05:33
Linda Gousis           F31          1:05:34
Joan Michels           F20          1:05:35
Brett Carthy           M 13         1:05:35
Carol Kaune            F15          1:05:36
Cindy Spagnola         F29          1:05:36
Rebecca Sharp          F26          1:05:36
Susanna Kukkonen       F17          1:05:37
JO Koehn               F28          1:05:37
Betsy Ludwick          F17          1:05:37
Pat Blume              F39          1:05:38
Mary Wasinger          F28          1:05:38
Elizabeth Rodgers      F33          1:05:39
Therese Vallee         F29          1:05:40
Molly Driscoll         F20          1:05:40
Ralph Patterson        M46          1:05:40
Patricia Zumbro        F31          1:05:40
Gay Dillingham         F17          1:05:40
Cristina Visperas      F23          1:05:40
Catherine Flowers      F36          1:05:40
Jack Lawrence          M61          1:05:40
Jackie Walters         F32          1:05:40
Margaret Sparling      F20          1:05:40
Joyce Stoner           F34          1:05:40
Jeremy Schriner        M7           1:05:41
Ed Schriner            M36          1:05:41
Melissa Mclean         F16          1:05:41
Robert Peter           M22          1:05:41
Linda Yates            F34          1:05:42
Christine Geghegan     F28          1:05:44
Ralph Bachus           M59          1:05:45
Steve Bates            M11          1:05:45
Eve Huggins            F24          1:05:45
Cynthia Closson        F25          1:05:45
Ray Bates              M36          1:05:45
Steve Bates            M11          1:05:45
Linda Nemeth           F33          1:05:45
Linda Solanik          F37          1:05:47
Bruce Lien             M27          1:05:47
Arthur Nozik           M46          1:05:47
Vera Watson            F30          1:05:48
Lucretia Yaghajian     F39          1:05:48
Kathleen Gardell       F30          1:05:48
George Morales         M29          1:05:49
Sandi Midolemist       F20          1:05:50
Nancy Maul             F24          1:05:50
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Peter Divine           M30          1:05:50
Richard Ross           M36          1:05:50
Robert Masters         M27          1:05:50
Rosa Chapa             F31          1:05:51
Ron Buhmann            M37          1:05:51
Robert Flowers         M47          1:05:51
Jan Koening            F26          1:05:51
Rita Pospieszny        F26          1:05:52
Ann Chance             F34          1:05:52
Nick Howell            M 13         1:05:52
Kirsten Fedge          F15          1:05:52
Paul Christensen       M40          1:05:53
Ken Rivernider         M32          1:05:53
Stacey Bond            F18          1:05:53
Stephen Walker         M23          1:05:53
Paul Truhlar           M14          1:05:54
Rita Laitres           F25          1:05:55
Mary Steele            F45          1:05:55
Jody Vigil             F30          1:05:56
Christine Marcellus    F35          1:05:56
Laura Genereox         F20          1:05:57
Debbie Roberts         F33          1:05:57
Mary Miller            F27          1:05:57
Karla Porter           F38          1:05:58
Diane Abderhalden      F21          1:05:58
Stephen Thomas         M37          1:05:59
James Gottschalk       M35          1:05:59
Phil Wigotow           M27          1:06:00
Sue Kitchell           F23          1:06:00
Gail Holiday           F14          1:06:00
Desiree Ockerman       F14          1:06:00
Mark Scherer           M34          1:06:00
Doug Sohmalhorst       M29          1:06:00
Kirsten Beasley        F19          1:06:00
Marque Iversen         F28          1:06:00
Kathryn Harrison       F34          1:06:00
Glenda Heath           F29          1:06:00
Jonathan Bolles        M10          1:06:00
Jean Anderson          F25          1:06:00
Cindy Thompson         F26          1:06:00
Frank Bolles           M44          1:06:00
Beverly Armstrong      F21          1:06:00
Zach Babcock           M9           1:06:00
Shalley Becker         F30          1:06:00
Burton Myers           M40          1:06:00
Susan Ott              F25          1:06:00
Linda Bounds           F27          1:06:00
Stacey Barr            F19          1:06:00
Kimberly Dalrymple     F30          1:06:01
Channa Alles           F35          1:06:01
David Lowther          M15          1:06:01
Steve Kovac            M26          1:06:01
Charles Herrick        M43          1:06:02
Terry Travis           M40          1:06:02
Carrie Wilcox          F14          1:06:03
Joyce Selbe            F13          1:06:04
Tim Higgins            M17          1:06:04
Linda Dickerson        F26          1:06:04
Chic Naumer            M16          1:06:04
Lara Hutcheson         F13          1:06:04
Nancy Geboski          F28          1:06:04
Walta Renouf           F37          1:06:05
Tracy Wallen           F11          1:06:05
David Reichert         M10          1:06:06
Katherine Cilli        F31          1:06:06
Paul kosmoski          M30          1:06:06
Rick Layton            M14          1:06:06
Patrice Kosmoski       F27          1:06:06
Bobby Fuller           M10          1:06:06
Barbara Robbin         F32          1:06:07
Sandy Michoski         F35          1:06:07
Kathy Painter          F14          1:06:07
Donni Betts            F33          1:06:07
Tamara Rives           F25          1:06:07
Pat Neville            F33          1:06:07
Heidi Lynch            F42          1:06:08
Beath Aker             M25          1:06:08
Clint Fiscus           M 12         1:06:09
Michael Happer         M9           1:06:09
Susan Scabrini         F26          1:06:10
Mary Perine            F40          1:06:10
Marlene Schaible       F23          1:06:10
Rhonda Weimer          F24          1:06:11
Greg Gillespie         M22          1:06:12
Rob Kendrick           M14          1:06:12
Norman Ginley          M60          1:06:12
Dil Rudawsky           M14          1:06:12
Cliff Huggins          M38          1:06:14
Michael Devenym        M30          1:06:14
Dawn Koerner           F15          1:06:15
Tom Mc Millan          M25          1:06:15
Ciel Morton            F20          1:06:15
Nettie Penman          F34          1:06:15
Corol Curtiss          F39          1:06:15
Mike Babcock           M 13         1:06:15
Carloyn French         F44          1:06:15
Ivy Gamble             F47          1:06:16
IDA Healt              F33          1:06:16
Grant Lessig           M9           1:06:16
Thomas Baker           M39          1:06:16
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David Perine           M40          1:06:17
Margie Walker          F28          1:06:18
Tara Baker             F12          1:06:18
Doyne Johnson          M41          1:06:19
David Roman            M 12         1:06:19
David Issler           M10          1:06:20
Brian Maul             M14          1:06:20
Douglas Morton         M22          1:06:20
Craig Davis            M22          1:06:20
Calvin N Dennis        M57          1:06:20
James Issler           M34          1:06:20
Ann Sartori            F26          1:06:21
Ellen Johnson          F29          1:06:22
Matt Parizek           M11          1:06:23
Lyric Wood             F18          1:06:23
Margaret Sackheim      F37          1:06:23
Matt Parizer           M11          1:06:23
Gerald Mitchell        M28          1:06:24
Abbie Peterson         F12          1:06:24
Judith Minger          F39          1:06:24
Cathie Mount           F36          1:06:24
Marilyn Landblom       F33          1:06:25
Gayle Gifford          F16          1:06:25
Richard Boselli        M26          1:06:25
Lisa Bender            F21          1:06:25
Debbie Grilli          F20          1:06:26
Kerri Strand           F12          1:06:26
Sam Gluck              M 12         1:06:26
Lewis Harrison         M31          1:06:26
Diana Geray            F18          1:06:27
Holly Arrow            F26          1:06:27
Joey Linden            M10          1:06:28
Patty Covey            F27          1:06:28
Jane Parker            F23          1:06:28
John Wetherington      M26          1:06:28
Kevin Mccabe           M 12         1:06:28
Kristen Boyd           F18          1:06:29
Kathy Jendrick         F35          1:06:29
Regina Oconnor         F21          1:06:29
Kate Lapides           F18          1:06:29
Julie Colhoun          F18          1:06:30
Katie Harberg          F26          1:06:30
Camilla Hensel         F38          1:06:30
Kelly Chambers         F21          1:06:30
Douglas Eboch          M14          1:06:30
Scott Carrera          M25          1:06:30
Kim Hifford            F18          1:06:30
Linda Balvin           F30          1:06:30
Sam Walton             M14          1:06:30
Della Prince           F36          1:06:30
Mark Spoerner          M15          1:06:30
Barbara Beasley        F40          1:06:30
Rosemarie Maiuri       F24          1:06:30
Barbara Heller         F37          1:06:30
Kimberly Chambers      F25          1:06:30
Jan Tuttle-Kubicki     F26          1:06:30
Whitney Richardson     M 13         1:06:30
Christine Heard        F30          1:06:31
Kathleen Weiner        F18          1:06:31
Renee Thompson         F30          1:06:31
Punkie Galasso         F27          1:06:31
Carla Almer            F28          1:06:32
Amy Windolph           F12          1:06:32
Cindy Meska            F12          1:06:33
Linda Starck           F31          1:06:33
Joe Hancock            M 13         1:06:33
Maryrose Gutierrez     F30          1:06:33
Karen Humphrey         F28          1:06:33
Sandi Holder           F29          1:06:34
Kara Hilborn           F23          1:06:34
Jason Hewes            M14          1:06:36
Jamie Katz             M29          1:06:36
Melvin Warnock         M53          1:06:36
Kathy Harrington       F24          1:06:36
Cathy Leafgreen        F31          1:06:37
Kathy Bablonski        F28          1:06:37
Donna Lea              F24          1:06:37
Greg Kafsik            M30          1:06:38
Marianne Le Clair      F33          1:06:38
Robert Haines          M63          1:06:40
Marc Dietz             M11          1:06:40
Marc Dietz             M11          1:06:40
Arlene Thornberg       F37          1:06:40
William Howe           M52          1:06:40
Pattrecia Derosia      F42          1:06:40
Jaimee Henry           F13          1:06:41
Pichard Hackathorn     M37          1:06:41
Peter Ludwick          M14          1:06:42
Connie Tamburini       F27          1:06:44
Mike Morgan            M35          1:06:45
Daniel Smith           M31          1:06:45
George Lawrence        M45          1:06:45
Jamie Young            M 13         1:06:45
Barbara Walters        F37          1:06:46
Sue Beggs              F42          1:06:46
Deanna Shaw            F20          1:06:47
Sue Swartz             F38          1:06:47
Joy Rochester          F25          1:06:49
Angela Diaz            F20          1:06:50
Dennis Gallegos        M19          1:06:50
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Thomas Mahony          M37          1:06:50
Patti Pritchard        F26          1:06:50
Ron Laughery           M28          1:06:50
Jains Mohany           F36          1:06:50
Rand Gambrell          M 12         1:06:51
Nancy Buchanan         F40          1:06:51
Myrna Cox              F44          1:06:53
Hannah Seibel          F24          1:06:54
Angela Fong            F28          1:06:54
Connie Guerrero        F34          1:06:54
Dawn Bryant            F13          1:06:56
Melvyn Branch          M37          1:06:56
Gina Donato            F16          1:06:57
Stephanie Schader      F13          1:06:57
Lisa Sandel            F28          1:06:57
Robert Schaoer         M37          1:06:57
Susan Kasven           F34          1:06:57
Noelle Branch          F35          1:06:57
Debra Sandau           F28          1:06:58
Heather Schader        F10          1:06:58
Roger Shepherd         M44          1:06:58
Katya Lawton           F14          1:06:58
Lisa Reynolds          F24          1:06:58
Diane Moravec          F29          1:07:00
Judith Babcock         F39          1:07:00
Kate Clark             F27          1:07:00
Gary Margolin          M34          1:07:00
Jason Coble            M11          1:07:00
Christopher Acevedo    M 13         1:07:00
Michael Chagolla       M32          1:07:00
Norma Maidonado        F21          1:07:00
Joni Koehn             F27          1:07:00
Josh Lubow             M 12         1:07:00
Jason Coble            M11          1:07:00
Nick Glynn             M15          1:07:00
Travis Haines          M10          1:07:00
Peggy Price            F31          1:07:00
Deborah Sheldon        F27          1:07:00
James Downs            M37          1:07:00
Emma Flores            F35          1:07:00
Maralyn Sommer         F29          1:07:01
Larry Gambrell         M44          1:07:01
Maria Walli            F20          1:07:02
Michelle Slusher       F13          1:07:02
Faye Johnson           F44          1:07:02
Frances Cosyleon       F32          1:07:02
Richard Loose          M36          1:07:02
Mark Biqole            M 8          1:07:02
Nancy Smith            F38          1:07:03
Art Biodle             M42          1:07:04
Steven Mossberg        M34          1:07:04
Hugh Cox               M33          1:07:04
David Love             M46          1:07:06
Anith Cooper           F33          1:07:07
Carolyn Dennis         F27          1:07:07
Kathleen Hands         F19          1:07:07
June Whietehead        F32          1:07:08
Christopher Jennings   M 8          1:07:08
Nick Carvelli          M49          1:07:09
Marty Chizzick         M34          1:07:09
Susan Daney            F43          1:07:09
Benjie Chizzick        M 8          1:07:09
Margaret Broughten     F40          1:07:09
Sandi Rosewell         F30          1:07:10
Deborah Bigelow        F20          1:07:10
Jonathon Nickell       M11          1:07:10
Carolyn Zacarian       F28          1:07:10
Jonathon Nickell       M11          1:07:10
Dina Warner            F31          1:07:10
Shane Shields          M10          1:07:11
Chareles Mccord        M47          1:07:11
Mary Dye               F28          1:07:12
Liza Hogan             F31          1:07:12
Cindy Mcginley         F22          1:07:12
Preston Poythress      M14          1:07:14
Keith Knorr            M27          1:07:14
Susan Kellogg          F20          1:07:15
Erin Hale              F37          1:07:15
Susan Uhrman           F22          1:07:15
Jamey Seilbach         M10          1:07:15
Ron Finch              M22          1:07:15
Thor Windbergs         M15          1:07:16
Dee Blsingame          F27          1:07:17
Ann Moreau             F25          1:07:17
Holly Henderson        F11          1:07:17
Susan Sirianne         F33          1:07:18
Thomas Miller          M38          1:07:18
Rosemary Ruszczyk      F36          1:07:19
Fred Pruett            M64          1:07:19
Joy Alex               F25          1:07:20
Kate Moulton           F28          1:07:20
Amy Rebich             F8           1:07:20
katharine Smith        F30          1:07:20
Carole Dale            F22          1:07:20
Carlos Trujillo        M23          1:07:20
Sharon Van Cleek       F40          1:07:21
Frederick Praeger      M66          1:07:21
Beth Wickersham        F35          1:07:22
Susan Stulac           F12          1:07:22
Charlene Jackson       F35          1:07:23
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Annemarie Rosser       F11          1:07:24
Barbara Schnider       F34          1:07:24
Dianne Honcock         F37          1:07:25
Judy Donahue           F23          1:07:26
Donald g Treese        M49          1:07:26
Cathy Clouthier        F32          1:07:26
Rose Phelan            F34          1:07:27
Elizabeth Barbour      F20          1:07:27
Vicki Kingry           F32          1:07:27
Andreas Nilson         M9           1:07:28
Irene Muse             F40          1:07:28
Adam Peterson          M9           1:07:28
Richard Kraus          M35          1:07:28
Judy Erfling           F35          1:07:28
Ron Kennedy            M36          1:07:30
Marc Littmann          M 12         1:07:30
Chuck Mcdonald         M31          1:07:30
Pennie Ganter          F37          1:07:30
Susan Eastman          F26          1:07:30
Anne Allen             F37          1:07:31
Deborah Burdick        F17          1:07:31
Nicole Selby           F11          1:07:31
Jacqueline Lindholm    F24          1:07:32
Vicki Jensen           F40          1:07:32
Steve Henton           M34          1:07:33
Todd Hamilton          M11          1:07:33
Todd Hamilton          M11          1:07:33
Beth Lauffer           F26          1:07:33
Judy Keyes             F42          1:07:34
Ramani Peruvemba       M 13         1:07:34
Jill Mathews           F31          1:07:34
Sherron Schanbacher    F34          1:07:35
Nancy Vanest           F23          1:07:35
Kathryn Lopez          F12          1:07:35
Jack Bartlett          M11          1:07:35
Jim Starry             M44          1:07:35
Susan Holland          F10          1:07:35
Jack Bartlett          M11          1:07:35
Ann Confild            F36          1:07:35
David Brand            M28          1:07:36
Susan Norris           F32          1:07:36
Virginia Cottingham    F31          1:07:36
William Dawson         M9           1:07:37
Jeff Bruce             M31          1:07:37
Charles Dowing         M31          1:07:37
M Knapp                F32          1:07:38
Wendy Crandall         F30          1:07:39
Kitty Simcox           F50          1:07:40
Laura England          F21          1:07:40
David Elliott          M31          1:07:40
Scott Larson           M9           1:07:40
Mary Ferrani           F29          1:07:40
Laura Perkins          F30          1:07:41
Mark Anderson          M14          1:07:41
Meg Leighton           F17          1:07:41
Jane Foltz             F29          1:07:41
Gloria Shidler         F30          1:07:42
Cindy Stolpe           F26          1:07:42
Jim Cech               M33          1:07:42
Donald Lathrop         M33          1:07:44
Denis McCarthy         M 12         1:07:45
David Jr. Setzke       M9           1:07:45
Linda Stern            F32          1:07:47
Jennifer Stanga        F22          1:07:47
Deborah Scherer        F26          1:07:48
Liane Cox              F25          1:07:48
Lori Barnes            F18          1:07:49
Janet Sandoval         F33          1:07:49
Scott Vieregg          M20          1:07:50
Claudia Clinkenbeard   F27          1:07:50
Maureen Coyle          F26          1:07:50
Andy Iwersen           M9           1:07:50
Eric Baer              M 12         1:07:50
Hope Wheeler           F20          1:07:50
Katherine Babcock      F11          1:07:50
Michelle Collins       F28          1:07:50
Audrey Gilmer          F20          1:07:50
Karen Smith            F23          1:07:50
Marilyn Sturm          F36          1:07:50
Patricia Price         F26          1:07:51
Janet Bruce            F29          1:07:52
Sandra Schiff          F34          1:07:52
Claire Cowan           F28          1:07:52
David Prescott         M55          1:07:53
Jason Prescott         M9           1:07:53
Sandy Baumer           F31          1:07:53
Noah Edelstein         M 12         1:07:53
Claudia Gatlin         F29          1:07:53
Wendi Stolzenbach      F10          1:07:54
Robert Stolzenbach     M36          1:07:54
Mary Groves            F30          1:07:55
Debbie Panariello      F25          1:07:55
Dianne Grahan          F32          1:07:55
Debi Fike              F28          1:07:56
Joe Miller             M27          1:07:56
Michelle Irving        F24          1:07:57
Bjorg Conninghm        F40          1:07:59
Andrew Rosen           M33          1:07:59
Amy Wade               F13          1:08:00
George Bailey          M48          1:08:00
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Valerie Smith          F22          1:08:00
Fran Boruff            M39          1:08:00
Sandra Jardine         F37          1:08:00
Dorothea Larson        F46          1:08:00
Erin Berno             F15          1:08:00
James Syring           M39          1:08:00
Jennifer Henage        F15          1:08:00
Carolyn Jhonson        F36          1:08:00
Kathy Seibel           F31          1:08:00
Faran Nouri            F22          1:08:00
Erich Wallschlaeger    M11          1:08:01
Ira Bertin             M43          1:08:01
Robert Jacobson        M37          1:08:01
Erich Wallschlaeger    M11          1:08:01
Matt Kittredge         M 13         1:08:01
Lori Pitner            F25          1:08:02
Jason Repphun          M10          1:08:02
Karen Mizous           F23          1:08:02
David Payne            M26          1:08:03
William Repphun        M38          1:08:03
Amy Dawson             F25          1:08:04
Jarraine Keim          F31          1:08:04
Justin Smalley         M57          1:08:05
Martin Brusberg        M42          1:08:05
Pat Fowler             F38          1:08:05
Larry Thompson         M35          1:08:06
Lorraine Dube          F31          1:08:07
Beveery Morrisey       F47          1:08:08
Julie Stevens          F24          1:08:08
Luck Werner            F37          1:08:08
Mary Lawson            F47          1:08:10
William Gray           M44          1:08:10
Carroll Birk           F25          1:08:10
Jeremy Hadley          M 8          1:08:10
Brant Foote            M39          1:08:10
Jamie O'Brien          M 12         1:08:10
Eve Kuiatkowski        F13          1:08:10
Nancy Gaudina          F40          1:08:11
Sara Labrecqae         F39          1:08:11
Kaisa Valimaki         F17          1:08:12
Jaye Morton            F22          1:08:14
Pamela Bunge           F33          1:08:14
Kathy Koenig           F29          1:08:14
Linda Ward             F29          1:08:14
Brain Costanza         M30          1:08:15
Larry Benson           M34          1:08:15
Anne Upczak            F10          1:08:16
Pam Bell               F28          1:08:16
Teri Wenz              F37          1:08:16
Karen Tanaka           F28          1:08:17
Barbara Baker          F31          1:08:17
Jan Ratty              F28          1:08:18
Lisa Wood              F25          1:08:19
Scott Dolenc           M34          1:08:20
Rita Hadley            F35          1:08:20
Theresa Otoole         F26          1:08:20
kathleen Vaughan       F36          1:08:20
Richard Hadley         M35          1:08:20
Brett Dolenc           M 8          1:08:20
Scott Young            M27          1:08:20
Janet Costanza         F27          1:08:20
Jerry Orten            M26          1:08:21
Jennifer Geist         F14          1:08:22
Richard Matthews       M48          1:08:22
Jeanmarie Paradise     F25          1:08:23
Valentine Knezevich    F35          1:08:24
Cheryl Kunstmann       F37          1:08:24
Robin Ritchey          F32          1:08:24
Barbara Hughes         F24          1:08:24
Rich Wilsur            M45          1:08:25
Christopher Jaconetty  M14          1:08:25
Robert Downing         M29          1:08:26
Mary Lou Figley        F23          1:08:28
Sally Matthews         F46          1:08:29
Brad Tebo              M11          1:08:30
Jack Berry             M39          1:08:30
Eric Sanders           M14          1:08:30
Patricia Van Cleave    F35          1:08:30
Rich Seale             M40          1:08:30
Beth Corbitt           F31          1:08:30
Brad Tebo              M11          1:08:30
Joan Abrhamson         F38          1:08:30
Colleen Monahan        F19          1:08:30
Mary Church            F25          1:08:30
Suzanne Nicolles       F38          1:08:31
Ginny Masimer          F29          1:08:31
Pat Reppun             F39          1:08:32
Heidi Metze            F21          1:08:32
Lynn Rothberg          F29          1:08:32
Nancy Carrithers       F29          1:08:33
Danielle Neel          F7           1:08:33
Dotty Klecker          F28          1:08:33
Michelle Edgerly       F14          1:08:33
Roxann Keyes           F18          1:08:34
Patricia Jarrell       F28          1:08:35
Shane Ping             M 12         1:08:36
Jason Morton           M 12         1:08:36
Mary Stuart            F28          1:08:37
Michael Pierce         M19          1:08:37
Warren Heim            M31          1:08:38
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Chris Brackeen         M25          1:08:38
John Olin              M26          1:08:39
Michael Narding        M11          1:08:40
Pat Deibert            F39          1:08:40
Frank Northime         M34          1:08:40
Dini Deibert           F15          1:08:40
Paul Geneson           M11          1:08:40
Patricia Harding       F35          1:08:40
Mary Vaughn            F28          1:08:40
Juli Rew               F33          1:08:40
Joanne Smith           F31          1:08:40
Shane Fay              M 13         1:08:41
Lynn Milot             F35          1:08:42
Barbara Joule          F36          1:08:42
Fohn Blystone          M35          1:08:44
Lynn Goin              M41          1:08:45
Michele Mctigne        F26          1:08:45
Mary Hillary           F37          1:08:45
Steve Muniz            M32          1:08:47
Joan Russell           F39          1:08:48
Jeanne Ahldrandt       F25          1:08:48
Vicki Knauf            F23          1:08:50
Debby Davis            F31          1:08:50
Michael Koshio         M9           1:08:50
Kathei Protz           F31          1:08:50
Gordon Koshio          M39          1:08:50
John Ciminski          M38          1:08:51
Jason Canar            M 12         1:08:51
Linda Eley             F36          1:08:52
Sharman Tew            F25          1:08:52
Mike Mc Dowell         M10          1:08:53
Peter Pereira          M28          1:08:54
Richard Pavlak         M34          1:08:54
John Maier             M39          1:08:55
Larry Gibson           M42          1:08:56
Charlene Bandurian     F39          1:08:57
Sally Shankman         F39          1:08:57
Jim Fucnuck            M 12         1:08:57
Bill Kuols Riedler     M43          1:08:58
Karen Robinson         F26          1:09:00
Eileen Vickery         F14          1:09:00
Janice Effenberger     F46          1:09:00
Maryann Gillespie      F39          1:09:00
Meghan Scrimgeour      F9           1:09:00
Thomas Callister       M11          1:09:00
Kathleen Genereux      F31          1:09:00
Tiffany Downs          F14          1:09:00
Chris Bonino           M9           1:09:00
Michael Vickerman      M11          1:09:00
June Marrtin           F26          1:09:00
Thea Turner            F32          1:09:02
Deanna Stevson         F44          1:09:03
Mary Mcghee            F23          1:09:03
Evelyn Shields         F32          1:09:07
Brendan Jones          M32          1:09:07
Maureen Ohare          F30          1:09:08
Charles Mehl           M27          1:09:08
Ben Stroock            M 12         1:09:08
Karen Hakes            F25          1:09:08
Michael Bowers         M25          1:09:09
Megan Haakinson        F13          1:09:11
Eric Aytes             M7           1:09:11
Vickie Brodersem       F25          1:09:11
Lynda Porter           F24          1:09:12
Leah Angers            F32          1:09:12
Dave Osborne           M27          1:09:12
Judith Harris          F39          1:09:12
Jo Mc Mahon            F32          1:09:12
Barb Ross              F28          1:09:12
Sharon Conville        F24          1:09:12
Linda Hanek            F33          1:09:12
Ronalo Atchley         M15          1:09:13
T. Mitchell            M37          1:09:13
Nancy Fabian           F32          1:09:15
Bridgett Shea          F25          1:09:15
Frank Marchi           M38          1:09:15
Beth Anhrosen          F20          1:09:15
Todd Ziemek            M16          1:09:15
Robert Speier          M48          1:09:17
Ann Petrila            F25          1:09:17
Wynn Hogue             F25          1:09:17
Claudia Otts           F21          1:09:17
Kathy Aiello           F15          1:09:17
John Weicherding       M40          1:09:18
Vint Clarke            M68          1:09:18
Alison Bullard         F23          1:09:19
Pamela Marlowe         F33          1:09:19
Lynn Schrader          F25          1:09:20
Kathy Kuenn            F36          1:09:20
Lillian Bickel         F42          1:09:22
Dani Burke             F33          1:09:23
Robert Mcgrew          M42          1:09:23
Chistopher Grubb       M11          1:09:24
Jason Elm              M 12         1:09:24
Lindy Mcnames          M32          1:09:24
Doug Lutz              M 12         1:09:24
Cameron Grant          M14          1:09:24
Jane Fangman           F35          1:09:26
Jennifer Droppleman    F12          1:09:26
Leann Oroppleman       F43          1:09:26
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Eileen Pannetier       F27          1:09:27
Laurie Mangum          F28          1:09:29
Mary La Rue            F21          1:09:30
Linda Gutekunst        F24          1:09:30
Jennifer Spaulding     F42          1:09:30
Paula Aytes            F33          1:09:30
Susan Siegesmund       F35          1:09:30
Christopher Brown      M35          1:09:31
Sandra Knapp           F32          1:09:31
Stephanie Bingham      F10          1:09:31
Karen Okamoto          F26          1:09:31
Jo Mc fadden           F38          1:09:32
Anne Kincaid           F13          1:09:33
Jeanne Vance           F30          1:09:33
Tammy Kukla            F12          1:09:34
Krissy Uthe            F15          1:09:34
Harry Garner           M43          1:09:34
Jennifer Fillmore      F15          1:09:35
Anna Thompson          F14          1:09:35
Lanette Smallwood      F28          1:09:35
Jo Schnorr             F30          1:09:35
Paula Selic            F18          1:09:35
Matthew Buddington     M9           1:09:35
Shari Ulery            F28          1:09:35
Kyra Stitt             F10          1:09:36
Janet Barrows          F25          1:09:36
Wesley Beery           M50          1:09:37
Charles Forney         M22          1:09:38
Chase Daker            M 12         1:09:38
Lucian Jones           M11          1:09:38
Paul Daker             M9           1:09:38
Lisa Peter             F11          1:09:39
Mary Mcwilliams        F12          1:09:39
Jan Quilley            F24          1:09:40
Carol Bendson          F44          1:09:40
Susan Richardson       F32          1:09:40
Chris Knott            M11          1:09:40
Gemma Campbell         F30          1:09:41
Lynn Gingrass          M39          1:09:42
Julie Stroh            F14          1:09:42
Stan Lanzano           M9           1:09:43
Jennie Jensen          F13          1:09:43
Todd Zitnik            M10          1:09:43
Cathy Appelhans        F37          1:09:43
Jan Meredith           F29          1:09:44
Peter Ewing            M38          1:09:45
Dorothy Carman         F22          1:09:46
Phillip Eoklund        M43          1:09:47
Trevor Nunn            M 8          1:09:47
Teddy Lanzano          M7           1:09:47
Marilyn Elliot         F39          1:09:47
Greg Dickinson         M23          1:09:48
Clinton Henry          M11          1:09:50
Rimas Statkus          M 12         1:09:50
Barret Burke           M9           1:09:50
William Deno           M54          1:09:51
Doug Walters           M38          1:09:52
Linda Graves           F31          1:09:53
Juli Egger             F10          1:09:54
William Bustin         M24          1:09:54
John Wilson            M27          1:09:54
Dona Bustin            F22          1:09:54
Joan Olson             F45          1:09:55
Stephen Dick           M28          1:09:55
Vern Hammett           M40          1:09:55
Grant Potter           M37          1:09:56
Vern Bickel            M55          1:09:57
Paul Carroll           M15          1:09:58
Janet Mount            F32          1:09:58
Kathy Mccartney        F23          1:10:00
Rodney Wilcox          M29          1:10:00
Ann Byrne              F26          1:10:00
Matthew Riley          M11          1:10:00
Helen linn             F40          1:10:00
Robert Sommars         M30          1:10:00
Faye Peterson          F29          1:10:00
Ann Boggland           F36          1:10:00
Cathy Kistler          F23          1:10:00
Laurl Gardiner         F27          1:10:00
Jim Keil               M39          1:10:00
Lisa Barton            F26          1:10:00
Thomas Lynch           M37          1:10:00
Bob Ahrens             M39          1:10:00
Sandy Hubanka          F19          1:10:00
Jack Tobin             M10          1:10:00
Robert Nckelvey        M26          1:10:00
Hanloy Quock           M49          1:10:00
Eric Iwerson           M11          1:10:00
Edith Beery            F14          1:10:00
Anna Jones             F18          1:10:00
Robert J Stupp         M58          1:10:00
Michelle Hdlmen        F24          1:10:00
Steven Juntunen        M7           1:10:00
Mike Jenkins           M14          1:10:00
Stephanie Kellum       F10          1:10:01
Jeff Teater            M5           1:10:02
Doresa Satterfied      F31          1:10:02
Peter O'neill          M 8          1:10:02
Holly Borchardt        F14          1:10:02
Barbara Kerr           F26          1:10:02
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Roseann Tavarozzi      F27          1:10:02
Bill Teater            M35          1:10:02
Holly Royer            F11          1:10:02
Michele Borchardt      F12          1:10:03
Roger Brener           M11          1:10:03
Benjamin Ingraham      M10          1:10:03
Mary Davis             F31          1:10:04
David Minshall         M38          1:10:04
Sandy Leslie           F38          1:10:06
Brucs Miller           M32          1:10:06
Jason Brucker          M 12         1:10:06
Kathy Mccutcheon       F23          1:10:06
Joyce Snowden          F16          1:10:08
Christy Lormand        F17          1:10:08
Jack Nunn              M36          1:10:08
Mike Robinson          M26          1:10:09
Diane Montoya          F28          1:10:09
Patti Estep            F34          1:10:11
Ihla Hooyer            F45          1:10:11
Barbara Davis          F38          1:10:11
Ruben Hernandez        M32          1:10:13
Joanne Gerber          F25          1:10:13
Melanie Roland         F25          1:10:13
Molly Burger           F18          1:10:14
Betty Diehl            F30          1:10:14
Wayne Smith            M37          1:10:14
H. Rose                F26          1:10:15
Todd Schieck           M 12         1:10:15
Linda Smoke            F27          1:10:16
Eharuma Ashakul        F29          1:10:16
Thomas Dunham          M40          1:10:16
Susan Pappas           F28          1:10:17
Helen Gray             F27          1:10:17
Ellen Degnan           F23          1:10:17
Andy Rogers            M9           1:10:17
Dee Joss               F27          1:10:18
Sur Jantunen           F37          1:10:20
Mary Eck               F15          1:10:20
Robert Emigh           M35          1:10:20
Jennifer Teater        F8           1:10:20
Janet Glover           F10          1:10:20
Crystanl Pilcher       F11          1:10:21
David Harden           M22          1:10:22
Kathy Wellman          F40          1:10:23
Gearld Tennison        M29          1:10:23
Lisa Gutierrez         F19          1:10:23
Wendy D Tovado         F25          1:10:23
Kimberly Orr           F21          1:10:23
Carla Uebeljoer        F31          1:10:23
Brenda Sisneros        F21          1:10:24
Tom Harogrove          M36          1:10:24
Jean Kerekes           F23          1:10:24
Janeen Easley          F35          1:10:25
Rod Seeley             M35          1:10:26
Judith Stewart         F29          1:10:27
Linda Bennett          F28          1:10:28
Sandra Weicherding     F41          1:10:28
Veryl Moser            M48          1:10:28
Ed Byrne               M28          1:10:28
Max Schlosser          M39          1:10:29
Deela Schlosser        F39          1:10:29
Carol Myers            F32          1:10:29
Margaret Cox           F33          1:10:30
Julie Martin           F29          1:10:30
Barbara Nelson         F31          1:10:30
Alan Martin            M37          1:10:30
Sandra Collins         F34          1:10:30
Michelle Aronson       F25          1:10:30
Berndt Hennig          M23          1:10:30
Lorri Collins          F13          1:10:30
Ed Mock                M58          1:10:30
Robyn Hutchinson       F33          1:10:32
Ann Mccornick          F31          1:10:32
Jill Mccaffrey         F20          1:10:33
Jack Garber            M55          1:10:33
Kay Bingham            F36          1:10:34
Maja Gray              F37          1:10:34
Ron Aho                M31          1:10:34
Nancy Minshall         F36          1:10:34
Suzanne Kinchaid       F46          1:10:37
Rhonda Walker          F23          1:10:38
Judy Schmidt           F26          1:10:40
Dona Albert            F32          1:10:40
Jenna Young            F22          1:10:40
Pat Wittkopf           F34          1:10:40
Janet Johnson          F35          1:10:42
Kathleen Weaver        F29          1:10:42
Andy Gault             M27          1:10:42
Jenny Swanbom          F25          1:10:43
James Horn             M9           1:10:43
Twila Wilson           F26          1:10:43
Doris Sussuma          F29          1:10:43
Carol Wissink          F30          1:10:43
Deborah Bragan         F24          1:10:44
Betty Blume            F37          1:10:45
Fran Switser           F43          1:10:45
Christopher Aragon     M19          1:10:45
Brigitte Robertston    F19          1:10:46
Jan Stark              F29          1:10:46
Ron Rovze              M19          1:10:46
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Galen Gillie           F29          1:10:48
Leann Walters          F16          1:10:50
Joan Hutchinson        F28          1:10:50
Kristine Brown         F15          1:10:50
Karen Beattie          F16          1:10:50
Melissa Harris         F24          1:10:50
John Bettie            M11          1:10:51
Patricia Dunbar        F35          1:10:51
Sean Kehmeier          M10          1:10:51
Erik Kaplan            M11          1:10:52
Penny Spies            F10          1:10:53
lynn Kornfeld          F33          1:10:54
Perry Mediate          M28          1:10:54
Linda Pneuman          F43          1:10:55
Louise Laech           F41          1:10:55
Robyn Klenk            F23          1:10:55
Shart Leach            F11          1:10:55
Kerith Welch           F11          1:10:55
Dynna Orrin            F44          1:10:55
Sara Phillips          F10          1:10:56
Lisa Lueck             F26          1:10:56
George Iver            M38          1:10:56
Pam Morrow             F10          1:10:56
David Klein            M28          1:10:56
Patrocoa Libera        F36          1:10:57
Kathy Walters          F40          1:10:57
Dan Simpson            M 12         1:10:58
Sara Milot             F10          1:10:58
Terri Eglsaer          M10          1:10:58
James Egger            M 13         1:10:58
Jenna Milot            F10          1:10:58
John Lyons             M47          1:10:58
Donna Cobb-Levison     F35          1:10:58
Shay Bates             F35          1:11:00
Stephen Redak          M 8          1:11:00
Ginny Erickson         F24          1:11:00
Robin Ecklund          F37          1:11:00
Carol Meyer            F29          1:11:00
Troy Hamilton          M9           1:11:00
Robert Raicer          M34          1:11:00
Erin Ryan              F8           1:11:00
Crissy Mcfetridge      F11          1:11:00
Nancee Martin-Coffey   F30          1:11:00
Katie Jackson          F11          1:11:00
Todd Johnson           M 12         1:11:00
Sarah Grotluschen      F36          1:11:00
Lindsay Kuykendall     F9           1:11:02
Diane Schiewetz        F25          1:11:02
Jim Louge              M10          1:11:02
Heather Shand          F10          1:11:02
Karin Sheloon          F37          1:11:02
Jennifer Zimmer        F13          1:11:03
David Smith            M44          1:11:04
Nancy Bublitz          F21          1:11:04
Christopher Gagne      M10          1:11:05
Mark Holland           M26          1:11:05
Tom Traub              M15          1:11:06
Diann Wilcox           F28          1:11:07
Eileen Mantey          F11          1:11:07
Sheri Swafford         F27          1:11:09
Juliana Mower          F25          1:11:10
Zachary Smith          M 12         1:11:10
John Holland           M63          1:11:12
Carolann Langfeldt     F29          1:11:12
Misti Kelsay           F17          1:11:14
Lynn Sander            F33          1:11:15
Steph Conis            F15          1:11:15
Paul Levitt            M46          1:11:15
Nancy Levitt           F44          1:11:15
Rhoda Nozik            F44          1:11:15
Danny Freeland         M 12         1:11:15
Daughan Neel           F32          1:11:18
Tammy Loose            F14          1:11:18
AL Mahuka              M58          1:11:19
Mary Essen             F32          1:11:19
Beverly Kauko          F29          1:11:20
Wendy Bryner           F13          1:11:20
Sara Bowdey            F34          1:11:20
Alice Defler           F35          1:11:20
Elizabeth Emery        F22          1:11:23
Jan Richter            F38          1:11:23
Grace Gallegos         F22          1:11:23
Larry Cosma            M35          1:11:26
Matt Armbrustmacher    M 12         1:11:28
Einat Applebaum        F15          1:11:28
Josh Edelstein         M10          1:11:29
Joel Edelstein         M40          1:11:29
Alexandra Juhasz       F18          1:11:30
James Kamp             M18          1:11:30
Liz Armbrustmacher     F14          1:11:30
Wendy Frauenfelder     F18          1:11:30
Terri Heuer            F22          1:11:31
Don Scrimgeour         M37          1:11:33
Montgomery Dixon       M10          1:11:35
Diane Treon            F33          1:11:36
Ed Trumble             M57          1:11:36
Lori Jakl              F16          1:11:37
Susan Zimmer           F39          1:11:38
Barbara Turner         F29          1:11:41
Bonnie A Brown         F25          1:11:43
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Arlene Hill            F41          1:11:45
Robert Woolley         M6           1:11:45
Ben Maxfield           M7           1:11:45
Cara Woolley           F8           1:11:45
Lee Wooely             M30          1:11:45
Susan Barnosky         F30          1:11:46
Jo ann Zenner          F48          1:11:49
Michael Farrow         M38          1:11:50
Philip Richman         M38          1:11:50
Eileen Thayer          F27          1:11:50
Joshua Haesemeyer      M 12         1:11:50
Peggy Robbins          F42          1:11:51
Pahela Moke            F34          1:11:51
Barbara Fisher         F35          1:11:52
Mary Krawchuk          F27          1:11:52
Carol Lamon            F35          1:11:53
Bill Sather            M34          1:11:53
George Pilcher         M47          1:11:54
Bill Burlage           M34          1:11:55
Joanne Smallwood       F54          1:11:56
Marica Sorocky         F42          1:11:57
Peter Nelson           M25          1:11:59
Constance Zajac        F33          1:12:00
Eliza Sacco            F10          1:12:00
Fran Bruceberg         F40          1:12:00
Colleen Gaffney        F34          1:12:00
Katrina Maley          F30          1:12:00
John Christensen       M28          1:12:00
Laura Hobbs            F30          1:12:00
Erin Kirby             F12          1:12:00
Karen Decker           F26          1:12:00
Elender Hubbard        F42          1:12:00
Meg Dippo              F18          1:12:00
Marty Robbins          F15          1:12:00
Michelle Lambott       F16          1:12:00
Barry Leaver           M 12         1:12:00
Eileen Harrington      F17          1:12:00
Scott Decker           M34          1:12:00
Jeff Seale             M11          1:12:00
Andrea Foote           F9           1:12:00
Christopher Cotter     M 12         1:12:00
Jim Irwin              M52          1:12:00
Claudia Crenshaw       F34          1:12:02
Tammy Neel             F11          1:12:03
Jennifer Glaser        F34          1:12:03
Staneley Stutzman      M32          1:12:03
Lori Sims              F15          1:12:04
Judy Bohn              F24          1:12:04
Paricia Baessler       F36          1:12:05
Charlene Sims          F12          1:12:06
Joanne Banker          F24          1:12:07
Jennifer Bucci         F34          1:12:08
Robert Robinson        M39          1:12:08
Heather Thompson       F11          1:12:10
Joy Barber             F36          1:12:11
Jorna Crosslen         M11          1:12:12
Jeanne Marler          F12          1:12:12
Matthew Jenkins        M10          1:12:12
Pamela Mcduff          F31          1:12:13
Patrice Fortin         F30          1:12:14
Richard Kellogg        M56          1:12:15
Margie Critell         F23          1:12:15
Lorene Sims            F38          1:12:16
Troy Lyncn             M11          1:12:16
Danny Gianetto         M 12         1:12:17
Kate Mistler           F13          1:12:18
Rebecca Brugger        F12          1:12:18
Jan Martin             F27          1:12:19
Shawn Michael          M 12         1:12:19
Shelley Stewart        F14          1:12:20
Judi Mcmains           F37          1:12:20
Vicky Rebich           F36          1:12:20
Chelsea Behanna        F13          1:12:20
Erica Holdal           F13          1:12:20
Yvoonne Slack          F45          1:12:23
Richard Meyer          M50          1:12:23
Anne Harris            F12          1:12:23
Angela Grace           F12          1:12:23
Diane Vliem            F32          1:12:23
Brett Zimmerman        M 8          1:12:24
Kathy Henry            F37          1:12:26
Tobert Jurkiewicz      M15          1:12:26
Denzel Henry           M39          1:12:26
Cindy Clingenpeel      F12          1:12:27
Kris Fionda            F22          1:12:27
Tye Lynch              M 12         1:12:27
John Wise              M31          1:12:28
Pattid Dubose          F22          1:12:28
Bob Mougtre            M30          1:12:28
Mary Holmstead         F44          1:12:29
Linda Bennett          F31          1:12:30
Louise Hart            F44          1:12:30
Tracy Korneffel        F18          1:12:30
Connie Foster          F33          1:12:32
Lynn Cunningham        F14          1:12:32
Betsy Cropley          F33          1:12:33
Judi Harpel            F42          1:12:33
Pete Vogt              M31          1:12:34
Vicky Cook             F32          1:12:34
Melissa Barnett        F22          1:12:35
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Jean Alex              F21          1:12:35
Wayne Eaton            M37          1:12:36
Marcia Mcgregor        F28          1:12:37
Laura Maley            F14          1:12:40
Tony Busgh             M11          1:12:40
John Richardson        M35          1:12:42
Bill Henry             M28          1:12:42
Valerie Richardson     F29          1:12:42
Mark Henry             M7           1:12:42
Michell Buczywa        M36          1:12:42
Edward Navarro         M28          1:12:44
Karen Mc Peek          F25          1:12:45
Bill Love              M14          1:12:45
Calvin Whitehall       M39          1:12:45
Tracey Taber           F24          1:12:45
Natthew Whitehall      M10          1:12:45
Ericka Schalagel       F13          1:12:45
Jill Galloway          F22          1:12:45
Susan Griffitins       F38          1:12:46
Ralph Kresge           M35          1:12:46
Jesse Clark            M11          1:12:48
Lynn Sylte             M23          1:12:49
Adelina Flores         F27          1:12:50
Margaret Hollingsworth F28          1:12:51
Marjorie Macqueen      F13          1:12:54
Rick Gibbs             M20          1:12:56
Wendy Wong             F28          1:12:56
Deborah Wisniewok      F25          1:12:56
Jim Brodie             M32          1:12:56
Barbara Walsh          F24          1:12:58
Janet Speier           F40          1:12:59
Steven Babcock         M31          1:13:00
Cindy Mahuka-Martin    F23          1:13:00
Jonathan Wade          M10          1:13:00
Megan Perry            F12          1:13:00
John Carthy            M39          1:13:00
Stacy Worthington      F28          1:13:00
Scott Patten           M14          1:13:00
Julie Justin           F23          1:13:00
Corole Shawer          F39          1:13:00
Todd Bradshaw          M 12         1:13:00
Penelope Ogle          F37          1:13:00
Martha Stehman         F30          1:13:00
Jamie Nance            M7           1:13:00
Kathleen Benedetto     F28          1:13:02
Jerry Goebel           M46          1:13:02
Anne Nesbitt           F32          1:13:02
Patricia Ritscher      F29          1:13:04
Bard Henneke           F42          1:13:05
Megan Siegel           F7           1:13:05
Julie Patten           F20          1:13:05
Jonathan Lawton        M 12         1:13:06
Regine Mcclendon       F27          1:13:08
Marilyn Kinney         F30          1:13:10
Muffie Berliner        F29          1:13:11
Jason Rottmund         M11          1:13:11
Fred Berliner          M29          1:13:11
Patty Kellett          F25          1:13:12
Jan Fincher            F41          1:13:15
Annette Garoner        F18          1:13:18
Debra Novara           F23          1:13:20
Virgil Hands           M39          1:13:20
Jim Petri              M34          1:13:24
Mary ann Roedal        F38          1:13:24
Kim Perkins            F19          1:13:24
Tara Pucek             F11          1:13:25
Sharon Klipka          F44          1:13:25
Rochen Kline           F10          1:13:25
Jill Johnston          F12          1:13:26
Tom Lyons              M17          1:13:27
Rick Mcnealy           M32          1:13:29
Sally Willett          F29          1:13:32
Yvoonne Knight         F39          1:13:37
Carrie Wallece         F39          1:13:39
Jeanine Kloberdanz     F23          1:13:39
Charlie Webb           M 8          1:13:40
judith Gagnon          F44          1:13:40
James Nance            M40          1:13:42
Cathy Delorimeter      F45          1:13:42
Dawn Perez             F21          1:13:49
Susan Pearce           F36          1:13:50
Robert Sherman         M37          1:13:50
Jody Giertz            F24          1:13:52
Marsha Gillis          F26          1:13:52
Hugh Furubalyashi      M25          1:13:52
Kirsten Forkner        F12          1:13:54
Susan Jones            F31          1:13:55
Judy Davies            F40          1:13:56
Jean Salanky           F46          1:13:56
Elizabeth Christensen  F9           1:13:56
Doug Igel              M10          1:13:56
Jane Fletcher          F43          1:13:56
Paticia Laflin         F36          1:13:57
Joan Charisinger       F31          1:13:57
Beth Duncan            F18          1:13:58
Lori Wendler           F35          1:13:58
Peggy Schlabel         F34          1:13:58
Joannes Holmes         F20          1:13:58
Melanie Kehmier        F28          1:13:59
Dan Dunford            M 8          1:14:00
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Suzanne Markey         F22          1:14:00
Michael Peters         M9           1:14:00
Lori Kissenger         F28          1:14:00
Darrell Smith          M10          1:14:00
Ben Dunford            M11          1:14:00
Alison Sawyer          F29          1:14:00
George Grawe           M45          1:14:00
Beverly Anderson       F37          1:14:00
Joshoa Odowd           M10          1:14:00
Pamela Raskin          F24          1:14:00
Peggy Sharp            F21          1:14:00
Linda Herbert          F41          1:14:00
Candace Chrisinger     F31          1:14:00
Wendy Dunford          F19          1:14:00
Mark Jennings          M23          1:14:01
David Kellenrerger     M22          1:14:02
Greg Bell              M23          1:14:02
Gary Gillis            M27          1:14:03
Tyrone Rouse           M 12         1:14:05
Judy Mcmillan          F41          1:14:06
Barbara Ringjan        F43          1:14:07
Liz Uthe               F12          1:14:10
Rhonda Carr            F28          1:14:12
Barbara Mcmillan       F8           1:14:17
Meredeth Nord          F36          1:14:20
Douglas Hecox          M11          1:14:22
Jerry Tuneberg         M32          1:14:22
Michelle Allen         F22          1:14:22
Jan Heidpich-Rice      F24          1:14:23
Gayle Baker            F32          1:14:23
James Rice             M27          1:14:23
Nancy Schiffbaur       F37          1:14:24
Jim Harper             M22          1:14:25
Kristin Stolzenbach    F12          1:14:26
Annette Garoner        F18          1:14:27
Jennifer Garstang      F18          1:14:27
Tara Richardson        F10          1:14:27
David Carty            M39          1:14:27
Sharon Naimon          F10          1:14:27
Tamara Alles           F12          1:14:28
Michael Ventura        M32          1:14:30
Denys Vanrenem         M34          1:14:30
Michelle Detman        F7           1:14:31
Marlen Detman          F38          1:14:31
Jennie Fowler          F13          1:14:32
Nancy Admas            F45          1:14:32
Lisa Horlick           F20          1:14:32
Rachel Weston          F8           1:14:32
Kathy Dickson          F27          1:14:33
Kristie Potemkin       F13          1:14:35
Michael Griffin        M 13         1:14:35
Christine Rubeck       F18          1:14:35
Michelle Evans         F8           1:14:36
Erin Campbell          M 8          1:14:36
Greg Forekar           M21          1:14:36
Ruth Krause            F31          1:14:37
Charles Parker         M51          1:14:38
Gail Yost              F34          1:14:39
Richard Jarko          M38          1:14:40
Cheryl Juntunen        F10          1:14:41
Kirsten Nordstrom      F10          1:14:41
Bobbie Hanna           F9           1:14:45
Rudy Fahl              M84          1:14:48
Jakki Savan            F31          1:14:48
Jill Schmersay         F14          1:14:48
David Walker           M10          1:14:49
Helen Osborn           F34          1:14:50
Lisa Button            F18          1:14:53
Patricia Lake          F34          1:14:57
Peter Briggs           M45          1:14:58
Becky Briggs           F7           1:14:58
Yvonne Chavez          F18          1:14:59
Mary Denman            F34          1:15:00
Timmothy Davis         M 13         1:15:00
Casey Keeler           M 8          1:15:00
Lafonda Morrill        F28          1:15:00
Roger Micheli          M10          1:15:00
Brenden Weeks          M 12         1:15:00
Conway Olmsted         M49          1:15:00
Kenvin Boyle           M 13         1:15:00
Chuck Connolly         M 12         1:15:00
Kevin Gale             M11          1:15:00
Marjorie Matsil        F28          1:15:04
Nancy Bigbee           F35          1:15:06
Lisa Madsen            F12          1:15:06
Bobbie Hickey          F36          1:15:07
Kenneth Reed           M52          1:15:09
Betty Reed             F51          1:15:09
Willy Healy            M 8          1:15:10
Jan Malone             F46          1:15:10
Gwen Micheli           F12          1:15:11
Gail Allen             F33          1:15:15
Cara Cashman           F36          1:15:15
Robert Ludwig          M42          1:15:17
Janet Paige            F26          1:15:17
Poultinea Clark        F41          1:15:17
Jodi Ludwig            F19          1:15:17
Karen Hawkins          F22          1:15:18
David Donaldson        M26          1:15:18
Dave Glaze             M45          1:15:20
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Mitchell Glaze         M11          1:15:20
Margaret Thomas        F53          1:15:20
Brandyn Wollrab        F8           1:15:20
Susie Otten            F23          1:15:20
Ariel Solomon          M 13         1:15:21
Eric Roedel            M 8          1:15:23
Sam Hansen             F32          1:15:23
Wendy Bowen            F26          1:15:23
John Roedel            M36          1:15:23
Ann Sutton             F19          1:15:24
Michelle Ratzlafe      F14          1:15:25
Roger Micheli          M32          1:15:25
Davon Deryke           M 8          1:15:25
Juli Ondrejka          F17          1:15:25
Diane Peebe            F21          1:15:27
Deela Schlosser        F39          1:15:29
Mary Beth Mankin       F35          1:15:31
Timmy Shuss            M30          1:15:31
Nika Tumpes            F15          1:15:32
Sandy Deryke           F36          1:15:32
Holly Tompkins         F21          1:15:35
Jennifer Miller        F13          1:15:35
Janice Tomita          F29          1:15:35
Laura Miller           F12          1:15:35
Jay Ponepante          M33          1:15:35
James Cassidy          M27          1:15:35
Tracie Wade            F10          1:15:39
Bambi Harrison         F28          1:15:45
Joan Clifford          F36          1:15:46
Casey Clifford         F8           1:15:46
Nancy Delurenzo        F29          1:15:48
Diane Kenney           F32          1:15:48
Sharon Mosrow          F35          1:15:48
Lorraine Sanabria      F11          1:15:48
Lyn Bonnin             F27          1:15:48
Betty Leapolot         F29          1:15:52
Jarrod Panton          M7           1:15:55
Mark Panton            M38          1:15:55
Nikki Dill             F11          1:16:00
Tim Dunn               M33          1:16:00
Heidi Madden           F19          1:16:00
David Collins          M 8          1:16:00
Judy Arnold            F43          1:16:00
Nikki May              F15          1:16:00
Barbara Cole           F40          1:16:00
Jackie Negler          F46          1:16:00
June Forstrom          F49          1:16:00
John Graham            M30          1:16:00
Ted Wheeler            M 12         1:16:00
Nicki Bacon            F26          1:16:00
Ann Seligson           F28          1:16:00
Thomas West            M38          1:16:02
Marie Carrothers       F28          1:16:04
Stephanie Seale        F10          1:16:05
Lisa Tator             F19          1:16:07
William Schonefeld     M30          1:16:07
Anderw George          M11          1:16:08
Lucos Cushanick        M 12         1:16:10
Ed Tynan               M55          1:16:10
Donna M Gwin           F35          1:16:12
Larry B Gwin           M40          1:16:13
Jack Kuzmich           M37          1:16:14
Gale Entelis           F30          1:16:15
Juli Nervig            F20          1:16:15
Michael Henry          M7           1:16:16
Dana Laughcin          M 8          1:16:20
Robert Currie          M40          1:16:20
Judy Evans             F23          1:16:23
Linda Laughlin         F42          1:16:24
Maureen Porter         F30          1:16:25
Anna Coloroso          F7           1:16:30
Ryan Maupin            M11          1:16:30
Chuck Folden           M35          1:16:30
Dennis Roth            M38          1:16:31
Dean Miller            M15          1:16:33
Irma Alvarado          F18          1:16:34
Yvonne Crow            F29          1:16:36
David Para             M27          1:16:40
Gini Oldenburg         F43          1:16:44
Ann Ackerman           F11          1:16:45
Barbara Connelly       F45          1:16:46
Hop Anderson           F37          1:16:47
Nathan Anderson        M 8          1:16:47
Aleda Patterson        F46          1:16:50
Sonya Magdelando       F13          1:16:52
Jo ann Garner          F37          1:16:54
Shane Kelsay           M 12         1:16:58
Heidi Koch             F12          1:16:58
David Dolan            M20          1:16:58
Debbie Dolan           F22          1:16:58
Melissa Palasek        F9           1:17:00
Sean Ockerman          M 12         1:17:00
Loveughn Fuhhriman     F43          1:17:00
Julie Geil             F9           1:17:00
Brian Pozzi            M 8          1:17:00
Linda Giandinoto       F35          1:17:02
Peggy Mink             F43          1:17:03
Kay Seale              F39          1:17:07
Patti Frazier          F26          1:17:09
Mort Morton            M38          1:17:12
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Terry Shantz           M35          1:17:12
Doris Bailey           F55          1:17:14
Jonathan Stouffer      M7           1:17:14
James Stouffer         M37          1:17:15
Gail Cratty            F23          1:17:15
Becky Wacker           F28          1:17:15
Karen Wolfe            F35          1:17:16
Robin Gorsuch          F27          1:17:16
Susan Fuller           F17          1:17:19
Michele Kirschner      F26          1:17:23
Sheri Fairchild        F10          1:17:30
Kelly Garrison         M 12         1:17:30
Margaret Ellis         F40          1:17:34
Barbara Ash-Widhelm    F38          1:17:35
Valerie Nogay          F29          1:17:36
Ricky Garmany          M8           1:17:36
Jay Mccarren           M7           1:17:41
Bill Mccarren          M35          1:17:43
Elizabeth Bramhall     F59          1:17:43
Matthew Hemphill       M8           1:17:43
Abeer Tarazi           F19          1:17:43
Janice Holmstead       F9           1:17:48
Richard Ellis          M39          1:17:48
Diane Barrett          F20          1:17:49
Mike Moss              M39          1:17:50
Joe Wedow              M47          1:17:52
Janelle Hink           F34          1:17:55
Amber Hink             F7           1:17:55
Corey Kilen            F11          1:18:00
Neddy Tognacci         M9           1:18:00
Sue Selby              F33          1:18:00
Joe Irwin              M 13         1:18:00
Michael Parker         M41          1:18:00
Gregory Cox            M 13         1:18:00
Edward Iwersen         M35          1:18:00
Jpsie Bonazzo          F23          1:18:00
Diane Iwersen          F33          1:18:00
Elka Rifkin            F28          1:18:00
Bette Kirby            F41          1:18:01
Peg Howard             F32          1:18:02
Melanie Gossar         F28          1:18:02
Meiko Tylan Gossar     F6           1:18:02
Rhonda Racicot         F33          1:18:03
Judith Trevethick      F28          1:18:10
Steve Himburg          M37          1:18:12
Karen Erickson         F28          1:18:14
Edward Davis           M28          1:18:15
Carrie Stewart         F34          1:18:17
Bryan Loose            M10          1:18:17
Stacey Jackson         F14          1:18:18
Shaun Mcclaugherty     M21          1:18:20
Gerri Black            F31          1:18:25
Eldon Haines           M33          1:18:27
Michele Comen          F34          1:18:27
Sheree Stevens         F27          1:18:30
Marwan Albawardy       M11          1:18:30
John Cleveland         M 12         1:18:30
Shelley Dooley         F29          1:18:36
Sandra Voytush         F31          1:18:36
Brenda Fairchild       F13          1:18:37
Matthew Parella        M9           1:18:38
Arlean Mc Cormick      F37          1:18:38
Elizabeth Davis        F39          1:18:40
Joan Pagliaro          F24          1:18:41
James Schaffner        M50          1:18:42
Tammy Broyles          F10          1:18:42
Anna Osborn            F10          1:18:46
Heather Dillon         F12          1:18:50
Joshua Olmsted         M 12         1:18:52
Ellyn Dickmann         F23          1:18:53
Ruta Radziunas         F24          1:18:53
Jody Priestley         F12          1:18:58
David E Miller         M42          1:18:59
Steve Bergin           M11          1:19:00
Sandra Sitzmann        F37          1:19:00
Kathy Fink             F16          1:19:00
Joel Malldry           M11          1:19:00
Joshua Lara            M9           1:19:00
George Magdelano       M35          1:19:00
Mary Staton            F39          1:19:00
Janice lara            F35          1:19:00
Heath Dillon           M10          1:19:01
Susan Bluhm            F15          1:19:02
Colleen Nicholson      F21          1:19:02
Jonnie Lamphere        F28          1:19:04
Ronniy Bray            F36          1:19:04
Barbara Lahson         F48          1:19:05
Loree Waller           F17          1:19:05
Claudia Kuster         F31          1:19:19
Juarez Stiehl          M35          1:19:22
Marsha Schoket         F39          1:19:27
Meg O'Neill            F11          1:19:29
Sue Schaefer           F30          1:19:30
Janet Morgan           F35          1:19:30
Jim Baker              M33          1:19:30
Patricia Gudger        F17          1:19:30
Kay Benor              F39          1:19:30
Rita Evans             F34          1:19:32
Jacquelyn McCarthy     F40          1:19:37
April Mccarthy         F11          1:19:37
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Robyn Anderson         F10          1:19:40
Lauris Strand          F9           1:19:42
Audrey Rangel          F16          1:19:45
Andrea Renner          F22          1:19:45
Chad Kellogg           M10          1:19:51
J. Knapp               M53          1:19:51
Donald Farmer          M51          1:19:51
Isolde Deno            F53          1:19:52
Duane Vickerman        M39          1:19:54
Paige Vickerman        F8           1:19:54
Amy Thurwacher         F29          1:19:55
Barbara Willis         F35          1:19:55
Judy Stokes            F35          1:19:55
Connie Kimball         F25          1:19:56
Susan West             F27          1:19:56
Mary George            F23          1:19:56
Sandra Hands           F38          1:19:58
Scott Hill             M20          1:20:00
Sarah Siegfl           F8           1:20:00
Patrick Mcafee         M 12         1:20:00
David Saylor           M 12         1:20:00
Shirley Benson         F25          1:20:00
Eli Faber              M10          1:20:00
Patrick Davis          M 12         1:20:00
Meredith Hruza         F9           1:20:00
Jack Faber             M36          1:20:00
Sandy Tumpes           F44          1:20:00
Barbara Poppell        F27          1:20:00
Fyfe Graff             F10          1:20:00
Heredith Groninger     F9           1:20:00
Doug Yohn              M31          1:20:02
Joanne Thompson        F48          1:20:03
Dianne Kerr            F31          1:20:05
Erika Haendel          F8           1:20:06
Eric Hogan             M 12         1:20:11
Sarie Horowitz         F10          1:20:12
Janine O'Neill         F10          1:20:12
Amy Anderson           F10          1:20:13
Susan Barnett          F26          1:20:17
Corey Clyncke          M10          1:20:20
Elizabeth Dewey        F9           1:20:22
Leslie Wisenteiner     F25          1:20:30
Todd Jakl              M 12         1:20:30
Jason Lauer            M10          1:20:32
Alan Masom             M29          1:20:34
Alan Jensen            M43          1:20:36
Randy Hickman          M 12         1:20:42
Lisa Poehlmann         F17          1:20:45
Hilary Fetterman       F11          1:20:45
Regg Swanson           M28          1:20:48
Marybeth Quill         F13          1:20:50
Breuda Adams           F19          1:20:50
Greg Conklin           M 12         1:20:50
Don Morley             M39          1:20:59
Andrew Scrimgour       M6           1:21:00
Susan Harmon           F31          1:21:00
Nicole Sanabria        F12          1:21:01
Theo Ertl              F65          1:21:02
Heather Brodie         F13          1:21:05
Anita Rosser           F35          1:21:09
Coni Lauer             F31          1:21:10
Michael Rabb           M35          1:21:11
Jessica Rabb           F11          1:21:11
Larry Macoskie         M34          1:21:11
David Clough           M36          1:21:15
Rodney Clough          M10          1:21:15
Chris Fye              F24          1:21:17
Glenn Romprey          M17          1:21:18
Keri Bogglano          F10          1:21:18
Cindy Parrot           F23          1:21:20
Abe Saunders           M7           1:21:25
Suanna Schamper        F22          1:21:26
Ross Vogt              M21          1:21:31
Ramona Feather         F40          1:21:34
Bob Myer               M31          1:21:35
Pepita Gostlies        F15          1:21:49
Cynthia Wicke          F25          1:21:51
Mike Turley            M8           1:21:54
Linda Pope             F31          1:21:55
Jim Turley             M38          1:21:55
Judy Siegle            F15          1:22:00
Selena Romero          F11          1:22:00
Todd Lutz              M 12         1:22:00
Jody Dalrymple         F16          1:22:00
Yolanda Knorr          F25          1:22:02
Bess Hardgrove         F41          1:22:03
Patty Mcdonald         F38          1:22:08
Dana Lillard           F15          1:22:12
Deanne Dalrymple       F13          1:22:16
Jennifer Blain         F10          1:22:18
Dahpne Theorom         F39          1:22:20
Becky Throne           F7           1:22:20
Jimmy Smith            M8           1:22:20
Dave Troyer            M11          1:22:21
Regena Miles           F31          1:22:28
Debra Kowalski         F30          1:22:40
Carol Preselly         F33          1:22:45
Kristin Wetstine       F12          1:22:50
Nancy Cateora          F50          1:22:54
Susan Harding          F9           1:22:57

Generated March 13, 2026 at 5:10 PM 110/112



BolderBOULDER 1982 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Duane Rasmussen        M41          1:22:58
Prudence Whittakwer    F31          1:23:00
Debra Beckmann         F32          1:23:00
Alicia Roth            F10          1:23:00
Michele Frazier        F37          1:23:00
Donna Chhauber         F28          1:23:00
Barbara J Dzuris       F28          1:23:00
Eunice Shephard        F58          1:23:00
Maryann Strberidge     F37          1:23:05
Brian Corwin           M24          1:23:10
Thayne Mills           M 12         1:23:14
Arlen welch            M28          1:23:16
Jennifer Groninger     F11          1:23:22
Whitney Hruza          F14          1:23:22
Anne Vickery           F46          1:23:26
Mary Workman           F19          1:23:30
Carol Moore            F30          1:23:30
Wayne Moore            M35          1:23:30
Dianna Acord           F35          1:23:40
Linda Mallindine       F29          1:23:40
Nikke Bitner           F12          1:23:45
David Feasby           M39          1:24:00
Scoott Robinson        M32          1:24:00
Jeffery Feasby         M8           1:24:00
Mary Dozier            F35          1:24:03
Vicky Panton           F36          1:24:07
Cathy Bishop           F26          1:24:12
David Mathews          M31          1:24:14
Julie Hitchcock        F13          1:24:17
Anne Rdssiter          F27          1:24:17
Elise Archer           F14          1:24:17
Debra Manguilli        F26          1:24:17
Karen Folliard         F30          1:24:18
John St. Aubin         M32          1:24:19
James Norton           M37          1:24:20
Connie Champ           F34          1:24:21
Victor Pak             M19          1:24:25
Phyllis Keetsch        F33          1:24:25
Kathy Apodaca          F36          1:24:30
Megan Pozzi            F7           1:24:40
Richard Pozzi          M34          1:24:40
Jean Lombard           F50          1:24:40
Pam Ockerman           F36          1:24:54
Kristie Bennett        F26          1:24:55
Monica Baldwin         F13          1:25:00
Grace White            F25          1:25:02
Tracy Broyles          F9           1:25:02
Donna Kauffman         F31          1:25:02
Karen Baumgartner      F15          1:25:02
Heath Mayor            M9           1:25:02
Karen Herrick          F29          1:25:08
Andrea Welton          F10          1:25:16
Jenny Mehiel           F11          1:25:18
Jessica Whitemall      F8           1:25:20
Elizabeth Prentiss     F8           1:25:20
Kelly Hubbard          F9           1:25:20
Susan Prentiss         F35          1:25:20
Cheryl Whenthall       F36          1:25:20
Pamela Seri-Ginsburg   F22          1:25:25
Jason Cunninigham      M7           1:25:28
Cher Hubbard           F35          1:25:30
Jeanette Bellamy       F24          1:25:34
Tommy shelley          M6           1:25:40
Megan Harper           F12          1:25:45
Shawna Horner          F10          1:25:45
David Baer             M10          1:25:46
Marjorie Nightengale   F57          1:25:50
Ron Grohowski          M38          1:25:55
Happy Grohowski        F38          1:25:55
Arnold Peckar          M47          1:25:58
George Earl Nelson     M72          1:26:00
John Babbs             M42          1:26:00
Susan Caruthers        F38          1:26:20
Lisa Douglass          F11          1:26:28
Lynda Bryant           F27          1:26:29
Mary Sheley            F33          1:26:30
Debra Durham           F25          1:26:30
Lou Puls               M42          1:26:58
Elizabeth English      F40          1:26:59
Tod Brown              M38          1:26:59
David Davenport        M 12         1:27:00
Gleen Armani           M31          1:27:00
Floree Piper           F12          1:27:00
Caitlin Mcdonnell      F12          1:27:00
Tina Stone             F12          1:27:00
Mark Brodie            M15          1:27:00
Jennifer Griswold      F11          1:27:04
Mickey Serry           F39          1:27:04
Robert Mc Carpoll      M50          1:27:05
Katy Sims              F10          1:27:09
Noah Ashenhurst        M9           1:27:10
Barb Allen             F24          1:27:15
Shari Haines           F12          1:27:15
Barbara Travis         F38          1:27:18
Kevin Brown            M 12         1:27:19
Eric Brouillette       M9           1:27:20
Liane Brouillette      F34          1:27:20
Kristine Mitter        F13          1:27:23
Michelle Mitter        F13          1:27:23
Kelley Horner          F12          1:27:25
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Kathryn Girard         F12          1:27:25
Wendy Goldschmidt      F27          1:27:30
Todd Marler            M7           1:27:33
Beverly Marler         F37          1:27:33
Natasha Hubbard        F10          1:27:34
Louie Puls             M 12         1:27:40
Verlyn Smith           M32          1:27:46
Nate Blitzer           M60          1:27:54
Linda Martin           F34          1:27:59
Ginny Mcintosh         F34          1:28:00
Joshua Alpern          M8           1:28:00
Maura Clark            F10          1:29:34
Carolyn Chamberlayne   F12          1:29:44
Elena Metcalf          F9           1:29:45
Sigfredo Ronda         M31          1:29:50
Marcie Holiday         F20          1:29:53
Sheila Maoney          F21          1:29:53
Chad Seilbach          M7           1:29:54
Shelley Seilbach       F29          1:29:54
Penny Latter           F40          1:30:00
Sharon Busheff         F23          1:30:00
Lloyd Leabnard         M41          1:30:02
Jay Newens             M15          1:30:09
Richard Randal         M 13         1:30:10
Elizabeth Godden       F11          1:30:32
Thomas Godden          M10          1:30:32
Gracelyn Edwards       F33          1:32:00
Rose Ireland           F35          1:32:58
Kristen Henry          F14          1:33:00
Kathi Swedburg         F15          1:33:31
Josh Willer            M6           1:33:45
Jim Cunningham         M38          1:33:46
Nikolai Wiman          M5           1:33:48
Linda Cunningham       F37          1:34:00
Joseph Garcia          M32          1:34:00
Disti Denesha          F11          1:34:01
Nancy Turley           F36          1:35:28
Melisa Turley          F6           1:35:28
Pamela Cooley          F31          1:35:29
Leanne Roper           F14          1:37:09
Dorothy Palmer         F56          1:37:10
Pog Uthy               F39          1:37:12
Barb Roper             F28          1:37:12
Chris Gabriella        M11          1:37:36
Sara Miller            F8           1:38:00
Mike Martin            M9           1:38:10
Cody Dumont            M7           1:38:20
Carol Miller           F9           1:38:52
J. Mcintosh            F10          1:39:03
Emily Upczak           F8           1:39:10
Pat Upczak             F34          1:39:10
Vince Allen            M50          1:39:11
Kendall Ewing          F37          1:39:20
Clare Pereira          F39          1:39:50
Lorin Aragon           M14          1:39:50
Vincent Cafasso        M8           1:39:59
Sarah Palmer           F11          1:40:00
David Edwards          M34          1:40:00
Phillip Cafasso        M35          1:40:01
Mary Razo              F29          1:40:29
Sam Jorrie             M62          1:40:35
Martin Guerrero        M29          1:42:00
Michael Faibman        M9           1:43:00
Cathy Haines           F32          1:43:24
Amber Haines           F4           1:43:24
Craig Fredericks       M10          1:44:22
Rita Fasching          F51          1:44:30
John Fasching          M51          1:44:38
Katie Henshall         F10          1:44:50
Kent Welley            M27          1:45:00
Jimmy Buck             M15          1:47:04
Joan Walsh             F24          1:48:00
Jeffrey Foster         M 12         1:48:00
Mary Wyant             F25          1:49:38
Linda Lander           F31          1:49:38
Chris Crenshaw         M6           1:50:00
Susan Andrews          F7           1:50:00
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